
BEFCO®

Parts Price List

February 2018

Parts Price List 02_01_18.lwp
Printed on January 24, 2018

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

1 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



General Selling Conditions
The purpose of the BEFCO Sales program is two-fold. First, the program is designed to offer BEFCO dealers, distributors and retailers purchasing
directly from BEFCO (each direct purchaser, referred to as “Buyer”) an incentive for early booking of orders and to provide financing for Buyers to
maintain an adequate inventory of BEFCO brand wholegoods (the “Equipment”) prior to and during the selling season.
Second, the program enables BEFCO to plan production requirements more accurately in order to make Equipment available on a timely basis. This
combination of incentives and financing places BEFCO and its Buyers in a position to achieve a greater market share within a competitive environment.
Although BEFCO offers quantity discounts, BEFCO does not require any BEFCO Buyer to purchase or maintain any minimum quantity of Equipment.
The BEFCO Buyer may elect at its sole discretion to purchase a sufficient quantity of Equipment to maintain a regular inventory, or may elect to order
Equipment only as desired or needed to meet custom requests. The inventory program and level of inventory shall be in the Buyer’s discretion. All such
orders will be processed in accordance with the Sales Program and these General Selling Conditions in effect. The following information provides details
of the BEFCO Sales Program Terms and Conditions.

1. Requirements to Qualify: The terms of sale to Buyers are applicable only to equipment purchased directly from BEFCO. Products covered by any
order accepted by BEFCO will be shipped at prices, terms and discounts in effect at time of order unless otherwise specified. The terms and
conditions contained herein are subject to change without notice.

2. Credit Approval: All orders or shipping instructions will be subject to approval by BEFCO prior to shipment. Copies of current Buyer’s financial
statements are required annually, and signed Security Agreements must be on file where applicable.

3. Trade Discounts: A trade discount may be allowable pursuant to BEFCO's current suggested list price on Equipment.

4. Qualifying and Non-Qualifying Buyers: BEFCO has the right to classify Buyers as either qualifying or non-qualifying; thereby changing the trade
discount as indicated in the schedule of Terms and Discounts.

5. Accumulative Quantity Discounts: Accumulative Quantity Discounts are allowed on all BEFCO Equipment and accessories to BEFCO Buyers and
are subject to the following conditions:
(a) Accumulative Quantity Discounts accumulate with each new order, but are not retroactive and will apply only during periods as defined in the current
suggested retail price listing or schedule of Terms and Discounts.
(b) Shipments of Pre-Season Orders will be made at the Company’s convenience.
(c) The Accumulative Quantity Discount is calculated after deducting the Trade Discount.
(d) Units not paid by the due date will be subject to loss of the Accumulative Quantity Discount plus 1% monthly service charge until paid in full.

6. Cash Discount: Cash discounts are determined by the date of invoice to the Buyer and are calculated on the net balance after all applicable
discounts. See specific programs for schedule of cash discounts.

7. Settlement: Payment for Equipment is due immediately following delivery to Buyer’s customer, or as specified by invoice due date whichever is
earlier. Any Equipment not paid for immediately after delivery to Buyer’s customer is considered “out-of-trust” and all discounts are voided
and full list price shall be immediately due and payable.

8. Past Dues & Legal: Past due accounts will have a service charge of 1% per month. Cost of attorney fees for collections of past due accounts will be
borne by the Buyer.

9. Requested Shipping Dates & Discounts: Pre-Season Orders will be shipped at BEFCO's convenience. Refusal by the Buyer to accept shipment will
disqualify the order. It is the intent of BEFCO to keep freight costs to a minimum, therefore requesting specific shipping dates is not acceptable.

10. Freight Policy:
(a) All prices are F.O.B. Rocky Mount, North Carolina.
(b) Pre-Season at BEFCO's convenience. The rate is published each year in the BEFCO Terms and Discounts freight rate section.
(c) No freight will be charged if the Buyer picks up the Equipment at the Rocky Mount factory.
(d) Emergency and urgent in-season shipments will be shipped LTL freight collect.
(e) Units from depot outside Rocky Mount, North Carolina, will be shipped LTL Freight Collect. This is in addition to a back freight charge.
(f) All freight invoices are due Net 30 Days. Past due freight invoices will be charged the standard 1% per month service charge.
(g) BEFCO is not responsible for Equipment or parts damaged or lost in transit.
(h) The Buyer is responsible for filing a freight claim with the trucking company for lost or damaged Equipment,
(i) Any applicable duties or tariffs will be the responsibility of and must be paid by the Buyer or other party receiving the order.
(j) All parts orders are shipped F.O.B. Rocky Mount, N.C.

11. Buyer Inspection/Acceptance, Returns: Buyer shall inspect all Equipment within ten (10) days following delivery (the “Inspection Period”) and shall
notify the freight forwarder and BEFCO of any claim for damages or shortages. To reject a unit of Equipment for nonconformity with the specifications set
forth in BEFCO’S documentation for that unit in effect at time of Buyer’s purchase order for such unit, Buyer shall notify BEFCO, within the Inspection
Period, in writing of its rejection and shall promptly return the rejected unit in original condition to BEFCO, with insurance and freight prepaid. After
receipt of the properly rejected unit, BEFCO at its option shall either repair or replace such properly rejected unit or refund any purchase price paid by
Buyer, along with Buyer’s return cost of transportation. Befco will prepay transportation charges for repaired/replacement units back to Buyer and will
reimburse Buyer for the cost of transportation incurred by Buyer in connection with the return of properly rejected units. Any unit not properly rejected
within the Inspection Period shall be deemed accepted.

12. Standard Limited Warranty: Buyer shall pass on to his customers BEFCO’s standard limited warranty or warranties for the BEFCO Equipment, as
such warranty or warranties may be amended from time to time by BEFCO. BEFCO shall not be liable for any other warranties or similar obligation made
or given by Buyer.
Except for the standard limited warranty to end user customers of BEFCO Equipment; BEFCO grants no other warranties, express or implied,
by statute or otherwise, regarding the equipment, their fitness for any purpose, their quality, their merchantability or otherwise. In no event
shall BEFCO be liable for any special, consequential or incidental damages for breach of warranty or any special, consequential or incidental
damages, including injury or damage to business, earnings, profits or goodwill suffered by Buyer or any other person and caused directly or
indirectly by the Equipment sold.

13. Technical and Price Information: Technical information provided in the catalog is approximate. BEFCO reserves the right to modify or
improve the models listed for technical or commercial purposes and all prices are subject to change without notice.

BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 2

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

2 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-010E ROLL PIN Ø8x45 1.34$           
000-015E ROLL PIN Ø8x70 1.66$           
000-016E ROLL PIN Ø10x70 2.54$           
000-018B CROSS/BGR W/SCHIED 36.00.00(W) 93.13$         
000-019B CROSS & BEARING 26.00.00 86.94$         
000-019E BOLT PLASTIC, LOCK COLLAR 0.56$           
000-021B GREASE FITTING 45 DEGREE 2.60$           
000-022E BALL BEARING 0.52$           
000-023E BALL BEARING 0.89$           
000-024E BALL BEARING 0.52$           
000-026B GREASE FITTING M6-0.90 THREAD. 1.67$           
000-078E BALL FOR OVERRUNNING CLUTCH 1.49$           
000-079E SNAP RING, OUTER Ø52 3.68$           
000-1008 BOLT HH M10-1.50x30 C8.8 N F 0.40$           
000-1009 BOLT HH M10-1.50x35 C8.8 N F 0.42$           
000-1010 NUT HH M10-1.50 C6 N TK 0.16$           
000-1011 WASHER SPRING LOCK Ø10 N 0.16$           
000-1018 BOLT HH M14-2.00x45 C8.8 Z P 1.53$           
000-1019 NUT HH M14-2.00 C6 Z TK 0.42$           
000-1020 WASHER LOCK Ø14 Z 0.26$           
000-1035 SKID WEAR PLATE (OLD SR3) 38.68$         
000-1036 BOLT CR M10-1.50x30 C4.6 Z 0.66$           
000-1038 BOLT CR M10-1.50x35 C4.6 Z 0.75$           
000-1041 BOLT HH M12-1.75x55 C8.8 N F 0.84$           
000-1042 NUT HH M12-1.75 C6 N TK 0.45$           
000-1043 BOLT HH M12-1.75x35 C8.8 N F 0.61$           
000-1046 BOLT HH M10-1.50x20 C8.8 N F 0.40$           
000-1047 WASHER FLAT Ø10 N 0.16$           
000-1059 OIL SEAL 45.65.10 SC 7.57$           
000-1061 BEARING 6307 33.05$         
000-1065 GREASE FITTING M10-1.00 THREAD 1.43$           
000-1066 BOLT HH M12-1.75x25 C8.8 N F 0.53$           
000-1067 WASHER SPRING LOCK Ø12 N 0.16$           
000-1071D "C" BLADE, RIGHT 11.68$         
000-1071S "C" BLADE, LEFT 11.68$         
000-1073 BOLT SP M12-1.25x35 C8.8 Z P 1.29$           
000-1075 NUT HH M12-1.25 C6 Z TK 0.39$           
000-1077 WASHER LOCK Ø12 Z 0.16$           
000-1084 OIL SEAL 55.72.10 TC 10.58$         
000-1085 BEARING 6309 58.71$         
000-1087 SNAP RING, INNER Ø100 3.26$           
000-1101 BOLT HH M10-1.50x45 C8.8 N F 0.61$           
000-1102 BOLT HH M14-2.00x60 C8.8 N F 1.38$           
000-1103 NUT HH M14-2.00 C6 N MD 0.34$           
000-1104 WASHER SPRING LOCK Ø14 N 0.16$           
000-1105 BOLT HH M12-1.75x55 C8.8 Z F 0.87$           
000-1106 NUT HH M12-1.75 C6 Z MD 0.21$           
000-1107A BREATHER CAP 9.32$           
000-1110 SPROCKET Z14 234.80$       
000-1111 SPROCKET Z12 204.82$       
000-1112 SPROCKET Z11 189.83$       
000-1113 SPROCKET Z13 154.28$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 3

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

3 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-1114 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø42 1.66$           
000-1115 CHAIN TENSIONER 35.08$         
000-1120 CHAIN ASA 100x36 205.91$       
000-1135 BEARING 6309-2RS 77.39$         
000-1139 BEARING 6212 62.15$         
000-1148A BEARING 6308 40.13$         
000-1154 SNAP RING, INNER Ø80 2.29$           
000-1155 OIL SEAL 50.80.10 TC 9.65$           
000-1174 COTTER PIN Ø4x35 Z 0.24$           
000-1176 SPRING FOR STAND 6.73$           
000-1177 NUT HH M14-2.00 C6 Z MD 0.48$           
000-1216 BOLT HH M10-1.50x150 C8.8 Z P 2.42$           
000-1225 BOLT HH M14-2.00x45 C8.8 N P 1.32$           
000-1226 NUT HH M14-2.00 C6 N TK 0.40$           
000-1241 BOLT HH M10-1.50x25 C8.8 N F 0.37$           
000-1254 SPACER 4.45$           
000-1278 BOLT HH M10-1.50x30 C8.8 Z F 0.47$           
000-1279 NUT HH M10-1.50 C6 Z TK 0.21$           
000-1280 WASHER LOCK Ø10 Z 0.11$           
000-1283 INNER CHAIN LINK ASA 100 30.41$         
000-1284 FALSE CHAIN LINK ASA 100 49.11$         
000-1526 BOLT HH M14-2.00x35 C8.8 Z F 1.24$           
000-1608 BOLT HH M10-1.50x40 C8.8 N F 0.67$           
000-1631 BEARING 16013 146.82$       
000-1637 BOLT HH M12-1.75x20 C8.8 N F 0.39$           
000-175B TURNBUCKLE GR I 80.93$         
000-1805 BOLT HH M08-1.25x50 C8.8 N F 0.23$           
000-1806 NUT HH M08-1.25 C6 Z TK 0.11$           
000-1807 NUT WING M08-1.25 C5 Z 0.83$           
000-192B BUSHING 1" OD 3/4" ID 17/32" 1.49$           
000-193B BUSHING 3/4" OD 5/8" ID 1/2 " 1.19$           
000-199E RETAINING WASHER, OR CLUTCH 2.38$           
000-2028 BOLT HH M14-2.00x35 C8.8 N F 0.68$           
000-2034 WASHER FLAT Ø10 W 0.09$           
000-2049 SPACER 18.94$         
000-2061D C KNIFE RIGHT SR 5 12.73$         
000-2061S C KNIFE LEFT SR 5 12.73$         
000-2071 OIL SEAL 60.80.10 TC 11.66$         
000-2072 BEARING 6310 46.32$         
000-2073 SNAP RING, INNER Ø110 6.26$           
000-2091 BOLT HH M18-2.50x80 C8.8 N F 2.55$           
000-2111 CHAIN ASA 120x34 360.25$       
000-2133 OIL SEAL 50.68.10 TC 9.61$           
000-2137 BEARING 6214 120.09$       
000-2141 GASKET SR-5 TILLER 2.47$           
000-2151 GEARBOX 1,617.45$    
000-2164 BEARING 30212 101.99$       
000-2168 BEARING 30209 62.58$         
000-2186 BOLT HH M12-1.75x30 C8.8 N F 0.56$           
000-2187 BOLT HH M16-2.00x50 C8.8 N P 1.42$           
000-2188 WASHER SPRING LOCK Ø16 N 0.46$           
000-2189 NUT HH M16-2.00 C6 N TK 0.46$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 4

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

4 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-2263 SPRING 10.89$         
000-2264 COTTER PIN Ø3.5x25 0.24$           
000-2265 WASHER FLAT Ø12 W 0.15$           
000-2292 BEARING 6305 19.32$         
000-2294 SNAP RING, INNER Ø62 8.17$           
000-2295 OIL SEAL 35.62.10 TC 11.57$         
000-2298 WASHER FLAT Ø25 N 0.94$           
000-2299 NUT HH M24-2.00 C6 N MD 1.40$           
000-2346 BOLT HH M14-2.00x20 C8.8 N F 0.64$           
000-2365 BOLT HH M16-2.00x50 C8.8 Z P 1.93$           
000-2366 NUT HH M16-2.00 C6 Z TK 0.53$           
000-2367 WASHER LOCK Ø16 Z 0.31$           
000-2369 BOLT HH M16-2.00x110 C8.8 N P 2.14$           
000-2370 NUT HH M16-2.00 C6 N MD 0.40$           
000-2374 BOLT HH M16-2.00x130 C8.8 N P 2.55$           
000-2390 CONNECTING LINK 28.48$         
000-2391 CHAIN LINK INNER (ROLLER) 39.29$         
000-2437 BOLT HH M14-2.00x40 C8.8 N F 1.17$           
000-2643 BLADE, AERATING 11.24$         
000-2645 BLADE, AERATING 13.89$         
000-296E SCREW (CV-EG) 1.66$           
000-3016 NUT HH M18-1.50 C6 N MD 0.94$           
000-3033 BOLT HH M14-2.00x30 C8.8 N F 0.68$           
000-3037 BOLT HH M12-1.75x25 C8.8 Z F 0.56$           
000-3038 NUT HH M12-1.75 C6 Z TK 0.31$           
000-3049 SPACER 13.09$         
000-3055 NUT CA M30-2.00 C5 N TN 5.62$           
000-3056 WASHER FLAT Ø30 Y 1.32$           
000-3061D C KNIFE RIGHT SR 7 14.48$         
000-3061S C KNIFE LEFT SR 7 14.48$         
000-3062 BOLT SP M14-1.50x40 C8.8 Z P 2.14$           
000-3064 NUT HH M14-1.50 C6 Z TK 0.64$           
000-3070 OIL SEAL 75.95.12 TC 15.14$         
000-3107 CHAIN 140x34 614.47$       
000-3121 BOLT HH M16-2.00x100 C8.8 Z F 4.37$           
000-3124 NUT HH M16-2.00 C6 Z MD 0.48$           
000-3135 BOLT HH M10-1.50x45 C8.8 N P 0.46$           
000-3143 BOLT HH M08-1.25x16 C8.8 N F 0.23$           
000-3144 WASHER LOCK Ø08 Z 0.15$           
000-3154 BEARING 6218 159.58$       
000-3175 BOLT HH M18-2.50x55 C8.8 Z P 3.63$           
000-3176 NUT HH M18-2.50 C6 N TK 1.07$           
000-3177 WASHER SPRING LOCK Ø18 N 0.46$           
000-3182 BEARING 30213 126.33$       
000-3186 PINION GEAR COVER 116.04$       
000-3188 GASKET PINION COVER 4.58$           
000-3217 DISK SERIES 8 19.45$         
000-3220 NUT CA M24-2.00 C5 N TK 3.52$           
000-3234 CROSS & BEARING SERIES 8 197.78$       
000-3306 OIL SEAL 45.80.10 TC 11.65$         
000-3366 WASHER LOCK Ø18 Z 0.48$           
000-3367 NUT HH M18-2.50 C6 Z TK 0.94$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 5

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

5 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-3374 BOLT HH M18-2.50x140 C8.8 N P 5.60$           
000-4539 BEARING 30210 71.63$         
000-4621 WHEEL SUPPORT RIGHT(HE4,5) 125.08$       
000-4631 WHEEL SUPPORT LEFT (HE4,5) 117.99$       
000-4711 BELT B41 13.51$         
000-501E BOLT&NUT HH M10-1.50x80 C8.8 3.13$           
000-502E BOLT&NUT HH M12-1.75x65 C8.8 4.79$           
000-503E BOLT&NUT HH M14-1.50x70 C8.8 7.40$           
000-504E BOLT&NUT HH M10-1.50x95 C8.8 3.47$           
000-505E BOLT&NUT HH M08-1.25x50 C8.8 1.45$           
000-506E BOLT&NUT HH M08-1.25x60 C8.8 2.45$           
000-507E BOLT&NUT HH M10-1.50x60 C8.8 2.45$           
000-508E BOLT&NUT HH M08-1.25x45 C8.8 1.20$           
000-511E BOLT&NUT HH M10-1.50x50 C8.8 0.89$           
000-5349 BOLT HH M20-2.50x65 C8.8 Z P 3.63$           
000-5350 NUT HH M20-2.50 C6 Z TK 1.19$           
000-5351 WASHER LOCK Ø20 Z 0.63$           
000-5355 BOLT HH M18-2.50x120 C8.8 N P 3.52$           
000-5360 WASHER FLAT Ø25 Z 0.89$           
000-5501 FRAME 60" 2,620.41$    
000-5502 WHEEL (4x10.Ox5) 219.87$       
000-5506 BOLT HH M20-2.50x180 C8.8 Z P 8.99$           
000-5507 NUT PT M20-2.50 C6 Z TK 1.97$           
000-5508 NUT HH M20-2.50 C6 Z MD 0.79$           
000-5512 COVER 21.99$         
000-5521 ROLL PIN Ø10x45 3.81$           
000-5522 ROLL PIN Ø10x50 1.41$           
000-5523 WHEEL ARM RMD 166.05$       
000-5524 WASHER FLAT Ø33 Z 3.66$           
000-5530 BOLT HH M16-2.00x80 C8.8 Z P 4.14$           
000-5531 WHEEL YOKE 154.76$       
000-5531Y WHEEL YOKE(1.125 SHAFT) 151.19$       
000-5536 BOLT HH M14-2.00x90 C8.8 Z P 2.00$           
000-5538 BAR VERTICAL 121.06$       
000-5539 BAR HORIZONTAL 76.97$         
000-5540 BOLT HH M20-2.50x55 C8.8 Z F 2.59$           
000-5542 NUT HH M20-1.50 C6 Z MD 0.78$           
000-5544 SPACER 14.03$         
000-5548 TUBE SPACER 6.32$           
000-5549 CHAIN 5 FT. 28.06$         
000-5550 HITCH PIN 28.06$         
000-5552 GEARBOX HOUSING TORNADO 935.55$       
000-5553 BEARING 6304 38.83$         
000-5556 INPUT SHAFT 175.42$       
000-5557 O RING 0.42$           
000-5559 BEVEL GEAR 280.66$       
000-5560 PINION GEAR & SHAFT 392.93$       
000-5563 SHIM Ø63x80x0.2 5.86$           
000-5564 RING GEAR 540 RPM (TLD) 135.22$       
000-5565 PINION GEAR 540 RPM (TLD) 228.77$       
000-5567 FRONT COVER 25.73$         
000-5570 NUT ES M27-2.00 Z TN 9.26$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 6

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

6 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-5573 NUT CA M27-2.00 C5 N TN 8.63$           
000-5575 WASHER FLAT Ø27 Z 0.93$           
000-5576 SPACER 12.62$         
000-5577 O RING 402 0.69$           
000-5580 SPACER 22.71$         
000-5581 NUT PT M16-2.00 C6 Z TK 0.79$           
000-5582 GEARBOX COVER 72.45$         
000-5586 DIPSTICK 17.31$         
000-5588 BOLT HH M10-1.50x16 C8.8 N F 0.32$           
000-5601 GUARD SUPPORT 14.26$         
000-5615 HANDLE FOR WRENCH (5'& 6' RC) 18.49$         
000-5617 ROTOR T25,26 350.82$       
000-5622 BLADE CARRIER 343.80$       
000-5627 BLADE ROTARY CUTTER 42", 48" 34.35$         
000-5628 BLADE ROTARY CUTTER 60" 43.57$         
000-5629 BLADE ROTARY CUTTER 72" 51.80$         
000-5630 GASKET OR 144 1.11$           
000-5631 WRENCH (5'& 6' RC) 74.84$         
000-5633 BOLT BLADE M27-2.00x70 85.56$         
000-5635 STOP PIN 1.41$           
000-5638 COTTER PIN Ø5x50 Z 1.73$           
000-5672 BOLT HH M12-1.25x70 C8.8 Z P 1.35$           
000-5703 GEARBOX HOUSING 935.55$       
000-5709 BEVEL GEAR T25 5 FT 280.66$       
000-570E GUARD CONE SET (CV-EG) 52.49$         
000-5710 PINION GEAR & SHAFT 327.45$       
000-5730 SPACER 17.31$         
000-5736 SPACER 67.83$         
000-5741 INPUT SHAFT (312) 245.58$       
000-5743 BOLT HH 1/2"-13x3.25" G5 Z P 1.22$           
000-5744 NUT ES 1/2"-13 G2 Z 0.39$           
000-5760 FRONT SHIELD 4' 287.00$       
000-5761 SHORT CHAIN ROD 4' 15.07$         
000-5762 LONG CHAIN ROD 4' 15.28$         
000-5801 FRAME 6 FT. 4,748.66$    
000-5808 CHAIN 6 FT. 53.79$         
000-5819 BEVEL GEAR 6 FT 374.22$       
000-5820 PINION GEAR 374.22$       
000-5883 ROTOR 4' 287.00$       
000-5889 BOLT FIXING 63.91$         
000-5909 CHAIN 4 FT. 25.73$         
000-5927 ROTOR T24 652.27$       
000-5934 NUT ES M20-1.50 Z TK 2.21$           
000-5935 SPACER 14.49$         
000-5936 WASHER SPACER Ø20 Z 3.72$           
000-5937 NUT CA M20-2.50 C5 Z TK 7.67$           
000-5938 BOLT SP M20-2.50x65 C8.8 N F 16.15$         
000-5943 GEARBOX 818.60$       
000-5955 SPACER 9.59$           
000-5956 BOLT BLADE SP M27-2.00x55 27.48$         
000-5958 BEVEL GEAR T24 RC 187.11$       
000-5959 PINION GEAR AND SHAFT T24 327.45$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 7

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

7 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-5960 BOLT BLADE SP M27-2.00x62 N P 27.48$         
000-5962 ROTOR - RSD 142 (W/OUT HUB) (I 148.15$       
000-5965 STUMP JUMPER 148.98$       
000-5967 SPACER 17.00$         
000-5969 O RING 3156 0.94$           
000-5971 SPACER 88.72$         
000-6174 BEARING 30211 65.82$         
000-6179 EXCHANGE GEAR Z15 298.89$       
000-6180 EXCHANGE GEAR Z16 316.45$       
000-6181 EXCHANGE GEAR Z17 334.04$       
000-6182 EXCHANGE GEAR Z18 351.61$       
000-6226 CLUTCH BODY SERIES 8 296.60$       
000-6237 GASKET SERIES 8 4.62$           
000-6349 BOLT HH M10-1.50x20 C8.8 Z F 0.42$           
000-6394 BOLT HH M16-2.00x55 C8.8 N P 1.19$           
000-6480 BOLT HH M14-2.00x100 C8.8 N P 2.03$           
000-6502 DECK (C25 SIDE DISCHARGE) 2,308.29$    
000-6513 NUT HH M08-1.25 C6 N TK 0.09$           
000-6515 PROTECTOR BELTS C25 135.67$       
000-6519 NUT WING M10-1.50 C5 Z 0.51$           
000-6521A DEFLECTOR 5' FRAME 105.25$       
000-6521Y DEFLECTOR C25-715 101.96$       
000-6531 CENTRAL PLATE 320.77$       
000-6540 LINKING PLATE, LOWER HITCH 65.52$         
000-6541 SUPPORT PLATE, GEARBOX 166.05$       
000-6541H GEARBOX MOUNT PLATE HYD FLEX 114.87$       
000-6547 BOLT HH M12-1.75x100 C8.8 Z F 1.77$           
000-6549 BOLT HH M12-1.75x120 C8.8 Z F 1.74$           
000-6551 CLAMP TIE ROD 46.78$         
000-6555 TIE ROD 3 PT HITCH 70.17$         
000-6558 OUTER SPACER 6.56$           
000-6565 SPACER 10.05$         
000-6566 BOLT HH M16-2.00x100 C8.8 Z P 2.79$           
000-6571 TOP HITCH ARM 30.60$         
000-6573 PLATE, LOWER HITCH 58.47$         
000-6577 BOLT HH M16-2.00x60 C8.8 Z P 1.95$           
000-6578 BOLT HH M16-2.00x45 C8.8 Z F 1.45$           
000-6581S WHEEL ARM LEFT (REINFORCED) 105.57$       
000-6584 INNER WHEEL SPACER 7.24$           
000-6585 OUTER WHEEL SPACER, HARD TIRE 4.45$           
000-6586 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT SPACER 1" 1.73$           
000-6587 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT SPACER 1/2" 1.49$           
000-6588 LEVER WHEEL REGULATE 12.62$         
000-6588B WHEEL LEVER REG.-1 HOLE LONGER 12.62$         
000-6588C WHEEL LEVER REG.-1/2 HOLE LONG 12.62$         
000-6589 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT SPACER 1/4" 1.32$           
000-6590 COVER (WHEEL YOKE) 0.60$           
000-6591 WHEEL ARM (715) 100.58$       
000-6594 BOLT CR M12-1.75x45 C8.8 Z 1.37$           
000-6597 WHEEL YOKE ( 715) 104.38$       
000-6597B WHEEL YOKE (REINFORCED) 100.36$       
000-6597C WHEEL YOKE (ANTI SWIVEL) 100.36$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 8

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

8 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-6597D WHEEL YOKE (ANTI SWIVEL) 100.36$       
000-6605 ROLL PIN Ø6x32 0.84$           
000-6606 SHIM Ø25x35x2 1.64$           
000-6607 BOLT HH M12-1.75x130 C8.8 Z P 1.85$           
000-6609B PLATED SPACER C24, C25 & C26 11.52$         
000-6613 BUSHING 4.59$           
000-6615 BOLT HH M14-2.00x140 C8.8 Z P 3.51$           
000-6617 BEARING 6004Z 9.58$           
000-6618 SPACER FOR BEARING WHEEL 1.94$           
000-6619 BOLT HH M14-2.00x150 C8.8 Z P 4.89$           
000-6620 SPINDLE ASSY. COMP. C24,25,26 228.77$       
000-6621 PULLEY SPB 130x2 120.92$       
000-6622 PULLEY SPB 130x1 97.75$         
000-6625 SPACER 5.35$           
000-6626A BEARING 6205-ZZ 10.91$         
000-6627A BEARING 6205 11.19$         
000-6628 SPACER 3.55$           
000-6629C SPINDLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 210.45$       
000-6630 SPACER 18.49$         
000-6631 SUPPORT SHAFT 100.58$       
000-6634A BEARING 6205-Z 11.83$         
000-6635 GREASE FITTING Ø6 PRESS IN 1.00$           
000-6636 COVER 4.65$           
000-6638 SHAFT BLADE HOLDER 99.67$         
000-6638B SHAFT BLADE HOLDER (W/O FIT) 73.52$         
000-6639 KEY 8x7x25 1.17$           
000-6640 SPACER, SPINDLE 10.21$         
000-6641 BLADE STANDARD 5' 26.17$         
000-6641B BLADE HIGH LIFT 5' 33.86$         
000-6641F BLADE LOW LIFT 5' 33.86$         
000-6641G BLADE GATOR 5' 33.86$         
000-6641M BLADE MULCHING 5' 33.86$         
000-6642 WASHER SERRATED SAFETY Ø18 N 1.41$           
000-6643 NUT ES M18-1.50 Z SP 4.17$           
000-6645 WASHER SERRATED SAFETY Ø14 N 1.41$           
000-6647 PLUG GUARD 0.55$           
000-6648 SPINDLE 95.61$         
000-6649 SPINDLE SHAFT 72.83$         
000-6652 GEARBOX HOUSING N/STYLE C2 707.15$       
000-6653 GEARBOX COVER N/STYLE C24,5,26 112.27$       
000-6654 GEARBOX HOUSING CYCLONE 742.47$       
000-6655 GASKET-.2MM 1.65$           
000-6656 COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING 72.51$         
000-6657 INPUT SHAFT 153.89$       
000-6658 HOUSING, GEARBOX 540.71$       
000-6659 BOLT BLADE SP M14-1.50x32 10.59$         
000-6661 SPACER, REAR 5.38$           
000-6662 SPACER 15.85$         
000-6663 FRONT SPACER 14.03$         
000-6665 SPACER (1000 RPM ONLY) 17.77$         
000-6667 SPACER 9.37$           
000-6675 GEARBOX COVER 42.11$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 9

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

9 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-6676 PINON GEAR 228.77$       
000-6677 RING GEAR 273.35$       
000-6679 RING GEAR Z31 (DISCON) 203.88$       
000-6683 SHIM Ø45x50x0.2 mm. 1.83$           
000-6684 OIL SEAL 40.80.10 TC 15.21$         
000-6685 SHIM Ø40X50X2.5 4.45$           
000-6687 SPACER 15.24$         
000-6688 KEY 8x7x35 1.41$           
000-6689 KEY 8x7x30 1.41$           
000-6690 BLADE STANDARD 7' 38.27$         
000-6690B BLADE HIGH LIFT 7' 43.18$         
000-6690F BLADE LOW LIFT 7' 43.18$         
000-6690M BLADE MULCHING 7' 43.18$         
000-6691 WASHER ALUMINIUM SEALING Ø18 0.24$           
000-6692 PULLEY SPB 250x2 303.74$       
000-6693 BELT 5VX710 44.00$         
000-6694 BELT 5VX1000 57.25$         
000-6697 BELT SPBX1500 68.00$         
000-6698 NUT SP M25-1.50 Z 11.96$         
000-6760 DECK (C24 SIDE DISCHARGE) 2,993.76$    
000-6764 CHAIN LINK 1.41$           
000-6769 BELT SPBX1700 76.33$         
000-6770 PULLEY 140x2 (1000 RPM) 320.09$       
000-6775 PROTECTION BELTS MODEL C24 123.97$       
000-6775A BELT PROTECTION C24 123.97$       
000-6776 BAFFLING REAR 4' 319.02$       
000-6777 BAFFLING REAR 5' 356.60$       
000-6778 BAFFLING REAR 6' 386.84$       
000-6780 GUARD SUPPORT 6' 28.28$         
000-6781 DEFLECTOR 4' FRAME 134.98$       
000-6782 BAFFLING FRONT 4' 319.02$       
000-6783 BAFFLING FRONT 5' 356.60$       
000-6784 BAFFLING FRONT 6' 386.84$       
000-6785 TIE ROD MODEL 48 63.15$         
000-6791 PULLEY SPB 120x2 110.21$       
000-6792 PULLEY SPB 120x1 87.35$         
000-6795 BLADE STANDARD 4' 24.54$         
000-6795B BLADE HIGH LIFT 4' 29.74$         
000-6795F BLADE LOW LIFT 4' 29.74$         
000-6795G BLADE GATOR 4' 29.74$         
000-6795M BLADE MULCHING 4' 29.74$         
000-6798 BELT 5VX630 39.08$         
000-6801 BAFFLING FRONT 7' 430.95$       
000-6806 BAFFLING REAR 7' 430.95$       
000-6810 DECK (C26 SIDE DISCHARGE) 3,391.34$    
000-6814 CENTRAL PLATE 7' FRAME 222.84$       
000-6821 TOP HITCH ARM 7' 75.15$         
000-6822 SUPPORT, TOP HITCH 4,5,& 6' 35.52$         
000-6823 SUPPORT, TOP HITCH 7' 42.71$         
000-6825 PROTECTION BELTS MODEL C26 142.66$       
000-6826 LOWER HITCH ARM 7' 18.08$         
000-6827 SPACER 4.19$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 10

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

10 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-6828 PLATE, TOP HITCH 30.96$         
000-6829 SPACER 5.38$           
000-6831 DEFLECTOR 6' FRAME 99.80$         
000-6831Y DEFLECTOR C26-715 65.88$         
000-6834 BOLT HH M16-2.00x150 C8.8 Z P 4.16$           
000-6835 TIE ROD MODEL 72 79.53$         
000-6837 TOP HITCH ARM C24 69.38$         
000-6838 TOP HITCH ARM C25 72.29$         
000-6839 TOP HITCH ARM C26 80.33$         
000-6841 PULLEY SPB 160x2 145.78$       
000-6842 PULLEY SPB 160x1 110.21$       
000-6843 BELT SPBX2020 96.06$         
000-6845 BLADE STANDARD 6' 32.72$         
000-6845B BLADE HIGH LIFT 6' 37.44$         
000-6845F BLADE LOW LIFT 6' 37.44$         
000-6845G BLADE GATOR 6' 37.44$         
000-6845M BLADE MULCHING 6' 37.44$         
000-6846 TOP HITCH PIN (CAT 1) (LOCAL) 6.22$           
000-6848 BELT 5VX850 48.03$         
000-6850 SPACER W/CCW ROT(C50 1000 RPM) 13.36$         
000-6853 SPACER (C50 1000 RPM) 15.56$         
000-6854 LINKING PLATE, LOWER HITCH 7' 155.26$       
000-6861 PULLEY SPB 190x2 233.88$       
000-6862 PULLEY SPB 190x1 163.71$       
000-6865 GUARD SUPPORT 7' 28.06$         
000-6875 CENTRAL PLATE 5' FRAME 207.00$       
000-6881 3 PT. HITCH 129.09$       
000-6886 TOP HITCH ARM C24 47.74$         
000-6887 TOP HITCH ARM C25 47.74$         
000-6887Y TOP HITCH ARM C25-715 33.21$         
000-6888 TOP HITCH ARM C26 55.17$         
000-6888Y TOP HITCH ARM C26-715 36.25$         
000-6891 BOLT HH M16-2.00x140 C8.8 Z P 4.05$           
000-6892 TRACTOR HITCH SUP. (C50-5',6') 175.76$       
000-6895 PLATE 17.11$         
000-6897 LOWER HITCH ARM 117.39$       
000-6898 INNER SPACER 6.79$           
000-6904 CENTRAL PLATE 4' FRAME 206.98$       
000-6911 RING GEAR (C50 1000 RPM) 374.34$       
000-6912 PINION GEAR (C50 1000 RPM) 374.34$       
000-6913 CENTRAL PLATE 6' FRAME 206.98$       
000-6923Y WHEEL HARD TIRE COMPLETE 65.09$         
000-6943 BOLT HH M10-1.50x120 C8.8 Z F 1.91$           
000-6946 WHEEL YOKE 5" HEIGHT ADJ. 102.36$       
000-6962 DUST COVER 5.40$           
000-6963 BOLT HH M12-1.75x55 C8.8 Z P 0.85$           
000-6964 WHEEL, 11" AIR TIRE COMPLETE 112.53$       
000-6966 INNER TUBE (FOR 11x4x5) 28.06$         
000-6968 BEARING NEEDLE FORTIRE000-6967 8.36$           
000-6969 STEEL RETAINER 5.51$           
000-6969A STEEL RETAINER FOR AIR TIRE 6.97$           
000-6970 BELT 5VX950 129.36$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 11

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

11 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-6972 OUTER WHEEL SPACER, 11"AIR 4.11$           
000-6998 HOUSING, GEARBOX 540.71$       
000-7094 OIL SEAL 52.85.10 SC 12.97$         
000-7103 GASKET 4.25$           
000-7128 BOLT HH M12-1.75x80 C8.8 Z F 1.76$           
000-7157 BEARING 6211 60.68$         
000-7166 BEARING 30306 47.87$         
000-7172A BEARING 30207 47.46$         
000-7173 SPACER 29.84$         
000-7175 GASKET 1.76$           
000-7181 O RING 740 3.21$           
000-7224 NUT ES M14-2.00 Z TK 0.48$           
000-7255 BOLT HH M12-1.75x35 C8.8 Z F 0.66$           
000-7257 CHAIN 4.91$           
000-7288D L KNIFE RIGHT SR 2 14.03$         
000-7288S L KNIFE LEFT SR 2 14.03$         
000-7519 BOLT HH M14-2.00x70 C8.8 Z F 1.41$           
000-7534 OIL SEAL 55.85.10 TC 12.73$         
000-7552 BOLT HH M14-2.00x50 C8.8 N F 1.15$           
000-7716 BOLT HH M12-1.75x45 C8.8 Z F 1.29$           
000-7717 BOLT HH M12-1.75x45 C8.8 N P 0.72$           
000-7766 NUT HH M20-2.50 C6 N TK 0.94$           
000-7805 OIL SEAL 65.85.10 TC 12.71$         
000-7811 RING GEAR (OLD SR.3 TILLER) 480.25$       
000-7812 PINION GEAR (OLD SR.3 TILLER) 536.72$       
000-7826 LOCKING RING KM 8 M40-1.50 7.77$           
000-7827 WASHER LOCK MB 8 Z 0.78$           
000-8002 MAIN FRAME 350 725.69$       
000-8029 BOLT HH M16-2.00x90 C8.8 Z P 2.51$           
000-8037 BOLT HH M08-1.25x50 C8.8 Z F 0.40$           
000-8136 BEARING 6308-2RS 61.15$         
000-8137 SNAP RING, INNER Ø90 2.79$           
000-8138 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø40 1.58$           
000-8153 BOLT HH M12-1.75x40 C8.8 N F 0.74$           
000-8155 OIL SEAL 70.90.10 SC 13.79$         
000-8171 BOLT HH M08-1.25x20 C8.8 N F 0.32$           
000-8402 DECK C14 1,683.97$    
000-8417 BELT PROTECTION C14 (N/STYLE) 123.96$       
000-8431 GEARBOX SUPPORT C16 238.56$       
000-8432 GEARBOX SUPPORT C14 240.93$       
000-8436 GEARBOX SUPPORT C15 245.58$       
000-8441 CAP C30 1.46$           
000-8443 GEARBOX SUPPORT 217.53$       
000-8455 SPACER TUBE 10.05$         
000-8461 TOP HITCH ARM C14 47.74$         
000-8462 TOP HITCH ARM C16 55.17$         
000-8463 TIE ROD 3 PT HITCH 4 FT 65.51$         
000-8469 TOP 3 PT HITCH PLATE 16.93$         
000-8471 BOLT HH M12-1.75x150 C8.8 Z P 1.79$           
000-8472 3 POINT HITCH C14,15,16-714 202.73$       
000-8476 LOWER LIFT ARM C14,15,16-714 46.78$         
000-8481 3 PT HITCH 178.37$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 12

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

12 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-8491 LOWER HITCH ARM C14 117.39$       
000-8495 LOWER HITCH SPACER 5.15$           
000-8501 HITCH PIN 32.75$         
000-8501B HITCH PIN (3/4" OD PIN) X2 5/8 21.56$         
000-8506 CHAIN 2.80$           
000-8507 WHEEL ARM C14,15 86.53$         
000-8507E WHEEL ARM REAR CE4,5 86.53$         
000-8511 BOLT CR M12-1.75x35 C8.8 Z 1.71$           
000-8522 WHEEL BUSHING (C14,15) 3.97$           
000-8526 WHEEL HARD TIRE COMPLETE 85.23$         
000-8528 BUSHING 9.36$           
000-8531 PULLEY SPB 120x1 87.35$         
000-8533 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 181.76$       
000-8533M CENTER SPINDLE ASSY (C30 CE5) 203.17$       
000-8536 SPACER 7.73$           
000-8537 SPINDLE COMP. C14,15,16 247.59$       
000-8537B SPINDLE ASSY.COMP.(LONG SHAFT) 162.08$       
000-8538 SUPPORT, SPINDLE SHAFT 73.45$         
000-8545 SHAFT BLADE HOLDER C14,15,16 140.57$       
000-8545B BLADE HOLDER SHAFT CE4,5 95.05$         
000-8557 SPINDLE SHAFT 70.72$         
000-8560 WASHER CONICAL SPRING Ø18 Z 5.95$           
000-8561 BELT TENSIONER PULLEY 60.99$         
000-8563 BELT TENSIONER SUPPORT 29.39$         
000-8566 BOLT HH M20-2.50x45 C8.8 N F 2.40$           
000-8568 WASHER FLAT Ø16 W 0.36$           
000-8571 HITCH PLATE 7.72$           
000-8576 BOLT HH M20-2.50x65 C8.8 Z F 3.08$           
000-8594 HOUSING W/ FILLHOLE, GEARBOX 98.23$         
000-8598 BREATHER CAP 12.40$         
000-8601 GASKET, BREATHER CAP 0.24$           
000-8603 SHAFT W/GEAR THROUGH DRIVE 309.44$       
000-8609 CAP V4-237 14.03$         
000-8623 PULLEY SPB 250x1 210.16$       
000-8630 BELT BX 98 39.76$         
000-8631 DECK C15 2,245.29$    
000-8639 PINION GEAR (1000 RPM) 353.55$       
000-8645 BELT GUARD C15 126.31$       
000-8654 TIE ROD 3 PT HITCH 5 FT. 70.17$         
000-8660 TOP HITCH ARM C15-714 49.55$         
000-8661 LOWER HITCH ARM C15 123.96$       
000-8663 SHAFT PROTECTION 20.15$         
000-8666 PULLEY SPB 130x1 89.45$         
000-8670 BELT BX 112 1/2 45.89$         
000-8679 ROLL PIN Ø8x55 1.35$           
000-8711 WHEEL ARM C30 SE5 304.05$       
000-8716 BOLT HH M06-1.00x50 C8.8 Z F 0.16$           
000-8718 BELT BX96 61.16$         
000-8719 BELT BX110 52.40$         
000-8720 BELT BX138 56.82$         
000-8730 BOLT CR M06-1.00x80 C4.8 Z 0.19$           
000-8738 WHEEL YOKE (HEX SHAFT)(SE5) 95.82$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 13

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

13 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-8755 BAFFLING, FRONT 4' DECK 191.58$       
000-8756 BAFFLING, REAR 4' DECK 191.58$       
000-8759 BAFFLING, FRONT 6' DECK 221.05$       
000-8760 BAFFLING, REAR 6' DECK 221.05$       
000-8763 DRAWBAR (VER A) (24 1/4" ID) 190.49$       
000-8765 DRAWBAR (23 1/2" ID) 190.49$       
000-8773 BALL JOINT 65.22$         
000-8775 TOP HITCH ARM 48.93$         
000-8783 PIN, WHEEL YOKE 5.60$           
000-8785 WHEEL YOKE 112.52$       
000-8797 WHEEL 9" AIR TIRE COMPLETE 92.58$         
000-8805 HITCH BLOCK(C16) 118.12$       
000-8807 BLADE HOLDER SHAFT (CE5 CENTER 81.13$         
000-8810 BOLT HH M10-1.50x100 C8.8 Z F 2.51$           
000-8818 BOLT HH M10-1.50x110 C8.8 Z F 1.49$           
000-8821 WHEEL ARM C16 98.24$         
000-8823 TOP HITCH SUPPORT C30 59.72$         
000-8836 HITCH BLOCK 60.81$         
000-8841 SPACER (BEARING WHEEL)25x2x108 16.59$         
000-8842 SPACER (BEARING WHEELS)30x2x29 6.63$           
000-8847 BELT BX108 55.60$         
000-8848 BELT BX34 14.75$         
000-8850 BELT BX36 21.59$         
000-8851 CLUTCH CENTRIFUGAL CE4,5 251.04$       
000-8853 SPACER (CE4,5) (LOCAL) 5.63$           
000-8855 BOLT HH 7/16"-20x1.00" G8 Z F 0.47$           
000-8856 THROTTLE STAND 61.25$         
000-8858 ENGINE 10.5 HP 1,323.49$    
000-8861 ENGINE PLATE SHORT 14.49$         
000-8865 ENGINE PLATE LONG 14.49$         
000-8870 PLASTIC SPACER (LOCAL) 4.82$           
000-8872 BELT TENSIONER PLATE 13.68$         
000-8879 BOLT HH M10-1.50x80 C8.8 Z F 0.64$           
000-8881 PULLEY SPB 160x1 110.21$       
000-8892 INPUT SHAFT 114.61$       
000-8893 RING GEAR 233.88$       
000-8923 ROLLER SUPPORT, RIGHT 72.51$         
000-8929 ROLLER PIN 18.74$         
000-8942 BELT BX124 70.45$         
000-8945 DECK C16 2,830.01$    
000-8950 BELT BX140 56.82$         
000-8961 BELT PROTECTION 126.83$       
000-8962 INPUT SHAFT (1000 RPM) 101.92$       
000-8963 RING GEAR (1000 RPM) 353.55$       
000-8983 INPUT SHAFT (2000 RPM) 194.19$       
000-8984 RING GEAR (2000 RPM) 478.38$       
000-8985 PINION GEAR (2000 RPM) 478.38$       
000-8986 INPUT SHAFT W/CCW ROT(2000 RPM 205.91$       
000-8987 OIL SEAL 35.68.10 TC 6.11$           
000-8988 BEARING 6405 160.56$       
000-8989 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø28 1.19$           
000-8990 PULLEY 180x1 (2000 RPM) 519.93$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 14

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

14 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-9013 FRONT HITCH 119.28$       
000-9031 SHAFT PROTECTION (I) 271.74$       
000-9103 SPINDLE ASSY. BACK PLATE 30.41$         
000-9121 REAR MOWER BRACKET 558.79$       
000-9159 WASHER FLAT Ø36 Y 2.72$           
000-9160 FRONT DRAW BAR 15' (I) 233.49$       
000-9170 REAR DRAW BAR (I) 200.28$       
000-9173 HITCH PLATE 58.62$         
000-9176 REAR TRANSPORT HOOK 63.15$         
000-9180 HYDRAULIC BLOCK 47.23$         
000-9183 REAR TIE ROD 42.88$         
000-9194 TIE ROD JOINT 12.41$         
000-9201 PIN 32.75$         
000-9202 CLEVIS PIN 1" x 2-3/4" 9.99$           
000-9206 REGULATING NUT 53.79$         
000-9213 REGULATING SCREW 35.08$         
000-9220 TURNBUCKLE (FLEX) (I) 41.45$         
000-9223 SUPPORT INPUT SHAFT SAP 207 208.13$       
000-9230 INPUT SHAFT (I) 316.11$       
000-9264 JOINT (DOUBLE YOKE) 280.66$       
000-9311 FRONT DRAW BAR 17'(I) 280.66$       
000-9331 FRONT DRAW BAR 12'(I) 280.66$       
000-9351 TONGUE (WELDED FLEX FRAME) 1,051.74$    
000-9401 FLEX AXLE 1,099.26$    
000-9442 OIL SEAL 35.52.7 SC 8.68$           
000-9476 PULLEY NYLON 14.74$         
000-9501 REAR DRAW BAR (I) (4') 194.73$       
000-9538 BOLT HH M20-2.50x45 C8.8 Z F 2.47$           
000-9590 INPUT SHAFT 276.88$       
000-9601 TONGUE (BOLT ON N/S) 982.34$       
000-9612 CENTRAL FRAME HITCH 1,029.09$    
000-9622 SUPPORT, FRONT ROLLER 88.24$         
000-9641 MAIN FRAME (N/S) 1,099.26$    
000-9655 REAR HITCH (N/S) 194.13$       
000-9672 REAR FRAME (N/S) 841.99$       
000-9692 LOCKING PLATE 24.54$         
000-9694 LOCKING PLATE SUPPORT 21.75$         
000-9701 SHAFT PROTECTION 215.16$       
000-9702 PROTECTION EXT. INPUT SHAFT 123.96$       
000-9711 HOOK SUPPORT PLATE 98.32$         
000-9712 HOOK SUPPORT PLATE 40.83$         
000-9713 ROPE GUIDE BRKT 34.02$         
000-9721 TRANSPORT HOOK 56.34$         
000-9726 SPRING 21.51$         
000-9731 BRACKET, UNLOCKING HANDLE 37.42$         
000-9737 UNLOCKING HANDLE 24.42$         
000-9740 UNLOCKING HANDLE, HYD. KIT 23.40$         
000-9754 ROPE (NYLON) 2.80$           
000-9755 ROPE (NYLON) 5.38$           
000-9757 U CLAMP COMPLETE 2.86$           
000-9760 GREASE FITTING M10-1.00 THREAD 4.45$           
000-9768 NUT CA M20-2.50 C5 N TN 3.99$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 15

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

15 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

000-9769 WHEEL COVER (N/S) 10.52$         
000-9770 WHEEL HUB (N/S) 197.63$       
000-9771 BEARING 30205 27.93$         
000-9777 BACK PLATE 29.47$         
000-9825 TRANSPORT LOCK 30.41$         
000-9831 REAR HITCH (N/S) 584.72$       
000-9841 SPACER 14.49$         
000-9843 BOLT HH M20-2.50x130 C8.8 Z P 5.16$           
000-9846 SPACER (N/S) 4.04$           
000-9862 REAR TIE ROD (N/S) 21.77$         
000-9868 TIE ROD HITCH (N/S) 15.92$         
000-9884 BOLT HH M16-2.00x65 C8.8 Z F 2.03$           
000-9970 HOUSING, GEARBOX 561.33$       
000-9971 FRONT COVER, GEARBOX 107.44$       
000-9972 SIDE SUPPORT, GEARBOX 138.55$       
000-9973 RING GEAR 228.98$       
000-9974 OIL SEAL 35.55.10 TC 8.80$           
000-9975 INPUT SHAFT 187.11$       
000-9976 OUTPUT SHAFT 130.97$       
001-0005 STAND SUPPORT 10.74$         
001-0011 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 114.61$       
001-0021 LEFT SIDE PANEL 182.44$       
001-0073 COVER 14.76$         
001-0102 OUTER COVER LOWER, LEFT 8.42$           
001-0112 SPROCKET Z16 101.08$       
001-0115 SPROCKET Z12 69.19$         
001-0118 SPROCKET Z9 65.51$         
001-0119 SPROCKET Z22 166.05$       
001-0122 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø30 1.43$           
001-0125 CHAIN ASA 60HEX46 114.37$       
001-0126 MASTER LINK ASA 60E 17.55$         
001-0126B MASTER LINK ASA 60HE 20.67$         
001-0143 OUTER COVER UPPER, LEFT 8.42$           
001-0148 SPACER 8.42$           
001-0164 HOUSING G/BOX W/CTR HOLE 105.21$       
001-0165 BOLT HH M10-1.50x120 C8.8 N P 1.59$           
001-0168 GEARBOX PLATE 25.73$         
001-0169 BOLT SC M10-1.50x110 C12.9 N P 1.47$           
001-0171 BOLT SC M08-1.25x50 C8.8 Z P 0.37$           
001-0173 BOLT SC M08-1.25x50 C8.8 N P 0.40$           
001-0175 PLATE 7.72$           
001-0176 PLATE VER D & ABOVE 8.98$           
001-0177 BREATHER CAP 11.00$         
001-0180 PLATE 16.72$         
001-0182 BEVEL GEAR Z23 257.61$       
001-0187 PINION GEAR 176.17$       
001-0192 OIL SEAL 40.68.10 TC 17.19$         
001-0196 SPACER 7.02$           
001-0241 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE 280.66$       
001-0248 RIGHT PROTECTION 33.25$         
001-0249 RIGHT PROTECTION 46.78$         
001-0250 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE 280.66$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 16

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

16 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

001-0258 LEFT PROTECTION 21.68$         
001-0272 TOP HITCH ARM 28.35$         
001-0273 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 23.40$         
001-0279 3 POINT PIN 18.77$         
001-0317 CHAIN COMP.(001-0318,002-1304) 8.03$           
001-0318 CHAIN 4.21$           
001-0335 RATCHET ARM 32.75$         
001-0342 RATCHET ARM 10.41$         
001-0342B WRENCH 17-19 20.02$         
001-0353 STAND 11.93$         
001-0425 BEVEL GEAR Z31 350.82$       
001-0429 PINION GEAR 280.66$       
001-0435 SPACER 7.51$           
001-0552 MAIN FRAME (E42) 196.46$       
001-0561 SIDE PANEL RIGHT (E42) 139.47$       
001-0571 LEFT SIDE PANEL (E42) 194.13$       
001-0581 CHAIN CASE COVER (E42) 128.63$       
001-0628 OUTER COVER RIGHT (E42) 63.15$         
001-0696 HEX SHAFT COVER (E42) 11.68$         
001-0700 HEX SHAFT (E42) 112.28$       
001-0727 PLUG 8.72$           
001-0751 PULLEY (E42) 98.24$         
001-0754 BELT BX39 15.44$         
001-0756 BELT COVER (E42) 180.08$       
001-0760 BELT COVER BRACKET (E42) 25.73$         
001-0761 IDLER TENSION BRACKET (E42) 39.75$         
001-0831 TAILGATE (E42) 141.40$       
001-0836 CHAIN (E42) 3.51$           
001-0838 TAILGATE BRACKET (E42) 12.38$         
001-0861 DRAWBAR COMPLETE (E42) 350.82$       
001-0876 DRAW BAR HITCH (E42) 79.53$         
001-0885 TUBULAR BAR (E42) 84.20$         
001-0891 SPRING (E42) 77.19$         
001-0894 LEFT END PLATE (E42) 37.42$         
001-0901 RIGHT END PLATE (E42) 37.42$         
001-0906 LEVER (E42) 19.19$         
001-0907 LEVER BRACKET (E42) 11.00$         
001-0911 WHEEL STRAP (E42) 6.56$           
001-0922 INNER BUSHING (E42) 7.02$           
001-0923 OUTER BUSHING (E42) 4.67$           
001-0937 BUSHING LEFT (E42) 7.53$           
001-0939 BUSHING RIGHT (E42) 5.72$           
001-1011 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 88.89$         
001-1021 DRIVE PANEL 119.28$       
001-1030 COVER, CHAIN CASE 63.14$         
001-1030A CHAIN CASE COVER 63.14$         
001-1111 CHAIN LINK INNER ASA 60E 3.44$           
001-1114 SPROCKET Z21 133.31$       
001-1118 SPROCKET Z14 99.44$         
001-1119 CHAIN LINK INNER ASA 60HE 4.79$           
001-1120 CHAIN LINK FALSE ASA 60HE 4.79$           
001-1124 CHAIN ASA 60EX47 98.24$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 17

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

17 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

001-1130 TENSIONER SPRING (T30,T40,T50) 9.46$           
001-1201 SUPPORT, GUARD 30.42$         
001-1207 GUARD, PTO SHAFT 30.42$         
001-1208 BOLT HH M06-1.00x12 C4.6 Z F 0.19$           
001-1209 WASHER FENDER Ø06 Z 0.09$           
001-1210 BOLT PN M06-1.00x12 C4.6 Z F 0.16$           
001-1215 WASHER FENDER Ø06 Z 0.32$           
001-1231 SIDE SHIFT VER D & ABOVE 492.39$       
001-1241 SIDE SHIFT VER C & BELOW 492.39$       
001-1251 BOLT "V" M12-1.75x67x73 Z 8.36$           
001-1253 BOLT "V" M12-1.75x54x65 Z 11.48$         
001-1278 LOWER HITCH EXT. T30,T40 26.98$         
001-1282 TOP HITCH ARM 30.37$         
001-1283 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 28.06$         
001-1292 BOLT HH M12-1.75x110 C8.8 Z P 1.92$           
001-1311 CHAIN HITCH 22.46$         
001-1320 NUT PT M06-1.00 C6 Z TK 0.09$           
001-1327 BOLT "U" M08-1.25x21x51 Z 2.80$           
001-1328 NUT PT M08-1.25 C6 Z TK 0.14$           
001-1332 STAND 41.40$         
001-1333 LYNCH PIN Ø10x70 5.86$           
001-1336 PLASTIC CAP 30 MM. 0.72$           
001-1385 TOP HITCH ARM (CAT 0) 36.45$         
001-1386 TOP HITCH SUPPORT (CAT 0) 33.52$         
001-1388 SPACER 3.26$           
001-1398 SPACER (CAT 0) 9.81$           
001-1403 HITCH PIN 15.69$         
001-1417 SAFETY PIN (SIMPLICITY ONLY) 2.97$           
001-1421 HOUSING G/BOX W/FINS ROTO 101 110.80$       
001-1423 HOUSING G/BOX ROTO 115 110.80$       
001-2026 BEARING 6209 41.68$         
001-2028 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø45 2.11$           
001-2149A BEARING 6208 38.62$         
001-3043 SUPPORT FLANGE RIGHT 124.98$       
001-3044 SPACER 26.75$         
001-3048 FLANGED SHAFT RIGHT 172.28$       
001-3054 DIRT SHIELD OUTER 39.97$         
001-3056 DIRT SHIELD INNER 38.48$         
001-3077 FLANGED SHAFT LEFT 389.67$       
001-3094 ROTOR SUPPORT LEFT 356.22$       
001-3095 GASKET 3.21$           
001-3116 SPROCKET Z14 319.73$       
001-3123 SPROCKET Z11 419.58$       
001-3199 OIL SEAL 45.68.10 SC 10.40$         
001-3341 SPRING 7.04$           
001-3345 NUT ES M12-1.75 Z TK 0.35$           
001-3428 SHAFT INPUT 214.84$       
001-3705 OIL SEAL 35.52.10 SC 8.68$           
001-4030 ROTOR SUPPORT RIGHT 119.02$       
001-4050D SR 7 BLADE L 18.31$         
001-4050S SR 7 BLADE L 18.31$         
001-4066 GASKET 2.05$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 18

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

18 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

001-4074 WASHER FLAT Ø42 N 4.58$           
001-4081 CHAIN TENSIONER SR3- SR5 37.14$         
001-4083 SPRING TENSIONER 11.14$         
001-4094 BOLT HH M12-1.75x16 C8.8 Z F 0.99$           
001-4095 GASKET 2.47$           
001-4106 NUT ES M10-1.50 Z TK 0.21$           
001-4143 GASKET 2/10 3.16$           
001-4169 FLANGE 101.96$       
001-4172 GASKET 1.72$           
001-4193 SPACER SR. 8 (B16) 12.16$         
001-4214 LOCK COLLAR SERIES 8 7.57$           
001-4216 GUARD CONE INNER SERIES 8 34.63$         
001-4217 TUBE - MALE SERIES 8 24.00$         
001-4218 LOCKING COLLAR SERIES 8 8.23$           
001-4246 BOLT HH M18-2.50x60 C8.8 Z P 2.34$           
001-4300 FRAME 209, 212 400.39$       
001-4314 BOLT CR M08-1.25x20 SS 0.54$           
001-4315 BOLT CR M08-1.25x25 SS 0.53$           
001-4316 WASHER FENDER Ø08 SS 0.18$           
001-4317 WASHER LOCK Ø08 SS 0.08$           
001-4318 NUT HH M08-1.25 SS MD 0.15$           
001-4319 WASHER FLAT Ø08 SS 0.11$           
001-4320 BOLT HH M06-1.00x16 SS F 0.32$           
001-4321 WASHER LOCK Ø06 SS 0.21$           
001-4322 NUT HH M06-1.00 SS TK 0.11$           
001-4327 HOPPER BOTTOM PLATE S/STEEL 148.11$       
001-4334 BOLT HH M08-1.25x45 SS P 0.74$           
001-4335 NUT ES M08-1.25 SS TK 0.32$           
001-4337 PROTECTION 209, 212 46.21$         
001-4338 ATTACHMENT PLATE, STEEL HOPPER 6.68$           
001-4339 ATTACHMENT PLATE, POLY HOPPER 6.68$           
001-4346 TIE ROD 209, 212 11.24$         
001-4358 WASHER SP Ø11 Z 0.12$           
001-4360 GUIDE PLATE, SHUTTER 26.25$         
001-4366 BRACKET, ADJUSTMENT LEVER 26.04$         
001-4370 HITCH LEVER 209,212 32.15$         
001-4375 LEVER 209, 212 22.42$         
001-4380 LEVER 209, 212 22.42$         
001-4384 HITCH LEVER 209, 212 26.95$         
001-4391 RUBBER CAP 1.53$           
001-4396 SCALED ROD 209, 212 22.76$         
001-4410 SPREADER DISC S/STEEL 223.36$       
001-4414 SPREADER WING S/STEEL 30.32$         
001-4423 AGITATOR PLATE HOP 209, 212 109.72$       
001-4425 WASHER FLAT Ø27 N 0.77$           
001-4427 BOLT HH M08-1.25x45 C8.8 Z P 0.35$           
001-4430 FILTER GRATE 404.34$       
001-4442 GEARBOX PLUG (209-212) 3.78$           
001-4444 OUTER TUBE & YOKE 550 41.52$         
001-4445 INNER TUBE & YOKE 560 41.52$         
001-4446 SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 530 17.44$         
001-4447 SHIELD, INNER TUBE 530 17.44$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 19

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

19 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

001-4459 CAP (FOR GEARBOX) 1.53$           
001-4464 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø65 1.58$           
001-4470 BEAM, TUMBLING AGITATOR 49.03$         
001-4477 BOLT HH M10-1.50x60 C8.8 Z P 0.82$           
001-4478 HITCH, TUMBLING AGITATOR 29.72$         
001-4485 STIRRER, TUMBLING AGITATOR 47.37$         
001-4488 WHEEL, TUMBLING AGITATOR 13.39$         
001-4490 BOLT HH M08-1.25x50 C8.8 Z P 0.37$           
001-4501 DEFLECTOR SHIELD 135.42$       
001-4505 DEFLECTOR CONNECTION 26.52$         
001-4514 WASHER FENDER Ø08 Z 0.87$           
001-4530 HALF CONVEYOR, FRONT 170.60$       
001-4531 LATCH, CONVEYOR 7.67$           
001-4540 HALF CONVEYOR, REAR 220.05$       
001-4550 BAFFLE PLATE, CONVEYOR 36.43$         
001-4553 RIVET Ø4x10 SS 0.39$           
001-4590 BRACKET, CABLE SUPPORT 21.53$         
001-4594 CABLE SUPPORT 15.07$         
001-4616 RUBBER CAP Ø45 2.72$           
001-4619 BOLT CR M08-1.25x35 C4.6 Z 0.52$           
001-4620 FRAME 203 263.32$       
001-4625 FRAME 206 270.40$       
001-4627 PROTECTION 203 26.56$         
001-4630 PROTECTION 206 26.97$         
001-4632 PROTECTION 206 44.51$         
001-4635 ATTACHMENT PLATE, POLY HOPPER 6.68$           
001-4640 LEVER 206 21.66$         
001-4641 TIE ROD 206 9.92$           
001-4643 LEVER 206 21.66$         
001-4645 SCALED ROD 206 22.76$         
001-4647 SPREADER DISC NYLON 206 28.20$         
001-4660 BOLT HH M08-1.25x35 SS F 0.63$           
001-4680 COMPLETE BAFFLE CONNECTION 24.53$         
001-4690 GEARBOX COMPLETE 235.52$       
001-4710 BUSHING CAT. 0/1 2.36$           
001-4721 STIRRER, TUMBLING AGITATOR 50.63$         
001-4730 HITCH, TUMBLING AGITATOR 26.66$         
001-4735 BEAM, TUMBLING AGITATOR 36.03$         
001-4739 HITCH, TUMBLING AGITATOR 28.95$         
001-4742 STIRRER, TUMBLING AGITATOR 46.32$         
001-4744 BEAM, TUMBLING AGITATOR 49.03$         
001-4746 BOLT HH M12-1.75x60 C8.8 Z P 1.17$           
001-4772 BOTTOM PLATE, S/STEEL 70.37$         
001-4773 MOBILE SHUTTER, S/STEEL 53.05$         
001-4777 GUARD, STIRRER 19.12$         
001-4806 BOLT HH M06-1.00x30 SS P 0.26$           
001-4807 WASHER FLAT Ø06 SS 0.16$           
001-4808 NUT ES M06-1.00 SS TK 0.18$           
001-4810 COVER 2.26$           
001-4857 BOLT HH M06-1.00x20 C8.8 Z F 0.89$           
001-4862 BOLT HH M06-1.00x45 C8.8 Z P 0.26$           
001-4871 HAIRPIN COTTER Ø4 BENT Z 1.58$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 20

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

20 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

001-4873 SHIM Ø28X0.3 0.18$           
001-4878 BUSHING FOR TIRE 103, 106 5.78$           
001-4885 OIL SEAL 16.24.5 SC 4.71$           
001-4896 SHIM Ø30X42X0.5 TYPE PS 0.66$           
001-4981 SUPPORT PLATE, RGC 37.62$         
001-4982 LEVER, RGC 10.92$         
001-4983 HANDLE, FLAT GROOVED 15.46$         
001-4984 LOCK NUT (TURBO HOP SPOUT) 41.75$         
001-4987 PROTECTION, FLY WHEEL 83.26$         
001-4988 SPACER 3.32$           
001-4989 SPRING 6.55$           
001-4990 CABLE SUPPORT 12.86$         
001-4991 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø10 0.18$           
001-4993 CABLE SUPPORT PLATE 13.14$         
001-4994 CABLE HITCH PLATE 12.24$         
001-4997 CABLE, REMOTE GATE CONTROL 142.51$       
001-4998 BOLT CS M04-0.70x10 C8.8 Z F 0.40$           
001-4999 FLOW CONTROL ASSEMBLY 73.81$         
001-5009 CATCH FOR SHAFT 19.24$         
001-5012 BOLT HH M08-1.25x20 C8.8 Z F 0.19$           
001-5058 REGULATING SCREW 65.05$         
001-5061 WHEEL SUPPORT FORK 267.24$       
001-5072 WHEEL COMPLETE 97.39$         
001-5073 PLASTIC BUSHING 6.26$           
001-5104 SPACER 15.89$         
001-5105 SPACER 19.82$         
001-5122 BOLT HH M12-1.75x90 C8.8 Z P 1.42$           
001-5185 OIL SEAL 45.85.10 TC 12.73$         
001-5186 GASKET 16.17$         
001-5190 SPROCKET 154.73$       
001-5192 CHAIN ADJUSTER 32.71$         
001-5193 BOLT HH M08-1.25x50 C8.8 N P 0.32$           
001-5201 GROUND SPLITTER 69.94$         
001-5207 BOLT SP M10-1.50x70 C10.9 Z P 1.45$           
001-5213 DRIVE FLANGE 123.05$       
001-5217 BOLT HH M14-2.00x160 C8.8 Z P 8.14$           
001-5218 NUT ES M14-2.00 Z TN 0.45$           
001-5219D RIGHT KNIFE SR 2-3 IRC BOLO 5.89$           
001-5219S LEFT KNIFE SR 2-3 IRC BOLO 5.89$           
001-5220 BOLT HH M08-1.25x35 C8.8 Z F 0.32$           
001-5230 WASHER FLAT Ø08 W 0.08$           
001-5232 BOLT HH M10-1.50x75 C8.8 Z P 1.25$           
001-5236 BOLT HH M10-1.50x80 C8.8 Z P 0.93$           
001-5237 NUT ES M10-1.50 Z TN 0.21$           
001-5240 HAIRPIN COTTER Ø3 Z 0.72$           
001-5244 ROD GUIDE 4.49$           
001-5255 BOLT HH M12-1.75x30 C8.8 Z F 0.61$           
001-5263 BOLT HH M10-1.50x120 C8.8 Z P 1.45$           
001-5271 BOLT HH M14-2.00x25 C8.8 Z F 0.93$           
001-5273 BOLT HH M10-1.50x110 C8.8 Z P 1.35$           
001-5295D NARROW KNIFE RIGHT SR 2-3 IRC 7.49$           
001-5295S NARROW KNIFE LEFT SR 2-3 IRC 7.49$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 21

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

21 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

001-5360 NUT HH M10-1.50 C6 N MD 0.16$           
001-557B SPRING 2.74$           
001-5641 NUT ES M20-1.50 Z TN 0.86$           
001-5686 NUT HH M20-2.50 C6 Z TN 1.53$           
001-5730 ROLLER, ANTISCALP 97.86$         
001-6111 FRAME 48" SD 1,195.98$    
001-6116 BUSHING 12.25$         
001-6141 A FRAME SD 282.16$       
001-6155 HITCH PIN Ø22x100 Z 24.89$         
001-6160 ROTOR DOUBLE FLANGED BCA SD 225.53$       
001-6164 BUSHING, BRONZE 9.87$           
001-6166 SPOON 15.32$         
001-6167 SPIKE (SOLID) 33.97$         
001-6171 ROTOR SHAFT 48" SD 147.55$       
001-6176 INNER SPACER, ROTOR BCA SD 51.67$         
001-6177 INNER ROTOR SPACER 8.40$           
001-6180 OUTER SPACER, ROTOR BCA 15.52$         
001-6182 FOOT STAND BCA SD 81.59$         
001-6301 A FRAME HD 370.21$       
001-6315 HITCH PIN, STEP Ø21-Ø28x200 Z 49.61$         
001-6320 ROTOR DOUBLE FLANGED BCA HD 377.02$       
001-6336 INNER SPACER, ROTOR BCA HD 51.67$         
001-6342 FOOT STAND BCA HD 82.89$         
001-6360 REAR STRAP, A FRAME BCA HD 74.83$         
001-6514 COMPLETE A FRAME 496.75$       
001-6522 ROLLER ARM BUSHING 4.79$           
001-6531 LEFT SIDE PANEL 738.39$       
001-6535 BOLT HH M20-2.50x120 C8.8 Z P 6.11$           
001-6538 WASHER FENDER Ø20 Z 1.07$           
001-6540 SUPPORT UCF 205 138.19$       
001-6545 COMPLETE ROLLER 5 FOOT 591.37$       
001-6552 GUIDE BRACKET 73.48$         
001-6561 SPRING GUIDE ROD 45.69$         
001-6563 SPRING 13.00$         
001-6566 BOLT HH M08-1.25x55 C8.8 Z P 0.36$           
001-6582 TOP LINK PIN 21.89$         
001-6592 BLADE 20.17$         
001-6610 FRAME COMPLETE 5' 1,845.03$    
001-6642 GUIDE BRACKET 77.22$         
001-6648 ATTACHING PLATE (L) 18.93$         
001-6652 BUSHING 3.05$           
001-6674 TENSIONING SPRING 11.89$         
001-6685 SECONDARY ROLLER BPL 60" 548.78$       
001-6720 HANDLE RELEASE QH1 27.19$         
001-6726 BOLT HH M06-1.00x35 C8.8 Z P 0.20$           
001-6727 YOKE, SPRING QH1 30.52$         
001-6736 SPRING, HANDLE QH 5.93$           
001-6739 ROLL PIN Ø8x30 0.52$           
001-6740 LEVER QH1 48.75$         
001-6741 BUSHING QH1 7.29$           
001-6742 PIN, QH1 ARM ATTACHMENT 30.93$         
001-6744 HANDLE KNOB 9.07$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 22

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

22 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

001-6748 BOLT HH M12-1.75x45 C8.8 Z P 0.95$           
001-6750 HITCH CAT. 1, COMPLETE 886.94$       
001-6771 A FRAME 833.54$       
001-6800 SPACER 4.59$           
001-6831 HITCH PIN 24.31$         
001-6892 SPRING TENSIONING BRACKET (L) 77.22$         
001-6902 SPACER 2.79$           
001-7025 U BOLT 20.02$         
001-7106 NUT ES M14-1.50 Z TN 1.02$           
001-7181 BELT BX105 178.89$       
001-7188 NUT HH M16-2.00 C6 Z TN 0.29$           
001-7196 BOLT HH M16-2.00x60 C8.8 N F 1.78$           
001-7221 YOKE M12, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 27.87$         
001-7223 NUT HH M12-1.75 C6 Z TN 0.24$           
001-7295 GEARBOX COVER 172.36$       
001-7296 GASKET SR 7 GEARBOX COVER 34.97$         
001-7351 PLATE 64.44$         
001-7354 WASHER FENDER Ø16 Z 0.53$           
001-7357 PIN - ADJUSTMENT 12.62$         
001-7506 NUT PT M18-2.50 C6 Z TK 2.55$           
001-8010 BUSHING CAT 1-2 3.40$           
001-8020 PIN HITCH Ø25x148.5 Z 19.34$         
001-8026 COVER 68.19$         
001-8032 AUGER GUARD PHD 20.73$         
001-8035 COVER OUTER 47.46$         
001-8036 COVER INNER RIGHT 47.46$         
001-8038 GEARBOX GUARD PHD 42.14$         
001-8044 ROLL PIN Ø8x60 1.64$           
001-8047 ROLL PIN Ø8x65 1.94$           
001-8051 BOLT HH M08-1.25x12 C8.8 Z F 0.15$           
001-8057 OUTER COVER LEFT 47.46$         
001-8058 FLANGED PIVOT LEFT 529.56$       
001-8063 BEARING 22212C 247.61$       
001-8065 MOUNTING BRACKET, SMV SIGN 9.99$           
001-8073 NUT HH M42-2.00 N 22.13$         
001-8100 STAND BASE (ON PART #009-9851) 306.14$       
001-8107 LONG BENDING TUBE (ON 009-9851 41.32$         
001-8110 SUPPORT TUBE 73.05$         
001-8120 SHORT BENDING TUBE(ON 009-9851 45.29$         
001-8125 G/BOX SUPPORT TUBE(ON 009-9851 96.23$         
001-8141 BEARING 30214 114.36$       
001-8145 BEARING 32211 85.08$         
001-8151 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3/8"x22" 1/2"MP 26.05$         
001-8152 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 30Rx70Bx10" 274.67$       
001-8158 TEE 1/2" MNPTx1/2"FNPTx1/2"x2 8.41$           
001-8161 SHUTTLE VALVE 65.42$         
001-8266 PIN LYNCH Ø11x45 Z 2.83$           
001-8461 COTTER PIN Ø5x50 N 1.05$           
001-8464 BOLT HH M16-2.00x55 C8.8 N F 1.19$           
001-8511 YOKE CAT 1, 100 219.47$       
001-8530 AUGER GUARD PHD 100-512 22.84$         
001-8531 AUGER GUARD 20.73$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 23

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

23 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

001-9048 BOLT HH M16-2.00x35 C8.8 Z F 1.20$           
001-9163 OIL SEAL 65.95.10 SC 21.35$         
001-9222 WASHER CONICAL SPRING Ø10 Z 0.39$           
001-9291 BOLT HH M20-2.50x100 C8.8 Z P 4.00$           
001-9293 WASHER SPRING LOCK Ø20 N 1.02$           
001-9360 BOLT HH M10-1.50x85 C8.8 Z P 2.56$           
001-9451 WASHER CONICAL SPRING Ø8 Z 0.24$           
001-987B GEARBOX COMPLETE - REVERSE 869.03$       
002-0100D TINE RIGHT FLASH SR8 16.49$         
002-0100S TINE LEFT FLASH SR8 16.49$         
002-0103 BOLT SP M16-1.50x45 C8.8 Z P 2.34$           
002-0105 NUT ES M16-1.50 C6 Z TK 0.65$           
002-0106 NUT ES M16-1.50 Z TN 1.82$           
002-0193 BOLT HH M18-2.50x90 C8.8 Z F 6.59$           
002-0227 BOLT CS M12-1.75x45 C10.9 Z F 1.17$           
002-0234 BEARING 33113 87.64$         
002-0411 REAR PROTECTION 5' OUTER 4.02$           
002-0412 REAR PROTECTION 6' OUTER 6.32$           
002-0413 REAR PROTECTION 7' OUTER 7.09$           
002-0415 REAR PROTECTION INNER 13.37$         
002-1004 JACK STAND HITCH 10.51$         
002-1051 ADJUSTMENT ARM 16.65$         
002-1052 WASHER THREADED Ø10 Z 8.18$           
002-1053 WASHER wHOLE Ø10 Z 5.62$           
002-1104 BOLT SP M12-1.25x30 C8.8 Z P 1.19$           
002-1105 NUT PT M12-1.25 C6 Z 0.42$           
002-1118 SPROCKET Z16 144.16$       
002-1120 SPROCKET Z9 87.87$         
002-1163 GEARBOX HOUSING 516.89$       
002-1171 GEAR COVER 65.51$         
002-1173 GASKET 2/10 1.25$           
002-1176 RING GEAR 198.67$       
002-1177 PINION GEAR 223.65$       
002-1177B PINION GEAR (OLD STYLE) 210.97$       
002-1186 SHIM Ø36X45X0.2 0.69$           
002-1187 SHIM Ø56x72x0.2 1.86$           
002-1257 BOLT HH M12-1.75x60 C8.8 Z F 1.00$           
002-1285 SPACER 7.47$           
002-1300 BOLT HH M14-2.00x60 C8.8 Z F 2.28$           
002-1304 LIFTING HOOK 5.38$           
002-1306 CHAIN HITCH 14.74$         
002-1315 SPRING 2.11$           
002-2011 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 128.63$       
002-2021 LEFT SIDE PANEL 184.77$       
002-2032 GASKET, CHAIN CASE COVER 19.12$         
002-2035 CHAIN PAN PROTECTION 21.07$         
002-2074 DIRT SHIELD 9.62$           
002-2170 HOUSING, GEARBOX 444.38$       
002-2178 GEAR COVER 77.35$         
002-2180 GASKET 2.08$           
002-2189 SPACER FRONT 13.82$         
002-2199 GASKET 2.13$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 24

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

24 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

002-2250 BOLT CS M10-1.50x35 C10.9 Z F 1.71$           
002-2251 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE 327.45$       
002-2266 ROPE (NYLON) 3.29$           
002-2268 PROTECTION SUPPORT 28.76$         
002-2269 PTO SHAFT PROTECTION 69.08$         
002-2270 LEFT PROTECTION SR 2 TILLER 33.39$         
002-2277 BOLT HH M12-1.75x60 C8.8 N P 1.19$           
002-2280 BOLT SIDE SHIFT STOP 6.63$           
002-2361 STAND ATTACHMENT (SINCE 11/08) 26.15$         
002-2365 STAND (SINCE 11/08) 20.94$         
002-2433 DRIVELINE HOOK 7.47$           
002-2435 HOOK SUPPORT 4.67$           
002-3265 BOLT HH M12-1.75x40 C8.8 Z F 0.72$           
002-3501 DRAWBAR 220-706 1,333.15$    
002-3513 DRAWBAR 220-706 1,247.85$    
002-3521 CENTRAL FRAME HITCH 1,299.44$    
002-3551 MAIN FRAME 220-706,417,420-SFL 1,615.46$    
002-3564 REAR HITCH 865.38$       
002-3574 BOLT HH M16-2.00x120 C8.8 N P 3.19$           
002-3582 FRAME, REAR 1,581.20$    
002-3638 PROTECTION SHAFT 350.82$       
002-3639 PROTECTION EXT, INPUT SHAFT 116.95$       
002-3640 SHAFT PROTECTION 240.11$       
002-3651 PROTECTION, SHAFT REAR EXTENSI 257.27$       
002-3661 HOOK SUPPORT PLATE 149.82$       
002-3662 HOOK SUPPORT PLATE 93.56$         
002-3703 ROPE (NYLON) 4.67$           
002-3704 ROPE (NYLON) 2.44$           
002-3705 ROPE (NYLON) 4.61$           
002-3752 LINKAGE, REAR HYD CYL FLEX 58.46$         
002-3761 INPUT SHAFT 321.49$       
002-3762 INPUT SHAFT 220 307.16$       
002-3764 INPUT SHAFT, REAR EXTENSION 224.42$       
002-3774 LOCKING PLATE 220-706 42.44$         
002-3776 WHEEL SUPPORT 25.73$         
002-3781 KICK-OUT BRACKET (220-706) 30.41$         
002-3790 SAFETY TIE ROD 85.64$         
002-3791 REAR HITCH 724.61$       
002-3811 TIE ROD, REAR 26.05$         
002-3813 REAR BRACKET 65.51$         
002-3836 BOLT HH M20-2.50x70 C8.8 Z P 14.26$         
002-3837 BOLT HH M20-2.50x90 C8.8 Z P 5.08$           
002-3851 FRONT HITCH LEFT (20') 327.45$       
002-3861 REAR HITCH 280.66$       
002-3895 WHEEL ARM 7' DECK (220-706) 631.49$       
002-3901 BELT SHIELD 7' DECJ (220-706) 226.86$       
002-3903 SUPPORT BRACKET, BELT SHIELD 20.14$         
002-3911 BOLT HH M20-2.50x230 C8.8 Z P 23.67$         
002-3927 BOLT HH M20-2.50x250 C8.8 Z P 24.98$         
002-3929 BEARING NEEDLE (C70 AIR TIRE) 10.05$         
002-3929A BEARING NEEDLE 10.05$         
002-3930 (LOCAL)RETAINER C70 AIR 13.84$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 25

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

25 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

002-3930A RETAINER, WHEEL AIR TIRE 14.28$         
002-3964 FIXING PIN Ø12, HYDRAULIC CYLI 7.36$           
002-3973 LIFTING HITCH 46.78$         
002-4021 DRIVE PANEL 142.66$       
002-4027 PROTECTION, CHAIN CASE COVER 17.07$         
002-4198 BOLT CS M10-1.50x20 C10.9 N F 0.63$           
002-4199 FRONT COVER, GEARBOX 20.58$         
002-4241 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE 467.77$       
002-4511 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 88.44$         
002-4521 LEFT SIDE PANEL 125.43$       
002-5115 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø50 2.34$           
002-5162 BEVEL GEAR SR-5 TILLER 527.44$       
002-5163 PINION GEAR SR-5 TILLER 284.79$       
002-5172 PINION COVER 70.27$         
002-5173 GASKET SR-5 TILLER 1.72$           
002-5180 GASKET 1.72$           
002-5329 SNAP RING, INNER Ø72 2.57$           
002-5332A BEARING 6207 25.24$         
002-5334 OIL SEAL 45.72.10 SC 10.46$         
002-5400 EXCHANGE GEAR Z16 270.77$       
002-5403 EXCHANGE GEAR Z19 323.47$       
002-6007 ROLL PIN Ø8x24 1.02$           
002-6030 OIL SEAL 65.90.10 TC 13.98$         
002-6038 WASHER FLAT Ø55 N 4.42$           
002-604B BUSHING CAT. 0/1 3.98$           
002-605B CAT 1 TO 2 BUSHINGS 3.33$           
002-6085 TINE CENTER 17.01$         
002-6087 BOLT HH M08-1.25x60 C8.8 Z P 0.52$           
002-6098 NUT LOCKING M45 18.74$         
002-6099 WASHER LOCK MB 9 Z 3.00$           
002-6112 SPACER M55 X 65 X 16 31.28$         
002-6126 OIL SEAL 60.85.10 SC 11.58$         
002-6127 BEARING 6316 292.63$       
002-6148 EXCHANGE GEAR Z19 369.16$       
002-6149 EXCHANGE GEAR Z12 246.13$       
002-6150 EXCHANGE GEAR Z23 439.51$       
002-6185 BOLT HH M10-1.50x90 C8.8 Z P 0.98$           
002-6187 BOLT HH M14-2.00x70 C8.8 Z P 2.00$           
002-6275 BOLT HH M18-2.50x70 C8.8 Z P 1.91$           
002-6314 NUT ES M16-2.00 Z TK 0.75$           
002-6329 BOLT HH M10-1.50x45 C8.8 Z F 0.63$           
002-6338 OIL SEAL 42.55.7 SC 7.28$           
002-6342 ROLL PIN Ø8x50 2.98$           
002-648B GREEN RITE III SPIKE 8.45$           
002-7010 DRAWBAR 1,223.35$    
002-7050 LIFT SIDE, LEFT 417, 420-SFL 818.60$       
002-7070 MAIN FRAME 417,420-SFL 1,333.15$    
002-7090 HITCH, REAR FRAME 417, 420-SFL 1,099.26$    
002-7105 FRAME, REAR 417, 420-SFL 1,540.61$    
002-7130 LIFT REAR 417, 420-SFL 1,005.66$    
002-7144 LIFT ARM, REAR 140.27$       
002-7147 LIFT ARM, SIDE 245.01$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 26

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

26 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

002-7233 GASKET 12.62$         
002-7240 SHAFT PROTECTION 279.63$       
002-7251 PROTECTION, INPUT SHAFT 234.99$       
002-7290 ROLL PIN Ø6x35 1.02$           
002-7294 ROLL PIN Ø6x40 Z 1.58$           
002-7310 WIRE ROPE, REAR 2100 mm. 7.88$           
002-7311 WIRE ROPE, SIDE 1220 mm. 6.73$           
002-7312 WIRE ROPE, FRONT 3030 mm. 10.59$         
002-7360 SUPPORT, INPUT SHAFT 101.59$       
002-7366 INPUT SHAFT 136.95$       
002-7367 INPUT SHAFT 417, 420-SFL 198.80$       
002-7425 WHEEL ARM 6' FRAME 417-SFL 514.56$       
002-7436 WHEEL ARM HEX 6' FRAME 417-SFL 537.93$       
002-7451 WHEEL YOKE, HEX SHAFT 257.27$       
002-7455 HARD TIRE FIXED YOKE 205.36$       
002-7460 FRONT HITCH, 6' RIGHT FRAME 397.61$       
002-7470 REAR HITCH,5' & 6' RIGHT FRAME 374.22$       
002-7476 HITCH PIN 39.74$         
002-7480 HITCH, REAR 15', 17' 310.97$       
002-7517 SAFETY TIE ROD, 417-SFL 67.68$         
002-7535 WHEEL ARM, 7' FRAME 420-SFL 514.56$       
002-7546 WHEEL ARM, HEX 7' FRAME 420-SF 514.56$       
002-7570 FRONT HITCH, 7' RIGHT FRAME 425.89$       
002-7577 KICK-OUT BRACKET 417, 420-SFL 28.97$         
002-7580 REAR HITCH, 7' RIGHT FRAME 401.52$       
002-7590 RIGHT HITCH, 7' REAR FRAME 286.40$       
002-7608 SAFETY TIE ROD 420-SFL 73.04$         
002-7637 SPACER 4.79$           
002-8035 SPACER 43.39$         
002-8038 WASHER FLAT Ø50 N 4.04$           
002-8042 CENTRAL FRAME HITCH 1,060.66$    
002-8070 MAIN FRAME 412, 415-SFL 1,029.09$    
002-8090 HITCH REAR FRAME 412, 415-SFL 776.14$       
002-8103 SPACER 37.47$         
002-8110 FRAME, REAR 412, 415-SFL 936.12$       
002-8130 LIFT, REAR 412, 415-SFL 912.16$       
002-8150 PLASTIC CAP 70mm 8.31$           
002-8151 SHAFT UPPER 421.93$       
002-8159 COVER REAR HOUSING 147.64$       
002-8160 GASKET 19.33$         
002-8210 SHAFT PROTECTION 241.20$       
002-8213 PROTECTION, INPUT SHAFT 205.82$       
002-8260 WIRE ROPE, REAR 1800 mm. 7.48$           
002-8310 INPUT SHAFT 187.11$       
002-8330 KICK OUT BRACKET 412, 417 SFL 30.42$         
002-8337 KICK-OUT BRACKET 415-SFL 30.17$         
002-8457 SAFETY TIE ROD 412-SFL 68.99$         
002-8577 SAFETY TIE ROD 415-SFL 69.77$         
002-8705 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 25Rx40Bx370 340.73$       
002-9036 GREASE FITTING Ø8 PRESS IN 1.19$           
002-9133 GASKET SR 5 PH 3.16$           
002-9150 EXCHANGE GEAR Z21 404.35$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 27

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

27 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

002-9165 SHAFT THROUGH DRIVE 562.57$       
002-9167 COVER REAR HOUSING 203.88$       
002-9247 ROLL PIN Ø8x40 1.65$           
002-9261 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø25 0.39$           
002-9266 GREASE CAP 14.37$         
002-9270 NUT ES M22-1.5 Z TK 5.68$           
002-9286 SWIVEL BOX PIN 3.5" 12.20$         
002-9317 BOLT HH M14-2.00x50 C8.8 Z F 1.24$           
002-9440 WASHER FLAT Ø24 Z 1.08$           
002-9536 WASHER FENDER Ø24 Z 3.91$           
002-9540 SWIVEL N/STYLE 449.44$       
002-9580 MOLD BOARD BRB-048 (VER A) 100.56$       
003-0033 CHAIN HOUSING SR.2 (035) 351.61$       
003-0054 BOLT HH M12-1.75x50 C8.8 Z F 0.82$           
003-0064 NUT PT M12-1.75 C6 Z TK 0.40$           
003-0066 WASHER THREADED M12-1.75 Z 9.12$           
003-0067 WASHER wHOLES 6.07$           
003-0084 DIRT SHIELD LEFT 16.15$         
003-0088 BRG COVER 003-0092,001-0073 43.94$         
003-0091 OUTER COVER, RIGHT 18.95$         
003-0092 INNER COVER 17.37$         
003-0093 OIL SEAL 42.60.10 SC 10.56$         
003-0094 BEARING 6306 28.16$         
003-0095 LOCKING RING ES GUK M30-1.50 6.97$           
003-0104D "C" BLADE, RIGHT 12.17$         
003-0104S "C" BLADE, LEFT 12.17$         
003-0121 ROTOR SUPPORT LEFT 126.32$       
003-0123 COVER 16.98$         
003-0143 SPROCKET Z10 105.25$       
003-0146 CHAIN ASA 100x32 183.03$       
003-0147 CHAIN LINK #100 22.87$         
003-0148 CHAIN TENSIONER 32.77$         
003-0155 BOLT HH M10-1.50x60 C8.8 N F 0.66$           
003-0156 NUT PT M10-1.50 C6 Z TK 0.29$           
003-0157 WASHER FENDER Ø10 Z 0.16$           
003-0158 SPRING, CHAIN TENSIONER 8.06$           
003-0162 TOP SHAFT FLANGE 86.53$         
003-0166 OIL SEAL 50.72.10 SC 9.73$           
003-0184 GEARBOX HOUSING SR2 442.05$       
003-0184A HOUSING, GEARBOX 467.77$       
003-0185 SHAFT COUPLING (B30S) 219.85$       
003-0188 BEARING 6011 47.68$         
003-0190 SHAFT COUPLING 177.75$       
003-0191 GEAR COVER 84.20$         
003-0193 GASKET 2/10 6.34$           
003-0196 BEVEL GEAR 201.03$       
003-0197 PINION SHAFT 272.55$       
003-0201A BEARING 30208 54.54$         
003-0203 SPACER 13.09$         
003-0204 SPACER FRONT 12.88$         
003-0211 OIL SEAL 35.72.10 TC 12.58$         
003-0213 O RING 805 2.34$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 28

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

28 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

003-0218 FRONT COVER, GEARBOX 25.73$         
003-0251 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE 350.82$       
003-0261 BOLT ES M14-2.00x70 C8.8 Y F 3.11$           
003-0277 BOLT HH M14-2.00x60 C8.8 Z P 1.35$           
003-0278 BOLT HH M14-2.00x80 C8.8 Z P 3.23$           
003-0285 BOLT HH M14-2.00x100 C8.8 Z P 2.19$           
003-0286 TOP HITCH ARM 37.12$         
003-0287 BOLT HH M14-2.00x90 C8.8 N P 3.23$           
003-0293 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 31.20$         
003-0301 BOLT HH M14-2.00x80 C8.8 N P 1.39$           
003-0309 BOLT HH M16-2.00x70 C8.8 Z F 2.41$           
003-0321 CHAIN HITCH 14.28$         
003-0322 BOLT HH M10-1.50x50 C8.8 N F 0.81$           
003-0327 WASHER FLAT Ø10 Z 0.26$           
003-0331 BOLT HH M10-1.50x50 C8.8 Z F 0.66$           
003-0334 BOLT HH M10-1.50x55 C8.8 Z F 0.68$           
003-0339 LOCKING COVER 6.56$           
003-0348 STAND 14.74$         
003-0358 NUT PT M14-2.00 C6 Z TK 0.66$           
003-0376 SLIP CLUTCH HUB SERIES 8 125.23$       
003-0391 CHAIN CASE COVER SR2 O.S. 246.13$       
003-0421 ROTOR 266 949.36$       
003-0426 FLANGED PIVOT LEFT 281.25$       
003-0477 YOKE SERIES 8 72.45$         
003-0511 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 156.68$       
003-0521 LEFT SIDE PANEL 233.88$       
003-0539 BOLT HH M12-1.75x70 C8.8 Z F 1.87$           
003-0640 BOLT HH M10-1.50x65 C8.8 Z F 0.68$           
003-0666 GASKET 19.85$         
003-0667 CHAIN PAN PROTECTION 19.19$         
003-0680 OIL SEAL 35.80.10 TC 12.58$         
003-0695 FRONT SPACER 9.36$           
003-0844 RATCHET ARM/WITH WRENCH 19-22 49.19$         
003-1137 EXCHANGE GEAR Z13 263.67$       
003-1138 GEAR Z22 SR 6 PH 421.93$       
003-1322 HITCH BLOCK 200.42$       
003-1700 SPRING N/S 3.21$           
003-1812 WASHER SPACER Ø15 4.45$           
003-2021 ROTOR COVER 84.38$         
003-2028 FLANGE BOTTOM INSIDE 101.96$       
003-2029 FLANGE BOTTOM OUTSIDE 135.18$       
003-2032 WASHER SPACER Ø50 N 10.49$         
003-2046 OIL SEAL 60.80.12 19.06$         
003-2051 TINE HOLDER WITH SHAFT 403.05$       
003-2061 TINE SR.5,6 ROUND SUPER 47.98$         
003-2063 TINE SR 5-6 PH SUPER 11" 33.39$         
003-2080 TINE HOLDER COMPLETE CENTER 330.71$       
003-2094 FLANGE BOTTOM OUTSIDE 189.87$       
003-2101 GEAR CENTER 386.81$       
003-2103 SPACER 18.13$         
003-2104 SHAFT 100-120 527.44$       
003-2108 SUPPORT BRE 270 738.39$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 29

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

29 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

003-2112 HOUSING 1,599.87$    
003-2118 RING GEAR 650.46$       
003-2119 PINION GEAR 369.16$       
003-2127 PINION SHAFT 267.24$       
003-2148 EXCHANGE GEAR Z20 SR5 PH 386.81$       
003-2204 ROLL PIN Ø10x80 2.47$           
003-2261 A FRAME RIGHT HALF 703.24$       
003-2271 A FRAME LEFT HALF 773.59$       
003-2281 TOOL BOX - SUPPORT PLATE 80.84$         
003-2325 BREATHER CAP 61.68$         
003-2342 WASHER FLAT RUBBER Ø13 1.37$           
003-2344 WASHER FLAT Ø17 N 6.13$           
003-2347 PIN - THREE POINT N/S 21.28$         
003-2353 COVER 10.89$         
003-2362 BOLT HH M14-2.00x55 C8.8 N F 1.19$           
003-2363 WASHER FLAT Ø18 N 4.71$           
003-2365 SPACER 5.25$           
003-2366 DOUBLE LOOP HAIRPIN COTTER Ø4 2.11$           
003-2371 BOLT HH M14-2.00x55 C8.8 Z F 1.71$           
003-2391 TURNBUCKLE SUPPORT PLATE 33.72$         
003-2453 GEARBOX HOUSING 1,594.67$    
003-2471 COVER-REAR HOUSING 129.67$       
003-2480 GASKET 21.28$         
003-2488 BOLT HH M06-1.00x10 C8.8 Z F 1.07$           
003-2490 PINION SHAFT 185.00$       
003-2512 OIL SEAL 55.80.10 TC 12.62$         
003-2618 BOLT HH M14-2.00x30 C8.8 Z F 1.11$           
003-2619 BOLT HH M10-1.50x65 C8.8 Z P 0.74$           
003-2621 BOLT HH M12-1.75x140 C8.8 Z P 1.97$           
003-2682 BOLT HH M14-2.00x55 C8.8 Z P 2.28$           
003-2687 BOLT HH M16-2.00x40 C8.8 Z F 1.51$           
003-2714 BOLT SP M12-1.25x40 C8.8 Z P 1.63$           
003-2721 TINE HOLDER CENTER 421.93$       
003-2734 SHAFT 140-160 562.57$       
003-2735 SHAFT 100-120 421.93$       
003-2811 SCRAPER 10.89$         
003-2837 SIDE PROTECTION (N/S) 33.88$         
003-2838 BOLT HH M16-1.50x55 C8.8 Z P 2.89$           
003-2845 CENTER PROTECTION (N/S) 17.46$         
003-2855 HITCH - TIE ROD 318.95$       
003-2882 CHAIN W/TIE ROD N/S 125.43$       
003-2918 PLATE N/S 127.61$       
003-2926 BLOCKING PLATE N/S 13.62$         
003-2927 CHAIN N/S 36.13$         
003-2929 PIN N/S 9.58$           
003-2940 TURNBUCKLE N/S 233.88$       
003-3025 LOCKING RING ES GUK M40-1.50 10.89$         
003-3027 FLANGE INSIDE 19.33$         
003-3031 FLANGE OUTSIDE 116.04$       
003-3033 FELT RING 1.34$           
003-3035 SPACER 31.95$         
003-3039 WASHER FLAT Ø45 N 1.99$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 30

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

30 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

003-3054 TINE SR 2 PH 24.16$         
003-3068 NUT ES M30-2.00 Z TN 11.89$         
003-3073 SPACER 39.29$         
003-3075 CENTER FLANGE OUTSIDE 137.11$       
003-3076 BOLT SC M10-1.50x25 C12.9 N F 0.74$           
003-3079 FLANGE INSIDE 59.73$         
003-3082 SPACER 10.89$         
003-3087 GEARBOX SUPPORT 642.66$       
003-3099 BEVEL GEAR 331.40$       
003-3100 PINION GEAR 215.99$       
003-3102 GEAR BOX 843.86$       
003-3176 BOLT HH M10-1.50x25 C8.8 Z F 0.45$           
003-3218 BOLT HH M16-2.00x55 C8.8 Z P 1.93$           
003-3328 SUPPORT FLANGE GEARBOX 703.24$       
003-3341 HOUSING GEARBOX 1,195.52$    
003-3348 SHAFT LOWER 267.24$       
003-3349 BEARING 32207 67.86$         
003-3351 GEAR Z23 351.61$       
003-3352 GEAR Z17 263.67$       
003-3353 GEAR Z21 295.66$       
003-3354 GEAR Z19 268.77$       
003-3355 SPACER 16.83$         
003-3357 SHAFT UPPER 295.36$       
003-3363 GASKET 2.05$           
003-3366 REAR COVER 140.63$       
003-3367 GASKET 12.62$         
003-3375 COVER REAR HOUSING 203.88$       
003-4031 CHAIN HOUSING (OLD STYLE) 235.56$       
003-4035 GASKET (FOR LIP SR.1) 17.58$         
003-4098 OIL SEAL 40.60.10 TC 10.49$         
003-4121 DISK WITH HOLES 9.58$           
003-4122 OUTER COVER, LEFT 16.78$         
003-4131 SPROCKET Z14 145.65$       
003-4134 SPROCKET Z11 123.74$       
003-4136 SPROCKET Z10 94.92$         
003-4138 SPROCKET Z15 133.60$       
003-4139 SPROCKET Z17 158.21$       
003-4141 CHAIN ASA 80Sx36 148.16$       
003-4150 CHAIN LINK MASTER 80S 17.31$         
003-4151 CHAIN LINK INNER 80S 14.34$         
003-4159 OIL SEAL 45.60.10 TC 8.03$           
003-4174 GEARBOX HOUSING 685.68$       
003-4175 SHAFT COUPLING 166.05$       
003-4178 BEARING 6010 40.06$         
003-4181 COVER (OLD STYLE) 112.51$       
003-4183 GASKET (OLD STYLE) GEARBOX 7.19$           
003-4187 PINION GEAR (OLD STYLE) 263.67$       
003-4192 OIL RING (OLD SR 1) 1.37$           
003-4195 SPACER 16.35$         
003-4196 SHIM Ø35X45X2.5 4.20$           
003-4197 OUTER SPACER, REAR 8.43$           
003-4198 INNER SPACER 7.51$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 31

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

31 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

003-4204 METAL COVER 20.15$         
003-4210 GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT COVER 1.99$           
003-4241 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE 304.05$       
003-4265 BOLT HH M12-1.75x65 C8.8 Z P 1.73$           
003-4270 BOLT HH M12-1.25x65 C8.8 Z P 1.16$           
003-4272 TOP HITCH ARM 28.94$         
003-4272B TOP HITCH ARM (FOR ALUM. G/B) 30.24$         
003-4273 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 25.14$         
003-4285 BOLT HH M12-1.75x100 C8.8 N P 1.19$           
003-4286 BOLT HH M12-1.75x100 C8.8 Z P 2.06$           
003-4324 JACK STAND 14.74$         
003-4355 (LOCAL)PROTECTIVE COVER 49.06$         
003-5030 CHAIN CASE COVER 72.51$         
003-5060 WASHER EXT LOCK Ø10 Z 0.11$           
003-5095 BOLT CR M10-1.50x25 C8.8 N 0.78$           
003-5500 DRAWBAR, COMPLETE 821.34$       
003-5502 HITCH PLATE, DRAWBAR 81.31$         
003-5531 MAIN FRAME, RAKE CART 1,636.13$    
003-5550 WHEEL W/AIR TIRE COMPLETE 175.45$       
003-5551 HUB, WHEEL 494.58$       
003-5552 NUT LUG M16-1.50 Z 16.51$         
003-5553 DUST SEAL RING 37.12$         
003-5556 NUT CA M27-1.50 C5 Z TN 47.82$         
003-5580 HINGE PIN 68.84$         
003-5585 AXIAL ROTATING RING 45x65x1 13.03$         
003-5600 BACKING PLATE, HOLDER HITCH SU 63.67$         
003-5605 COLLAR, HOLDER HITCH SUPPORT 24.24$         
003-5620 WHEE W/AIR TIRE COMPLETE 459.92$       
003-5630 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1,016.17$    
003-5635 PIN, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 24.33$         
003-5640 PIN, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 25.28$         
003-5645 SAFETY LOCKING PLATE 31.88$         
003-5650 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4"x2550MM. 60.73$         
003-5652 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4"x650MM. W/9 27.89$         
003-5654 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4"x550MM W/90 25.07$         
003-5660 HYDRAULIC CROSS 1/4" FBSPP 50.82$         
003-5662 HYDRAULIC TEE 1/4" FBSPP 13.21$         
003-5665 PLUG 1/4" MBSPP 1.79$           
003-5667 ADAPTOR STR 1/4"FBSPPx1/4"MBSP 3.99$           
003-5668 ELBOW 90° 1/4" MBSPPx1/4" FBSP 13.66$         
003-5670 ADAPTOR STR 1/4MBSPPx3/8MBSPP 2.41$           
003-5672 ADAPTOR STR 1/4"MBSPPx3/8MBSPP 13.00$         
003-5676 BALL VALVE 1/4"FBSPPx1/4"FBSPP 38.31$         
003-5678 DOUBLE HYDRAULIC HOSE CLAMP 6.91$           
003-5680 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 362.81$       
003-5700 HITCH, KICKER WHEEL 208.34$       
003-5710 BRACKET, KICKER WHEEL 62.09$         
003-5720 KICKER WHEEL ARM W/HUB 349.65$       
003-5730 KICKER WHEEL ARM W/HUB 349.65$       
003-5740 BRACKET, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 83.29$         
003-5750 HYDRAULIC CYLIDER 1,120.04$    
003-5751 PIN, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 15.53$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 32

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

32 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

003-5752 PIN, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 14.99$         
003-5755 CYLINDER STOP 6.06$           
003-6153 BOLT HH M14-2.00x70 C8.8 N P 1.49$           
003-6208 BOLT SC M10-1.50x30 C8.8 N F 0.74$           
003-6228 WASHER FLAT Ø08 N 0.86$           
003-6319 BOLT HH M06-1.00x16 C8.8 Z F 0.20$           
003-6402 BOLT HH M14-2.00x60 C8.8 N P 1.31$           
003-6532 WASHER COPPER SEALING 1/2" 1.87$           
003-6551 O RING 034 2.47$           
003-6581 BOLT HH M08-1.25x70 C8.8 N P 0.46$           
003-6703 O RING 3250 2.14$           
003-6761 BEARING 6004-2RS 18.58$         
003-7012 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 130.08$       
003-7035 GASKET SR.3 (RUBBER 53) 20.68$         
003-7043 CHAIN PAN PROTECTION 47.98$         
003-7054 SERRATED ADJ. ARM 79.93$         
003-7057 LOCKING PLATE 16.58$         
003-7085 DIRT SHIELD RIGHT 53.68$         
003-7086 DIRT SHIELD 16.08$         
003-7098 LOCKING RING ES GUK M35-1.50 8.21$           
003-7125 FLANGED PIVOT LEFT 341.13$       
003-7128 DIRT SHIELD LEFT 47.72$         
003-7130 COVER OUTER 22.83$         
003-7145 OUTER DUST COVER FLANGE 183.46$       
003-7156 OIL SEAL 52.80.10 SC 12.35$         
003-7166 SPROCKET Z15 245.63$       
003-7184 SPRING, CHAIN TENSIONER 14.76$         
003-7195 TOP SHAFT FLANGE 112.51$       
003-7214 GEAR BOX HOUSING ONLY 668.04$       
003-7217 SHAFT COUPLING 170.72$       
003-7225 GEAR COVER 126.55$       
003-7230 GASKET SR3 S/S GEARBOX COVER 1.72$           
003-7236 GEAR (DISCONTINUED) 323.28$       
003-7237 PINION GEAR (DISCONTINUED) 297.38$       
003-7248 OIL SEAL 35.60.10 SC 8.66$           
003-7253 METAL COVER 35.94$         
003-7258 GASKET 1.96$           
003-7311 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE 317.20$       
003-7325 LEFT COVER 38.68$         
003-7345 CATCH PIN FOR SIDE SHIFT 25.28$         
003-7349 BOLT HH M14-2.00x45 C8.8 Z F 1.43$           
003-7364 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 33.39$         
003-7365 TOP HITCH ARM 38.68$         
003-7365B TOP HITCH ARM 38.68$         
003-7368 BOLT HH M14-2.00x120 C8.8 Z P 3.51$           
003-7386 BOLT HH M18-2.50x80 C8.8 Z F 4.48$           
003-7392 CHAIN HITCH - LOWER 14.99$         
003-7404 CHAIN HITCH UPPER 22.47$         
003-7444 STAND 17.58$         
003-7452 STAND HITCH 32.35$         
003-7471 PROTECTION COVER SR.3 46.78$         
003-7475 PROTECTIVE COVER 31.02$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 33

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

33 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

003-7505 TOOTHED ROLLER - 358 650.76$       
003-7514A SUPPORT UCFL 206-TF 102.05$       
003-7517 PLATE SUPPORT PLATE 59.73$         
003-7531 ROLLER SCRAPPER - 358 331.41$       
003-7547 ROLLER ARM 40.29$         
003-7581 SAFETY SHIELD - 358 203.49$       
003-7591 CHAIN 10.51$         
003-8002 FRAME - MAIN WELDMENT - 358 1,341.74$    
003-8111D TINE SR.3 FLASH 8.98$           
003-8111S TINE SR.3 FLASH 8.98$           
003-8155 OIL SEAL 52.72.10 10.46$         
003-8225 BEVEL GEAR 421.93$       
003-8226 PINION GEAR 305.88$       
003-8312 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 31.60$         
003-8320 COTTER PIN W/CHAIN 30.24$         
003-8331 PLATE 33.42$         
003-8335 SAFETY HITCH BLOCK 142.38$       
003-8344 BOLT "U" M14-2.00x60x92 Z 8.65$           
003-8346 HITCH PIN Ø21x96 Z 24.89$         
003-8370 NUT HH M18-2.50 C6 Z MD 0.74$           
003-8375 CHAIN HITCH - UPPER 18.59$         
003-8516 GASKET 1.72$           
003-8521 GEARBOX HOUSING 1,454.51$    
003-8535 PINION COVER 70.27$         
003-8536 GASKET 0.99$           
003-8552 SHAFT 295.36$       
003-8558 SHAFT 267.24$       
003-8563 GEAR Z15 228.53$       
003-8571 GEAR BOX COVER 91.39$         
003-8572 GASKET 2.74$           
003-8575 KNOB, PLASTIC Ø10x20 7.77$           
003-8581 GEARBOX SUPPORT 288.32$       
003-8586 PLASTIC PLUG 1.72$           
003-8605 GUARD SUPPORT 28.49$         
003-8614 BOLT HH M10-1.50x40 C8.8 Z F 0.68$           
003-8635 FRONT BAR HITCH 24.94$         
003-8636 PLATE 13.34$         
003-8641 FRONT BAR 358 46.79$         
003-8650 WHEEL COMPLETE 386.81$       
003-8661 WHEEL SUPPORT 87.87$         
003-8671 WHEEL SUPPORT FORK 168.77$       
003-8695 GAUGE WHEEL 199.83$       
003-8773 TURNBUCKLE 229.57$       
003-8781 TURNBUCKLE HITCH 59.73$         
003-8785 PLATE 14.03$         
004-1024 COVER ROTOR 91.39$         
004-1029 GASKET (N/S) 2.47$           
004-1033 GEAR Z48 277.26$       
004-1036 FLANGE BOTTOM OUTSIDE 137.11$       
004-1046 FLANGE BOTTOM INSIDE 119.53$       
004-1051 TINE HOLDER W/SHAFT 488.01$       
004-1067 TINE HOLDER PROTECTOR 12.49$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 34

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

34 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

004-1080 TINE HOLDER COMPLETE CENTER 235.11$       
004-1085 NUT CA M40-1.50 N (N/S) 24.94$         
004-1089 WASHER FLAT Ø40 N 3.53$           
004-1103 GEAR Z48 496.22$       
004-1106 SHAFT - CENTER GEARBOX 540 RPM 736.74$       
004-1151 EXCHANGE GEAR Z14 (TYPE "A") 281.25$       
004-1157 GEARBOX COVER (THRU SHAFT SR6) 228.53$       
004-1159 GASKET POWER HARROW 20.40$         
004-1165 NUT ES M16-2.00 Z TN 0.45$           
004-1178 REAR PROTECTION 31.60$         
004-1193 GASKET SIDE 12.62$         
004-1258 BOLT HH M18-2.50x120 C8.8 Z P 5.80$           
004-1287 PIN CONNECTING 45.69$         
004-1291 HAIRPIN COTTER Ø5 Z 3.66$           
004-1293 HITCH BLOCK PIN 77.36$         
004-1301 PIN 73.83$         
004-1376 CLAMP 42.16$         
004-1387 WASHER FLAT Ø20 N 0.32$           
004-1388 SPACER 12.62$         
004-1412 HUB ASSY COMPLETE 560.27$       
004-1414 HUB DEPTH CONTROL ROLLER 214.22$       
004-1422 BEARING 6206 15.20$         
004-1428 SHAFT 193.40$       
004-1488 GASKET .005" THICK 3.13$           
004-1493 GEAR 1,142.75$    
004-1495 PINION GEAR 562.57$       
004-1497 GEAR BOX POWER HARROW INCOMP 2,813.01$    
004-1503 GASKET 2.05$           
004-1509 SHAFT 632.91$       
004-1527 GEARBOX COVER (SR 6PH) 196.87$       
004-1595 FLANGED PIVOT COMPLETE (N/S) 357.20$       
004-1631 TINE HOLDER COMPLETE (N/S) 320.01$       
004-1644 SHAFT - CENTER (N/S) 606.98$       
004-1777 TURNBUCKLE N/S 233.88$       
004-1788 STOP PLATE N/S 36.13$         
004-1814 BOLT HH M18-2.50x55 C8.8 Z F 3.63$           
004-1821 CHAIN N/S 13.98$         
004-1866 WASHER COPPER SEALING 3/8" 1.72$           
004-1867 ADAPTOR STR 3/8" MBSPPx 3/8" M 23.40$         
004-1871 1/2" MALE QUICK COUPLER 1/2"FP 41.46$         
004-1873 ADAPTOR STR 3/8"MNPTx1/2"MNPT 41.11$         
004-2107 BEARING 6009 29.85$         
004-2122 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø35 1.45$           
004-2156 BOLT HH M10-1.50x100 C8.8 N P 0.99$           
004-2185 TENSIONER SPRING 15.32$         
004-2186 GASKET 16.17$         
004-2255 PIN 6.75$           
004-4002 FRAME 90" 5,656.73$    
004-4021 SKID (090) 74.56$         
004-4023 BOLT CS M12-1.75x30 C10.9 Z F 0.92$           
004-4039 PIN FOR ROLLER (110) 22.99$         
004-4040 ROLLER BUSHING 7.04$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 35

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

35 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

004-4061 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 194.13$       
004-4067 SPACER INNER 14.26$         
004-4069 TOP HITCH JOINT, STRGHT 2 HOLE 18.24$         
004-4073 HITCH BLOCK 69.23$         
004-4078 HITCH PIN 32.77$         
004-4081 TOP HITCH ARM 64.57$         
004-4091 COVER 30.41$         
004-4107 WHEEL ARM 090 (NEW STYLE) 133.11$       
004-4111 WHEEL REGULATING PLATE 14.74$         
004-4111B REGULATING PLATE (1/2 H/SHORT) 14.74$         
004-4111C REGULATING PLATE (1 H/SHORTER) 14.74$         
004-4112 BOLT CR M12-1.75x55 C8.8 Z 1.67$           
004-4115 BOLT CR M12-1.75x40 C8.8 Z 3.22$           
004-4117 WHEEL YOKE (PNEUMATIC TIRE 090 291.13$       
004-4125 WHEEL YOKE (LONG SHAFT) 208.17$       
004-4128 SHIM Ø32X45X2 3.72$           
004-4129 SPACER 1" 2.51$           
004-4130 SPACER 1/2" 1.85$           
004-4131 WHEEL HARD TIRE, COMPLETE 210.14$       
004-4132 BEARING 6304Z 19.00$         
004-4133 SPACER, WHEEL HARD TIRE 7.24$           
004-4134 WHEEL COVER 7.72$           
004-4135 BOLT HH M14-2.00x170 C8.8 Z P 7.88$           
004-4138 BUSHING, WHEEL HARD TIRE 13.82$         
004-4139 LYNCH PIN Ø10x46 5.57$           
004-4140 RUBBER FOR 090 WHEEL 121.61$       
004-4141 FRONT PROTECTION 90" 133.31$       
004-4143 CENTRAL PROTECTION, REAR 90" 194.13$       
004-4144 SIDE PROTECTION, REAR 90" 100.58$       
004-4146 BOLT CR M12-1.75x25 C8.8 Z 0.93$           
004-4151 FRONT PIVOT 90" 28.06$         
004-4152 REAR PIVOT 90" 28.06$         
004-4153 REAR PIVOT, LEFT 90" 28.06$         
004-4156 COTTER PIN Ø4x25 0.24$           
004-4158 CHAIN 2.12$           
004-4161 BELT PROTECTION 090 304.05$       
004-4171 CENTRAL PLATE 90" 608.11$       
004-4187 SUPPORT PLATE, GEARBOX 231.56$       
004-4213 FRONT SPACER 14.03$         
004-4217 BEARING 30305 48.25$         
004-4221 RING GEAR 269.68$       
004-4222 PINION GEAR 294.19$       
004-4223 SHIM Ø35X45X2 2.80$           
004-4244 KEY 8x7x40 2.29$           
004-4245 SPACER 32.75$         
004-4251 PULLEY C/280x2 582.32$       
004-4253 BELT CX98 72.21$         
004-4266 PULLEY 200x1(W/O KEYWAY) 350.82$       
004-4274 BOLT HH M14-2.00x25 C8.8 Z F 11.68$         
004-4275 WASHER FLAT Ø14 Z 0.52$           
004-4277 SPACER 67.83$         
004-4281A BEARING 32007 32.79$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 36

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

36 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

004-4283 SPACER 45.15$         
004-4285 SPINDLE 174.68$       
004-4290 SPINDLE ASSY. COMP. 090 834.84$       
004-4301 BLADE HOLDER SHAFT 422.93$       
004-4303 WASHER FLAT Ø38 Z 7.72$           
004-4315 BLADE PIN 14.74$         
004-4317 BLADE STOP PLATE 7.47$           
004-4318 BLADE 090 24.88$         
004-4502 FRAME 110" 6,259.87$    
004-4531 SKID (110) 83.80$         
004-4545 TOP HITCH ARM 69.23$         
004-4551 FRONT PROTECTION 110" 145.00$       
004-4553 CENTRAL PROTECTION, REAR 110" 210.51$       
004-4554 SIDE PROTECTION, REAR 110" 116.95$       
004-4561 FRONT PIVOT 110" 30.89$         
004-4562 REAR PIVOT, LEFT 110" 34.26$         
004-4563 REAR PIVOT 110" 30.89$         
004-4571 BELT PROTECTION 110 304.05$       
004-4581 CENTRAL PLATE 110" 608.11$       
004-4593 PULLEY C/250x2 540.71$       
004-4595 BELT CX110 92.40$         
004-4598 BLADE 110 26.40$         
004-6205 "A" FRAME ASSEMBLY 304.05$       
004-6212 TOP HITCH ARM 30.78$         
004-6231 BACK HOPPER SUPPORT 175.42$       
004-6285 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 128.63$       
004-6286 ROLLER ARM LEFT 123.97$       
004-6322 CORR. ROLLER RING NL-FIBRE 51.43$         
004-6323 END RING 58", 66", 82" 16.89$         
004-6325 PLASTIC CAP 24MM 4.67$           
004-6329 SUPPORT UCF206-20 62.57$         
004-6331 SUPPORT UCF 207 TF 89.66$         
004-6334 BOLT CS M12-1.75x45 C10.9 N F 1.64$           
004-6347 PIVOT ASSEMBLY 56.14$         
004-6351 LOCKING PLATE, TOP 9.59$           
004-6351B LOCKING PLATE W/NUT 25.07$         
004-6358 TICKLER TOOTH SPRING 14.58$         
004-6360 TICKLER TOOTH SPRING-1/2 22.25$         
004-6362 BOLT CR M10-1.50x50 C4.6 Z P 2.00$           
004-6365 BRACKET DEFLECTOR 10.05$         
004-6381 BRACKET JACK STAND 109.92$       
004-6388 SUPPORT FRONT RIGHT 109.92$       
004-6401 JACK STAND 44.44$         
004-6452 BAFFLE 63.15$         
004-6454 BOLT HH M08-1.25x16 C8.8 Z F 0.28$           
004-6461 CALIBRATION PLATE 84.20$         
004-6465 BOLT WING M10-1.50x20 C5 Z 2.12$           
004-6466 CALIBRATION HANDLE (N/S) 37.42$         
004-6466B CALIBRATION HANDLE (O/STYLE) 34.46$         
004-6472 PLATE 18.49$         
004-6491 SPRING, HOPPER HINGE 12.86$         
004-6498 ROD, HOPPER HINGE 12.62$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 37

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

37 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

004-6501 HOOK, HOPPER HINGE 5.15$           
004-6521 ROLL PIN Ø6x60 1.65$           
004-6525 FLANGE 16.48$         
004-6531 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY 78.80$         
004-6533 WIRE RING CLAMP 6.07$           
004-6534 SEED CUP PLATE 5.38$           
004-6535 BOLT CR M06-1.00x16 C4.6 Z 0.48$           
004-6536 WASHER LOCK Ø06 Z 0.18$           
004-6539 FERTILIZER TUBE L. 26 CM 10.38$         
004-6540 FERTILIZER TUBE L. 34 CM 30.42$         
004-6541 SUPPORT COMPLETE 114.13$       
004-6543 BOLT HH M08-1.25x30 C8.8 Z F 0.26$           
004-6545 NUT HH M08-1.25 C6 Z MD 0.12$           
004-6551 SPACER 8.88$           
004-6553 SPACER 9.82$           
004-6555 WASHER FLAT Ø20 Z 0.35$           
004-6557 SPACER 22.22$         
004-6561 CALIBRATION HANDLE 37.42$         
004-6575 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 110.21$       
004-6585 SPROCKET AUGER SHAFT 93.59$         
004-6591 SPROCKET - IDLER 77.19$         
004-6595 SPRING HITCH 12.62$         
004-6602 SPACER 7.24$           
004-6611 COVER PLATE 99.80$         
004-6612 REAR COVER 107.60$       
004-6616 SPACER 8.65$           
004-6635 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 217.53$       
004-6644 IDLER SPROCKET Z14 79.53$         
004-6648 SPRING HITCH 11.00$         
004-6651 SPRING HITCH 11.68$         
004-6656 PROTECTION ATTACH. PLATE 12.97$         
004-6661 IDLER SPROCKET HITCH (LOCAL) 99.62$         
004-6665 CHAIN ADJUSTER LINKAGE 53.79$         
004-6671 SPACER 8.65$           
004-6672 SPACER 8.36$           
004-6674 SPRING 51.43$         
004-6676 SPROCKET 102.92$       
004-6682 CHAIN - FRONT 88.88$         
004-6683 CHAIN REAR 104.00$       
004-6691 FRONT SHIELD 25.73$         
004-6695 SHIELD 86.53$         
004-6701 CHAIN SHIELD 491.16$       
004-6711 SHIELD INNER 37.42$         
004-8171 HITCH PLATE GR.III 350.82$       
004-8212 TOP HITCH ARM 32.75$         
004-8213 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 32.75$         
004-8235 JACK STAND 32.75$         
004-8262 PLATE 5.39$           
004-8287 BAFFLE 30.42$         
004-8331 SPACER, CALIBRATION HANDLE 17.54$         
004-8374 SEED TUBE (GRIII) 13.96$         
004-8391 SPACER, DRIVE ROD 12.95$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 38

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

38 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

004-8393 SPACER 9.36$           
004-8402 PLATE REAR SUPPORT 102.92$       
004-8470 SPACER, ROLLER ARM 11.39$         
004-8471 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 154.36$       
004-8472 ROLLER ARM, LEFT 147.36$       
004-8613 CHAIN - FRONT (GRIII) 74.84$         
004-8621 SHIELD 44.44$         
004-9056 BOLT HH M14-2.00x190 C8.8 Z P 9.77$           
004-9061 HITCH (N/S) 1,476.83$    
004-9301 PTO GUARD (N/S) 18.32$         
004-9306 SHIELD SUPPORT (N/S) 38.68$         
004-9361 ROLLER ARM (N/S) 193.40$       
004-9367 SPACER (N/S) 58.47$         
004-9371 ARM ROLLER GUIDE (N/S) 26.07$         
004-9394 ROLLER SPINDLE COVER (N/S) 20.77$         
004-9398 ROLLER SUPPORT (N/S) 124.89$       
004-9412 ROLLER SPINDLE (N/S) 172.36$       
004-9527 SCRAPER HOLDER BRACKET 56.25$         
004-9535 PAN HITCH (N/S) 56.25$         
004-9545 PAN SIDE JOINT (N/S) 102.01$       
004-9561 ROLLER SIDE CONNECTION 126.60$       
004-9616 CENTER SHAFT (N/S) 527.47$       
005-0013 BOLT HH M10-1.50x160 C8.8 Z P 2.80$           
005-0017 TOP HITCH PIN SR.1 FLAIL 28.03$         
005-0021 A FRAME HITCH 519.93$       
005-0028 HITCH PIN 25.73$         
005-0031 NUT HH M24-2.00 C6 Z MD 2.36$           
005-0033 WASHER LOCK Ø24 Z 0.68$           
005-0035 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 30.41$         
005-0036D TOP HITCH ARM (RIGHT) FLAIL 46.61$         
005-0036S TOP HITCH ARM (LEFT) FLAIL 46.61$         
005-0037 SPACER 5.60$           
005-0049 WASHER FLAT Ø18 Y 0.32$           
005-0051 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 68.31$         
005-0052 ROLLER ARM LEFT 68.31$         
005-0066 SPACER 7.00$           
005-0067A SUPPORT UCFT204-20MM 45.38$         
005-0106 CHAIN SHACKLE ROUND PIN 15.02$         
005-0106B BOLT "U" 12.66$         
005-0107 BOLT SP 7/16"-20x80 C10.9 N P 2.59$           
005-0108 NUT ES 7/16"-20 Z 0.54$           
005-0110 BLADE FLAIL 1-P OPTIONAL 6.52$           
005-0117 SPLIT LOCK BUSHING Ø35x65 89.45$         
005-0118 LOWER PULLEY SPB 140X2 FLAIL 229.21$       
005-0123 BELT 5V500 40.21$         
005-0125 PULLEY SPB 225x2 418.66$       
005-0127 SPLIT LOCK BUSHING Ø30X55 83.24$         
005-0131 BELT TIGHTENER 41.86$         
005-0142 BEARING 6204 2RS 10.12$         
005-0144 SNAP RING, INNER Ø47 1.64$           
005-0145 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø20 0.34$           
005-0151 BELT SHIELD 457.54$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 39

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

39 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-0165 NUT ES M06-1.00 Z TK 0.11$           
005-0166 WASHER FLAT Ø06 Z 0.05$           
005-0173 GEARBOX COMP. H2 (ONLY) 977.48$       
005-0185 GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT 350.82$       
005-0192 PINION GEAR 257.27$       
005-0203 BUSHING 34.12$         
005-0204 ROLL PIN Ø12x50 4.36$           
005-0211 BEARING 6206-2RS 35.62$         
005-0212A BEARING 6306-2RS 31.52$         
005-0595 KNIFE (SR.1 FLAIL 1 PEICE) 12.86$         
005-0596 BOLT KNIFE HOOK 20.79$         
005-0603A SUPPORT SF Ø30 64.86$         
005-0613 PULLEY SPB 140x1 140.35$       
005-0614 UPPER PULLEY SPM 225x1 233.88$       
005-0749 TOP HITCH ARM 106.07$       
005-0754 SPACER (812) 7.97$           
005-0778 SKID SHOE(H26-813) 208.01$       
005-0778B SKID SHOE(H26-814) 187.69$       
005-0787 ARM ROLLER PLATE 56.15$         
005-0834 BLADE (TRIANGLE) 7.20$           
005-1031 TOP HITCH ARM (1PC) 107.60$       
005-1035 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 33.48$         
005-1040 INNER SPACER 10.16$         
005-1056 PLATE 53.79$         
005-1066 SKID SHOE 39.47$         
005-1073 BOLT CR M12-1.75x30 C4.6 Z 1.11$           
005-1116 BLADE, HAMMER 23.11$         
005-1118 BLADE "Y" 5.65$           
005-1124 SUPPORT ROTOR 130.97$       
005-1127 BEARING YAR 207-2RF 81.78$         
005-1129 GREASE FITTING M06-1.00 THREAD 0.72$           
005-1133 PULLEY SPB 160x1 194.32$       
005-1135 BELT SPBX1320 51.87$         
005-1138 PULLEY SPB 250x1 219.85$       
005-1141 BELT TENSIONER 49.11$         
005-1158 SPACER 3.51$           
005-1161 BELT GUARD 813 350.82$       
005-1166 BELT GUARD (814 350.82$       
005-1187 INPUT SHAFT 95.89$         
005-1240 PLASTC CAP 22MM 4.45$           
005-1312 SUPPORT PLATE, TUBE 47.02$         
005-1320 ARM, TOP HITCH 39.02$         
005-1322 SUPPORT,TOP HITCH 40.98$         
005-1325 THREE POINT HITCH 365.83$       
005-1330 ARM, TOP HITCH 24.65$         
005-1332 HITCH ARM, LOWER RIGHT 91.39$         
005-1385 BLADE, DETHATCHING 4.92$           
005-1409 BELT BX45 64.29$         
005-1410 PULLEY SPB 180x2 (2000 RPM) 176.82$       
005-1432 COVER, BELT CASE 327.45$       
005-1441 SUPPORT PLATE, GEARBOX 56.57$         
005-1570 CAP 0.21$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 40

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

40 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-1581 CENTRAL PLATE 4' 165.28$       
005-1583 CENTRAL PLATE 5' 165.28$       
005-1585 CENTRAL PLATE 6' 175.12$       
005-1597 TRACTOR HITCH SUPPORT 248.52$       
005-1706 BEARING 6205 2RS 12.40$         
005-1740 SPRING 30.45$         
005-1741 BELT TENSIONER SUPPORT 4' 47.98$         
005-1745 BELT TENSIONER SUPPORT 5'&6' 74.82$         
005-1751 BOLT BELT TENSIONER SP M10-1.5 11.99$         
005-1753 WASHER FLAT Ø16 W 0.93$           
005-1754 SHIM Ø10X16X0.2 0.52$           
005-1755 HITCH PLATE 5' 13.98$         
005-1757 HITCH PLATE 6' 15.03$         
005-1772 WHEEL ARM 4' 219.85$       
005-1776 WASHER FLAT Ø10 W 1.04$           
005-1781 WHEEL ARM 5' 222.20$       
005-1783 WHEEL ARM 6' 219.87$       
005-1817 LINKING PLATE 69.88$         
005-1822 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 38.69$         
005-1824 TOP HITCH ARM 48" 43.06$         
005-1826 TOP HITCH ARM 5' 45.77$         
005-1828 TOP HITCH ARM 6' 48.95$         
005-1849 SPACING DISC 2.39$           
005-1856 REAR PROTECTION, INNER 12.18$         
005-1858 REAR PROTECTION 5', OUTER 4.47$           
005-1859 REAR PROTECTION 6', OUTER 3.92$           
005-1865 TRACTOR HITCH SUPPORT 326.02$       
005-1896 GEARBOX HOUSING W/O HOLE 88.85$         
005-1897 HOUSING, W/ FINS W/ FILL HOLE 105.25$       
005-1941 FLOATING YOKE 312.81$       
005-1953 BOLT HH M20-2.50x110 C8.8 Z P 4.74$           
005-1954 BOLT HH M20-2.50x140 C8.8 Z P 6.29$           
005-1965 BOLT HH M16-2.00x65 C8.8 Z P 2.21$           
005-2011 CONNECTOR 28.06$         
005-2031 A FRAME COMBOVETTE 130.97$       
005-2035 LEFT A FRAME SUPPORT 30.41$         
005-2037 RIGHT A FRAM SUPPORT 90.92$         
005-2107 SUPPORT UCFL 205 TF 71.69$         
005-2126 BLADE DETHATCHING 4.61$           
005-2133 COVER OUTER RIGHT 11.46$         
005-2141 PULLEY SPC 160x1 205.81$       
005-2143 PULLEY SPB 160x2 257.27$       
005-2144 BELT C 50 21.29$         
005-2146 BELT B54 19.56$         
005-2149 PULLEY SPC 250x1 350.61$       
005-2150 PULLEY SPB 250x2 397.61$       
005-2151 PLATE, BELT TENSIONER 49.11$         
005-2166 ROLLER, BELT TENSIONER 88.88$         
005-2187 BELT TENSIONER ROLLER 47.20$         
005-2261 LOWER SLID ATTACHMENT 49.11$         
005-2271 SLIDE INNER TUBE 140.35$       
005-2275 LOWER SLIDE 151.19$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 41

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

41 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-2280 LEVER 28.06$         
005-2281 UPPER SLIDE 142.66$       
005-2288 STEEL CABLE 343.80$       
005-2291 PULLEY COMBOVETTE SPA 200x1 184.77$       
005-2298 SPACER COMBOVETTE 5.38$           
005-2299 SPACER 5.15$           
005-2338 BOLT HH M06-1.00x80 C8.8 N F 0.47$           
005-2340 BOLT HH 1/4"-20x0.75" Z F 0.39$           
005-2361 OPENING TIE ROD 18.62$         
005-2379 HOPPER COVER HOLDING PLATE 18.00$         
005-2382 HOPPER COVER HOLDING PLATE 11.46$         
005-2416 HYDRAULIC HOSE SUPPORT 98.24$         
005-2418 BOLT HH M06-1.00x40 C8.8 Z P 0.21$           
005-2421 3 WAY VALVE 392.93$       
005-2430 TEE COMPRESSION 10MM 39.75$         
005-2432 CROSS COMPRESSION 10MM 70.17$         
005-2435 STOP VALVE 297.02$       
005-2438 WASHER COPPER SEALING 1/4" 1.41$           
005-2440 CONN.90 DEGREES 1/4 D10 28.06$         
005-2449 COUPLING 90 DEGREES 35.08$         
005-2453 TUBE BRACKET 14.97$         
005-2469 TUBE 1/4x1500 123.96$       
005-2482 TUBE 1/4x1180 56.15$         
005-2485 TUBE 1/4x1650 63.15$         
005-2487 TUBE 1/4x1300 58.47$         
005-2501 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1,424.38$    
005-2511 HOPPER LIFTING CYLINDER 1,227.89$    
005-2521 GATE CYLINDER 860.71$       
005-2709 SIDE SKID RMD, BRC 40.47$         
005-2752 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 79.69$         
005-2792 RING GEAR 363.47$       
005-2793 PINION GEAR 363.47$       
005-2808 SPACER 55.71$         
005-2850 PROTECTION, ROTOR 60" 397.61$       
005-2858 FIXING PLATE RMD 16.27$         
005-2861 BOLT BLADE SP M27-2.00x72 36.04$         
005-2872 DRIVELINE HOOK 8.18$           
005-2886 SPACER, INNER RMD WHEEL 16.59$         
005-2887 OUTER SPACER, WHEEL 5.21$           
005-2888 OIL SEAL 12194 5.35$           
005-2889 BEARING L44643, L44610 20.48$         
005-2891 BOLT HH 1/2"-20x1.00" G5 Z F 4.11$           
005-2892 WASHER LOCK 1/2" Z 0.11$           
005-2895 WHEEL LAMINATED RMD 53.53$         
005-3015 METAL SKID SR3 FLAIL 51.59$         
005-3021 GEARBOX STAND H3 701.66$       
005-3031 BOLT "U" M14-2.00x73x101 Z 11.22$         
005-3036 3 POINT HITCH H3 130.34$       
005-3042 TOP HITCH ARM 44.69$         
005-3045 UPPER PLATE 15.32$         
005-3065 HITCH PIN 7/8 x 2 3/4" 29.15$         
005-3153 ROTOR SUPPORT 163.38$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 42

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

42 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-3155 GREASE FITTING M6-1.00 THREAD. 1.64$           
005-3156 BEARING YAR 209-2RF 101.85$       
005-3160 DIRT SHIELD RIGHT H3 12.40$         
005-3162 SPLIT LOCK BUSHING 40x65 100.60$       
005-3163 PULLEY 180x1 304.05$       
005-3165 BELT CX51 52.58$         
005-3166 BELT CX52 60.15$         
005-3167 SPLIT LOCK BUSHING 30x65 100.60$       
005-3169 PULLEY 225x1 397.61$       
005-3171 BELT TENSIONER PULLEY SUPPORT* 21.98$         
005-3186 TIE ROD, BELT TENSIONER ADJ. 26.62$         
005-3191 PULLEY SUPPORT 37.42$         
005-3196 BRACKET, BELT TENSIONER ADJ. 8.68$           
005-3208 BELT SHIELD SR3 FLAIL 350.82$       
005-3213 BELT COVER PROTECTION 32.89$         
005-3221 GEARBOX COVER H3 180.09$       
005-3224 GEARBOX COMPLETE SR3 FLAIL 2,669.88$    
005-3225 GEARBOX HOUSING 1,809.35$    
005-3227 GEARBOX HOUSING (O/STYLE) 1,189.31$    
005-3228 GEARBOX HOUSING H3 895.84$       
005-3231 COVER (OLD STYLE H3) 149.72$       
005-3234 OUTER SPACER 7.62$           
005-3235 GASKET 1.41$           
005-3240 SHIM Ø45X55X2 4.23$           
005-3241 FRONT SPACER 12.40$         
005-3243 INPUT SHAFT (OLD STYLE H3) 233.88$       
005-3244 INPUT SHAFT 231.57$       
005-3245 RING GEAR (OLD STYLE H3) 540.63$       
005-3246 PINION GEAR (OLD STYLE H3) 468.57$       
005-3248 SHIM Ø40X50X2 4.45$           
005-3253 INNER SPACER 10.05$         
005-3254 SPACER OUTER (O / STYLE H3)103 20.36$         
005-3256 SPACER INNER (O / STYLE H3) 9.37$           
005-3257 OUTER SPACER 16.15$         
005-3258 FRONT SPACER H3 GEARBOX 16.86$         
005-3259 GASKET 3/10 1.20$           
005-3261 TUBE - DRIVE SHAFT 350.82$       
005-3265 DRIVE SHAFT H3 177.59$       
005-3277 GEARBOX FRONT COVER 93.56$         
005-3278 GEARBOX MOUNTING PLATE H3 112.28$       
005-3282 RING GEAR 350.01$       
005-3283 PINION GEAR Z12 280.66$       
005-3325 WHEEL HITCH SUPPORT 98.27$         
005-3332 WHEEL ARM H3 90.53$         
005-3341 WHEEL YOKE H3 146.87$       
005-3352 WHEEL COMPLETE H3 233.88$       
005-3356 OUTER SPACER (WHEEL) H3 7.51$           
005-3404 GEARBOX COMPLETE 3,088.21$    
005-3405 HOUSING, GEARBOX 678.27$       
005-3409 COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING 133.36$       
005-3414 BUSHING, GEARBOX HOUSING 81.13$         
005-3421 CAP V4-123 11.24$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 43

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

43 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-3442 REAR PLATE 84.23$         
005-3446 DRAIN PLUG 3.26$           
005-3457 LOCKING PLATE H70 56.52$         
005-3501 THREE POINT HITCH H70 212.54$       
005-3508 TOP HITCH ARM H70 58.17$         
005-3512 UPPER PLATE H70 77.83$         
005-3532 HITCH PIN 47.35$         
005-3611 ROTOR SUPPORT 715.33$       
005-3614 GREASE FITTING BLOCK, ROTOR SU 16.06$         
005-3615 ADAPTOR STR Ø6COMPx1/8"MNPT 8.51$           
005-3616 GREASE FITTING BLOCK 25.28$         
005-3617 BOLT CS M06-1.00x35 C8.8 Z F 0.19$           
005-3618 GREASE FITTING TUBE 15.56$         
005-3621 SPLIT LOCK BUSHING Ø40x80 73.68$         
005-3622 PULLEY SPC 225x2 461.58$       
005-3626 PULLEY SPC 180x2 H70 385.79$       
005-3629 SPACER 10.05$         
005-3630 SPLIT LOCK BUSHING Ø40x80 96.18$         
005-3661 FIXING ANGLE BAR H70 8.34$           
005-3671 BELT COVER H70 563.78$       
005-3740 TUBE DRIVE SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE 40.41$         
005-3801 WHEEL YOKE ARM H70 118.14$       
005-4041 LOCKING PLATE 42.71$         
005-4101 ROTOR SUPPORT 443.29$       
005-4118 SPACER, SPLIT LOCK BUSHING 7.12$           
005-4131 COVER, BELT CASE 427.68$       
005-4136 RUBBER STRIP 1670 mm. 21.08$         
005-4290 OIL SEAL 40.90.8 TC 23.87$         
005-4422 HAIRPIN COTTER Ø2.5 Z 0.57$           
005-5045 BOLT HH M18-2.50x50 C8.8 Z F 1.27$           
005-5047 NUT ES M18-2.50 Z TK 0.99$           
005-5324 SHIM Ø50x62x2 5.06$           
005-5358A BEARING 6208-2RS 34.20$         
005-5439 BEARING 6206-Z 29.88$         
005-5440 BEARING 6006-Z 15.20$         
005-5447 BOLT HH M16-2.00x170 C8.8 Z P 4.49$           
005-5803 VERTICAL SUPPORT 43.03$         
005-5809 INNER SPACER (R) 6.29$           
005-5819 BOLT HH 3/4"-10x7.00" Z P 6.19$           
005-5820 NUT HH 3/4"-10 G2 Z TN 0.25$           
005-5822 BUSHING HUB - RSD (L) 13.16$         
005-5826 ACCESS PLATE 60", 72" 20.89$         
005-5831 ROTOR W/HUB 48", 60", 72" 243.03$       
005-5844 SHIELD BRACKET FOR RSD 11.52$         
005-6294 DIPSTICK 29.12$         
005-6511 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 35.60$         
005-6523 LINKING PLATE 53.36$         
005-6525 HITCH BLOCK (VERSION B) 47.25$         
005-6681 GEARBOX HOUSING W/O HOLE 93.56$         
005-6682 HOUSING W/ FILL HOLE, GEARBOX 93.59$         
005-6683 CAP 7.02$           
005-7004 THREE POINT HITCH 1,331.00$    

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 44

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

44 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-7020 SPACER ( LOWER HITCH PIN) 17.07$         
005-7024 TOOL BOX 67.84$         
005-7031 TOOL BOX STOP 6.11$           
005-7035 LOWER YOKE 514.56$       
005-7038 UPPER YOKE 327.45$       
005-7043 MAIN VERTICAL FRAME PIN 109.97$       
005-7045 ELASTIC PIN 16.15$         
005-7048 PIN 58.47$         
005-7050 SPACER 10.77$         
005-7055 SUSPENSION TUBE 177.80$       
005-7060 SUSPENSION SPRING 245.58$       
005-7061 SUSPENSION ROD 100.60$       
005-7068 TRANSPORT LOCK PIN 30.42$         
005-7084 LINK PIN 19.21$         
005-7088 JACK COMPLETE 1,143.83$    
005-7092 CYLINDER BODY 719.31$       
005-7093 CYLINDER SHAFT 719.31$       
005-7094 FRONT BUSHING 222.25$       
005-7095 GASKET 53.80$         
005-7096 O RING 132 25.01$         
005-7097 GASKET 26.65$         
005-7098 GASKET 11.68$         
005-7111 TUBE R1 1/4 x 2300 161.40$       
005-7113 BOLT HOLLOW M14-1.50x28 Z 14.64$         
005-7114 WASHER COPPER SEALING Ø14 1.41$           
005-7121 LIFT ROD 112.28$       
005-7125 BOLT HH M10-1.50x45 C8.8 Z P 0.58$           
005-7128 LINK (DISC MOWER) 109.97$       
005-7143 MAIN FRAME PIN 65.52$         
005-7147 STAND 142.72$       
005-7151 STAND DOWEL 23.40$         
005-7156 ELASTIC PIN 2.86$           
005-7158 COTTER PIN Ø4x45 0.45$           
005-7161 FRAME 1,005.71$    
005-7198 BREAKAWAY SLIDE 224.57$       
005-7199 PIN 30.42$         
005-7201 WASHER CONICAL Ø16 N 1.66$           
005-7202 SPRING 56.15$         
005-7204 BREAKAWAY PAWL 36.56$         
005-7211 HOUSING 280.66$       
005-7220 PTO SHAFT (111) 182.45$       
005-7223 PTO SHAFT (113) 182.45$       
005-7224 TENSIONING ROD 8.88$           
005-7237 MOUNTING PLATE 15.95$         
005-7262 PULLEY 325 SPB 3 808.97$       
005-7263 PULLEY 325 SPB 4 935.92$       
005-7264 PULLEY 160 SPB 3 418.67$       
005-7265 PULLEY 160 SPB 4 442.07$       
005-7269 BELT SPB2500 99.20$         
005-7270 M10X8X50 PARALLEL KEY 3.46$           
005-7272 BELT GUARD HALF (MALE) 233.88$       
005-7273 WASHER FENDER Ø12 Z 0.99$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 45

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

45 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-7274 BELT GUARD HALF (FEMALE) 233.88$       
005-7276 SPACER 16.73$         
005-7283 HINGE PLATE 233.88$       
005-7288 BOLT SC M14-2.00x40 C8.8 N F 3.98$           
005-7319 SPACER 1.45 IDx1.60 ODx.90 L. 13.62$         
005-7320 SPACER 1.44 IDx1.60 ODx.475 L. 10.55$         
005-7322 REAR ARM 22"LONG 39.81$         
005-7324 FRONT ARM 19"LONG 37.46$         
005-7326 FRONT ARM 35.08$         
005-7328 THREADED ROD 5.64$           
005-7343 BOLT CR M10-1.50x45 C4.6 Z 1.20$           
005-7351 FRONT DEFLECTOR 149.72$       
005-7356 INNER SAFETY GUARD 436.78$       
005-7361 PLATE 11.68$         
005-7362 PLATE 9.83$           
005-7363 PLATE 9.83$           
005-7364 PLATE 9.62$           
005-7371 SWATH BOARD 208.18$       
005-7375 BOLT CR M12-1.75x80 C4.6 Z 1.87$           
005-7379 SPRING 35.08$         
005-7382 SWATH STICK POINT 17.07$         
005-7384 BOLT CR M08-1.25x30 C4.6 Z 0.73$           
005-7385 BOLT CR M08-1.25x45 C4.6 Z 0.94$           
005-7390 SWATHBOARD STICK 54.81$         
005-7407 PULLEY 315 SPB 3 654.88$       
005-7408 PULLEY 315 SPB 4 771.82$       
005-7409 PULLEY 160 SPB 3 397.61$       
005-7410 PULLEY 160 SPB 4 701.66$       
005-7434 KNIFE (DISC MOWER) 5.00$           
005-7475 SHEET SUPPORT 480.46$       
005-7487 BOLT SC M8-1.25x22 C8.8 Z 0.94$           
005-7488 KEY 10x8x45 2.61$           
005-7505 BOLT HH M10-1.50x22 C8.8 N F 0.38$           
005-7506 COVER 205.91$       
005-7508 BUSHING (GEARBOX) 22.87$         
005-7511 SPACER WASCHER Ø35.3x48.0 (C) 3.80$           
005-7512 SHAFT (INPUT) 270.37$       
005-7513 KEY 10x8x35 3.34$           
005-7514 BEVEL GEAR Z33 291.13$       
005-7515 GEARBOX HOUSING 956.64$       
005-7516 DIPSTICK 3/8" GAS 8.36$           
005-7518 BREATHER CAP 3/8" GAS 18.53$         
005-7520 BUSHING 9.28$           
005-7523 PINION SHAFT 353.55$       
005-7535 PLATE & CROP DIVIDER 343.35$       
005-7537 WASHER FLAT Ø17 N 0.16$           
005-7538 SNAP RING EXTERNAL Ø40 2.34$           
005-7540 BOLT SC M08-1.25x25 C8.8 N F 2.92$           
005-7541 BUSHING 79.07$         
005-7542 BOLT SC M20-2.50x30 C8.8 Z F 34.84$         
005-7543 HOOK SUPPORT 33.25$         
005-7545 SPACER 6.83$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 46

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

46 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-7547 GEAR Z45 395.15$       
005-7548 BEARING 6208-C3 (S/RING GROVES 112.17$       
005-7549 GEAR Z36 180.89$       
005-7550 SPACER 5.86$           
005-7551 SPINDLE 56.26$         
005-7552 SKID SUPPORT 183.17$       
005-7552B SKID SUPPORT (W/3" RISER) 132.25$       
005-7553 ROLL PIN Ø10x12 1.59$           
005-7554 CAP CS 3/8" GAS 8.44$           
005-7555 NUT HH M10-1.50 C6 Z TN 0.94$           
005-7556 WASHER CONICAL Ø10 N 0.68$           
005-7557 SPACER 9.97$           
005-7560 GEAR Z34 261.63$       
005-7561 GEAR Z45 228.77$       
005-7562 BEARING 6306-2Z-C3 (DM) 28.03$         
005-7563 BOLT WHEEL STUD M10-1.25x52 Z 5.47$           
005-7564 SUPPORT BEARING 172.60$       
005-7565 O RING 362 2.72$           
005-7566 SPACER 12.91$         
005-7567 OIL SEAL 40.56.8 TC 9.55$           
005-7568 SPACER 10.59$         
005-7569 COVER 13.65$         
005-7570 SKID SUPPORT 198.20$       
005-7570B SKID SUPPORT (W/3" RISER) 140.62$       
005-7571 BEARING 6206-2RS-C3 17.34$         
005-7572 PLATE & BUSHING 164.86$       
005-7574 WASHER SPRING LOCK Ø35 N 3.18$           
005-7576 COVER 10.86$         
005-7577 BOLT 9.69$           
005-7578 BOLT WHEEL STUD M10-1.25x19 Z 4.32$           
005-7579 BOLT WHEEL STUD M10-1.25x30 Z 3.68$           
005-7580 O RING 4375 5.34$           
005-7581 BOLT BLADE M12-1.75x22 27.19$         
005-7581B BOLT BLADE M12-1.75x24 28.94$         
005-7582 SPACER 11.45$         
005-7583 WASHER SPECIAL 2.23$           
005-7584 GEARBOX SKID SUPPORT 644.69$       
005-7584B G/BOX SKID SUPPORT (W3" RISER) 180.14$       
005-7585 BOLT SC M12-1.75x45 C12.9 N F 1.08$           
005-7586 BOLT SC M10-1.50x22 C12.9 N F 0.64$           
005-7587 BOLT SC M10-1.50x35 C12.9 N F 1.21$           
005-7588 BOLT SC M12-2.00x40 C8.8 N F 1.93$           
005-7589 NUT SP M12-1.75 C10.9 Z 0.31$           
005-7594 BOLT HH M12-1.25x75 C8.8 Z P 1.35$           
005-7596 SPINDLE (114) 11.43$         
005-7597 SHAFT SUPPORT (114) 19.15$         
005-8011 DRAW BAR 1,052.48$    
005-8022 DRAWBAR 1,239.61$    
005-8028 CENTRAL FRAME HITCH 705.66$       
005-8031 FRONT HITCH 113.66$       
005-8041 TURNING TRACTOR LINKAGE (312) 958.94$       
005-8050 FLOATING FRONT HITCH 294.64$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 47

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

47 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-8096 PLASTIC ANGLE 15.35$         
005-8100 MAIN FRAME 1,097.33$    
005-8120 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 30Rx70Bx10" 303.32$       
005-8123 BREATHER CAP M05-0.80, HYDRAUL 8.80$           
005-8125 REPAIR KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 42.11$         
005-8130 REAR FRAME 1,069.19$    
005-8162 OIL SEAL 52.85.10 TC 12.97$         
005-8220 WIRE ROPE, REAR 1600 mm. 7.22$           
005-8221 WIRE ROPE, SIDE 970 mm. 6.40$           
005-8222 WIRE ROPE, FRONT 2600 mm. 9.22$           
005-8224 U CLAMP COMPLETE 0.78$           
005-8225 WIRE LOOP 0.66$           
005-8228 HANDLE 27.03$         
005-8282 KICK OUT BRACKET 25.73$         
005-8290 REAR LIFT 865.38$       
005-8310 PLASTIC CAP 45MM 3.15$           
005-8312 PIN REAR LIFT 35.08$         
005-8320 LIFT ARM 12' & 15' 151.87$       
005-8323 LIFT ARM 17' 161.65$       
005-8326 LIFT ARM REAR 116.95$       
005-8327 LIFT ARM REAR 116.95$       
005-8330 PLASTIC CAP 60 (2mm TUBE) 5.86$           
005-8332 PLASTIC CAP 60 (5mm TUBE) 4.17$           
005-8333 HITCH PIN 38.60$         
005-8340 FRONT HITCH (312) 397.61$       
005-8350 FRONT HITCH (315) 444.38$       
005-8360 FRONT HITCH (317) 561.33$       
005-8418 SHORT PLATE 45.12$         
005-8419 LONG PLATE 60.19$         
005-8464 INPUT SHAFT 109.91$       
005-8465 INPUT SHAFT (DISCONTINUED) 173.07$       
005-8470 *RING GEAR (DISCONTINUED) 374.22$       
005-8472A BEARING 30206 39.08$         
005-8477 RING GEAR HELICAL GEARS 304.05$       
005-8478 PINION GEAR (DISCONTINUED) 304.05$       
005-8479 PINION GEAR, HELICAL GEARS 280.66$       
005-8499 BOLT HH M12-1.75x90 C8.8 Z F 1.47$           
005-8500 SUPPORT, FRONT ROLLER 180.78$       
005-8503 SHIM Ø17X24X1.5 0.86$           
005-8504 ROLLER PIN 68.43$         
005-8507 FRONT ROLLER 180.29$       
005-8508 BEARING 6202-2RS 25.42$         
005-8520 WHEEL ARM C50 FX4 374.22$       
005-8530 WHEEL ARM 5' HEX W/ CENTER HOL 374.22$       
005-8540 WHEEL ARM 6' W/ CENTER HOLE 374.22$       
005-8551 WHEEL YOKE HEX 5" HEIGHT ADJ. 113.96$       
005-8556 SPACER 1/2" ROUND FOR HEX SHAF 4.42$           
005-8560 SPACER 1" (HEX) 4.74$           
005-8561 SPACER 1/2" HEX 4.42$           
005-8562 SPACER 1/4" HEX 4.11$           
005-8760 MOUNTING BRACKET, CYLINDER 45.41$         
005-8765 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 274.85$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 48

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

48 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-8768 SLEEVE, HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4" 16.89$         
005-8783 COTTER PIN 5.08$           
005-9041 THREE POINT HITCH 160.79$       
005-9047 TOP HITCH ARM 76.34$         
005-9049 THREE POINT HITCH JOINT 18.98$         
005-9064 HITCH BLOCK PIN 53.79$         
005-9090 ROLLER HUB 95.89$         
005-9097 BEARING 6307-2RS 40.88$         
005-9125 ROTOR SUPPORT 93.56$         
005-9128 BEARING YAR 210-2RF 111.22$       
005-9129 PROTECTION 58.47$         
005-9131 KEY 14x9x45 2.45$           
005-9132 BOLT HH M14-1.50x45 C8.8 Z F 1.42$           
005-9133 WASHER FLAT Ø14 N 5.38$           
005-9135 BELT CX 53 45.80$         
005-9136 BELT CX54 44.58$         
005-9137 KEY 12x8x40 2.26$           
005-9138 BELT CX57 67.93$         
005-9141 PULLEY SPC 180x2 325.05$       
005-9142 PULLEY SPC 200x2 523.09$       
005-9143 PULLEY SPC 225x2 416.19$       
005-9144 SPACER 11.93$         
005-9146 SUPPORT BELT TENSIONER PULLEY 35.08$         
005-9151 BELT TENSIONER PULLEY 94.39$         
005-9155 SPACER 6.07$           
005-9161 TIE ROD, BELT TENSIONER ADJ. 28.91$         
005-9180 COVER, BELT CASE 444.38$       
005-9187 PROTECTION, BELT CASE COVER 35.75$         
005-9213 PINION GEAR 280.66$       
005-9240 REAR PLATE 84.20$         
005-9241 FRONT COVER 84.20$         
005-9261 SIDE SKID LEFT 37.41$         
005-9272 HITCH WHEEL FRAME 350.82$       
005-9281 BOLT "V" M14-2.00x97x95 Z 39.74$         
005-9285 WHEEL YOKE HITCH H80-76,90,100 95.46$         
005-9310 PTO GUARD 36.84$         
005-9312 PROTECTION SUPPORT 30.42$         
005-9399 LOCKING PLATE 61.49$         
005-9401 THREE POINT HITCH 225.33$       
005-9408 TOP HITCH ARM 98.26$         
005-9471 SUPPORT UCF 208 115.79$       
005-9473 BOLT CS M14-2.00x50 C10.9 Z F 2.08$           
005-9521 ROTOR SUPPORT 255.09$       
005-9522 ROTOR SUPPORT 903.60$       
005-9524 BEARING 22210 MB W33 225.21$       
005-9525 BOLT CS M06-1.00x40 C8.8 Z F 0.31$           
005-9526 OIL SEAL 65.100.10 SC 15.98$         
005-9527 PROTECTION 71.42$         
005-9535 SPLIT LOCK BUSHING Ø50x80 70.97$         
005-9536 PULLEY SPC 200x2 384.65$       
005-9539 SPACER 10.26$         
005-9540 SPLIT LOCK BUSHING Ø50x80 96.18$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 49

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

49 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

005-9581 BELT SHIELD 564.94$       
005-9751 W/YOKE HITCH H80-072,088,100 110.60$       
005-9841 LOCKING PLATE 44.19$         
005-9856 TOP HITCH ARM 65.55$         
005-9858 PLATE, UPPER 3 PT. HITCH 91.54$         
005-9873 SUPPORT USFTE 208 265.07$       
005-9901 ROTOR SUPPORT 443.29$       
005-9908 GREASE FITTING TUBE 16.03$         
005-9918 SPACER 7.44$           
005-9921 SUPPORT, TENSIONER 56.93$         
005-9931 COVER, BELT CASE 369.96$       
005-9936 RUBBER STRIP 1750 mm. 21.54$         
005-9981 SUPPORT PLATE,DRIVE SHAFT TUBE 42.88$         
005-9985 SIDE SKID 30.48$         
006-0295 GEARBOX COVER 219.81$       
006-0509 BOLT CR M10-1.50x25 C8.8 Z 1.49$           
006-0564 CHAIN 1.79$           
006-0610 HITCH PIN 39.25$         
006-0616 FIXING PLATE RMD 20.47$         
006-0620 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 65.56$         
006-1070 WHEEL SUPPORT 656.53$       
006-1110 HITCH PIN 49.04$         
006-1113 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 69.38$         
006-1150 RING GEAR RHD-4XX 190.23$       
006-1151 PINION GEAR RHD-4XX 336.60$       
006-1161 BEARING 22208 E 200.00$       
006-1163 PINION SPACER, INNER RHD-4XX 4.76$           
006-1164 PINION SPACER, OUTER RHD-4XX 15.98$         
006-1216 FIXING PLATE 17.61$         
006-1270 HITCH CAT. 2, COMPLETE 1,831.17$    
006-1290 HANDLE RELEASE QH2 91.29$         
006-1300 YOKE, SPRING QH2 28.76$         
006-1310 LEVER QH2 92.22$         
006-1320 PIN, QH2 ARM ATTACHMENT 32.78$         
006-2238 DRIVE SHAFT 133.82$       
006-2251 PULLEY SPA 70x1 59.47$         
006-2254 KEY 8x7x50 2.42$           
006-3033 RUBBER CAP Ø70 6.73$           
006-3035 LOCKING PLATE 34.05$         
006-3058 BUSHING 41.63$         
006-3060 RING SB 90 3.31$           
006-3061 STEP PIN,TOP HITCH Ø19-Ø25x172 32.54$         
006-3065 PIN HITCH 31.97$         
006-3072 ROLLER ARM 92.07$         
006-3114 BLADE, HAMMER 23.23$         
006-3116 BOLT HH M16-1.50x100 C10.9 Z P 5.56$           
006-3117 NUT ES M16-1.50 C8 Z TK 1.49$           
006-3141 ROTOR SUPPORT 443.29$       
006-3213 PULLEY SPB 180x4 126.95$       
006-3215 BELT XPBX 1340 30.40$         
006-3218 PULLEY SPB 212x4 150.03$       
006-3220 SPACER 8.21$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 50

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

50 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

006-3222 PULLEY SUPPORT 86.68$         
006-3225 BOLT HH M20-2.50x50 C8.8 Z F 2.53$           
006-3227 BELT TENSIONER PULLEY 228.89$       
006-3232 SPACER 2.21$           
006-3238 BOLT HH M14-2.00x150 C8.8 Z F 7.62$           
006-3251 BELT COVER 397.05$       
006-3255 RUBBER STRIP 21.00$         
006-3274 OIL SEAL 40.72.10 TC 12.87$         
006-3281 INPUT SHAFT 129.83$       
006-3282 RING GEAR 350.01$       
006-3283 PINION GEAR 269.27$       
006-3318 SUPPORT PLATE, DRIVESHAFT TUBE 39.61$         
006-3329 FRONT PLATE 66.49$         
006-3331 REAR PLATE 63.94$         
006-3348 DEFLECTOR D90 45.80$         
006-3350 DEFLECTOR, NARROW D90 43.78$         
006-3352 PTO SHAFT PROTECTION 69.85$         
006-3353 PTO SHAFT PROTECTION, REAR 69.85$         
006-3365 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 527.03$       
006-3366 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 541.89$       
006-3374 SPACER 4.92$           
006-3375 MOUNTING BRACKET CYL. 48.83$         
006-3380 U BOLT 22.13$         
006-3389 HOSE 2850 mm. 90.88$         
006-3390 HOSE 2550 mm. 90.88$         
006-3396 RUBBER CAP 6.16$           
006-3398 HOSE SLEEVE 18.00$         
006-3422 DOUBLE THREE POINT HITCH 2,430.27$    
006-3431 BRACKET TOP HITCH 358.99$       
006-3435 PIN, TOP HITCH 23.14$         
006-3456 INPUT SHAFT, DOUBLE 212.57$       
006-3620E COMP.SHIELD (CV-EG) 223.77$       
006-4024 BOLT HH M18-2.50x110 C8.8 Z P 8.23$           
006-4211 CHAIN PAN PROTECTION 34.08$         
006-4215 GASKET 31.60$         
006-4227 BREATHER PLUG (N/S) 13.62$         
006-4355 HITCH BLOCK 130.08$       
006-4377 BOLT HH M18-2.50x45 C8.8 Z F 3.29$           
006-4435 BREATHER CAP 11.85$         
006-4605 CAGE ROLLER 720 2,953.62$    
006-4625 PACKER ROLLER 720 6,434.75$    
006-4635 SCRAPER SUPPORT BAR 720 597.75$       
006-4648 BOLT HH M12-1.75x20 C8.8 Z F 0.54$           
006-4841 BEARING 6007 20.38$         
006-5183 BEARING 30310 105.61$       
006-6039 WASHER FLAT Ø31 N 2.77$           
006-6063 BEARING 22213C 231.37$       
006-6066 O RING 670 2.49$           
006-6075 NUT HH M42-2.00 C5 Z 16.66$         
006-6076 COTTER PIN 0.34$           
006-6108 BEARING 32213 124.98$       
006-6125 BEARING 30218 204.76$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 51

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

51 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

006-6141 BEARING 30215 122.35$       
006-6144 BEARING 32310 140.38$       
006-6210 YOKE COMPLETE SERIES 8 593.19$       
006-6240 SHIELD COMPLETE SERIES 8 93.93$         
006-6258 PIN HITCH 52.73$         
006-6271 BOLT HH M18-2.50x150 C8.8 N P 10.36$         
006-6406 BOLT HH M16-2.00x20 C8.8 Z F 1.31$           
006-6450 BEARING 32210 83.24$         
006-7064 BOLT HH M10-1.50x150 C8.8 Z F 11.01$         
006-7082 BOLT SP M12-1.75x122 C8.8 P F 5.86$           
006-7107 RING GEAR 1000 RPM 519.93$       
006-7123 PINION GEAR 1000 RPM 519.93$       
006-7168 BELT CX108 90.88$         
006-7169 BELT CX96 76.84$         
006-7170 BELT CX106 85.21$         
006-7173 PULLEY C/180x2 301.27$       
006-7174 PULLEY 180x1 237.34$       
006-7183 KEY 8x10x35 1.93$           
006-7185 SPACER 58.62$         
006-7191 OIL SEAL 42.65.10 TC 10.71$         
006-7202 SPINDLE ROTOR 304.05$       
006-7207 SPINDLE ASSY. 654.88$       
006-7212 BOLT BLADE M18-2.50x48 35.36$         
006-7214 NUT CA M18-2.50 C5 Z TK 4.98$           
006-7217 COTTER PIN Ø3x35 N 0.28$           
006-7251 LINKING PLATE 193.36$       
006-7256 LOWER HITCH ARM (1 PC) 57.37$         
006-7257 LOWER HITCH ARM (2PC) 25.07$         
006-7274 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 67.86$         
006-7275 THREE POINT HITCH 320.65$       
006-7276 TOP HITCH ARM 090" 109.56$       
006-7277 TOP HITCH ARM 110" 122.97$       
006-7282 TOP HITCH JOINT, STRGHT 2 HOLE 19.34$         
006-7285 TOP HITCH JOINT, L SHAPE 3 HOL 64.81$         
006-7286 SPACER C70 8.00$           
006-7305 WHEEL YOKE (HARD TIRE) 166.11$       
006-7311 SPACER 1/4" 1.55$           
006-7342 JD SHIELD FOR C70-090 69.38$         
006-7343 JD SHIELD FOR C70-110 79.31$         
006-7354 SUPPORT, FRONT ROLLER 93.92$         
006-7358 ROLLER Ø3" 29.23$         
006-7363 ROLLER PIN 17.07$         
006-7365 ROLLER PIN 44.69$         
006-7371 WHEEL YOKE (AIR TIRE) 226.89$       
006-7384 REAR PROTECTION, CENTER 90" 18.97$         
006-7385 REAR PROTECTION, SIDE 90" 12.64$         
006-7386 CENTER DEFLECTOR 23.74$         
006-7387 REAR PROTECTION, CENTER 110" 23.79$         
006-7388 REAR PROTECTION, SIDE 110" 26.95$         
006-7402 WHEEL 13" AIR TIRE, COMPLETE 155.86$       
006-7412 BUSHING, WHEEL 13" AIR TIRE 9.73$           
006-7414 SPACER, WHEEL 13" AIR TIRE 7.61$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 52

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

52 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

006-8011 RIGHT SIDE PANEL (T70) 205.82$       
006-8021 DRIVE PANEL (70) 327.45$       
006-8082 TOP HITCH ARM 51.42$         
006-8083 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 41.97$         
006-8103 CHAIN HITCH (T70) 13.34$         
006-8132 ROLLER SUPPORT PLATE (T70) 46.78$         
006-8148 ROLLER SCRAPER (T70) 23.40$         
006-8166 TURNBUCKLE HITCH (T70) 202.27$       
006-8173 TURNBUCKLE HITCH (T70) 79.55$         
006-8178 U BOLT (T70) 4.61$           
006-8184 REAR ARM (T70) 72.05$         
006-8186 LOCKING ARM PLATE (T70) 12.49$         
006-8188 SPACER 3.89$           
006-8190 SPACER 3.89$           
006-8201 PLATE 3.98$           
006-9014 HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 44.26$         
006-9016 INNER SPACER 5.07$           
006-9017 SCARIFIER SHANK 43.01$         
006-9020 BOLT PLOW &NUT 5/8"-11x1.50" Z 1.89$           
006-9021 BOLT HH 3/4"-10x5.00" G5 Z P 4.75$           
006-9022 BOLT HH 3/4"-10x2.50" G5 Z 2.62$           
006-9023 HITCH PIN 8.42$           
006-9024 NUT PT 3/4"-10 Z 1.53$           
006-9026 SCARIFIER TOOTH 5.41$           
006-9027 NUT HH 3/4"-10 G2 Z TK 0.61$           
006-9031 VERTICAL SUPPORT, LEFT 48" 44.26$         
006-9032 VERTICAL SUPPORT, RIGHT 48" 44.26$         
006-9033 VERTICAL SUPPORT, LEFT 53.60$         
006-9034 VERTICAL SUPPORT, RIGHT 53.60$         
006-9301 BOLT CR 3/8"-16x1.50" G2 Z F 0.28$           
006-9400 SKID SHOE (REAR BLADE) 36.57$         
006-9500 A FRAME 413.68$       
006-9501 ECONOMY A-FRAME G/E 251.16$       
006-9502 SWIVEL (REAR BLADE) 271.48$       
006-9503 BOLT HH 5/8"-11x1.75" G5 Z F 1.56$           
006-9504 SWIVEL SUB COMPACT RB-C60 370.53$       
006-9506 PIN FLAT HEAD 1.00"X3.31" 5.02$           
006-9507 HITCH PIN CAT. 1-2 8.42$           
006-9508 HANDLE PIN 7.75" 12.35$         
006-9510 BOLT HH 1/2"-20x1.25" G8 Z P 0.82$           
006-9511 BOLT HH 1.00"-8x2.25" G8 Z P 3.74$           
006-9513 WASHER FLAT 1" USS Z 0.84$           
006-9514 HANDLE PIN 6.88" 11.89$         
006-9516 BOLT 5/8"x2.00" G5 1.32$           
006-9601 WELDED SWIVEL 5' 261.05$       
006-9602 RAKE TINES 10.29$         
006-9603 BOLT CR 3/8"-16x1.25" Z F 0.36$           
006-9604 BOLT HH 1.00"-8x6.00" G8 Z P 13.74$         
006-9608 FOOT STAND 16.72$         
006-9609 BOLT HH 5/8"-11x2.00" G5 Z F 1.19$           
006-9610 BOLT HH 3/4"-10x4.00" Z P 3.29$           
006-9611 BOLT HH 3/4"-10x1.75" G5 Z F 1.87$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 53

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

53 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

006-9612 BOLT HH 3/4"-10x4.50" G5 Z P 3.87$           
006-9613 BOLT HH 3/4"-10x2.25" G5 Z F 3.05$           
006-9614 WASHER LOCK 3/4" Z 0.33$           
006-9616 3/4" x 6" HITCH PIN W/CLIP 5.26$           
006-9618 BOLT CR 3/8"-16x1.50" G2 N F 0.34$           
006-9620 NUT HH 3/8"-16 G2 Z 0.08$           
006-9629 WASHER LOCK 3/8" Z 0.08$           
007-0053 SERRATED ADJUSTMENT ARM 82.43$         
007-0057 BOLT HH M14-2.00x70 C8.8 N F 1.13$           
007-0243 GEAR Z14 SR5 4 SPEED 239.09$       
007-0244 GEAR Z21 SR5 4 SPEED 386.81$       
007-0271 PROTECTIVE COVER 59.73$         
007-0346 BOLT HH M16-2.00x110 C8.8 Z P 2.98$           
007-0352 BOLT HH M16-2.00x130 C8.8 Z P 4.42$           
007-0373 BOLT HH M16-2.00x80 C8.8 Z F 3.85$           
007-0582 BOLT HH M14-2.00x130 C8.8 Z P 3.51$           
007-1091D SR 5-7 PULVERIZER TINE RIGHT 12.25$         
007-1091FD SR 5-7 PULVERIZER FLAT TINE R 12.25$         
007-1091FS SR 5-7 PULVERIZER FLAT TINE L 12.25$         
007-1091S SR 5-7 PULVERIZER TINE LEFT 12.25$         
007-1388 HITCH BLOCK SR5 B71 (100,120") 127.39$       
007-2222 SNAP RING, INNER Ø80 3.49$           
007-3036 GASKET (SR5 4SP.) 26.76$         
007-3513 BOLT HH M16-2.00x60 C8.8 Z F 1.79$           
007-4036 GEAR HOUSING 2,074.58$    
007-4042 COVER GEAR HOUSING 457.07$       
007-4049 TOP FLANGE FRONT 168.77$       
007-4051 OIL SEAL 45.62.10 SC 8.79$           
007-4055 SHAFT INPUT 312.92$       
007-4061 GEAR Z15 379.73$       
007-4063 BEARING 30307 69.87$         
007-4065 FLANGE CENTER FRONT 94.92$         
007-4066 GASKET 4.58$           
007-4069 SHAFT INTERMEDIATE 186.33$       
007-4073 GEAR Z22 632.91$       
007-4083 GEARBOX 2,320.74$    
007-4094 BOLT HH M12-1.25x30 C8.8 N F 0.46$           
007-4103 TOP COVER 182.86$       
007-4111 SHAFT MAIN DRIVE 519.56$       
007-4116 PINION GEAR 674.43$       
007-4122 PINION COVER 194.83$       
007-4127 GASKET 2/10 4.58$           
007-4133 PINION GEAR 686.93$       
007-4134 DRAIN PLUG 8.40$           
007-4136 KEY 16x10x45 4.76$           
007-4143 WHEEL SUPPORT 527.44$       
007-4152 BOLT HH M14-1.50x30 C8.8 N F 0.64$           
007-4155 SPACER 105.51$       
007-4156 OIL SEAL 85.120.12 SC 20.23$         
007-4159 GASKET 4.58$           
007-4160 WASHER LOCK MB 13 Z 11.74$         
007-4161 LOCKING RING ES GUK M65-2.00 39.97$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 54

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

54 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

007-4164 KEY 16x10x60 3.84$           
007-4165 SHAFT CUTTER 499.58$       
007-4182 BLADE #4 30.24$         
007-4183 BOLT CS M12-1.75x40 C10.9 Z F 0.99$           
007-4201 SHAFT-DIGGER WHEEL 668.04$       
007-4202 KEY 16x10x100 5.25$           
007-4205 DIGGING WHEEL 5,309.51$    
007-4219 COTTER PIN Ø5x70 0.68$           
007-4226 TINE #3 14.99$         
007-4231 BLADE PR. #1 39.37$         
007-4232 BOLT HH M14-2.00x40 C8.8 Z F 1.26$           
007-4235 BLADE PRONG #2 38.27$         
007-4251 HITCH BLOCK 151.19$       
007-4256 BOLT HH M20-2.50x80 C8.8 Z P 12.54$         
007-4261 HITCH PIN 38.68$         
007-4274 TOP HITCH ARM 70.27$         
007-4277 BOLT HH M20-2.50x65 C8.8 N P 2.14$           
007-4278 BOLT HH M20-2.50x80 C8.8 N P 2.40$           
007-4298 DIRT SHIELD 34.81$         
007-4306 CHAIN 119.53$       
007-4307 HOOK 28.82$         
007-4396 GEAR HOUSING 2,074.58$    
007-4402 COVER 527.44$       
007-4409 FLANGE TOP RIGHT 172.28$       
007-4415 SHAFT INPUT 569.64$       
007-4433 GEAR Z26 668.04$       
007-4437 LOWER GEAR Z40 759.48$       
007-5051 DIGGING WHEEL 4,395.32$    
007-6040 DIGGING WHEEL 5,520.54$    
007-6106 WASHER FENDER Ø12 Z 0.31$           
007-6175 BOLT HH M16-2.00x90 C8.8 N P 2.74$           
007-7021 COVER ROTOR 80.84$         
007-7026 GEAR 225.00$       
007-7051 TINE CLIP 16.48$         
007-7055 BOLT SP M12-1.25x45 C12.9 Z P 1.77$           
007-7064 CENTER TINE HOLDER SR. 2 PH 384.67$       
007-7092 SHAFT CENTER SR2 PH 421.93$       
007-7103 GASKET (.007 THICK) 4.23$           
007-7110 BOLT SC M12-1.75x30 C8.8 N F 1.01$           
007-7221 SPRING (N/S) 27.47$         
007-7241 SPACER 5.25$           
007-7259 U BOLT M14 12.49$         
007-7265 TURNBUCKLE 221.55$       
007-7279 PIN HITCH 56.25$         
007-7293 SHAFT CENTER SR2 PH 334.04$       
007-7364 SHAFT THRU DRIVE 457.07$       
007-7365 SPACER 179.85$       
007-7391 PLATE 15.35$         
007-7400 U-BOLT M08 7.38$           
007-7450 U BOLT M10 7.04$           
007-7616 HYDRAULIC HOSE N/S 167.98$       
007-7617 VALVE N/S 233.88$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 55

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

55 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

007-7779 BOLT HH M20-2.50x80 C8.8 Z F 5.76$           
007-7841 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2,615.28$    
007-8031 "A" FRAME HITCH N/S 208.39$       
007-8047 GEARPIN N/S 32.47$         
007-8171 LOWER HOLDER N/S 701.66$       
007-9341 BREATHER CAP 1/4" 7.00$           
008-0011 RIGHT SIDE PANEL (T60) 205.82$       
008-0021 DRIVE PANEL (T60) 327.45$       
008-0027 PROTECTION, CHAIN CASE COVER 28.11$         
008-0033 COVER, CHAIN CASE 149.72$       
008-0035 GASKET, CHAIN CASE COVER 28.11$         
008-0056 SERRATED ADJUSTMENT ARM 78.00$         
008-0057 PLATE 8.39$           
008-0072 RIGHT FLANGED PIVOT 8" 304.05$       
008-0075 DIRT SHIELD 16.60$         
008-0088 LEFT FLANGED PIVOT 8" 350.82$       
008-0091 DIRT SHIELD 32.35$         
008-0111 OUTER COVER RIGHT 87.49$         
008-0114 RIGHT SUPPORT, COMPLETE 110.39$       
008-0116 DIRT SHIELD 13.78$         
008-0131 ROTOR SUPPORT, LEFT 156.74$       
008-0142 SPROCKET Z14 194.96$       
008-0149 BOLT HH M14-2.00x75 C8.8 N F 1.42$           
008-0150 BOLT HH M14-2.00x75 C8.8 Z F 2.37$           
008-0152 NUT HH M14-2.00 C6 N TN 0.29$           
008-0160 TENSIONER SPRING T60,T70 15.91$         
008-0162 SPROCKET Z12 163.67$       
008-0172 TOP SHAFT FLANGE 127.63$       
008-0194 HOUSING, GEARBOX 608.11$       
008-0195 SHAFT COUPLING 191.83$       
008-0202 OIL SEAL 60.75.8 TC 10.67$         
008-0205 GEAR COVER (T60) 128.63$       
008-0213 RING GEAR (T60) 356.82$       
008-0214 PINION GEAR 423.84$       
008-0233 FRONT COVER, GEARBOX 67.84$         
008-0261 DRIVELINE HOOK 7.51$           
008-0271 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE (T60) 945.34$       
008-0281 PLATE (T60) 17.31$         
008-0283 PLATE (T60) 25.73$         
008-0322 TOP HITCH SUPPORT (T60) 47.46$         
008-0323 TOP HITCH ARM (T60) 52.11$         
008-0341 CHAIN HITCH (T60) 34.74$         
008-2012 FRAME EZ-FLEX 3,467.32$    
008-2072 HITCH BLOCK 130.43$       
008-2075 HITCH PIN 32.77$         
008-2093 STAND, FRONT 32.75$         
008-2098 STAND, REAR 49.11$         
008-2112 PIN 37.41$         
008-2123 BUSHING 73.68$         
008-2145 CENTRAL LIFT 736.74$       
008-2166 LIFT ARM SIDE & CENTRAL DECK 107.05$       
008-2174 SHIM, LIFT ARM 7.04$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 56

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

56 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

008-2176 HITCH PLATE 57.27$         
008-2202 HANDLE 19.42$         
008-2219 TRANSPORT HOOK, CENTRAL 70.17$         
008-2232 CYLINDER HITCH PLATE 66.32$         
008-2256 GEARBOX PLATE, LOWER 11.99$         
008-2258 UPPER GEARBOX PLATE (EZ FLEX) 11.99$         
008-2275 HOSE ASSEMBLY 33.5" 35.74$         
008-2285 4 WAY TEE 62.37$         
008-2292 SIDE ROPE 50.5" 3.51$           
008-2294 REAR ROPE 3.04$           
008-2296 FRONT ROPE 97" 5.38$           
008-2403 FRONT HITCH 4' & 5' DECK 247.92$       
008-2422 REAR HITCH 4' & 5' DECK 222.20$       
008-2449 TRANSPORT BAR 12' 62.16$         
008-2452 SUPPORT, TRANSPORT LOCK 35.55$         
008-2475 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 858.39$       
008-2482 BREATHER CAP (EZ FLEX) 16.35$         
008-2484 ADAPTOR STR 1/4"MBSPPx1/4"MBSP 12.56$         
008-2486 HYD HOSE,1/4"x1300MM. W/90° 159.48$       
008-2488 ADAPTOR STR 1/4"MBSPPx1/2"MBSP 13.54$         
008-2530 HUB CAP 26.15$         
008-2532 WHEEL YOKE 496.26$       
008-2541 WHEEL HUB 159.34$       
008-2546 BEARING 6305-2RS 48.11$         
008-2548 INNER SPACER 11.34$         
008-2550 OUTER SPACER 6.16$           
008-2555 WHEEL SHAFT 38.17$         
008-2611 FRAME EZ -FLEX 3,519.16$    
008-2671 HITCH BLOCK 124.96$       
008-2681 HITCH PIN 18.98$         
008-2695 STAND, FRONT 43.47$         
008-2703 PIN 31.56$         
008-2755 LIFT ARM SIDE DECK 115-EZF 114.69$       
008-2758 LIFT ARM CENTRAL DECK 115-EZF 103.05$       
008-2760 PLASTIC CAP 50MM 5.42$           
008-2880 WIRE ROPE, SIDE 1400 mm. 6.97$           
008-2881 WIRE ROPE, REAR 1100 mm. 6.57$           
008-2890 JACK STAND 288.48$       
008-2893 LIFT YOKE, JACK STAND 62.52$         
008-2898 HYDRAULIC JACK HANDLING TUBE 39.08$         
008-2920 HITCH, REAR WHEEL 21.26$         
008-3048 TRANSPORT BAR 15' 80.03$         
008-3060 MOUNTING BRACKET, CYLINDER 49.19$         
008-3062 SPACER, CYLINDER MOUNTING BRKT 3.24$           
008-3063 SLEEVE, HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4" 10.49$         
008-3070 TIE ROD, UNLOCK KIT EZF 14.69$         
008-3091 HITCH ARM 183.15$       
008-3095 PIN 18.79$         
008-4012 FRAME 66" 958.94$       
008-4013 FRAME (N/S GRIII) 912.16$       
008-4028 SIDE PANEL, RIGHT 315.52$       
008-4032 ROTOR, AERATING 50" 1,343.01$    

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 57

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

57 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

008-4041 DRIVE PANEL 327.44$       
008-4046 ROTOR, TILLING 58" 612.64$       
008-4051 FLANGED PIVOT, RIGHT 96.71$         
008-4055 FLANGED PIVOT, LEFT 130.97$       
008-4061 BLADE, AERATING RAZOR 7.98$           
008-4073 BOLT SP M12-1.25x40 C12.9 Z P 2.45$           
008-4081 RIGHT SUPPORT, COMPLETE 100.19$       
008-4083 DIRT SHIELD 11.68$         
008-4105 LEFT SUPPORT, COMPLETE 100.19$       
008-4154 PROTECTION 58" 68.28$         
008-4158 PROTECTION 50" 58.85$         
008-4221 DRIVELINE HOOK 7.24$           
008-4231 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE (N/S) 771.82$       
008-4241 V PLATES 35.08$         
008-4262 THREE POINT HITCH 326.69$       
008-4268 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 32.09$         
008-4281 HOPPER 58" 1,122.65$    
008-4284 LIFTING HOOK 47.53$         
008-4287 HOPPER SUPPORT 70.17$         
008-4289 BOLT CR M08-1.25x20 C4.6 Z 0.45$           
008-4292 HOPPER LID 58" 374.22$       
008-4295 LID SUPPORT 58" 108.04$       
008-4310 KNOB, PLASTIC (AUTO LOCKING) 46.84$         
008-4315 WASHER, HOPPER HINGE 2.72$           
008-4332 CALIBRATION PLATE 91.80$         
008-4342 SUPPORT, CALIBR. HANDLE 17.58$         
008-4345 GRIP, CALIB. HANDLE 23.77$         
008-4346 BEARING 61906 2RS 54.39$         
008-4352 ADJ. COLLAR, SQ. HOLE 58.28$         
008-4354 SET SCREW M08-1.25x8 0.54$           
008-4357 COLLAR, SQ. HOLE 50.74$         
008-4363 DRIVE ROD 50" 56.54$         
008-4365 DRIVE ROD 66" 70.16$         
008-4374 AUGER SHAFT 58" 187.11$       
008-4375 COLLAR Ø25, SHAFT 10.41$         
008-4376 SET SCREW M10-1.50X08 C14.9 N 0.68$           
008-4394 FERTILIZER TUBE L. 21 CM 8.98$           
008-4415 WASHER FLAT wSQ HOLE 16.5 0.58$           
008-4422 DISCHARGE SUPPORT 58" 608.11$       
008-4432 HITCH, TURNBUCKLE 67.84$         
008-4453 REAR DEFLECTOR 58" 224.57$       
008-4457 ROLLER ARM, LEFT 230.67$       
008-4458 ROLLER ARM, RIGHT 240.73$       
008-4462 REAR CROSSBAR 66" 327.45$       
008-4476 ROLLER 66" 650.59$       
008-4481 END RING 50", 74" 12.05$         
008-4501 TICKLER BAR, REAR 66" 77.20$         
008-4505 TICKLER BAR, FRONT 66" 77.19$         
008-4527 SPROCKET Z22, AUGER SHAFT 95.94$         
008-4528 SPROCKET Z15, DRIVE ROD 105.42$       
008-4534 CHAIN TENSIONER SUPPORT 44.69$         
008-4552 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 145.05$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 58

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

58 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

008-4556 BEARING 4204 123.23$       
008-4558 BOLT HH M20-2.50x90 C8.8 Z F 4.00$           
008-4559 SPACER, SPROCKET ASSY. 8.42$           
008-4572 CHAIN ADJUSTER SUPPORT 21.06$         
008-4576 SPRING, CHAIN ADJ. SUPPORT 17.87$         
008-4577 STOP BOLT 6.32$           
008-4582 SPROCKET Z13 66.53$         
008-4586 CHAIN ASA 50x82 116.95$       
008-4588 CHAIN ASA 50x92 128.63$       
008-4591 UPPER COVER, CHAIN CASE 226.86$       
008-4596 ACCESS COVER, CHAIN CASE 6.87$           
008-4599 SPACER, UPPER COVER 5.15$           
008-4601 LOWER COVER, CHAIN CASE 147.37$       
008-4607 SPACER, LOWER COVER 6.09$           
008-4610 COVER PLATE 58.77$         
008-4613 STAND 62.87$         
008-4619 PIN LOCKING Ø12x80 Z 10.09$         
008-4622 FRONT ROLLER 58" 537.93$       
008-4631 ROLLER ARM 63.18$         
008-4633 PLATE 10.29$         
008-4642 SPACER, ROLLER ARM 3.05$           
008-4645 REGISTER SCREW, COMPLETE 145.00$       
008-4646 FEMALE TUBE, REGISTER SCREW 51.49$         
008-4650 BOLT HH M18-2.50x30 C8.8 Z F 3.16$           
008-4656 MALE TUBE, REGISTER SCREW 44.45$         
008-4670 WHEEL SUPPORT (FOR 006-7402) 135.47$       
008-4675 WHEEL SUPPORT (FOR 008-4673) 105.25$       
008-4682 ROLLER SCRAPER SIDE PLATE 50" 118.84$       
008-4683 ROLLER SCRAPER PLATE 119.28$       
008-4684 ROLLER SCRAPER SIDE PLATE 66" 56.16$         
008-4685 SUPPORT, ROLLER SCRAPER 56.15$         
008-4693 BOLT "U" M10-1.50x80x103 Z 4.45$           
008-4701 FRAME 58" 1,281.31$    
008-4702 FRAME 66" 1,308.31$    
008-4772 THREE POINT HITCH (QHC) 347.32$       
008-4778 TOP HITCH SUPPORT (QHC) 28.88$         
008-5022 CHAIN ROD, SHORT 72" 16.81$         
008-5023 CHAIN ROD, LONG 72" 17.25$         
008-5024 CHAIN ROD, REAR 72" 19.75$         
008-5027 CHAIN ROD, SHORT 84" 19.75$         
008-5028 CHAIN ROD, LONG 84" 20.32$         
008-5029 CHAIN ROD, REAR 84" 21.62$         
008-5039 SIDE SKID RHD 43.57$         
008-5046 HITCH PIN 59.31$         
008-5051 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 84.11$         
008-5052 TOP HITCH ARM 72" 118.03$       
008-5053 TOP HITCH ARM 84" 125.14$       
008-5055 TOP HITCH PLATE 35.01$         
008-5057 SPACER 8.23$           
008-5059 SPACER 95 10.77$         
008-5060 SPACER 70 9.66$           
008-5072 LIFT PLATE 7.20$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 59

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

59 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

008-5082 WHEEL SUPPORT 629.75$       
008-5094 WHEEL YOKE RHD 323.45$       
008-5102 SPACER 14.03$         
008-5122 WHEEL HUB RHD 145.00$       
008-5129 OIL SEAL 40.62.10 TC 10.49$         
008-5132 SPACER, INNER RHD WHEEL 19.31$         
008-5133 SPACER, OUTER RHD WHEEL 23.44$         
008-5134 SHAFT, WHEEL RHD 34.12$         
008-5140 WHEEL LAMINATED RHD 461.66$       
008-5142 FIXING PLATE RHD 20.53$         
008-5150 NUT HH M22-1.50 C6 Z TN 1.48$           
008-5152 BLADE, ROTARY CUTTER 68.64$         
008-5154 BOLT BLADE M27-2.00x80 40.08$         
008-5160 PROTECTION, ROTOR 426.91$       
008-5168 BOLT HH M16-2.00x30 C8.8 Z F 0.84$           
008-5169 NUT HH M16-1.50 C6 Z TK 0.56$           
008-5170 1000 RPM GEARBOX 1,520.26$    
008-5173 BREATHER CAP 3/8" GAS 3.51$           
008-5176 CAP (72.10) 13.34$         
008-5177 COTTER PIN Ø4x55 1.66$           
008-5178 NUT SP M30-1.50 C5 TK 32.77$         
008-5179 PINION GEAR 540 RPM RHD 519.93$       
008-5180 ADJUSTMENT SPACER RHD 4.65$           
008-5181 PROTECTIVE COVER RHD 23.40$         
008-5182 ADJUSTMENT SPACER RHD 11.24$         
008-5183 OIL SEAL 50.90.10 TC 14.09$         
008-5185 SHAFT RHD 665.55$       
008-5188 INPUT SHAFT RHD 228.77$       
008-5190 HOUSING, GEARBOX RHD 873.49$       
008-5191 RING GEAR 540 RPM RHD 395.15$       
008-5193 COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING RHD 62.37$         
008-5195 ADJUSTMENT SPACER RHD 2.34$           
008-5197 WASHER FLAT Ø21 Z 4.38$           
008-5198 BOLT HH M20-2.50x50 C8.8 N F 3.77$           
008-5199 WASHER SPACER Ø40 95.69$         
008-5200 RING GEAR 1000 RPM RHD 276.86$       
008-6001 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 125.24$       
008-6011 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 119.28$       
008-6021 DRIVE PANEL 159.06$       
008-6163 HOUSING, GEARBOX 415.94$       
008-6164 SHAFT, COUPLING 158.05$       
008-6241 SIDE SHIFT ASSY. 500.75$       
008-6282 TOP HITCH ARM 39.20$         
008-6283 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 31.05$         
008-6365 RIGHT FLANGED PIVOT (VER. B) 210.09$       
008-6370 LEFT FLANGED PIVOT (VER. B) 247.29$       
008-7013 FRAME 82" 2,146.98$    
008-7014 FRAME 82" 2,072.58$    
008-7031 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 421.00$       
008-7041 DRIVE PANEL 453.67$       
008-7052 FLANGED PIVOT, RIGHT 6 3/4" 210.51$       
008-7061 ROTOR, AERATING 82" 2,530.35$    

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 60

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

60 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

008-7102 FLANGED PIVOT, LEFT 6 3/4" 257.27$       
008-7154 LEFT PROTECTION 82" 101.71$       
008-7166 THREE POINT HITCH 82" (QHC) 438.59$       
008-7176 THREE POINT HITCH 82" 382.75$       
008-7182 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 82" 46.63$         
008-7183 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 82" (QHC) 32.82$         
008-7201 HOPPER 82" 1,333.15$    
008-7207 HOPPER SUPPORT 82" 74.84$         
008-7214 HOPPER LID 82" 421.00$       
008-7217 LID SUPPORT 82" 233.88$       
008-7224 SPRING (FOR LOCKING HANDLE) 0.54$           
008-7293 DRIVE ROD 82" 76.43$         
008-7297 AUGER SHAFT 82" 226.85$       
008-7316 FERTILIZER TUBE L. 28 CM 11.39$         
008-7342 DISCHARGE SUPPORT 82" 912.16$       
008-7352 TURNBUCKLE HITCH 82" 226.85$       
008-7353 TURNBUCKLE HITCH 82" 265.15$       
008-7364 TURNBUCKLE 295.20$       
008-7372 REAR DEFLECTOR 82" 280.66$       
008-7402 REAR CROSSBAR 82" 395.27$       
008-7415 ROLLER 82" 744.11$       
008-7442 TICKLER BAR, REAR 82" 98.23$         
008-7444 TICKLER BAR, FRONT 82" 98.23$         
008-7499 SPACER, SPROCKET ASSY. 6.56$           
008-7528 CHAIN ASA 50x96 135.68$       
008-7532 UPPER COVER 257.27$       
008-7564 STAND 82" 60.82$         
008-7572 FRONT ROLLER 82" 669.51$       
008-7633 WHEEL SUPPORT (FOR 008-4670) 116.95$       
008-7644 ROLLER SCRAPER SIDE PLATE 82" 126.32$       
008-8310D BLADE - RIGHT (SR6 PH) 21.73$         
008-8310S BLADE - LEFT (SR6 PH) 21.73$         
008-8530 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 176.02$       
008-8540 LEFT SIDE PANEL 158.33$       
008-8560 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 23.59$         
008-8570 STAND 47.41$         
008-8588 SPACER 9.17$           
008-8589 CORR. ROLLER RING CAST IRON 40.03$         
008-8616 NUT ES M24-3.00 C6 Z TK 2.38$           
008-8620 ATTACMENT PLATE, SPRING 34.15$         
008-8624 SPRING, ROLLER ARM 80.80$         
008-8625 SPACER PLATE 16.63$         
008-8645 CORR. ROLLER RING CAST IRON 34.92$         
008-8646 CORR. ROLLER SEMI RING CAST IR 51.44$         
008-8649 CORR. ROLLER SEMI RING NL-FIBR 55.91$         
008-8650 END RING WITH HOLE 94.21$         
008-8651 END RING WITHOUT HOLE 94.21$         
008-8658 CAP, PLASTIC 1.25$           
008-8670 CHAIN TENSIONER SUPPORT 19.84$         
008-8674 SPACER 4.05$           
008-8675 CHAIN TENSIONER SUPPORT 15.76$         
008-8680 CHAIN TENSIONER SUPPORT 18.15$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 61

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

61 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

008-8685 CHAIN TENSIONER SUPPORT 23.11$         
008-8700 HITCH, FRONT TRACK REMOVER 104.74$       
008-8710 FRONT TRACK REMOVER 69.20$         
008-8720 SAFETY STAND 30.48$         
008-8740 SEED CONVEYOR 18.61$         
008-8742 FIXING PLATE, SEED CONVEYOR 3.75$           
008-8748 BOLT CR M06-1.00x20 C4.6 Z 0.21$           
008-8800 SPROCKET Z15, AUGER SHAFT 65.45$         
008-8825 FERTILIZER TUBE L. 11 CM 4.88$           
008-8840 SPROCKET Z22, DRIVE ROD 126.05$       
008-8856 CHAIN ASA 50X50 81.55$         
008-8857 CHAIN ASA 50X66 91.72$         
008-8860 CHAIN CASE COVER 239.24$       
008-8870 PROTECTION PLATE 9.46$           
008-8876 SPACER 10.15$         
008-8910 ROLLER ARM 228.89$       
008-9111 BEARING 6212-2RS 75.55$         
008-9115 BEARING 6013-2RS 65.82$         
008-9233 BEARING 32013 101.55$       
008-9245 BOLT HH M14-2.00x150 C8.8 N P 4.49$           
008-9269 BOLT HH M20-1.50x220 C8.8 Z P 15.88$         
008-9275D SR 7 IRC KNIFE RIGHT 7.49$           
008-9275S SR 7 IRC KNIFE LEFT 7.49$           
009-0041 CRANK 49.19$         
009-0071 GEARBOX BRACKET SR 6 IRC 228.53$       
009-0113 COMPONENT SUPPORT 225.00$       
009-0130 GASKET 14.03$         
009-0143 OIL SEAL 55.90.10 TC 13.98$         
009-0146 CHAIN TENSIONER 29.84$         
009-0149 BOLT HH M10-1.50x70 C8.8 Z F 0.68$           
009-0150 NUT HH M10-1.50 C6 Z MD 0.14$           
009-0155 COMPONENT SUPPORT OLD SR 6 IRC 70.27$         
009-0173 BRG HOUSING FOR HEX SHAFT 20.02$         
009-0178 NUT ES M20-2.50 Z TK 1.40$           
009-0180D KNIFE "L" SR 4-5 IRC RIGHT 6.94$           
009-0180S KNIFE "L" SR 4-5 IRC LEFT 6.94$           
009-0181 BOLT HH M10-1.25x30 C8.8 Z F 0.93$           
009-0182 NUT HH M10-1.25 C6 Z MD 0.46$           
009-0215 ADJUSTMENT BLADES 87.87$         
009-0226 BOLT HH M14-2.00x110 C8.8 Z P 3.04$           
009-0251 FURROWING ARM 189.87$       
009-0256 SPRING ROD 31.60$         
009-0263 SPRING 21.07$         
009-0269 BOLT HH M10-1.50x100 C8.8 Z P 1.40$           
009-0270 BUSHING 9.82$           
009-0274 BUSHING 10.16$         
009-0281 FURROWING UNIT 386.81$       
009-0289 BOLT HH M10-1.25x25 Z F 0.80$           
009-0918 BOLT HH M18-2.50x90 C8.8 Z P 2.93$           
009-0919 NUT ES M18-2.50 Z TN 1.69$           
009-1023 BOLT HH M14-2.00x50 C8.8 N P 0.89$           
009-1028 WASHER BLOCK SP Ø15 12.28$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 62

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

62 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

009-1038 BOLT HH M16-2.00x50 C8.8 Z F 1.53$           
009-1128 BOLT HH M14-2.00x65 C8.8 Z P 2.29$           
009-1190 GASKET SR 4 IRC 16.83$         
009-1201 SPROCKET 337.22$       
009-1202 BEARING 6210 37.44$         
009-1204 OIL SEAL 50.85.10 TC 11.58$         
009-1205 CHAIN ASA 80Sx50 168.77$       
009-1206 FALSE CHAIN LINK 80S 39.75$         
009-1208 BOLT HH M08-1.25x65 C8.8 Z P 0.76$           
009-1214 BOLT HH M14-2.00x140 C8.8 N P 2.52$           
009-1217 GROUND SPLITTER 97.42$         
009-1234 INNER DUST COVER 9.82$           
009-1241 BOLT HH M18-1.50x200 C8.8 N P 7.51$           
009-1245 NUT ES M18-1.50 Z TN 1.16$           
009-1281 BOLT HH M10-1.50x35 C8.8 Z F 0.58$           
009-1284 SPRING TENSION REGULATOR 13.69$         
009-1301 BOLT HH M12-1.75x120 C8.8 Z P 1.79$           
009-1384 NUT ES M08-1.25 Z TK 0.12$           
009-1397 FERTILIZER BLOCK 42.16$         
009-1434 BELT B51 17.04$         
009-1435 WASHER FLAT Ø14 Z 0.14$           
009-1441 BELT TYPE C 37 1/2 55.22$         
009-1446 BOLT HH M08-1.25x25 C8.8 Z F 0.29$           
009-1455 BOLT HH M08-1.25x45 C8.8 Z F 0.37$           
009-1495 BOLT HH M12-1.75x80 C8.8 Z P 1.24$           
009-1507 HAIRPIN COTTER Ø4 Z 0.94$           
009-1643 BOLT CR M10-1.50x20 C4.6 Z 0.85$           
009-1854 COTTER PIN Ø5x30 0.34$           
009-2001 FRAME 1,125.17$    
009-2005 HEX SHAFT 492.28$       
009-2007 PLATE 59.73$         
009-2009 BEARING 62MS 11206EES 77.11$         
009-2061 WHEEL SUPPORT FORK 284.79$       
009-2163 RIGHT HALF GUARD 439.51$       
009-2171 LEFT HALF GUARD 439.51$       
009-2181 SPROCKET 239.09$       
009-2186 CHAIN 182.86$       
009-2194 COMPONENT SUPPORT 105.51$       
009-2197 GROUND SPLITTER SR6,7 IRC 74.94$         
009-2208 BOLT HH M08-1.25x30 C8.8 N F 0.20$           
009-2213 SPACER 14.37$         
009-2216 DRIVE FLANGE 175.77$       
009-2221 BOLT SP M20-1.50x260 N F 22.83$         
009-2227D SR 6 IRC KNIFE RIGHT 8.98$           
009-2227S SR 6 IRC KNIFE LEFT 8.98$           
009-2236 BOLT HH M12-1.75x65 C8.8 N P 1.63$           
009-2252 BLOCK PLATE 52.73$         
009-2268 SPRING 26.69$         
009-2276 NUT ES M20-2.50 Z TN 1.35$           
009-2291 3" DRUM 133.60$       
009-2298 6" DRUM 151.19$       
009-2308 ROTOR SUPPORT 164.86$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 63

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

63 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

009-2310 BEARING 11206EES 41.04$         
009-2311 WASHER BLOCK Ø12.5x45x4 N 17.24$         
009-2315 COVER SR6 IRC 13.01$         
009-2317 BOLT HH M10-1.50x16 C8.8 Z F 0.48$           
009-2320 CONNECTION PLATE 105.51$       
009-4101 GEARBOX SUPPORT 110.38$       
009-4139 NUT ES M12-1.75 Z TN 0.31$           
009-4238 BOLT SC M10-1.50x70 C12.9 N P 1.03$           
009-4239 BOLT SC M10-1.50x110 C8.8 N P 1.19$           
009-4418 GEARBOX 144.44$       
009-5000 FRAME 303 1,644.45$    
009-5030 REAR FRAME SECTION 303 240.99$       
009-5039 SPACER 2.44$           
009-5040 REINFORCEMENT, FRAME 25.40$         
009-5049 SPRING 17.60$         
009-5050 HITCH PIN, STEP Ø22-Ø28x190 Z 36.94$         
009-5070 BRACKET, OPENING LEVER 130.03$       
009-5090 WASHER FLAT NYLON Ø13 5.68$           
009-5100 TIE ROD 303 54.87$         
009-5107 PAWL 16.21$         
009-5110 OPENING LEVER 302,303 34.04$         
009-5125 UPPER PROTECTION, FLYWHEEL 55.48$         
009-5130 LOWER PROTECTION, FLYWHEEL 34.32$         
009-5135 LOWER PROTECTION, DRIVELINE 23.91$         
009-5140 HOPPER 303 1,240.34$    
009-5142 EXTENSION, HOPPER 200x600 800.89$       
009-5144 EXTENSION, HOPPER 400x600 885.11$       
009-5150 BOLT CR M12-1.75x65 C8.8 Z 1.61$           
009-5152 WASHER FENDER Ø16Z 3.47$           
009-5171 HOUSING, GEARBOX 637.87$       
009-5172 GASKET 8/10 6.03$           
009-5173 COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING 197.24$       
009-5179 SPACER, GEARBOX 13.88$         
009-5181 INPUT SHAFT, SPLINED 301.24$       
009-5184 FLYWHEEL 418.40$       
009-5190 BRONZE SLIDE 226.00$       
009-5193 YOKE 352.02$       
009-5195 PLUG W/WASHER 3/8" GAS 6.73$           
009-5197 DIPSTICK W/WASHER 3/8" GAS 10.88$         
009-5200 LOWER COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING 58.47$         
009-5202 GASKET 8/10, LOWER COVER 3.72$           
009-5204 BOLT SC M06-1.00x16 C8.8 Z F 0.73$           
009-5208 WASHER EXTERNAL LOCK Ø20 N 1.45$           
009-5211 SPACER, GEARBOX 12.97$         
009-5213 SPACER, GEARBOX 14.13$         
009-5217 OIL SEAL 44.72.10 TC 12.87$         
009-5220 COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING 9.66$           
009-5222 SHAFT, SPLINED 214.02$       
009-5224 HOUSING 330.05$       
009-5230 SHIM Ø35x45x2.5 S/STEEL 12.74$         
009-5231 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø35 S/STEEL 1.20$           
009-5253 RING, SPOUT 31.85$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 64

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

64 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

009-5260 TUBE, SPOUT 124.04$       
009-5264 SPREAD DEFLECTOR, COMPLETE 58.47$         
009-5265 CUP, SPREAD DEFLECTOR 37.27$         
009-5266 FINS, SPREAD DEFLECTOR 25.16$         
009-5267 SELF TAPPING SCREW PN M3.5x13Z 0.21$           
009-5270 DISTRIBUTING UNIT (S/STELL) 403.92$       
009-5271 UPPER PLATE, DISTRIBUTING UNIT 162.84$       
009-5272 LOWER PLATE, DISTRIBUTING UNIT 128.02$       
009-5276 DISC FLAT Ø49x80x1.5 S/STEEL, 15.20$         
009-5277 DISC CONICAL SPRING Ø49x80x1.5 20.40$         
009-5278 THREADED BUSHING S/STEEL M45 101.44$       
009-5279 LOCKING RING ES GUK M45-1.50 12.32$         
009-5290 RING 64.77$         
009-5300 GASKET 17.71$         
009-5304 WASHER FLAT NYLON Ø31 4.23$           
009-5310 AGITATOR 149.94$       
009-5314 BRACKET 45.95$         
009-5316 BOLT HH M12-1.75x75 C8.8 Z P 1.59$           
009-5340 PROTECTION, SPOUT 56.77$         
009-5360 GREASE FITTING M08-1.00 THREAD 1.16$           
009-5373 RUBBER INSERT 95.45$         
009-5375 RING, RUBBER INSERT 29.74$         
009-5380 TUBE, SHORT SPOUT 216.40$       
009-5390 POWDER AGITATOR 185.05$       
009-5395 SPRING, POWDER AGITATOR 18.05$         
009-5400 POWDER AGITATOR 301 185.05$       
009-5422 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 374.24$       
009-5423 RELIEF VALVE 3/8" 190.25$       
009-5424 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 226.66$       
009-5425 YOKE M16, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 38.92$         
009-5426 FIXING PIN Ø16, HYDRAULIC CYLI 11.34$         
009-5428 OIL FLOW REGULATOR 3/8" x 3/8" 53.59$         
009-5430 MOUNTING BRACKET, CYLINDER 82.14$         
009-5434 BACK PLATE, MOUNTING BRACKET 67.23$         
009-5436 MOUNTING BRACKET, CYLINDER 66.32$         
009-5440 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3/8"x2000mm 92.78$         
009-5442 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4"x2000 MM. 51.93$         
009-5445 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3/8"x550mm. 51.33$         
009-5448 PLATE, HYDRAULIC HOSE RETAINER 24.65$         
009-5450 RELIEF VALVE 1/4" FBSx1/4" FBS 52.77$         
009-5451 BOLT EYE 1/4"x1/4" MBSPT 4.95$           
009-5452 BOLT EYE SP 1/4"x56 MM. 4.58$           
009-5453 ADAPTOR FOR 12MM TUBE 1/4" MBS 7.87$           
009-5454 WASHER BONDED SEALING 1/4" Z 0.74$           
009-5455 ADAPTOR SP 1/4"MBSPPx1/4"MBSPP 23.93$         
009-5456 ADAPTOR SP 1/4"x1/4" W/RESTRIC 23.93$         
009-5500 FRAME 301-300, 400 885.97$       
009-5540 BRACKET, OPENING LEVER 67.08$         
009-5550 TIE ROD 21.20$         
009-5560 OPENING LEVER 301 26.53$         
009-5585 LOWER PROTECTION, FLYWHEEL 47.22$         
009-5588 SPACER, LOWER PROTECTION 2.95$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 65

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

65 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

009-5590 HOPPER 301-300 692.42$       
009-5592 HOPPER 301-400 842.44$       
009-5595 HOPPER WASHER W/TWO HOLES 8.18$           
009-5600 BRACKET, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 21.20$         
009-5605 BUSHING, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 6.57$           
009-9114 GAUGE WHEEL ASSY. 1,010.11$    
009-9198 GAUGE WHEEL (H70) 1,515.61$    
010010045 BUSHING (D1-I24) 27.38$         
010020133 BOLT STUD 4 DISC. (D3-I7) 44.77$         
010-1215 BOLT HH M10-1.50x140 C8.8 Z P 2.21$           
010-3121 HANDLE FOR MANUAL CONTROL 74.68$         
010-3122 HANDLE GRIP 5.55$           
010-3123 FOOT STAND 42.79$         
010-3188 GASKET 1.03$           
010-5501 FRAME 4 FT 2,736.47$    
010-5521 ROLL PIN 3/8"x1.75" 2.91$           
010-5563 SHIM 63X80X0.3 5.86$           
010-6502 DECK (C25 REAR DISCHARGE) 2,308.29$    
010-6570 TOP HITCH ARM 4' 60.43$         
010-6655 GASKET-.5MM 2.60$           
010-6683 SHIM Ø40x50x0.1 mm. 1.83$           
010-6760 DECK (C24 REAR DISCHARGE) 2,101.88$    
010-6762 CHAIN ROD 4' FRAME 13.68$         
010-6810 DECK (C26 REAR DISCHARGE) 2,721.19$    
010-6892 TRACTOR HITCH SUP.(C50-7') 192.13$       
010-6903 FRAME 4' REAR DISCHARGE 1,034.84$    
010-6907 FRAME 4' SIDE DISCHARGE 1,596.28$    
010-6910 FRAME 4' SIDE DISCHARGE (N/S) 1,596.28$    
010-6932 WHEEL ARM 4' 374.22$       
010-6941 WHEEL ARM 4' W/O CENTER HOLE 304.05$       
010-6975 BELT SHIELD 4' (N/S) 123.97$       
010-6987 BELT SHIELD 4' W/TAB 114.62$       
010-6989 BELT SHIELD 4' W/O TAB 62.12$         
010-8425 DEFLECTOR C30 4' 100.60$       
010-8430 G/BOX SUPPORT C14(L) 225.20$       
010-8516 WHEEL YOKE C14,15 RIGHT 63.15$         
010-8740 DECK REAR DISCHARGE C30 4' 936.26$       
010-8745 DECK SIDE DISCHARGE C30 4' 1,075.87$    
010-8761 WHEEL ARM C30-RD4 280.66$       
010-8811 BELT SHIELD C30 4' 105.25$       
010-8817 BELT SHIELD 4' W/O TAB 51.15$         
010-8832 TOP HITCH ARM C30 4' 53.33$         
010-8945 DECK C16 (REAR DISCHARGE) 2,270.77$    
010-9081 TRANSPORT SPINDLE ASSY. RIGHT 249.56$       
010-9131 LEFT FRAME (OLD STYLE 5" TUBES 771.82$       
010-9367 LEFT FRAME 865.38$       
010-9461 LIFT ARM RIGHT 12'(I) 208.01$       
010-9621 LEFT FRAME (706) 818.60$       
010-9882 HITCH PLATE (N/S) 32.72$         
010-9911 FRONT HITCH RIGHT 12' (N/S) 280.66$       
010-9961 SAFETY TIE ROD 12' (N/S) 67.86$         
011-0002 MAIN FRAME 34" 561.33$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 66

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

66 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

011-007E LOCKING COLLAR MALE 3.58$           
011-008E LOCKING COLLAR FEMALE 3.58$           
011-0158 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 34" 133.31$       
011-0253 PROTECTION 116.45$       
011-0255 PROTECTIVE COVER 114.62$       
011-0261 SR G HITCH BLOCK CAT O RIGHT 60.99$         
011-026E GUARD CONE MALE 16.73$         
011-027E OUTER YOKE 48.76$         
011-0287 LOWER HITCH PLATE RIGHT 58.17$         
011-068B YOKE ROUND BORE (T/HOP) 66.86$         
011-068E ROUND BORE YOKE 65.99$         
011-0916 WHEEL ARM RIGHT (E42) 67.84$         
011-1002 FRAME 34" (T30) 539.39$       
011-1041 SKID RIGHT 60.81$         
011-1260 TELESCOPIC SHIELDING (G34-G42) 127.63$       
011-1265 RIGHT PROTECTION 34"-42" 32.77$         
011-1401 HITCH PLATE - RIGHT (CAT 0) 75.33$         
011-2087 COTTER PIN Ø4x50 Z 0.39$           
011-4143 GASKET 5/10 3.89$           
011-4172 GASKET 1.72$           
011-4321 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 151.19$       
011-4326 HOPPER POLY 209 433.75$       
011-4340 SHUTTER S/STEEL, RIGHT 209,212 47.45$         
011-4629 HOPPER POLYETHYLENE 203 261.57$       
011-4640 SHUTTER, RIGHT 206 21.67$         
011-4641 RIGHT SHUTTER 206 33.16$         
011-4648 SHUTTER S/STEEL, RIGHT 206 47.45$         
011-4680 DEFLECTOR CONNECTION, RIGHT 16.17$         
011-4981 SUPPORT PLATE, RGC 61.49$         
011-5001 FRAME 092 808.72$       
011-5008 HEX SHAFT 092 351.61$       
011-5824 BAFFLING, FRONT 5' DECK 210.00$       
011-5825 BAFFLING, REAR 5' DECK 210.00$       
011-6111 FRAME 60" SD 1,384.95$    
011-6271 FRAME 60" HD 1,807.07$    
011-6331 ROTOR SHAFT 60" HD 170.63$       
011-6530 ROLLER BRKT RT (L)(048,060,072 127.74$       
011-6545 COMPLETE ROLLER 4' 548.84$       
011-6610 FRAME COMPLETE 4' 1,561.19$    
011-6655 SEC ROLLER ARM BRKT RT(L) 97.18$         
011-6685 SECONDARY ROLLER BPL 048 477.82$       
011-6760 COMPLETE FRAME 272" 2,318.13$    
011-6790 ROLLER ARM BRKT RT (L)(272,284 135.86$       
011-6805 PRIMARY ROLLER 72" 827.91$       
011-6905 SEC ROLLER ARM BRKT RT (L) 106.19$       
012-013E GUARD CONE FEMALE 14.19$         
012-015E SHAFT (ONLY) 2000 RPM 1"-15 SP 60.18$         
012-016E YOKE (ONLY) 2000 RPM 36.95$         
012-026E GUARD CONE INNER 14.03$         
012-027E GUARD CONE OUTER 20.76$         
012-1173 GASKET 5/10 1.65$           
012-1186 SHIM Ø36X45X1 0.47$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 67

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

67 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

012-1253 COVER COUNT SH 134-142 234-242 158.05$       
012-127E YOKE ROUND BORE (10MM KEY) 50.25$         
012-145E YOKE ROUND BORE (8MM KEY) 54.35$         
012-2002 MAIN FRAME 654.88$       
012-2051 SKID RIGHT 58.47$         
012-2244 COMPLETE RIGHT PROTECTION 156.13$       
012-2251 SIDE SHIFT COMPLETE 66" 327.45$       
012-2444 PROTECTION 34", 42" 122.69$       
012-2450 RIGHT PROTECTION 34", 42" 51.99$         
012-3251 HITCH BLOCK (OLD SR.1) 77.20$         
012-3281 REAR DEFLECTOR G34 250.26$       
012-3530 FRAME, RIGHT LIFT 1,005.71$    
012-3711 WHEEL SUPPORT, RIGHT 350.82$       
012-3831 HITCH PLATE, INNER 83.24$         
012-3841 ARM, RIGHT LIFT 289.85$       
012-3851 FRONT HITCH RIGHT 220-706 397.61$       
012-4260 TELESCOPIC SHIELDING (134-142) 136.20$       
012-7050 LIFT SIDE RIGHT, 417, 420-SFL 818.60$       
012-7340 WHEEL SUPPORT RIGHT 347.74$       
012-7460 FRONT HITCH, 6' LEFT FRAME 397.61$       
012-7470 REAR HITCH 5' & 6' LEFT FRAME 374.22$       
012-7480 HITCH, REAR 15', 17' 310.97$       
012-7570 FRONT HITCH 7' LEFT FRAME 425.89$       
012-7580 REAR HITCH 7' LEFT FRAME 401.52$       
012-7590 LEFT HITCH 7' REAR FRAME 286.40$       
012-8050 LIFT SIDE RIGHT 412, 415-SFL 748.43$       
012-8370 WHEEL ARM 4' FRAME 412-SFL 421.00$       
012-8420 FRONT HITCH 4' RIGHT FRAME 374.22$       
012-8430 REAR HITCH 4' RIGHT FRAME 374.22$       
012-8440 RIGHT HITCH 5' REAR FRAME 295.80$       
012-8540 FRONT HITCH 5' RIGHT FRAME 394.94$       
012-9580 MOLD BOARD BRB-060 (VER A) 114.87$       
012-9780 MOLD BOARD BRB-C48 100.24$       
012-9920 WELDED SWIVEL BLR-C48 307.52$       
013-002E YOKE - MALE END 67.58$         
013-003E YOKE - FEMALE END 45.17$         
013-0081 ROTOR 234 444.38$       
013-010E GUARD CONE INNER 21.17$         
013-011E LOCKING COLLAR INNER 6.57$           
013-012E LOCKING COLLAR OUTER 6.57$           
013-014E FLANGED YOKE T30 131.96$       
013-0155 BOLT HH M10-1.50x60 C8.8 Z F 0.74$           
013-015E GUARD CONE INNER 23.07$         
013-0180 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 234 217.54$       
013-0193 GASKET 5/10 1.72$           
013-0260 RIGHT PROTECT 134-142 234-242 42.12$         
013-032E OUTER SPRING 1.34$           
013-033E INNER SPRING 1.86$           
013-0411 LOWER HITCH PLATE RIGHT 71.25$         
013-044E YOKE & SHEARBOLT (M3) 78.14$         
013-0501 MAIN FRAME WELDMENT 234 654.88$       
013-0531 SKID RIGHT 76.34$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 68

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

68 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

013-071E YOKE & SHEARBOLT (312) 78.14$         
013-2335 SIDE SHIELD RIGHT 144.16$       
013-2705 TINE HOLDER RIGHT 334.04$       
013-3241 CAGE ROLLER 052 1,336.16$    
013-3363 GASKET (.020) 1.65$           
013-4081 ROTOR 34" 374.22$       
013-4141 CHAIN ASA 80HEx36 280.66$       
013-4150 CHAIN LINK MASTER 80HE 12.14$         
013-4151 CHAIN LINK INNER 80HE 16.63$         
013-4166 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 134 177.75$       
013-4261 LOWER HITCH PLATE RT. 60.81$         
013-5531 MAIN FRAME, RAKE CART 1,636.13$    
013-5560 SIDE ARM, RIGHT 382.51$       
013-5590 SUPPORT, FRAME HOLDER HITCH RT 430.44$       
013-7002 FRAME - MAIN WELDMENT 350 843.86$       
013-7051 SKID RIGHT 79.31$         
013-7081 ROTOR 350 8" (W/O SHAFT) 1,160.38$    
013-7208 COUNTER SHAFT 350 240.56$       
013-7328 CTR. SHAFT PROTECTION 350-358 130.08$       
013-7353 LOWER HITCH PLATE RIGHT 84.82$         
013-7368 BOLT HH M14-2.00x120 C8.8 N P 5.02$           
013-7383 REAR SHIELD - 350 562.57$       
013-7531 ROLLER SCRAPPER - 366 527.44$       
013-7581 SAFETY SHIELD - 366 386.81$       
013-8002 FRAME - MAIN WELDMENT - 366 1,793.26$    
013-8212 DRIVE SHAFT - 366 - 374 323.47$       
013-8506 DRIVE TUBE - 366 - 374 632.91$       
013-8641 FRONT BAR 366 80.84$         
014-006E YOKE FEMALE SHAFT 84.42$         
014-007E YOKE MALE SHAFT 84.42$         
014-021E DIRT SHIELD 13.45$         
014-069E YOKE & SHEARBOLT (312) 91.75$         
014-1191 GASKET 160 22.83$         
014-1281 HITCH BLOCK RIGHT 492.28$       
014-131E HUB 1 3/8-6 122.07$       
014-135E WASHER RETAINING Ø56 6.68$           
014-136E TANG 4.62$           
014-137E CARRIAGE SPRING 0.47$           
014-138E SPRING 1.20$           
014-1401 SIDE SHIELD RIGHT 312.92$       
014-1444 DEPTH CONTROL ROLLER 160 4,114.00$    
014-147E SLIDING SLEEVE COLLAR 3.63$           
014-1488 GASKET 5.25$           
014-1503 GASKET (N/S) 3.11$           
014-276E YOKE (ROUND BORE SR.3 PHD) 58.63$         
014-4031 ROLLER SUPPORT RIGHT 56.16$         
014-4223 SHIM 35X45X1 3.34$           
014-6322 CORR. ROLLER RING NL-FIBRE 33.82$         
014-6351 LOCKING PLATE, BOTTOM 14.97$         
014-6421 HOPPER-MOUNT RIGHT 79.55$         
014-6487 HOPPER HINGE RIGHT 60.81$         
014-8193 HITCH BLOCK RIGHT (N/S) 75.29$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 69

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

69 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

014-8201 LOWER HITCH PLATE RIGHT 75.62$         
014-8255 MOUNT HOPPER RIGHT 123.97$       
014-8301 HOPPER HINGE RIGHT 58.95$         
014-9100 RIGHT SIDE SHIELD (N/S) 45.69$         
014-9381 ROLLER ARM PLATE - RIGHT (N/S) 84.38$         
014-9505 SCRAPER - HOLDER 120 562.61$       
015-0002 DECK H24-811 1,758.13$    
015-0061 ROLLER -TUBE WELD 048 350.82$       
015-008E LOCK COLLAR MALE 5.96$           
015-0091 ROTOR 048 (FLAIL) 1,105.34$    
015-009E LOCK COLLAR FEMALE 5.96$           
015-011E YOKE OUTER TUBE 80.46$         
015-012E YOKE INNER TUBE 63.82$         
015-0177 GEARBOX COMP. H24,H25 1,434.96$    
015-017E FLANGED YOKE 92.16$         
015-0180 GEARBOX COMP.4'FLAIL 1,283.43$    
015-018E BODY FRICTION CLUTCH 1 3/8-6 151.84$       
015-019E FRICTION DISK 51.99$         
015-0207 DRIVE-SHAFT H24,25 130.08$       
015-021E OUTER FLANGE 72.83$         
015-0221 DRIVE-TUBE H24,25 281.61$       
015-0502 DECK H14 1,146.78$    
015-0561 ROLLER 25MM SHAFT-SR 1 FLAIL 350.82$       
015-0581 ROTOR H14 1,262.99$    
015-0801 ROLLER-TUBE WELD H24-812 350.82$       
015-1002 MAIN FRAME H24-813 1,758.13$    
015-100E WASHER RETAINING Ø67 6.79$           
015-1075 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 56.83$         
015-1079 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 814 134.03$       
015-1081 ROLLER 48" 257.27$       
015-1094 ROLLER SCRAPER 48" 37.39$         
015-1101 ROTOR 48" 1,262.99$    
015-1244 FRONT SHIELD 4' 36.04$         
015-1272 MAIN FRAME H24-814 2,268.69$    
015-1305 FRAME 48" 1,748.16$    
015-130E CROSS & BEARING M30.2 X 80 45.95$         
015-1315 FRAME 48" 1,125.19$    
015-1332 HITCH ARM, LOWER LEFT 91.39$         
015-1340 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 65.48$         
015-143E SPRING PUSH RING 1.49$           
015-144E BALL HOLD-UP RING 21.68$         
015-1454 G/BOX W/SHAFT COMP 48", 60" 1,447.93$    
015-1491 TUBE DRIVE SHAFT 48", 60" 289.38$       
015-1496 TUBE DRIVE SHAFT 48", 60" 339.24$       
015-1501 48" GM1048E MAINFRAME 904.55$       
015-1501P FRAME 4' REAR DISCHARGE 904.55$       
015-151E RATCHET TOOTH 3.21$           
015-1530 SHIELD, REAR 48" 40.39$         
015-1613 G/BOX W/SHAFT COMP 48", 60" 1,121.95$    
015-2010 FRAME 4' COMBOVETTE 4,764.23$    
015-2086 ROLLER ARM LEFT 101.35$       
015-2091 ROLLER SCRAPPER 4' COMBOVETTE 48.09$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 70

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

70 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

015-2100 ROLLER 4' COMBOVETTE 442.07$       
015-2124 BLADE FINE CUT, RIGHT 6.61$           
015-2216 DRIVE SHAFT 48", 60" 142.66$       
015-2297 FRAME ASSY. COMP. FOR BAGGER 3,438.13$    
015-2300 HOPPER COMPLETE 4' COMBOVETTE 3,438.13$    
015-2301 HOPPER FRAME RIGHT 664.26$       
015-2311 HOPPER CONNECTION TUBE 4' 123.97$       
015-2312 HOPPER CONNECTION TUBE 4' 123.97$       
015-2314 HOPPER COVER CONN. TUBE 4' 60.81$         
015-2331 HOPPER TUBE UPPER 4' 93.56$         
015-2337 HOPPER BASE PLATE 4' 86.52$         
015-2341 HOPPER GATE 4' 320.40$       
015-2351 HOPPER LOWER GATE 4' 457.07$       
015-2371 HOPPER COVER 4' 1,227.89$    
015-2374 HOPPER COVER HOLDING PLATE 4' 17.80$         
015-2391 SUPPORT RUBBER STRIP 48" 14.97$         
015-2392 DEFLECTOR BRACKET 4' 18.49$         
015-2394 RUBBER STRIP, FRONT 48" 32.77$         
015-2461 TUBE 49.11$         
015-2715 SHIELD, FRONT 60" 397.61$       
015-2718 CHAIN ROD, SHORT 60" 13.47$         
015-2719 CHAIN ROD, LONG 60" 14.13$         
015-2754 TOP HITCH ARM 4' 63.72$         
015-2846 ROTOR RMD 60" 601.11$       
015-3002 FRAME H74 2,759.87$    
015-3091 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 109.91$       
015-3101 ROLLER SCRAPER H70-074 111.07$       
015-3104 ROLLER SCRAPPER H74 111.07$       
015-3111 ROLLER H70-074 718.39$       
015-3130 ROTOR SR. H74-811, H70-074 4,942.08$    
015-3140 ROTOR COMPLETE H74 5,754.62$    
015-3224 GEARBOX COMP. SR3 FLAIL N/S 4,013.80$    
015-3235 GASKET (H3 GEARBOX) 2.13$           
015-3240 SHIM Ø45X55X0.1 0.47$           
015-3259 GASKET 5/10 1.41$           
015-3361 DEFLECTOR H74 74.84$         
015-3362 DEFLECTOR BRACKET H74 27.81$         
015-3472 FRAME H70-060 (FIRST VER ONLY) 5,286.62$    
015-3480 FRAME H70 60" VER A 5,014.72$    
015-3542 ROLLER ARM RIGHT H70 116.66$       
015-3546 ROLLER SCRAPER H70-060 57.87$         
015-3561 ROLLER H70-060 445.49$       
015-3584 ROTOR H70-060 (FIRST VER ONLY) 2,680.03$    
015-3594 ROTOR H70 60" VER A 2,272.43$    
015-3691 GAERBOX COMP. H70-088 3,120.44$    
015-3715 DRIVE TUBE H70-060 431.91$       
015-3722 DRIVE SHAFT H70-060 177.45$       
015-4022 FRAME 60" 3,347.36$    
015-4084 ROTOR 60" 1,976.17$    
015-5800 FRAME RSD 48" 1,316.37$    
015-5804 HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 42" 33.42$         
015-5831 ROTOR W/HUB 42" 237.57$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 71

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

71 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

015-6521 TOP HITCH ARM 4' 43.34$         
015-7301 REINFORCING BAR 935.55$       
015-7335 REAR SUPPORT ROD 77.20$         
015-7339 FRONT SUPPORT ROD DM5 74.83$         
015-7394 COVER (CUTTER BAR DM5) 1,247.82$    
015-7398 SUPPORT CHAIN DM5 105.25$       
015-7437 BLADE RIGHT (DISC MOWER) 12.28$         
015-7437B BLADE RIGHT (DISC MOWER) H/D 5.73$           
015-7534 PAN & COVER DM5 2,724.41$    
015-7559 REAR SUPPORT 5 DISC 208.01$       
015-8080 LIFT SIDE, RIGHT 678.27$       
015-8111 REAR HITCH, RIGHT 223.24$       
015-8230 WHEEL SUPPORT RIGHT 257.27$       
015-8340 FRONT HITCH 4' RIGHT 470.87$       
015-8350 FRONT HITCH 5' RIGHT 524.88$       
015-8360 FRONT HITCH 6' RIGHT 646.07$       
015-8370 REAR HITCH 4' RIGHT 397.61$       
015-8400 RIGHT HITCH 5' REAR 444.38$       
015-8430 RIGHT HITCH 6' REAR 467.77$       
015-8442 SAFETY TIE ROD 12' 54.57$         
015-8526 WHEEL ARM C50 FX4 VER A (W/O) 327.45$       
015-8651 PLATE WITH RIGHT HOLE 194.51$       
015-9071 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 144.02$       
015-9442 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 147.98$       
015-9444 SKID RIGHT 15.36$         
015-9448 ROLLER SCRAPER 60" 74.53$         
015-9461 ROLLER H80 60" 557.96$       
015-9494 ROTOR H80 60" 3,261.37$    
015-9792 DEFLECTOR SUPPORT 60" 21.19$         
015-9794 RUBBER DEFLECTOR H70-060 41.78$         
015-9862 ROLLER ARM, RIGHT 98.79$         
015-9951 GEARBOX, COMPLETE 60" 2,401.04$    
015-9965 TUBE, DRIVE SHAFT 60" 442.94$       
015-9972 DRIVE SHAFT 60" 197.16$       
016-015E LOCKING COLLAR INNER 7.88$           
016-016E LOCKING COLLAR OUTER 7.88$           
016-022E GUARD CONE INNER 33.43$         
016-023E GUARD CONE OUTER 17.45$         
016-028E YOKE FEMALE 105.09$       
016-029E YOKE MALE 105.09$       
016-039E YOKE 150.12$       
016-0510 FRAME 60" 4,972.39$    
016-0571 PROTECTION, REAR 60" 286.81$       
016-0572 PROTECTION, REAR 60" 322.74$       
016-0576 CHAIN ROD, REAR 60" 23.85$         
016-0577 CHAIN ROD, REAR 60" 24.63$         
016-0611 PROTECTION, SIDE 60" 275.40$       
016-0622 TOP HITCH ARM 60" 62.21$         
016-1010 FRAME 72" 5,296.61$    
016-1115 TOP HITCH ARM 72" 97.89$         
016-1211 ROTOR BLADE HOLDER RHD 72" 1,025.55$    
016-228E CROSS & BRG.SET/CV-JOINT(CV-EG 170.41$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 72

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

72 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

016-244E GUARD CONE/WIDE ANGLE CV-JOINT 80.21$         
016-245E BEARING RING (CV-EG) 17.02$         
016-3002 FRAME 60" 2,152.95$    
016-3031 GUIDE TUBE 60" 480.61$       
016-3087 ROLLER 60" 529.80$       
016-3102 ROTOR 60" 2,155.86$    
016-316E BUSH/GREASE FITTING (CV-EG) 13.21$         
016-3262 GEARBOX & DRIVE SHAFT 60" 2,374.64$    
016-3299 TUBE, DRIVE SHAFT 60" 390.31$       
016-3308 DRIVE SHAFT 60" 166.51$       
016-3345 DEFLECTOR ROD 60" 58.17$         
016-3452 GEARBOX &DRV.SHAFT 2 TRANS.60" 2,444.07$    
016-3472 SKID, RIGHT 127.31$       
016-7002 FRAME 90" 4,046.22$    
016-7052 CENTRAL PLATE 491.16$       
016-7061 BELT SHIELD W/TAB 90" 280.66$       
016-7062 BELT SHIELD 90" 234.99$       
016-7279 TOP HITCH ARM 90" 118.03$       
016-7291 WHEEL ARM W/O CENTER HOLE 90" 534.20$       
016-7296 WHEEL ARM W/CENTER HOLE 90" 631.49$       
016-7333 CHAIN ROD 90" 30.73$         
016-8002 FRAME (T70 74") 1,754.15$    
016-8052 LEFT PROTECTION (T70 74") 97.31$         
016-8113 SPIKED ROLLER (T70 74") 3,467.65$    
016-8143 REAR CROSSBAR (T70 74") 279.88$       
016-8195 SAFETY SHILED T70 74" 399.91$       
016-9000 FRAME COMPLETE 60" 696.04$       
016-9014 HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 48" 44.26$         
016-9019 SCRAPER BLADE 60" 104.08$       
016-9030 VERTICAL SUPPORT 48" 38.80$         
016-9501 MOLD BOARD 5' (REAR BLADE) 114.87$       
016-9601 WELDED SWIVEL 6' 196.32$       
017-002E YOKE MALE SHAFT 199.84$       
017-006E YOKE - MALE 52.58$         
017-007E YOKE - FEMALE 94.64$         
017-011E YOKE FRICTION 112.54$       
017-130E CROSS & BEARING M30.2 X 106.5 57.14$         
017-4050 GASKET 4.58$           
017-4127 GASKET 5/10 4.58$           
017-7042 TINE HOLDER RIGHT 274.23$       
017-7103 GASKET [HOUSING] SR-2 PH 7.51$           
017-7168 BOLT HH M10-1.50x65 C8.8 N F 0.66$           
017-7230 SIDE SHIELD RIGHT 130.08$       
017-7237 ROLLER ARM 200.42$       
017-8193 HITCH BLOCK - RIGHT N/S 80.82$         
018-0051 SKID-RIGHT 88.15$         
018-008E YOKE - MALE 125.38$       
018-009E YOKE - FEMALE 125.38$       
018-011E YOKE MALE SHAFT 131.33$       
018-012E FEMALE YOKE E80 148.31$       
018-016E YOKE FRICTION 177.02$       
018-017E HUB 1 3/4-6 127.14$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 73

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

73 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

018-0206 GASKET 2/10 4.20$           
018-023E YOKE 180.38$       
018-0291 PROTECTION (T60 58") 140.35$       
018-2106 STAND, REAR RH 51.04$         
018-2126 LIFT SIDE, RIGHT 808.85$       
018-2333 WHEEL ARM RIGHT EZF 304.05$       
018-2350 RIGHT HITCH CENTRAL DECK 297.17$       
018-2461 FRONT HITCH, RIGHT 4' DECK 275.55$       
018-2466 REAR HITCH, RIGHT 4' DECK 252.80$       
018-3012 FRONT HITCH, RIGHT 5' DECK 259.37$       
018-3022 REAR HITCH, RIGHT 5' DECK 279.93$       
018-4032 ROTOR, AERATING 58" 1,693.99$    
018-4046 ROTOR, TILLING 66" 671.53$       
018-4154 PROTECTION 66" 74.88$         
018-4158 PROTECTION 58" 68.40$         
018-4281 HOPPER 66" 1,192.81$    
018-4292 HOPPER LID 66" 397.61$       
018-4295 LID SUPPORT 66" 215.16$       
018-4302 HOPPER HINGE RIGHT 70.17$         
018-4374 AUGER SHAFT 66" 195.43$       
018-4422 DISCHARGE SUPPORT 66" 748.43$       
018-4453 REAR DEFLECTOR 66" 257.27$       
018-4622 FRONT ROLLER 66" 561.33$       
018-4751 FRAME 50" 1,087.58$    
018-5000 FRAME 72" 6,757.67$    
018-5008 PROTECTION, FRONT 72" 459.05$       
018-5012 PROTECTION, REAR 72" 422.93$       
018-5031 PROTECTION, SIDE 72" 67.98$         
018-5162 ROTOR BLADE HOLDER RHD 72" 865.38$       
018-5179 PINION GEAR 1000 RPM RHD 519.93$       
018-6041 SKID RIGHT 78.81$         
018-6399 TAIL GATE 34" 277.36$       
018-7597 REGISTER SCREW, COMPLETE RH 144.99$       
018-7598 FEMALE TUBE, REGISTER SCREW RH 56.16$         
018-8605 ROLLER SUPPORT SHAFT, RH 69.85$         
018-8610 ROLLER ARM, RH 221.04$       
018-8633 REAR ROLLER LOCK BRACKET, RH 62.84$         
019-002E YOKE (MALE SHAFT) 96.76$         
019-011E BODY FRICT CLTCH 1 3/8" 6 SPLN 119.79$       
019-012E BODY FRICT CLTCH 1 3/4" 6 SPLN 168.13$       
019-013E OUTER FLANGE 57.74$         
019-014E PLATE WITH HOLES 14.44$         
019-015E CLUTCH PLATE (DISCONTINUED) 16.76$         
019-016E DIRT SHIELD (DISCONTINUED) 17.14$         
019-017E SPRING 5.14$           
019-018E DISC 33.79$         
019-019E SPACER 9.91$           
019-032E GUARD CONE INNER 30.23$         
019-033E GUARD CONE OUTER 30.38$         
019-034E GUARD CONE OUTER 33.01$         
019-043E CROSS & BRG. 41x108 (CLASS A) 148.98$       
019-053E GUARD CONE INNER (S/C) (DISCON 33.01$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 74

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

74 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

019-054E YOKE FOR MALE SHAFT 140.64$       
019-1206 FALSE CHAIN LINK 80HE 58.38$         
019-130E CROSS & BRG.41 X 106 (CLASS B) 81.86$         
019-2232 CENTER HOOD 24-30 252.16$       
019-2236 BOLT HH M12-1.75x70 C8.8 Z P 1.79$           
019-2241 RIGHT HOOD SIDE 341.03$       
019-2247 REAR SHIELD 24-30 RIGHT 38.68$         
019-5120 PROTECTION ATTACHMENT PLATE, R 22.78$         
019519W YOKE 108.84$       
019-5342 PROTECTION ATTACHMENT PLATE, R 17.52$         
019-5570 PROTECTION ATTACHMENT PLATE, R 19.63$         
019-5572 SPOUT PROTECTION PLATE, RIGHT 23.91$         
019-5580 FLYWHEEL PROTECTION PLATE, RIG 14.91$         
0201K58AB YOKE SHEAR PIN 1/4" SET SCREW 47.03$         
020-5501 FRAME 4" 2,217.81$    
020616W ROLL PIN Ø10x75 2380 5.33$           
020-6570 TOP HITCH ARM 5' 67.06$         
020-6683 SHIM Ø40x50x0.5 mm. 1.83$           
020-6762 CHAIN ROD 5' FRAME 15.92$         
020-6892 TRACTOR HITCH SUPPORT (C50-4') 113.13$       
020-6903 FRAME 5' REAR DISCHARGE 1,162.20$    
020-6907 FRAME 5' SIDE DISCHARGE 1,707.37$    
020-6910 FRAME 5' SIDE DISCHARGE (N/S) 1,792.74$    
020692W LOCK ROLLER 2.41$           
020-6932 WHEEL ARM 5' 397.61$       
020-6941 WHEEL ARM 5' W/O CENTER HOLE 327.45$       
020-6975 BELT SHIELD 5' 135.68$       
020-6987 BELT SHIELD 5' W/TAB 126.32$       
020-6989 BELT SHIELD 5' W/O TAB 101.32$       
020-7653 GEARBOX BRACKET IRC 56.25$         
020-8425 DEFLECTOR C30 5' 102.93$       
020-8430 G/BOX SUPPORT C15(L) 249.56$       
020-8430B ENGINE SUPPORT PLATE C30-SE5 247.95$       
020-8516 WHEEL YOKE LEFT C14,15 60.81$         
020-8740 DECK REAR DISCHARGE C30 5' 1,783.88$    
020-8745 DECK SIDE DISCHARGE C30 5' 1,426.72$    
020-8761 WHEEL ARM C30-RD5 304.05$       
020-8811 BELT SHIELD C30 5'(L) 119.28$       
020-8817 BELT SHIELD 5' W/O TAB 99.39$         
020-8832 TOP HITCH ARM C30 5' 55.17$         
020-8924 ROLLER SUPPORT, LEFT 76.48$         
020-9081 TRANSPORT SPINDLE ASSY. LEFT 249.56$       
020-9131 RIGHT FRAME (OLD STYLE 5" TUBE 771.82$       
020-9367 RIGHT FRAME 865.38$       
020-9461 LIFT ARM LEFT 12'(I) 208.01$       
020-9621 RIGHT FRAME (706) 818.60$       
020-9761 WHEEL SUPPORT LEFT 257.27$       
020-9882 HITCH PLATE (N/S) 42.11$         
020-9911 FRONT HITCH LEFT 12' (N/S) 280.66$       
020-9961 SAFETY TIE ROD 15' (N/S) 69.23$         
021-0002 MAIN FRAME 42" 988.76$       
021-0158 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 42" 151.98$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 75

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

75 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

021-0253 PROTECTION 114.37$       
021-0255 PROTECTIVE COVER 133.29$       
021-0261 SR G HITCH BLOCK LEFT CAT O 60.99$         
021-0287 LOWER HITCH PLATE LEFT 58.17$         
021-0916 WHEEL ARM LEFT (E42) 67.84$         
021-1002 FRAME 42" 539.35$       
021-100E OUTER CASTING WITH YOKE T10 119.74$       
021-1041 SKID LEFT 60.81$         
021-1260 TELESCOPIC SHIELDING (G50) T30 132.39$       
021-1265 RIGHT PROTECTION 50" 35.08$         
021-1401 HITCH PLATE - LEFT (CAT 0) 75.33$         
021-4321 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 151.19$       
021-4326 HOPPER POLY 212 531.03$       
021-4340 SHUTTER S/STEEL, LEFT 209, 212 47.45$         
021-4624 HOPPER, STEEL 206 231.87$       
021-4629 HOPPER, POLY 206 306.18$       
021-4640 SHUTTER, LEFT 206 21.67$         
021-4641 LEFT SHUTTER 206 33.16$         
021-4648 SHUTTER S/STEEL, LEFT 206 47.45$         
021-4680 DEFLECTOR CONNECTION, LEFT 16.17$         
021-4770 HOPPER POLY 103 215.89$       
021-5207 BOLT HH M10-1.50x70 C8.8 Z P 1.00$           
021-6111 FRAME 72" SD 1,448.13$    
021-6271 FRAME 72" HD 1,920.40$    
021-6331 ROTOR SHAFT 72" 188.89$       
021-6530 ROLLER BRKT LF (L)(048,060,072 127.74$       
021-6545 COMPLETE ROLLER 6 FOOT 662.32$       
021-6610 FRAME COMPLETE 6' 2,081.58$    
021665002556 WHEEL 16.650x8 (106) 132.58$       
021-6655 SEC ROLLER ARM LEFT (L) 97.18$         
021-6685 ROLLER COMPLETE 72" 648.14$       
021-6760 COMPLETE FRAME 284" 2,649.28$    
021-6790 ROLLER ARM BRKT LF (L)(272,284 135.86$       
021-6805 PRIMARY ROLLER 84" 931.99$       
021-6905 SEC ROLLER ARM BRKT LF(L) 106.19$       
021-6935 SECOND ROLLER 84" 780.60$       
022-0260 FRAME 5' REAR DISCHARGE 759.22$       
022-0430 WHEEL ARM 5' 266.98$       
022-1253 COVER COUNT SH 150-158 250-258 158.51$       
022-2002 MAIN FRAME 142 771.82$       
022-2005 FRAME (142-231) SINCE 11/08 757.66$       
022-200E OUTER CASTING WITH YOKE N2 107.84$       
022-2051 SKID LEFT 58.47$         
022-2244 COMPLETE LEFT PROTECTION 156.13$       
022-2444 PROTECTION 50", 58" 149.73$       
022-2450 RIGHT PROTECTION 50" 60.34$         
022-3251 HITCH BLOCK (OLD SR.1) 77.20$         
022-3530 FRAME, LEFT LIFT 1,005.71$    
022-3711 WHEEL SUPPORT, LEFT 350.82$       
022-3831 HITCH PLATE, OUTER 83.24$         
022-3841 ARM, LEFT LIFT 289.85$       
022-3851 FRONT HITCH LEFT 220-706 397.61$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 76

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

76 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

022-4260 TELESCOPIC SHIELDING (150-158) 163.85$       
022-6383 CAGE ROLLER 700 2,285.55$    
022-7330 WHEEL SUPPORT LEFT 304.05$       
022-7340 WHEEL SUPPORT LEFT 347.74$       
022-8012 GASKET 100 15.81$         
022-8050 LIFT SIDE LEFT 412, 415-SFL 748.43$       
022-8370 WHEEL ARM 5' FRAME 415-SFL 421.00$       
022-8380 WHEEL ARM HEX 5' FRAME 412-SFL 421.00$       
022-8420 FRONT HITCH 4' LEFT FRAME 374.22$       
022-8430 REAR HITCH 4' LEFT FRAME 374.22$       
022-8440 LEFT HITCH 5' REAR FRAME 295.80$       
022-8540 FRONT HITCH 5' LEFT FRAME 397.61$       
022-9580 MOLD BOARD 72" N/STYLE 182.62$       
022-9780 MOLD BOARD CURVED S/COMP.RB-60 114.87$       
022-9920 WELDED SWIVEL BLR-C60 307.52$       
023-002E END YOKE T30 1 3/8" Z21 100.27$       
023-0081 ROTOR 242 537.93$       
023-0180 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 242 229.22$       
023-0260 RIGHT PROTECTION 350-250-150 46.78$         
023-0411 LOWER HITCH PLATE LEFT 71.25$         
023-0501 MAIN FRAME WELDMENT 242 748.43$       
023-0531 SKID LEFT 76.34$         
023-2335 SIDE SHIELD LEFT 144.16$       
023-2705 TINE HOLDER LEFT 334.04$       
023-3241 CAGE ROLLER 068 1,617.45$    
023-4081 ROTOR 42" 421.00$       
023-4166 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 42" 189.45$       
023-4261 LOWER HITCH PLATE LEFT 60.81$         
023-5281 ROTOR 8" SPACING 350 (WHOLE) 1,894.24$    
023-5560 SIDE ARM, LEFT 382.51$       
023-5590 SUPPORT, FRAME HOLDER HITCH LT 430.44$       
023-7002 FRAME - MAIN WELDMENT 358 914.21$       
023-7051 SKID LEFT 79.31$         
023-7081 ROTOR 358 8" (W/O SHAFT) 1,265.86$    
023-7208 COUNTER SHAFT - 358 255.47$       
023-7328 CTR. SHAFT PROTECTION 366-374 107.42$       
023-7353 LOWER HITCH PLATE LEFT 84.82$         
023-7383 REAR SHIELD - 358 597.75$       
023-7531 ROLLER SCRAPPER - 374 562.57$       
023-7581 SAFETY SHIELD - 374 421.93$       
023-8002 FRAME - MAIN WELDMENT - 374 1,898.77$    
023-8212 DRIVE SHAFT - 382 414.65$       
023-8506 DRIVE TUBE - 382 668.04$       
023-8641 FRONT BAR - 374 87.87$         
024-0157 BEARING 1304 50.12$         
024-1281 HITCH BLOCK LEFT 492.28$       
024-1401 SIDE SHIELD LEFT 312.92$       
024-1444 DEPTH CONTROL ROLLER 180 5,239.23$    
024-1785 ATTACHMENT PLATE - LEFT N/S 102.04$       
024-210E OUTER CASTING WITH YOKE T40 162.64$       
024-4031 ROLLER SUPPORT LEFT 67.84$         
024-6421 HOPPER-MOUNT LEFT 79.55$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 77

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

77 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

024-6487 HOPPER HINGE LEFT 60.81$         
024-8193 HITCH BLOCK LEFT (N/S) 75.29$         
024-8201 LOWER HITCH PLATE LEFT 75.62$         
024-8255 MOUNT HOPPER LEFT 123.97$       
024-8301 HOPPER HINGE LEFT 58.95$         
024-9100 LEFT SIDE SHIELD (N/S) 45.69$         
024-9381 ROLLER ARM PLATE - LEFT (N/S) 84.38$         
025-0002 DECK 060 2,285.55$    
025-001E END YOKE T50 1 3/8" Z6 75.03$         
025-0061 ROLLER-TUBE WELD 060 1,080.11$    
025-0091 ROTOR 060 (FLAIL) 1,272.74$    
025-0177 GEARBOX COMP. H26 1,649.24$    
025-0180 GEARBOX COMP. 5 & 6' FLAIL 1,336.16$    
025-0207 DRIVE-SHAFT H26 140.63$       
025-0221 DRIVE-TUBE H26 360.86$       
025-0502 DECK H15 1,287.91$    
025-0561 ROLLER 25MM SHAFT-SR 1 FLAIL 374.22$       
025-0801 ROLLER-TUBE WELD H25-812 374.22$       
025-1002 MAIN FRAME H25-813 1,828.41$    
025-101E HUB 1 3/8" Z6, N1 84.82$         
025-106E HUB 1 3/8" Z6, N2 159.85$       
025-1075 ROLLER ARM LEFT 56.83$         
025-1079 ROLLER ARM LEFT 134.03$       
025-1081 ROLLER 60" 257.27$       
025-1094 ROLLER SCRAPER 60" 45.51$         
025-1101 ROTOR 60" 1,473.49$    
025-1244 FRONT SHIELD 5' 44.11$         
025-1272 MAIN FRAME H25-814 2,338.86$    
025-1305 FRAME 60" 1,805.85$    
025-1315 FRAME 60" 1,163.64$    
025-1340 ROLLER ARM LEFT 65.48$         
025-1454 G/BOX & SHAFT COMP. 72" 1,533.26$    
025-1491 TUBE DRIVE SHAFT 72" 357.23$       
025-1496 TUBE DRIVE SHAFT 72" 401.83$       
025-1501 DECK 5' 937.72$       
025-1501P FRAME 5' REAR DISCHARGE 937.72$       
025-1530 SHIELD, REAR 60" 49.63$         
025-1613 G/BOX & SHAFT COMP. 72" 1,179.55$    
025-2010 FRAME 5' COMBOVETTE 5,402.78$    
025-2086 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 101.35$       
025-2091 ROLLER SCRAPPER 5' COMBOVETTE 58.17$         
025-2100 ROLLER 5' COMBOVETTE 467.77$       
025-210E OUTER CASTING WITH YOKE R50 169.88$       
025-2124 BLADE FINE CUT, LEFT 6.61$           
025-2216 DRIVE SHAFT 72" 170.77$       
025-2297 FRAME ASSY. COMP. FOR BAGGER 3,683.71$    
025-2300 HOPPER COMPLETE 5' COMBOVETTE 3,683.71$    
025-2301 HOPPER FRAME LEFT 664.26$       
025-2311 HOPPER CONNECTION TUBE 5' 135.68$       
025-2312 HOPPER CONNECTION TUBE 5' 135.68$       
025-2314 HOPPER COVER CONN. TUBE 5' 87.87$         
025-2331 HOPPER TUBE UPPER 5' 105.25$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 78

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

78 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

025-2337 HOPPER BASE PLATE 5' 95.89$         
025-2341 HOPPER GATE 5' 386.81$       
025-2351 HOPPER LOWER GATE 5' 492.28$       
025-2371 HOPPER COVER 5' 1,277.02$    
025-2374 HOPPER COVER HOLDING PLATE 5' 19.21$         
025-2391 SUPPORT RUBBER STRIP 60" 17.54$         
025-2392 DEFLECTOR BRACKET 5' 21.53$         
025-2394 RUBBER STRIP, FRONT 60" 37.42$         
025-2461 TUBE 51.43$         
025-2705 FRAME 60" 4,625.52$    
025-2715 SHIELD, FRONT 72" 396.55$       
025-2718 CHAIN ROD, SHORT 72" 14.91$         
025-2719 CHAIN ROD, LONG 72" 15.56$         
025-2754 TOP HITCH ARM 60" 67.54$         
025-2846 ROTOR RMD 72" 638.69$       
025-3002 FRAME H88 3,017.13$    
025-3091 ROLLER ARM LEFT 109.91$       
025-3101 ROLLER SCRAPER H70-088 122.58$       
025-3104 ROLLER SCRAPPER H88 124.06$       
025-3111 ROLLER H88-811- H70-088 728.53$       
025-3130 ROTOR SR.3 FLAIL 88" 4,284.25$    
025-3140 ROTOR COMPLETE H88 6,470.65$    
025-3361 DEFLECTOR H88 79.55$         
025-3362 DEFLECTOR BRACKET H88 32.96$         
025-3472 FRAME H70-072 (FIRST VER ONLY) 5,667.58$    
025-3480 FRAME H70 72 (VER A) 5,364.80$    
025-3542 ROLLER ARM LEFT H70 116.66$       
025-3546 ROLLER SCRAPER H70-072 73.16$         
025-3561 ROLLER H70-072 517.45$       
025-3584 ROTOR H70-072 (FIRST VER ONLY) 3,304.51$    
025-3594 ROTOR H70 72" VERSION A 2,795.78$    
025-3691 GEARBOX COMP. H70-072 3,200.02$    
025-3722 DRIVE SHAFT H70-072 208.31$       
025-4022 FRAME 72" 3,669.08$    
025-4084 ROTOR 72" 2,302.05$    
025-5804 HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 33.42$         
025-5822 FRAME RSD 60" 1,468.80$    
0256010424 OUTER GUARD CONE (SIZE 1) 35.25$         
0256010425 INNER GUARD CONE (SIZE 1&2) 35.25$         
025-6521 TOP HITCH ARM 5' 41.28$         
025-7301 REINFORCING BAR DM6 1,169.44$    
025-7335 ROD (REAR COVER SUPPORT 6') 81.85$         
025-7339 ROD (FRONT COVER SUPPORT 6') 91.64$         
025-7394 COVER (CUTTER BAR DM6) 1,268.58$    
025-7398 SUPPORT CHAIN DM6 102.93$       
025-7437 BLADE LEFT (DISC MOWER) 12.28$         
025-7437B BLADE LEFT (DISC MOWER) H/D 5.73$           
025-7534 PAN & COVER DM6 3,181.94$    
025-7559 REAR SUPPORT 6 DISC 311.95$       
025-8080 LIFT SIDE, LEFT 678.27$       
025-8111 REAR HITCH, LEFT 223.24$       
025-8230 WHEEL SUPPORT LEFT 257.27$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 79

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

79 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

025-8340 FRONT HITCH 4' LEFT 470.87$       
025-8350 FRONT HITCH 5' LEFT 524.88$       
025-8360 FRONT HITCH 6' LEFT 646.07$       
025-8370 REAR HITCH 4' LEFT 397.61$       
025-8400 LEFT HITCH 5' REAR 444.38$       
025-8430 LEFT HITCH 6' REAR 467.77$       
025-8442 SAFETY TIE ROD 15' 63.02$         
025-8526 WHEEL ARM 5' HEX W/O CENTER HO 350.82$       
025-8651 PLATE WITH LEFT HOLE 194.51$       
025-9014 FRAME 76" 4,724.49$    
025-9071 ROLLER ARM LEFT 144.02$       
025-9074 ROLLER SCRAPER 76" 72.36$         
025-9080 COMPLETE ROLLER 76" 557.93$       
025-9105 ROTOR W/BLADES 76" 5,993.61$    
025-9111 ROTOR 76" 4,008.08$    
025-9200 GEARBOX & DRIVE SHAFT 76" 2,351.68$    
025-9220 TUBE DRIVE SHAFT 72", 76" 509.01$       
025-9226 DRIVE SHAFT 76" 217.53$       
025-9372 FRAME 72" 8,143.85$    
025-9392 FRAME 72" 7,711.31$    
025-9442 ROLLER ARM LEFT 147.98$       
025-9444 SKID LEFT 15.36$         
025-9448 ROLLER SCRAPER 72" 93.29$         
025-9461 ROLLER 72" 629.00$       
025-9494 ROTOR 72" 4,017.26$    
025-9504 ROTOR 72" 3,202.06$    
025-9792 DEFLECTOR SUPPORT 72" 26.67$         
025-9794 RUBBER DEFLECTOR 72" 44.95$         
025-9822 FRAME 72" 4,262.37$    
025-9862 ROLLER ARM, LEFT 98.79$         
025-9884 ROTOR 72" 2,412.82$    
025-9951 GEARBOX, COMPLETE 72" 2,489.37$    
025-9965 TUBE, DRIVE SHAFT 72" 517.25$       
025-9972 DRIVE SHAFT 72" 238.79$       
026-002E END YOKE T60 1 3/8" Z21 81.42$         
026-003E END YOKE T60 1 3/4" Z6 138.53$       
026-005E PUSH PIN SET 1 3/4" 6.21$           
026-006E PUSH PIN SET 1 3/8" 7.14$           
026-007E PUSH PIN SET 1 3/4" 10.00$         
026-022E CONE FOR INNER TUBE (CV-EG) 35.66$         
026-024E CLUTCH TYPE CONE/OUTER TUBE EG 24.68$         
026-0510 FRAME 72" 5,660.87$    
026-0550 PROTECTION, FRONT 72" 342.35$       
026-0571 PROTECTION, REAR 72" 308.25$       
026-0572 PROTECTION, REAR 72" 343.76$       
026-0576 CHAIN ROD, REAR 72" 27.16$         
026-0577 CHAIN ROD, REAR 72" 26.62$         
026-0611 PROTECTION, SIDE 72" 333.68$       
026-0622 TOP HITCH ARM 72" 67.40$         
026-1010 FRAME 84" 6,227.17$    
026-1040 PROTECTION, FRONT 84" 429.46$       
026-1050 CHAIN ROD, SHORT 84" 17.61$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 80

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

80 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

026-1051 CHAIN ROD, LONG 84" 18.35$         
026-1115 TOP HITCH ARM 84" 105.39$       
026-1211 ROTOR BLADE HOLDER RHD 84" 991.43$       
026-224E WIDE ANGLE DOUBLE YOKE (CV-EG) 288.01$       
026-229E OUTER YOKE (CV-EG) 172.38$       
026-230E PUSH PIN YOKE/CV-JOINT (CV-EG) 173.44$       
026-3002 FRAME 72" 2,389.83$    
026-3031 GUIDE TUBE 72" 555.16$       
026-3087 ROLLER 72" 615.23$       
026-3102 ROTOR 72" 2,364.95$    
026-3262 GEARBOX & DRIVE SHAFT 72" 2,445.54$    
026-3299 TUBE, DRIVE SHAFT 72" 459.67$       
026-3308 DRIVE SHAFT 72" 188.96$       
026-3345 DEFLECTOR ROD 72" 69.29$         
026-3452 GEARBOX &DRV.SHAFT 2 TRANS.72" 2,514.85$    
026-3472 SKID, LEFT 127.31$       
026-4585 FRAME FOR ROLLER 720 808.72$       
0265220005 LOCK COLLAR OUTER SIZE 2 4.59$           
0265220006 LOCK COLLAR INNER 4.59$           
026-7002 FRAME 110" 4,490.62$    
026-7061 BELT SHEILD W/TAB 110" 327.45$       
026-7062 BELT SHIELD 110" 278.69$       
026-7279 TOP HITCH ARM 110" 121.54$       
026-7291 WHEEL ARM W/O CENTER HOLE 110" 580.62$       
026-7296 WHEEL ARM W/CENTER HOLE 110" 701.66$       
026-7333 CHAIN ROD 110" 37.95$         
026-8002 FRAME (T70 82") 1,800.93$    
026-8052 LEFT PROTECTION 82" 101.71$       
026-8113 SPIKED ROLLER (T70 82") 1,379.92$    
026-8143 REAR CROSSBAR (T70 82") 292.61$       
026-9000 FRAME COMPLETE 66" 642.14$       
026-9019 SCRAPER BLADE 66" 115.98$       
026-9501 MOLD BOARD 6' (REAR BLADE) 135.77$       
026-9601 WELDED SWIVEL 7' 233.88$       
027-001E END YOKE T70 1-3/8" Z6 82.58$         
027-002E END YOKE T70 1 3/8" Z21 73.39$         
027-003E END YOKE T70 1 3/4" Z6 168.84$       
027-004E END YOKE T70 1 3/4" Z20 168.84$       
027-7002 FLAT PAN COMPLETE 068 1,754.15$    
027-7042 TINE HOLDER LEFT 297.68$       
027-7230 SIDE SHIELD LEFT 130.08$       
027-7237 ROLLER ARM 200.42$       
027-8193 HITCH BLOCK - LEFT N/S 80.82$         
028-0002 MAIN FRAME (T60 58") 1,075.87$    
028-001E END YOKE T80 1 3/8" Z6 115.03$       
028-002B END YOKE E80 1 3/8" Z21 301.82$       
028-002E END YOKE T80 1 3/8" Z21 145.56$       
028-003E END YOKE T80 1 3/4" Z6 231.46$       
028-004E END YOKE T80 1 3/4" Z20 231.46$       
028-0051 SKID-LEFT 88.15$         
028-0081 ROTOR (T60 58") 1,329.89$    
028-0182 HEX SHAFT (T60 58") 304.05$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 81

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

81 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

028-0206 GASKET 5/10 4.20$           
028-024E HUB 1 3/8" Z6 122.48$       
028-025E HUB 1 3/4" Z6 139.24$       
028-0291 PROTECTION (T60 66"-74") 161.40$       
028-0301 RIGHT PROTECTION (T60 58") 47.11$         
028-0334 TAILGATE T60 58" 501.60$       
028-0335 REAR SHIELD (T60 58") 374.22$       
028-0381 ROTOR T60 58" 1,548.34$    
028-2106 STAND, REAR LH 51.04$         
028-2126 LIFT SIDE, LEFT 808.85$       
028-2333 WHEEL ARM LEFT EZF 287.72$       
028-2350 LEFT HITCH CENTRAL DECK 297.17$       
028-2461 FRONT HITCH, LEFT 4' DECK 275.55$       
028-2466 REAR HITCH, LEFT 4' DECK 276.69$       
028-3012 FRONT HITCH, LEFT 5' DECK 245.12$       
028-3022 REAR HITCH, LEFT 5' DECK 279.93$       
028-4032 ROTOR, AERATING 66" 1,800.36$    
028-4046 ROTOR, TILLING 50" 560.45$       
028-4158 PROTECTION 66" 75.03$         
028-4281 HOPPER 50" 933.23$       
028-4292 HOPPER LID 50" 364.59$       
028-4295 LID SUPPORT 50" 134.36$       
028-4302 HOPPER HINGE LEFT 70.17$         
028-4374 AUGER SHAFT 50" 168.33$       
028-4422 DISCHARGE SUPPORT 50" 608.11$       
028-4453 REAR DEFLECTOR 50" 219.82$       
028-4462 REAR CROSSBAR 50" 294.79$       
028-4476 ROLLER 50" 567.01$       
028-4501 TICKLER BAR, REAR 50" 57.91$         
028-4505 TICKLER BAR, FRONT 50" 57.91$         
028-4622 FRONT ROLLER 50" 523.34$       
028-4751 FRAME 58" 1,140.20$    
028-5000 FRAME 84" 9,212.31$    
028-5008 PROTECTION, FRONT 84" 607.88$       
028-5012 PROTECTION, REAR 84" 462.62$       
028-5031 PROTECTION, SIDE 84" 67.98$         
028-5162 ROTOR BLADE HOLDER RHD 84" 935.55$       
028-6041 SKID LEFT 78.81$         
028-6260 TELESCOPIC SHIELDING 50"-58" 163.53$       
028-6265 TELESCOPIC SHIELDING 50"-58" 163.53$       
028-6399 TAIL GATE 42" 301.83$       
028-7597 REGISTER SCREW, COMPLETE LH 144.99$       
028-7598 FEMALE TUBE, REGISTER SREW LH 56.16$         
028-8605 ROLLER SUPPORT SHAFT, LH 69.85$         
028-8610 ROLLER ARM, LH 221.04$       
028-8633 REAR ROLLER LOCK BRACKET, LH 62.84$         
029-001E END YOKE T90 1 3/8" Z6 144.88$       
029-003E END YOKE T90 1 3/4" Z6 122.79$       
029-004E END YOKE T90 1 3/4" Z20 131.35$       
029-040E END YOKE T90 1 3/8" Z21 213.69$       
029-1335 FERT. HOPPER 2,523.44$    
029-2232 CENTER HOOD 36 492.28$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 82

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

82 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

029-2241 LEFT HOOD SIDE 341.03$       
029-2247 REAR SHIELD 24-30 LEFT 38.68$         
029-5120 PROTECTION ATTACHMENT PLATE, L 22.78$         
029-5342 PROTECTION ATTACHMENT PLATE L 17.52$         
029-5570 PROTECTION ATTACHMENT PLATE, L 19.63$         
029-5572 SPOUT PROTECTION PLATE, LEFT 23.91$         
029-5580 FLYWHEEL PROTECTION PLATE, LEF 14.91$         
030020129 PLATE (D2-I25) 21.13$         
030020133 BOLT STUD 5,6,7 DISC (D3-I7) 72.72$         
0301K58AB YOKE SHEAR PIN 3/8" SET SCREW 60.99$         
030-6570 TOP HITCH ARM 6' 71.73$         
030-6762 CHAIN ROD 6' FRAME 20.81$         
030-6900 FRAME 6' REAR DISCHARGE 1,401.02$    
030-6910 FRAME 6' SIDE DISCHARGE 2,058.19$    
030-6941 WHEEL ARM 6' W/O CENTER HOLE 350.82$       
030-6975 BELT SHIELD 6' W/TAB 140.35$       
030-6989 BELT SHIELD 6' W/O TAB 78.93$         
030-8425 DEFLECTOR C30 6' 109.91$       
030-8430 G/BOX SUPPORT C16(L) 225.20$       
030-8740 DECK REAR DISCHARGE C30 6' 1,331.56$    
030-8745 DECK SIDE DISCHARGE C30 6' 1,824.32$    
030-8761 WHEEL ARM C30-RD6 327.45$       
030-8811 BELT SHIELD C30 6' 135.68$       
030-8817 BELT SHIELD 6' W/O TAB 92.32$         
030-8832 TOP HITCH ARM C30 6' 60.61$         
030-9461 LIFT ARM RIGHT 15' (I) 229.21$       
030-9461B LIFT ARM RIGHT (I) 50x50 390.81$       
030-9911 FRONT HITCH RIGHT 15' (N/S) 257.27$       
030-9961 SAFETY TIE ROD 17' (N/S) 77.41$         
031-0002 MAIN FRAME 50" 1,118.64$    
031-0158 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 50" 164.28$       
031-1002 FRAME 50" 579.61$       
031-1265 RIGHT PROTECTION 58" 35.96$         
031-4770 HOPPER POLY 106 284.84$       
032-0260 FRAME 6' REAR DISCHARGE 868.52$       
032-0430 WHEEL ARM 6' 287.27$       
032-1253 PROTECTIVE COVER 174.47$       
032-2002 MAIN FRAME - 150 771.82$       
032-2005 FRAME (150-231) SINCE 11/08 757.66$       
032-2444 PROTECTION 66" 178.94$       
032-2450 RIGHT PROTECTION 58" 70.72$         
032-6383 CAGE ROLLER 120 2,566.84$    
032-8012 GASKET 120 18.26$         
032-8380 WHEEL ARM HEX 6' FRAME 415-SFL 421.00$       
032-9580 MOLD BOARD 84" N/STYLE 211.57$       
033-0081 ROTOR 250 608.11$       
033-0180 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 250 233.88$       
033-0260 RIGHT PROTECTION 358-258-158 53.80$         
033-0311 REAR SHEILD 250 OLD STYLE 344.57$       
033-0501 MAIN FRAME WELDMENT 250 795.21$       
033-2002 FLAT PAN COMPLETE 120 4,078.86$    
033-4081 ROTOR 50" 467.82$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 83

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

83 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

033-4166 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 50" 201.14$       
033-5281 ROTOR 358 8" SPACING (WHOLE) 1,547.16$    
033-5911 ROTOR 366 4" SPACING GRII 1,687.84$    
033-7002 FRAME - MAIN WELDMENT 366 984.55$       
033-7081 ROTOR 366 8" (W/O SHAFT) 1,555.99$    
033-7208 COUNTER SHAFT - 366 271.55$       
033-7383 REAR SHIELD - 366 632.91$       
033-7531 ROLLER SCRAPPER - 382 615.34$       
033-7581 SAFETY SHIELD - 382 457.07$       
033-8002 FRAME - MAIN WELDMENT - 382 2,004.23$    
033-8212 SHAFT 366.03$       
033-8506 DRIVE TUBE - 358 524.39$       
033-8641 FRONT BAR - 382 94.92$         
034-1191 GASKET 120 18.26$         
034-1444 DEPTH CONTROL ROLLER 5,977.63$    
034-4031 ROLLER SUPPORT RT. (SR147000) 56.15$         
034-6241 CROSSBAR BRACE 295.47$       
034-6271 REAR DEFLECTOR TOP 516.89$       
034-6277 REAR DEFLECTOR BOTTOM 491.16$       
034-6295 REAR CROSSBAR 304.05$       
034-6315 ROLLER 811.57$       
034-6371 SEED DEFLECTOR 366 725.05$       
034-6411 FERTILIZER DEFLECTOR 304.05$       
034-6431 FERTILIZER HOPPER (366-460) 982.34$       
034-6441 HOPPER (SEED 366-460) 1,150.69$    
034-6485 HOPPER LID 547.99$       
034-6515 DRIVE ROD 42.12$         
034-6520 AUGER - SHAFT 224.53$       
034-9505 SCRAPER - HOLDER 160 703.24$       
035-0002 DECK H26-811 1,898.57$    
035-0061 ROLLER-TUBE WELD 072 1,304.59$    
035-0091 ROTOR 072 (FLAIL) 1,440.25$    
035-0801 ROLLER-TUBE WELD H26-812 561.33$       
035-1002 MAIN FRAME H26-813 1,898.77$    
035-1081 ROLLER 72" 280.66$       
035-1094 ROLLER SCRAPER 72" 52.55$         
035-1101 ROTOR 72" 1,940.65$    
035-1244 FRONT SHIELD 6' 51.54$         
035-1272 MAIN FRAME H26-814 2,479.20$    
035-1305 FRAME 72" 1,930.78$    
035-1315 FRAME 72" 1,240.60$    
035-1501 FRAME 72"(R/D) 1,127.52$    
035-1501P FRAME 6' REAR DISCHARGE 1,127.52$    
035-1530 SHIELD, REAR 72" 60.01$         
035-2391 SUPPORT RUBBER STRIP 72" 20.15$         
035-2394 RUBBER STRIP, FRONT 72" 44.44$         
035-2705 FRAME 72" 5,286.51$    
035-2754 TOP HITCH ARM 72" 72.47$         
035-3091 ROLLER ARM RIGHT VER A ONLY 84.20$         
035-3472 FRAME H70-088 VER.B ONLY 6,043.99$    
035-3480 FRAME H70 88" VER C 5,724.36$    
035-3546 ROLLER SCRAPER H70-088 VER. B 81.27$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 84

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

84 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

035-3561 ROLLER H70-088 VER. B 590.52$       
035-3584 ROTOR H70-088 VER. B 3,694.81$    
035-3594 ROTOR H70 88" VER C 3,126.36$    
035-3691 GEARBOX COMP. H70-088 3,261.69$    
035-3722 DRIVE SHAFT H70-088 232.20$       
035-4022 FRAME 88" 3,892.56$    
035-4084 ROTOR 88" 2,612.68$    
035-5800 FRAME RSD 72" 1,870.28$    
035-6521 TOP HITCH ARM 6' 44.69$         
035-7301 REINFORCING BAR DM4 841.99$       
035-7335 REAR SUPPORT ROD DM4 58.47$         
035-7339 FRONT SUPPORT ROD DM4 56.16$         
035-7394 COVER (CUTTER BAR DM4) 1,143.83$    
035-7398 SUPPORT CHAIN DM4 105.25$       
035-7534 PAN & COVER DM4 2,537.21$    
035-7559 REAR SUPPORT 4 DISC 141.40$       
035-8370 REAR HITCH 5' & 6' RIGHT 421.00$       
035-8442 SAFETY TIE ROD 17' 65.73$         
035-8526 WHEEL ARM 6' HEX W/O CENTER HO 374.22$       
035-9014 FRAME 90" 5,028.56$    
035-9074 ROLLER SCRAPER 90" 80.18$         
035-9080 COMPLETE ROLLER 90" 630.66$       
035-9111 ROTOR 90" 4,236.17$    
035-9200 GEARBOX & DRIVE SHAFT 90" 2,415.62$    
035-9220 TUBE DRIVE SHAFT 88", 90" 568.75$       
035-9226 DRIVE SHAFT 90" 233.88$       
035-9372 FRAME 88" 8,654.05$    
035-9392 FRAME 88" 8,137.08$    
035-9448 ROLLER SCRAPER 88" 104.15$       
035-9461 ROLLER 88" 700.29$       
035-9494 ROTOR 88" 4,198.71$    
035-9504 ROTOR 88" 3,524.49$    
035-9792 DEFLECTOR SUPPORT 88" 31.24$         
035-9794 RUBBER DEFLECTOR 88" 48.78$         
035-9822 FRAME 88" 5,015.00$    
035-9884 ROTOR 88" 2,893.22$    
035-9951 GEARBOX, COMPLETE 88" 2,555.47$    
035-9965 TUBE, DRIVE SHAFT 88" 575.00$       
035-9972 DRIVE SHAFT 88" 269.96$       
036-0571 PROTECTION, REAR 84" 341.02$       
036-0572 PROTECTION, REAR 84" 349.95$       
036-0576 CHAIN ROD, REAR 84" 28.88$         
036-0577 CHAIN ROD, REAR 84" 28.02$         
036-0611 PROTECTION, SIDE 84' 274.86$       
036-3002 FRAME 88" 2,588.51$    
036-3031 GUIDE TUBE 88" 609.40$       
036-3087 ROLLER 88" 702.09$       
036-3102 ROTOR 88" 2,587.46$    
036-3262 GEARBOX & DRIVE SHAFT 88" 2,518.65$    
036-3299 TUBE, DRIVE SHAFT 88" 520.28$       
036-3308 DRIVE SHAFT 88" 228.18$       
036-3345 DEFLECTOR ROD 88" 79.49$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 85

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

85 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

036-3452 GEARBOX &DRV.SHAFT 2 TRANS.88" 2,588.09$    
036-9000 FRAME COMPLETE 72" 904.20$       
036-9019 SCRAPER BLADE 72" 124.89$       
036-9501 MOLD BOARD 7' (REAR BLADE) 148.84$       
036-9601 WELDED SWIVEL 8' 261.31$       
037-7002 FLAT PAN COMPLETE 084 1,871.08$    
037-7201 HITCH BLOCK CAT I 91.39$         
037-7237 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 120 203.88$       
038-0002 MAIN FRAME (T60 66") 1,052.48$    
038-0081 ROTOR (T60 66") 1,520.26$    
038-0182 HEX SHAFT (T60 66") 327.45$       
038-0301 RIGHT PROTECTION (T60 66") 56.93$         
038-0334 TAILGATE T60 66" 537.73$       
038-0381 ROTOR 66" (SR # 208000 & UP) 1,379.92$    
038-4462 REAR CROSSBAR 74" 244.41$       
038-4501 TICKLER BAR, REAR 74" 69.51$         
038-4505 TICKLER BAR, FRONT 74" 69.51$         
038-4751 FRAME 66" 1,170.67$    
038-6002 FRAME 50" 654.88$       
038-6260 TELESCOPIC SHIELDING 66" 195.94$       
038-6265 TELESCOPIC SHIELDING 66" 195.94$       
038-6361 ROTOR 50" (VER.B) 982.34$       
038-6399 TAILGATE 50" 336.60$       
039-2247 REAR SHIELD 36 RIGHT 56.25$         
040-1266 REAR SHEILD 374 OLD STYLE 808.72$       
040-6762 CHAIN ROD 7' FRAME 20.05$         
040-6900 FRAME 7' REAR DISCHARGE 1,513.87$    
040-6941 WHEEL ARM 7' W/O CENTER HOLE 344.68$       
040-6975 BELT SHIELD 7' W/TAB 210.41$       
040-6989 BELT SHIELD 7' W/O TAB 176.07$       
040-8811 BELT SHIELD C30 6'(L) 135.68$       
040-9461 LIFT ARM LEFT 15' (I) 229.22$       
040-9461B LIFT ARM LEFT (I) 50x50 390.81$       
040-9911 FRONT HITCH LEFT 15' (N/S) 257.27$       
041-1002 FRAME 58" 617.28$       
041-1265 RIGHT PROTECTION 66" 44.45$         
041-3661 COUNTER SHAFT 580 614.53$       
041577W YOKE OUTER TUBE 2380 98.99$         
042-0260 FRAME 7' REAR DISCHARGE 1,353.15$    
042-0430 WHEEL ARM 7' 308.09$       
042-2002 MAIN FRAME - 158 771.82$       
042-2005 FRAME (158-231) SINCE 11/08 757.66$       
042-2450 RIGHT PROTECTION 66" 81.13$         
042-3281 REAR SHIELD - 158 267.24$       
042454W DRIVE PLATE 30.06$         
042459W DRIVE PLATE 31.14$         
042-6383 CAGE ROLLER 140 3,023.97$    
042-8012 GASKET 140 20.73$         
043-0081 ROTOR 258 678.27$       
043-0180 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 258 257.27$       
043-0260 RIGHT PROTECTION 366-266 60.81$         
043-0501 MAIN FRAME WELDMENT 258 912.16$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 86

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

86 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

043-3241 CAGE ROLLER 084 1,863.62$    
043-4081 ROTOR 58" 537.93$       
043-4166 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 58" 212.84$       
043487W DISC SPRING SR# 739197 & UP 44.55$         
043489W DISC SPRING 50.82$         
043-5281 ROTOR 366 8" SPACING (WHOLE) 1,652.65$    
043-7002 FRAME - MAIN WELDMENT 377 1,054.84$    
043-7081 ROTOR 374-377 8" (W/O SHAFT) 1,797.61$    
043-7208 COUNTER SHAFT - 374 343.02$       
043-7383 REAR SHIELD - 374 773.59$       
044-1444 CAGE ROLLER 140 (N/S) 3,551.45$    
044321W ANTIROTATION CHAIN 5.83$           
044-4031 ROLLER SUPPORT LEFT (SR147000) 67.83$         
044444W CROSS & BEARING 2380 56.35$         
044-8185 SHIELD 79.55$         
044-8221 MOUNT HOPPER ASSEMBLY 304.05$       
044-8245 FERTILIZER DEFLECTOR 304.05$       
044-8271 HOPPER ASSEMBLY FERTILIZER 748.43$       
044-8281 HOPPER SEED 748.43$       
044-8291 HOPPER LID 327.45$       
044-8353 DRIVE ROD 58" 64.21$         
044-8358 AUGER SHAFT 210.51$       
044-8415 SEED DEFLECTOR 444.38$       
044-8431 TURNBUCKLE HITCH 249.08$       
044-8451 REAR DEFLECTOR TOP 280.66$       
044-8461 REAR DEFLECTOR BOTTOM 280.66$       
044-8481 REAR CROSSBAR 58" 304.05$       
044-8495 ROLLER 58" 621.59$       
044-8521 TICKLER BAR, REAR 58" 63.14$         
044-8523 TICKLER BAR, FRONT 58" 63.14$         
045-3091 ROLLER ARM LEFT VER A ONLY 84.20$         
045-3691 GEARBOX COMP. H80 100" 540RPM 3,343.05$    
045-3722 DRIVE SHAFT H80 100" VER B 280.63$       
045-5800 FRAME RSD 42" 1,219.35$    
045-7394 COVER (CUTTER BAR DM7) 1,310.24$    
045-7398 SUPPORT CHAIN DM7 105.25$       
045-7534 PAN & COVER DM7 4,159.36$    
045-7559 REAR SUPPORT 7 DISC 519.93$       
045790W BUSHING 20.43$         
045793W SPRING 3.06$           
045-8370 REAR HITCH 5' & 6' LEFT 421.00$       
045-9014 FRAME 100" 5,285.82$    
045-9074 ROLLER SCRAPER 100" 88.36$         
045-9080 COMPLETE ROLLER 100" 681.57$       
045-9105 ROTOR W/BLADES 100" 7,526.58$    
045-9105A ROTOR W/BLADES 100" 7,718.25$    
045-9111 ROTOR 100" 4,963.35$    
045-9111A ROTOR 100" 4,691.84$    
045-9200 GEARBOX & DRIVE SHAFT 100" 2,500.27$    
045-9220 TUBE DRIVE SHAFT 100" 647.56$       
045-9226 DRIVE SHAFT 100" 257.27$       
045-9372 FRAME 100" 10,372.48$  

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 87

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

87 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

045-9392 FRAME 100" 9,580.00$    
045-9448 ROLLER SCRAPER 100" 115.65$       
045-9461 ROLLER 100" 756.23$       
045-9494 ROTOR 100" 5,330.46$    
045-9504 ROTOR 100" 4,248.78$    
045-9792 DEFLECTOR SUPPORT 100" 35.93$         
045-9794 RUBBER DEFLECTOR 100" 51.48$         
045-9822 FRAME 100" 5,258.19$    
045-9884 ROTOR 100" 3,254.82$    
045-9951 GEARBOX, COMPLETE 100" 2,647.98$    
045-9965 TUBE, DRIVE SHAFT 100" 658.59$       
045-9972 DRIVE SHAFT 100" 313.55$       
046-9000 FRAME COMPLETE 84" 1,008.27$    
046-9019 SCRAPER BLADE 84" 145.72$       
046-9501 MOLD BOARD 4' (REAR BLADE) 100.24$       
046-9601 WELDED SWIVEL BLR-048 307.52$       
047-7237 ROLLER ARM LEFT 120 203.88$       
047-7251 FRAME FOR ROLLER 120 492.28$       
047825W BACK UP RING 3.65$           
047901W INNER SHAFT 174.85$       
048-0002 MAINE FRAME (T60 74") 1,192.81$    
048-0081 ROTOR (T60 74") 1,683.97$    
048-0182 HEX SHAFT (T60 74") 350.82$       
048-0301 RIGHT PROTECTION (T60 74") 62.31$         
048-0334 REAR SHIELD (T60 74") 507.79$       
048-0381 ROTOR 74" (SR # 208000 & UP) 1,520.26$    
048-6002 FRAME 58" 701.66$       
048-6361 ROTOR 58" (VER. B) 1,111.33$    
048-6399 TAILGATE 58" 407.48$       
048-8510 FRAME 74" 1,291.42$    
048-8580 FRONT ROLLER 74" 1,122.13$    
048-8640 REAR ROLLER 74" 900.88$       
048-8730 HOPPER 74" 1,063.57$    
048-8750 HOPPER LID 74" 361.34$       
048-8754 LID SUPPORT 74" 148.34$       
048-8790 AUGER SHAFT 74" 207.54$       
048-8810 DRIVE ROD 74" 95.76$         
048-8880 DISCHARGE SUPPORT 607.88$       
048-8890 WIND GUARD 127.87$       
049-2247 REAR SHIELD 36 LEFT 56.25$         
050-0034 WWE 2480-760-SC25 CV PTO COMP. 1,825.74$    
050-0038 PTO SHAFT T40 335.20$       
050-0042 PTO COMP. CV SC 2380(FLX, SFL) 2,494.63$    
050-0043 PTO COMP.CV SC 2480(SFL-17&20) 2,624.16$    
050-0050 PTO COMPLETE T60 (HD RC) 453.07$       
050-0100 PTO COMP. (C30-4', EZF) 188.26$       
050-0101 PTO COMP. (C30-5') 202.74$       
050-0102 PTO COMP. (C30-6') 206.57$       
050-0110 DRIVELINE COMPLETE (C30-4',EZF 145.92$       
050-0111 DRIVELINE COMPLETE (C30-5') 151.86$       
050-0112 DRIVELINE COMPLETE (C30-6') 156.83$       
050-0121 DRIVELINE COMPLETE (HOP) 163.56$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 88

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

88 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

050-0122 DRIVELINE COMPLETE (HOP-QH) 173.96$       
050-0155 DRIVELINE COMPLETE SP 1/4" 226.13$       
050-0156 DRIVELINE COMPLETE SP 3/8" 261.99$       
050-0335 DRIVELINE COMPLETE (BSB-2XX) 233.22$       
050-0356 PTO T20 0600 PB02 000 372.01$       
050-0375 PTO COMP. SC (BRC, RRB) 362.74$       
050-0401 PTO COMP.SP (T40) 232.39$       
050-0406 PTO COMP.SP 540 RPM (T30) 197.32$       
050-0407 PTO COMP. SP (T50) 223.72$       
050-0408 PTO COMP. SC (T40,GRT) 294.75$       
050-0409 PTO COMP. SC (T50) 298.56$       
050-0413 PTO COMP. (C50-4',H40) 202.72$       
050-0414 PTO COMP. (C50-5') 214.42$       
050-0415 PTO COMP. (C50-6'&7') 226.14$       
050-0416 PTO COMP. (C70) 241.66$       
050-0417 PTO COMP. TX40 4'RC E/CD 297.71$       
050-0418 PTO COMP. TX40 (T25-311) 297.71$       
050-0419 PTO COMP. TX40 (T26-311) 346.89$       
050-0426 PTO COMP. (H70) 257.27$       
050-0427 PTO COMP. SC (T60,T70,EZF,GRT) 443.00$       
050-0428 PTO COMP. SC (RMD-5') 316.25$       
050-0429 PTO COMP. SC (RMD-6') 350.27$       
050-0447 PTO COMP. T40 (H70) 350.24$       
050-0453 PTO COMP.(BM6) 199.89$       
050-0454 PTO COMP. SP (RSD-42" & 48") 263.14$       
050-0455 PTO COMP. SP (BRC, RRB-60") 230.34$       
050-0456 PTO COMP. SP (BRC, RRB-72") 240.99$       
050-0457 PTO COMP. SC (RHD) 528.60$       
050-0459 PTO COMP. SC 1000 RPM (RHD) 875.47$       
050-0463 PTO COMP. SP 2000 RPM (T30) 394.33$       
050-0464 PTO COMP. (SFL-20") 226.14$       
050-0466 PTO COMPLETE H40 W/FREE WHEEL 270.91$       
050-0471 PTO COMP. OC (H80, D90) 351.69$       
050-0475 PTO COMP. SP (FLX-4',SFL-4') 374.67$       
050-0476 PTO COMP. SP (FLX-5',SFL-5') 384.99$       
050-0477 PTO COMP. SP (FLX-6',SFL-6') 401.59$       
050-0478 PTO COMP. SP (SFL-7') 427.13$       
050-0483 PTO COMP. OC (H70) 457.12$       
050-0485 PTO SHAFT COMP. INNER 554.29$       
050-0486 PTO COMP. INNER (SFL-17'&20') 519.47$       
050-0493 PTO COMP. SP (301) 424.64$       
050-0494 DRIVELINE COMPLETE SP (303) 433.89$       
050-0495 DRIVELINE COMPLETE SP (301) 518.64$       
050-0496 DRIVELINE COMPLETE SP (303) 518.64$       
050-0502 GEARBOX COMPLETE 2,989.61$    
050-0508 GEARBOX COMPLETE 2,004.23$    
050-0508B GEARBOX COMPLETE (O/S SR2-3) 2,004.23$    
050-0511A GEARBOX COMPLETE T50 1,102.20$    
050-0512 GEARBOX COMPLETE 885.42$       
050-0513 GEARBOX COMPLETE SR 3(4 SPEED) 2,865.16$    
050-0514 GEARBOX 540 RPM 815.51$       
050-0515 ALUMIMUN GEAR BOX COMPLETE SR1 958.94$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 89

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

89 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

050-0516 GEARBOX 2000 RPM 1,239.61$    
050-0529 GEARBOX COMPLETE TORNADO 5' 1,809.35$    
050-0529B GEARBOX COMPLETE TORNADO 6' 1,453.44$    
050-0532 GEAR BOX COMPLETE 4 ' RC 1,379.92$    
050-0533 GEAR BOX COMPLETE 6' RC 2,391.65$    
050-0539 GEARBOX COMPLETE 5' RC 2,162.92$    
050-0540 SR. 1 CYCLONE GEARBOX 1,019.03$    
050-0543 COMP. GEARBOX MBE-2 1,064.29$    
050-0554 GEARBOX COMPLETE 4'(312) 1,338.65$    
050-0555 GEARBOX COMPLETE 5'(312) 2,204.48$    
050-0556 GEARBOX COMPLETE 6'(312) 2,433.16$    
050-0564 GEARBOX COMPLETE (E42) 1,081.47$    
050-0569 PTO HOUSING COMPLETE 514.56$       
050-0572 GEARBOX COMP. (1000 RPM W/CW) 1,434.96$    
050-0573 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT(C50 1000RPM) 1,434.96$    
050-0600 GEARBOX SR 1 CYCLONE 801.89$       
050-0604 GEARBOX 540 RPM 467.77$       
050-0606 GEARBOX COMPLETE T40 965.26$       
050-0613 GEARBOX COMPLETE (T60) 1,564.11$    
050-0614 GEARBOX COMPLETE C70 1,214.25$    
050-0617 GEARBOX COMP. 4 WAY 2,300.00$    
050-0618 GEARBOX ROTARY MOWER 42",48" 280.66$       
050-0619 GEARBOX, COMPLETE 280.66$       
050-0622 GEARBOX 540 RHD-2XX 1,809.35$    
050-0623 GEARBOX 1000 RHD-2XX 2,391.65$    
050-0626 GEARBOX COMP. C70 (C/CW ROT. 1,684.51$    
050-0627 GEARBOX COMP W/CCW ROT 1,684.51$    
050-0628 GEARBOX C70 W/CCW ROT. 540 RPM 1,215.59$    
050-0642 GEARBOX COMPLETE (C50) 1,201.71$    
050-0643 GEARBOX WCCW ROTATION 1,247.82$    
050-0644 GEARBOX, COMPLETE (RMD) 1,323.03$    
050-0645 GEARBOX COMP. 540 RPM (TLD) 1,079.96$    
050-0648 GEARBOX H40 540 RPM W/CW ROT 727.91$       
050-0649 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT H40 540 RPM 748.66$       
050-0650 GEARBOX W/CW ROT H40 1000RPM 1,019.03$    
050-0651 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT H40 1000 RPM 956.64$       
050-0652 GEARBOX W/CW ROT H40 2000 RPM 1,237.44$    
050-0653 GEARBOX WCCW ROT H40 2000 RPM 1,289.42$    
050-0654 GEARBOX COMP C30 (N/S) 803.25$       
050-0655 GEARBOX W/CCW ROTATION 707.15$       
050-0656 GEARBOX W/CW (1000 RPM) 998.24$       
050-0657 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT. (1000 RPM) 998.24$       
050-0658 GEARBOX W/CW ROT (2000 RPM) 1,247.82$    
050-0659 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT(2000 RPM) 1,434.96$    
050-0660 GEARBOX COMP. 540 RPM 582.32$       
050-0661 GEARBOX COMP. 2000 RPM 790.29$       
050-0666 GEARBOX COMP. 540 RPM 582.87$       
050-0667 GEARBOX COMP. 2000 RPM 956.64$       
050-0668 GEARBOX COMPLETE C30 710.51$       
050-0669 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT (540 RPM) 707.15$       
050-0670 GEARBOX W/CW ROT(1000 RPM) 998.24$       
050-0671 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT (1000 RPM) 998.24$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 90

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

90 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

050-0672 GEARBOX W/CW ROT(C30 2000 RPM) 1,247.82$    
050-0673 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT(C30 2000RPM) 1,434.96$    
050-0674 GEARBOX H40 540 RPM W/CW ROT 727.91$       
050-0675 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT H40 540 RPM 748.66$       
050-0676 GEARBOX W/CW ROT H40 1000 RPM 1,019.03$    
050-0677 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT H40 1000 RPM 956.64$       
050-0678 GEARBOX W/CW ROT H40 2000 RPM 1,237.44$    
050-0679 GEARBOX W/CCW ROT H40 2000 RPM 1,289.27$    
050-0680 GEARBOX COMPLETE C48 1,213.47$    
050-0685 GEARBOX 540 RHD-4XX 1,591.87$    
050-0687 GEARBOX COMPLETE 1,711.31$    
050-0688 GEARBOX COMPLETE 1,744.55$    
050-0689 GEARBOX W/DOUBLE TRANS. COMPL. 1,813.86$    
050-0692 GEARBOX COMPLETE 1,998.32$    
050-9461 LIFT ARM RIGHT 17'(I) 257.27$       
050-9461B LIFT ARM RIGHT (I) 50x50 388.61$       
050-9911 FRONT HITCH RIGHT 17' (N/S) 317.06$       
051-1002 FRAME 66" 681.92$       
051-5001 FRAME 066 632.91$       
051-5008 HEX SHAFT 066 263.67$       
051551W ROTOR 190.17$       
051554W ROTOR (SINCE 06/2003) 224.55$       
052-2002 MAIN FRAME 66" 818.60$       
052-2005 FRAME (166-231) SINCE 11/08 803.60$       
052-6383 CAGE ROLLER 160 3,410.78$    
052-8012 GASKET 160 22.83$         
053-0081 ROTOR 266 748.43$       
053-0180 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 266 280.66$       
053-0260 RIGHT PROTECTION - 374 49.19$         
053-0501 MAIN FRAME WELDMENT 266 935.55$       
053-3241 CAGE ROLLER 100 2,215.20$    
053-4081 ROTOR 66" 586.39$       
053-4166 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 66" 224.53$       
053-7081 ROTOR 382 8" (W/O SHAFT) 2,102.01$    
053-7383 REAR SHIELD - 382 808.72$       
054-1191 GASKET 200 26.69$         
054-1444 DEPTH CONTROL ROLLER 120 2,986.92$    
055-1501 DECK 5'(ECO)(L) 539.62$       
056-9000 FRAME COMPLETE 48" 417.65$       
056-9019 SCRAPER BLADE 48" 83.26$         
058-0081 ROTOR (T70 82") 1,824.39$    
058-0182 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 82" 397.61$       
058-0334 TAILGATE T70 82" 634.06$       
058-0335 REAR SHIELD (T70 82") 491.16$       
058-0381 ROTOR, TILLING 82" 1,739.35$    
058-6002 FRAME 66" 771.82$       
058-6361 ROTOR 66" (VER. B) 1,263.40$    
058-6399 TAILGATE 66" 443.58$       
060-9461 LIFT ARM LEFT 17'(I) 257.27$       
060-9461B LIFT ARM LEFT (I) 50x50 388.61$       
060-9911 FRONT HITCH LEFT 17' (N/S) 350.82$       
065-1501 DECK 6'(ECO)(L) 781.84$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 91

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

91 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

066-9019 SCRAPER BLADE 96" 166.53$       
0800103AB YOKE W/PUSH PIN 50.81$         
08002011B YOKE, INNER TUBE 26.53$         
08002021B YOKE, OUTER TUBE 26.53$         
0800203B PTO YOKE 26.53$         
08003011B YOKE, INNER TUBE 30.54$         
08003021B YOKE, OUTER TUBE 30.54$         
0800303AB YOKE W/PUSH PIN 30.54$         
08201CB CROSS W/BEARING 36.45$         
08202B CROSS W/BEARING 23.26$         
08203B CROSS W/BEARING 26.78$         
083-2770 PACKER ROLLER 160 (N/S) 8,122.58$    
083B01100 SHIELD COMP. SSB11000 52.24$         
083B02130 SHIELD COMPLETE SSB21300 52.24$         
083B03130 SHIELD COMP. SSB31300 74.57$         
083E01100 SHIELD COMPLETE 64.13$         
088193W DISC SPRING 33.58$         
089551W OUTER SHAFT 150.00$       
090914601 OUTER CASING WITH YOKE (SIZE 1 160.62$       
0909152 HUB (SIZE 1) 125.34$       
0909177 RATCHET TOOTH (SIZE 1) 9.02$           
0909180 WASHER RETAINING SIZE 1 19.73$         
093-3241 CAGE ROLLER 790 1,645.40$    
09802082 CIRCLIP (SIZE 1) 4.03$           
0986014047 PUSH PIN SET 6.42$           
09872010B DECAL "ROTATING DRIVELINE" -$             
09872101B OPERATOR'S MANUAL, DRIVELINE -$             
09881263100 INNER TUBE (SIZE 1) 79.48$         
09881322100 OUTER TUBE (SIZE 1) 73.89$         
0988955B1100 INNER SHIELD (SIZE 1) 19.15$         
0988961B1100 OUTER SHIELD (SIZE 1) 20.15$         
10010654 SCRAPER WRM (S/B)#3 17.97$         
10010661 GASKET (S/B)#3 32.27$         
10010662 GASKET (S/B)#3 22.55$         
10010663 SEAL KIT COMPLETE (S/B)#3 49.08$         
10010664 OIL RING 219 (S/B)#3 2.52$           
10010665 GASKET OR 616 (S/B)#3 1.47$           
10011701 CONNECTOR GASKET (S/B)#2 17.63$         
1002006C HOUSING, SHOCK ABSORBER 1-3/8" 93.93$         
1002015C SPLINED SHAFT 1" Z15 36.28$         
1004020C CROSS & BEARING 40.21$         
1006020C CROSS & BEARING 45.95$         
1011427 CONTROL COVER (S/B)#1 5.21$           
1011545 UPPER INTERNAL GUIDE (S/B)#2 7.52$           
1011546 WASHER FLAT Ø80 Z 7.11$           
1011561 GUIDE SHIM 5/10 (S/B)#2 7.77$           
1011562 SHIM 30x60x1 (S/B)#2 5.02$           
1011564 TAP (S/B)#2 5.37$           
1011565 PROTECTION RING (S/B)#2 7.14$           
1014013C YOKE W/ PUSH COLLAR 58.02$         
1022010C YOKE W/ PUSH PIN 71.43$         
1022115C YOKE 1" 15 SPLINE 79.81$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 92

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

92 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

1023013C YOKE 21/25 Z6 72.01$         
1024010C YOKE W/ PUSH PIN 53.68$         
1026010C YOKE W/ PUSH PIN 92.68$         
1026015C YOKE 1000 RPM 45.54$         
103-3241 CAGE ROLLER - 120 2,601.99$    
106724W SHIELD COMP. 223.80$       
1074566C YOKE SHEAR PIN 1/2" 91.75$         
107654W OUTER PROTECTION 78.89$         
109-7430E FEMALE TUBE SHIELD (TLD) 16.42$         
110010003 CYLINDER HEAD (D1-I31) 62.44$         
110010004 SHOCK ABSORBER BODY (D1-I14) 89.72$         
110010005 SHOCK ABSORBER PISTON (D1-I17) 66.49$         
110010006 PIN (D1-I1) 23.25$         
110010007 PIN (D1-I27) 21.84$         
110010009 A FRAME SUPPORT SHAFT (D1-I21) 438.58$       
110010010 SUPPORT CAP (D1-I4) 224.39$       
110010011 TENSIONER BRACKET (D2-I29) 63.31$         
110010012 SPRING (D1-I16) 66.19$         
110010013 A FRAME (D1-I23) 1,007.92$    
110010014 HYD CYLINDER 4 DISC (D4-I1) 977.00$       
110010015 LOCKING PLATE (D1-I19) 57.25$         
110020002 HINGE (D2-I21) 124.87$       
110020003 BUSHING (D2-I20) 18.92$         
110020004 HOUSING (D3-I10) 334.87$       
110020005 PIN (D2-I11) 277.86$       
110020007 BELT TENSIONER ROD (D2-I16) 48.36$         
110020008 PULLEY 4 DISC (D3-I29) 618.79$       
11002000900 BREAKAWAY COMPLETE (D1-I7) 445.21$       
11002000910 BREAKAWAY BAR (D1-I9) 337.38$       
110020010 BREAKAWAY PLATE (D1-I10) 19.67$         
110020012 STAND (D2-I15) 71.37$         
110020013 THREADED ROD 4 DISC.(D2-I5) 24.38$         
110020014 BUSHING 4 DISC (D3-I21) 14.81$         
110020015 PIN (D2-I18) 22.36$         
110020016 INNER BELT SHIELD (D3-I14) 377.83$       
110020017 OUTER BELT SHIELD (D3-I23) 441.85$       
110020018 BUSHING (D2-I19) 12.02$         
110020019 GUARD SUPPORT (D3-I5) 54.62$         
110020020 BELT TENSIONER 4 DISC,(D2-I9) 31.15$         
110030001 PULLEY 4 DISC (D3-I17) 407.65$       
110030003 INTERMEDIATE PLATE (D4-I13) 23.76$         
110030004 LIFT PIVOT BRACKET (D4-I12) 45.00$         
110050007 COVER 4 DISC (D5-I12) 526.21$       
110080001 BUSHING (D5-I15) 14.42$         
110080002 SWATH BOARD (D5-I14) 196.89$       
110080003 SPRING (D5-I16) 17.86$         
11010522 SPRING Ø60x460 56.47$         
11010523 PROTECTION SPRING (S/B)#2 12.95$         
11010618 SPRING Ø28x50 9.32$           
11010619 SPRING Ø21x450 7.14$           
11010620 SPRING Ø34x91 11.65$         
11010621 SPRING Ø40x96 12.95$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 93

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

93 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

11010622 SPRING Ø14x60 4.71$           
110-108E INNER SHAFT 18.00$         
11011003 WASHER CONICAL Ø14 N 1.95$           
11011004 SPRING DISC Ø34x16.3x2 (NS) 1.25$           
11011101 SPRING Ø95 48.42$         
110-1220 COTTER PIN 3/16x2" 0.20$           
110-1221 WASHER FLAT 7/16" USS Z 1.19$           
110-1222 BOLT 1/2"x1.25" 0.61$           
110-208E OUTER TUBE 23.96$         
1102909A YOKE SHEAR PIN 1/4" SET SCREW 42.63$         
1103909A YOKE SHEAR PIN 3/8" SET SCREW 53.74$         
1106010C YOKE W/INTERFERING BOLT 83.37$         
111-108E SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 15.95$         
111-109E FEMALE SHIELD 15.95$         
111-117E *OUTER TUBE SHIELD 13.31$         
111-180E FEMALE SHIELD 23.07$         
111-208E SHIELD, INNER TUBE 15.95$         
111-209E MALE SHIELD 14.08$         
111-212E *INNER TUBE SHIELD 12.40$         
111-281E MALE SHIELD 10.03$         
1134007C PRESSURE DISC SC 37.98$         
1134008C INNER DISC 35.68$         
1135007C PRESSURE DISC SC 26.41$         
1135008C INNER DISC, SC 44.45$         
114-0010 DECAL "CE PTO SHAFT EXTERNAL" -$             
114-0011 DECAL "CE PTO SHAFT INTERNAL" -$             
116475W OUTER PROTECTION 169.62$       
116550W CROSS & BEARING 2380 158.07$       
118974W SHIELD COMP. 142.56$       
120010001 HYD CYLINDER 5,6 DISC (D4-I1) 1,159.49$    
120010002 BELT TENSIONER 5,6,7 (D2-I9) 30.64$         
120020001 PULLEY 5,6,7 DISC (D3-I29) 477.19$       
120020002 THREADED ROD 5,6,7 DISC(D2-I5) 24.73$         
120020003 BUSHING 5,6,7 DISC (D3-I21) 16.31$         
120030001 PULLEY 5,6,7 DISC (D3-I17) 429.73$       
120050003 COVER 5 DISC (D5-I12) 526.21$       
120-1102 BELT A58 15.12$         
120-1103 BELT A59 15.29$         
120-113E *INNER TUBE 85.85$         
120-213E *OUTER TUBE 73.17$         
12070303 BUSHING (S/B)#2 19.37$         
120-7102 BELT A52 20.89$         
121-100E *OUTER TUBE 3MT 16.56$         
121-107E SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 12.07$         
121-108E FEMALE SHIELD 12.07$         
121-109E FEMALE SHIELD 7.04$           
121-113E *OUTER TUBE SHIELD 22.36$         
121-140E FEMALE SHIELD 11.07$         
1211733C STIFFENING RING PM14 2.41$           
1211735C SAFETY RING 2.88$           
121-200E *INNER TUBE 3MT 16.56$         
121-208E MALE SHIELD 12.68$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 94

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

94 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

121-209E MALE SHIELD 7.72$           
121-213E *INNER TUBE SHIELD 59.09$         
121-238E MALE SHIELD 18.74$         
1213233C STIFFENING RING 1.37$           
1215012C SPRING SLIP CLUTCH 6.07$           
1215733C STIFFNER RING PM57 5.51$           
1215735C STOP RING PM57 2.48$           
12240156 BEARING 6201 2RS 8.80$           
12260029 GROMMET 25x32x4 (S/B)#2 7.60$           
12260030 GROMMET 20x28x4 (S/B)#2 7.14$           
12280201 FIFTH WHEEL AS25421 (S/B)#2 3.23$           
12310115 TOP HITCH PIN (S/B) #1 25.42$         
12400201 CYLINDER 40x25 (S/B)#3 160.63$       
12400202 HYD. CYLINDER, COMP. 40/25/355 271.20$       
12400203 CYLINDER 40X25 135.45$       
12410201 HEAD (S/B)#3 15.12$         
12420201 RING NUT (S/B)#3 46.68$         
12440201 SHAFT Ø25 FOR CYL 12770801 175.71$       
12440202 SHAFT Ø25 FOR CYL. 12400202 135.45$       
12570102 LIFTING CABLE (S/B)#3 50.42$         
12760601 HYDRAULIC HOSE, COMPLETE 167.95$       
12760602 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4" x 2200mm. 82.05$         
12760604 HYDRAULIC HOSE, COMPLETE 107.41$       
12770801 HYDRAULIC CYL. COMP. 40/25/634 457.13$       
12880806 WASHER SPRING INSERT Ø40 Z 7.49$           
12880807 RELEASE CONE (S/B)#1 11.24$         
12880808 SPACER M35 (S/B)#1 7.14$           
12880810 WASHER FLAT Ø10 Z 5.43$           
12880812 14 TEETH RACK 7' (S/B)#2 423.57$       
12880813 WASHER FLAT Ø12 Z 7.14$           
12880815 PIN Ø20x94 7.18$           
12880817 SUPPORT (S/B)#2 582.01$       
12880818 ARM (S/B)#2 125.91$       
12880820 ARM ATTACHMENT PIN (S/B)#2 81.86$         
12880821 INTERNAL CONNECTOR (S/B)#2 127.39$       
12880823 EXTERNAL SKID 6'-7' (S/B)#2 54.47$         
12880826 P.T.O. SHAFT (S/B)#1 65.54$         
12880827 COMPLETE FRAME (S/B)#1 529.35$       
12880828 P.T.O. SUPPORT (S/B)#1 137.42$       
12880829 HITCH PLATE (S/B)#3 14.38$         
12880832 FRAME SHAFT (S/B) #1 49.67$         
12880833 PIN Ø20x68 18.58$         
12880834 PIN Ø20x160 22.74$         
12880836 BELT GUIDE ROLLER (S/B)#1 22.37$         
12880842 12 TEETH RACK 6' (S/B)#2 370.54$       
12880843 SPACER 20x30x10 (S/B)#3 4.22$           
12880844 COMP. BLADE SECTION 6' 24 (S/B 288.06$       
12880845 COMP. BLADE SECTION 7' 28 (S/B 317.79$       
12880847 BLADE SECTION HEAD (S/B)#2 151.67$       
12880848 BLADE TEETH HEAD (S/B)#2 157.15$       
12880849 BLADE BAR 6' (S/B)#2 36.59$         
12880850 BLADE BAR 7' (S/B)#2 39.22$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 95

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

95 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

12880851 TEETH BAR 6' (S/B)#2 39.76$         
12880852 TEETH BAR 7' (S/B)#2 62.09$         
12880853 BLADE SECTION (S/B)#2 6.05$           
12880855 BUSHING (S/B)#2 51.39$         
12880856 EXTERNAL CONNECTOR (S/B)#2 130.97$       
12880857 COMP. BLADE SECTION 5' 20(S/B 193.60$       
12880859 10 TEETH RACK MOD 5' (S/B)#2 285.76$       
12880866 TIE ROD Ø12.5X842 42.65$         
12880867 PIN Ø20X82 6.24$           
12880871 THREE POINT HITCH PIN 7.49$           
12880873 INTERNAL SKID 5' (S/B)#2 60.52$         
12880874 EXTERNAL SKID 5' (S/B) #2 48.95$         
12880876 PIN Ø14 X 50 3.42$           
12880877 BLADE BAR MOD. 5' (S/B) 31.68$         
12880878 TEETH BAR 5' (S/B)#2 37.40$         
12880891 FASTENING TIE ROD ( NS ) 11.24$         
12880892 PIN 20x30 9.54$           
12880893 WASHER FLAT Ø45 Z 6.24$           
12920101 BUSHING FOR PIN (S/B)#1 5.66$           
1294052AB INNER TUBE 520 35.07$         
1294062AB INNER TUBE 620 37.84$         
1294077AB INNER TUBE 770 41.99$         
1294091AB INNER TUBE 910 45.83$         
129928W PROTECTION 42.65$         
130050004 COVER 6 DISC (D5-I12) 564.84$       
130-108E MALE TUBE 24.12$         
130-109E MALE TUBE 43.63$         
130-110E MALE TUBE 68.78$         
130-111E *INNER TUBE (1100mm) 43.32$         
130-208E FEMALE TUBE 27.18$         
130-209E FEMALE TUBE 48.96$         
130-211E *OUTER TUBE (1100mm) 49.11$         
131-100E *OUTER TUBE & SHIELD 3MT 15.17$         
131-108E FEMALE SHIELD 12.07$         
131-109E FEMALE SHIELD 12.16$         
131-164E *OUTER TUBE SHIELD (M3) 12.11$         
131-200E *INNER TUBE SHIELD 3MT 16.67$         
131-208E MALE SHIELD 12.79$         
131-209E MALE SHIELD 12.32$         
131-263E *INNER TUBE SHIELD (M3) 12.22$         
1333030C SLIP CLUTCH COMPLETE 154.55$       
1334030C SLIP CLUTCH COMPLETE 160.04$       
1344011C SLIP CLUTCH COMPLETE 192.91$       
134401W PROTECTION 2380 38.34$         
134548W PTO YOKE 2380 260.14$       
1346018C SLIP CLUTCH COMPLETE 221.35$       
134713W YOKE 2480 273.43$       
134847W GUARD CONE 77.05$         
135048W SLIP COLLAR KIT (PLASTIC) 32.66$         
135075W CROSS & BEARING 185.41$       
135299W PTO YOKE 2480 312.12$       
1356104C SLIP CLUTCH COMPLETE 205.11$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 96

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

96 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

1356242C SLIP CLUTCH COMP (RSD) 205.11$       
135895W INNER TUBE 2380 168.85$       
135897W OUTER TUBE 2380 117.38$       
1363052AB OUTER TUBE 520 33.96$         
1363062AB OUTER TUBE 620 36.64$         
1363077AB OUTER TUBE 770 40.65$         
1363091AB OUTER TUBE 910 44.20$         
1364112AB INNER TUBE 1118 69.72$         
140010009 PIN (D4-I4) 14.79$         
140010010 LOCK LEVER (D4-I5) 64.77$         
140010011 HYD. CYLINDER 7 DISC (D4-I1) 1,172.71$    
140010016 SPRING (D4-I7) 14.08$         
140010017 HITCH PIN (D1-I22) 99.09$         
140010018 BUSHING (D1-I30) 12.88$         
140010019 CORD (D4-I6) 46.57$         
140020001 SPRING (D1-I11) 26.46$         
140020002 SUB-FRAME (D2-I17) 819.72$       
140020003 BUSHING (D2-I31) 8.59$           
140030001 LOWER SUPPORT (D4-I20) 151.26$       
140050003 COVER 7 DISC (D5-I12) 564.84$       
140-1005 HYD TEE 3/8" FNPT 7.97$           
140-1006 ELBOW 90° 3/8"-1/16" w/RES 13.62$         
140-1010 GREASE FITTINGS 5/16"-18 0.64$           
140-1015 BOLT 1/2"x5.50" 2.22$           
140-108E MALE TUBE 60.04$         
140-109E MALE TUBE 73.21$         
140-110E MALE TUBE 84.42$         
140-112E *INNER TUBE (1200mm M3) 67.74$         
140-208E FEMALE TUBE 46.93$         
140-209E FEMALE TUBE 58.17$         
140-210E FEMALE TUBE 67.54$         
140-212E *OUTER TUBE (1200mm M3) 70.89$         
1411080C YOKE SHEAR PIN W/SHOCK ABSORBE 271.67$       
141-108E FEMALE SHIELD 12.07$         
141-109E FEMALE SHIELD 15.17$         
141-110E FEMALE SHIELD 17.80$         
141-177E *OUTER TUBE SHIELD 23.49$         
141-179JF FEMALE SHIELD (C24) 10.00$         
141-179JR FEMALE SHIELD (C25) 10.00$         
141-208E MALE SHIELD 12.79$         
141-209E MALE SHIELD 14.38$         
141-210E MALE SHIELD 18.74$         
141-273E *INNER TUBE SHIELD 25.82$         
141-275E MALE SHIELD 10.66$         
141-275JF MALE SHIELD (C24) 8.85$           
141-275JR MALE SHIELD (C25) 8.85$           
142912W COMPLETE SHIELD 138.74$       
1433112AB OUTER TUBE 1118 79.48$         
1481082C YOKE SHEAR PIN W/2 PINS 190.05$       
1482037C YOKE & SHEARBOLT (TX2) 146.03$       
1483037C YOKE & SHEARBOLT (TX3) 146.03$       
1484037C YOKE & SHEARBOLT (TX4) 146.03$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 97

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

97 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

150020031 SPRING ROD (D2-I12) 27.24$         
150020032 SPRING (D2-I8) 16.35$         
15010521B INNER TUBE W/ YOKE 520 41.52$         
15010522B OUTER TUBE W/YOKE 520 41.52$         
15010631B INNER TUBE W/YOKE 630 41.52$         
15010632B OUTER TUBE W/ YOKE 630 41.52$         
150-108E MALE TUBE 37.63$         
150-109E *INNER TUBE 65.29$         
150-206E FEMALE TUBE 600mm 62.57$         
150-208E FEMALE TUBE 31.53$         
150-209E *OUTER TUBE 55.05$         
1503260C OVERRUNNING CLUTCH 157.99$       
150-344E FEMALE TUBE 95.27$         
150-346E MALE TUBE 31.94$         
1504260C OVERRUNNING CLUTCH 165.40$       
151-108E FEMALE SHIELD 15.95$         
151-109E *OUTER TUBE SHIELD 19.94$         
151-208E MALE SHIELD 14.38$         
151-209E *INNER TUBE SHIELD 18.53$         
1520109C SHAFT, INNER 1090 40.59$         
1521109C SHAFT, OUTER 1090 40.59$         
1522108C SHAFT, INNER 1080 46.63$         
1522801C SHAFT, INNER (TO BE CUT TO LEN 70.89$         
1523108C SHAFT, OUTER 2/INNER 3 1080 46.63$         
1523802C SHAFT, OUTER (TO BE CUT TO LEN 69.19$         
1524057C SHAFT, OUTER 570 31.01$         
1524105C SHAFT, OUTER 1050 57.48$         
1525057C SHAFT, INNER 570 38.14$         
1525105C SHAFT, INNER 1050 57.48$         
1526030C SHAFT, INNER 300 34.39$         
1526034C SHAFT, INNER 340 34.39$         
1526041C SHAFT, INNER 410 34.39$         
1526048C SHAFT, INNER 480 43.44$         
1526081C SHAFT, INNER 810 60.69$         
1528034C SHAFT, OUTER 340 35.31$         
1528041C SHAFT, OUTER 410 35.31$         
1528048C SHAFT, OUTER 480 39.67$         
1528081C SHAFT, OUTER 810 59.65$         
1581038C PUSH PIN KIT 12.82$         
160-108E MALE TUBE 50.56$         
1601146C PAWL KIT 9.49$           
160-5001 COVER (PUMP MOUNT BRKT) 26.11$         
160-5002 WASHER PUMP MOUNT 6.03$           
160-5003 HYDRAULIC PUMP (JACOBSON) 583.68$       
160-5004 HYDRAULIC PUMP BUSHING 59.09$         
160-5005 90 DEGREE ELBOW JACOBSON 11.55$         
160-5007 QUICK CONN M3/8"BODYx3/8"FNPSF 37.66$         
160-5008 QUICK CONN F3/8"BODYx3/8"FNPSF 89.64$         
160-5009 BOLT M12X80 1.42$           
160-5010 LIFTING BRACKET 7.57$           
160-5012 BOLT M08x55 0.46$           
160-5013 ADJUSTMENT LEVER 35.17$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 98

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

98 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

160-5014 WASHER 3/8" 0.11$           
160-5017 WASHER LOCK 5/16" Z 0.08$           
160-5018 BOLT CR 5/16"-18x3/4" Z 0.17$           
160-5019 PUMP MOUNT BRACKET 44.63$         
160-5021 WASHER FLAT 5/16" USS Z 0.09$           
160-5121 BOLT HH 5/16"-18x1.00" G5 Z F 0.17$           
160-540E COMP.OUTER TUBE W/OUT LABEL EG 71.78$         
160-822E INNER TUBE (CV-EG) 97.97$         
161-109E *OUTER TUBE SHIELD 19.73$         
161-209E *INNER TUBE SHIELD 18.53$         
1622250C TORQUE LIMITER, COMPLETE 260.54$       
1644250C TORQUE LIMITER, COMPLETE 417.92$       
168-3620E OUTER TUBE SHIELD (CV-EG) 17.39$         
168556W FRICTION DISC 35.57$         
170010017 PIN (D1-I15) 51.15$         
170010025 SPRING CLIP (D5-I11) 4.85$           
170020014 SPRING (D2-I3) 42.22$         
170-1000 REAR EXTENSION CE5 209.67$       
170-1008 BALL JOINTS Ø3/4" CAT. 1 22.39$         
170-1010 4' FLEX LEFT MOWER DRAW BAR 187.97$       
170-1011 4' FLEX RIGHT MOWER DRAW BAR 187.97$       
170-1015 1"SPACER 3.29$           
170-1020 M20-2.50X70 CAPSCREW 5.96$           
1701027C YOKE, OUTER TUBE 20.52$         
1701029C YOKE, INNER TUBE 20.52$         
170-109E INNER TUBE 69.13$         
1702027C YOKE, OUTER TUBE 30.27$         
1702029C YOKE, INNER TUBE 30.27$         
170-209E OUTER TUBE 54.91$         
1702215C YOKE & SHAFT 2000 RPM 113.42$       
1702415C YOKE W/OUT SHAFT 91.08$         
1703027C YOKE, OUTER TUBE 43.15$         
1703029C YOKE, INNER TUBE 43.15$         
170-309E MALE SHAFT SPLINED 183.39$       
1703130C YOKE SLIP CLUTCH 136.82$       
1704006C YOKE, SLIP CLUTCH 151.72$       
1704016C HUB WITH FLANGE SC 110.43$       
1704017C BUSHING SLIP CLUTCH 4.81$           
1704021C YOKE SLIP CLUTCH 136.82$       
1704027C YOKE, OUTER TUBE 45.38$         
1704029C YOKE, INNER TUBE 45.38$         
170-5004 GUARDS FOR 6FT LIGHT DUTY R.C. 622.53$       
1705005C HUB WITH FLANGE SC 114.07$       
170-5006 SLIP CLUTCH FOR 312 ROTORY 208.60$       
1705009C BUSHING SLIP CLUTCH 9.03$           
170-5011 HYD. FILTER 136.23$       
170-5012 FILLER BREATHER 33.39$         
170-5017 VALVE 4WE10G3X/CG12N9Z45 1,749.98$    
1706005C YOKE SLIP CLUTCH 147.79$       
1706027C YOKE, OUTER TUBE 70.79$         
1706029C YOKE, INNER TUBE 70.79$         
1706308C HUB 1 3/8" SMOOTH SHAFT 107.12$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 99

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

99 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

1706309C FLANGE 1 3/8" SMOOTH SHAFT 158.49$       
170-7000 ELECTRICAL BOX 758.68$       
170-7131 ORFICE RESTRICTOR .8MM 10.46$         
170-7133 FILTER 51.16$         
170-7135 PUMP MAINFOLD 328.92$       
170-7137 GEARBOX SUPPORT 271.48$       
170-8006 TRANSPORT TIRE & RIM 23x1.5x12 435.11$       
170-8008 BEARING BUDDY 1980 25.07$         
170-8009 BEARING BUDDIE BRA 19B 3.57$           
170-8012 WASHER FLAT Ø38 Z 2.72$           
170-8013 BEARING BUDDY 40.39$         
170-8014 BRA, BEARING BUDDY 4.19$           
170-8023 SCREW, TEK 14x1.00" Z 0.16$           
170-8028 TRANSPORT BAR FOR FLEX 12' 43.52$         
170-8033 HUB ASSEMBLIES W/ SPINDLE 122.68$       
170-9020 HOSE KIT FOR HYD. FLEX 3,013.17$    
170-9021 1st PUMP HOSE 3/4"X19" 70.17$         
170-9022 2nd PUMP HOSE 3/4"X62" 258.03$       
170-9023 COOLER INLET HOSE 1"X30" 125.12$       
170-9024 CYLINDER HOSE 3/8"X30" 38.04$         
170-9025 CYLINDER HOSE 3/8"X47" 47.32$         
170-9026 RELIEF VALVE HOSE 1/2"X19" 63.57$         
170-9027 COOLER OUTLET HOSE 1"X30" 137.65$       
170-9028 SELECTOR VALVE HOSE 3/4"X42" 132.72$       
170-9029 REAR MOTOR HOSE 3/4"X46" 108.56$       
170-9030 REARMOTOR OUTPUT HOSE 3/4"X46" 116.84$       
170-9031 SIDEMOTOR OUTPUT HOSE 3/4"X52" 136.56$       
170-9032 SIDEMOTOR INPUT HOSE 3/4"X46" 108.19$       
170-9033 3rd PUMP HOSE 3/4"X15" 113.05$       
170-9099 HYD.FLEX HOSE ADAPTORS KIT 7.77$           
170-9100 SMALL SNAP HOOKS 4.97$           
170-9101 LARGE SNAP HOOKS 6.22$           
170-9105 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 3/4"X3/4" 7.48$           
170-9106 ELBOW CONNECTOR 3/8"X3/8" 9.95$           
170-9107 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1" X 1" 11.17$         
170-9108 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 3/4"X1" 13.11$         
170-9109 RUN T CONNECTOR 3/4" 42.73$         
170-9110 ELBOW 90 3/8"FNPTx3/4"MORB 50.66$         
170-9111 TUBE CAPS 3/4" 6.93$           
170-9112 SAE O RING ALLEN HEAD PLUG 3.34$           
170-9115 ELBOW CONNECTOR 3/4"X3/4" 20.88$         
170-9116 BRANCH T CONNECTOR 3/4" 40.73$         
170-9117 ELBOW CONNECTOR 1/2"X1/2" 12.24$         
170-9118 ST. CONNECTOR 1 1/4"X1 1/4" 20.88$         
170-9119 ELBOW CONNECTOR 1 1/4"X 1" 44.87$         
170-9120 ELBOW CONNECTOR 1" X 1" 28.25$         
170-9121 ANCHOR FLANGE ASSEMBLY 62.09$         
170-9122 EL SHORT CONNECTOR 3/4"X3/4" 31.16$         
170-9123 ADAPTOR 2" 83.76$         
170-9124 HOSE (2") 55.60$         
170-9125 HOSE CLAMP 21.21$         
170-9126 HYD. BUSHING 3/4" PIPE PLUG 3.23$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 100

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

100 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

170-9127 HYD. HOSE EXTENSION 40.02$         
170-9128 SMALL TURNBUCKLES 2.12$           
170-9129 SHIELDING FOR HYD. FLEX 584.72$       
170-9130 INTANK HYD. STRANER 154.99$       
170-9138 RESERVOIR 569.20$       
170-9200 EXTENSION SPRINGS 3.96$           
170-9900 FRAME CONVERSION TO HYD FLEX 1,670.62$    
171-109E *OUTER TUBE SHIELD 19.94$         
171-209E *INNER TUBE SHIELD 18.53$         
172715W BEARING RING 20.76$         
172717W PROTECTION 31.94$         
17310040 COMPLETE SAFETY RELEASE (NS) 254.87$       
1746260C OVERRUNNING CLUTCH 221.35$       
1773023C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 230 22.34$         
1773032C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 320 22.34$         
1773032CA SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 330 17.44$         
1773033C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 330 22.34$         
1773034C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 340 22.34$         
1773035C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 350 22.34$         
1773036C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 360 22.34$         
1773038C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 380 22.34$         
1773039C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 390 22.34$         
1773040C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 400 22.34$         
1773041C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 410 22.34$         
1773042C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 420 22.34$         
1773043C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 430 22.34$         
1773045C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 450 22.34$         
1773047C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 470 22.34$         
1773049C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 490 22.34$         
1773050C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 500 22.34$         
1773053C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 530 22.34$         
1773056C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 560 22.34$         
1773058C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 580 22.34$         
1773060C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 600 22.34$         
1773064C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 640 22.34$         
1773067C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 670 22.34$         
1773068C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 680 22.34$         
1773070C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 700 39.85$         
1773071C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 710 39.85$         
1773073C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 730 39.85$         
1773075C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 750 39.85$         
1773077C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 770 39.85$         
1773082C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 820 39.85$         
1773085C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 850 39.85$         
1773105C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 1050 39.85$         
1773150C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 1500 34.47$         
1776031C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 310 25.91$         
1776038C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 380 25.91$         
1776066C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 660 25.91$         
1776071C SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 710 25.91$         
1781003C GUARD CONE (SIZE 1) 7.87$           
1781004C INNER LOCK COLLAR (SIZE 1) 2.98$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 101

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

101 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

1781005C OUTER LOCK COLLAR (SIZE 1) 2.98$           
1781210C LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 3.93$           
1781210CA LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 3.35$           
1781211C LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 3.93$           
1781211CA LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 3.35$           
1781273C SHOCK ABSORBER 22.23$         
1781701C EXTRA SHORT CONE 12.58$         
1781702C SHORT CONE 12.58$         
1781703C STANDARD CONE 12.58$         
1781704C LONG CONE 18.08$         
1781710C LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 3.83$           
1781711C LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 3.83$           
1782210C LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 2.92$           
1782211C LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 2.92$           
1782710C LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 3.78$           
1782711C LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 3.78$           
1784201C RIGID CONE, OUTER TUBE 14.63$         
1784202C RIGID CONE, INNER TUBE 14.63$         
1784203C STANDARD CONE 12.58$         
1784203CA STANDARD CONE 8.03$           
1784204C SHORT CONE 12.58$         
1784205C LONG CONE 18.08$         
1784207C EXTRA SHORT CONE 12.58$         
1784210C LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 3.65$           
1784211C LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 3.65$           
1784212C PIN PTO SHIELD 0.66$           
1784710C LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 6.63$           
1784711C LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 6.63$           
1785702C EXTRA SHORT CONE 27.11$         
1785703C STANDARD CONE 29.21$         
1786010C OUTER TUBE RIGID CONE 26.07$         
1786011C INNER TUBE RIGID CONE 26.07$         
1786012C INNER CONE 12.58$         
1786013C OUTER CONE 12.58$         
1786710C LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 12.51$         
1786711C LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 12.51$         
180-109E INNER TUBE 52.63$         
180-209E OUTER TUBE 52.63$         
180-2275 HYDRAULIC HOSE (3PT FLEX) 21.41$         
18031074 SUPPORT ARM 6 WHEEL FR SECT 598.45$       
18031075 SUPPORT ARM 6 WHEEL RR SECT 370.17$       
18031301 HYDRAULIC LIFT COMPLETE 703.76$       
18031302 MECHANICAL LIFT ATTACMENT (S/B 154.63$       
18031303 THREE POINT HITCH (S/B) #1 464.33$       
18031304 PIN (S/B) #1 28.96$         
18031305 FOOT SUPPORT BRKT.(S/B)#1 72.53$         
18031306 FOOT (S/B) #1 68.04$         
18031307 BELT TENSIONER ROD(S/B)#1 34.97$         
18031309 RELEASE SUPPORT (S/B)#1 21.52$         
18031310 DRIVE PULLEY 120 (S/B)#1 140.36$       
18031311 DRIVE PULLEY 300 (S/B)#1 231.59$       
18031312 ROLLER SPACER (S/B)#1 9.76$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 102

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

102 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

18031313 ROLLER SUPPORT (S/B)#1 26.23$         
18031314 INNER PROTECTION GUARD (S/B)#1 265.94$       
18031315 OUTER PROTECTION GUARD (S/B)#1 112.55$       
18031316 TIE ROD BRACKET (S/B)#01 33.83$         
18031318 COVER (S/B)#2 54.00$         
18031319 SHAFT (S/B)#2 274.67$       
18031320 BOLT SP M10-1.50x60 C8.8 N P 18.04$         
18031321 CONIC BUSHING Ø20 40.12$         
18031322 NUT SP M10-1.50 N 9.32$           
18031323 SUPPORT PROT. 6'-7' (S/B)#2 78.68$         
18031324 EXTERNAL SHOE (S/B)#2 254.84$       
18031325 LATERAL DEFLECTOR (S/B)#2 117.36$       
18031326 SHIM M12 (S/B)#2 39.17$         
18031327 LOWER INTERNAL GUIDE (S/B)#2 66.61$         
18031328 UPPER BLADE GUIDE 57.02$         
18031329 UPPER BLADE GUIDE (S/B)#2 69.16$         
18031330 LOWER BLADE GUIDE (S/B)#2 51.65$         
18031331 EXTERNAL GUIDE (S/B)#2 39.47$         
18031333 BLADE PROTECTION 6' (S/B)#2 64.76$         
18031334 BLADE PROTECTION 7' (S/B)#2 70.56$         
18031335 INTERNAL SKID 6'-7' (S/B)#2 182.19$       
18031336 DEFLECTOR TUBE (S/B)#2 56.65$         
18031337 LINK (S/B)#3 74.35$         
18031338 LIFT FRAME (S/B)#3 44.22$         
18031339 NUT W/HANDLE (S/B)#3 20.81$         
18031340 TIE ROD (S/B)#3 51.79$         
18031341 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BRKT. (S/B) 184.34$       
18031342 FORK HINGE (S/B)#3 78.68$         
18031343 CHAIN (S/B)#3 24.65$         
18031345 SPACER Ø31.8x21 11.68$         
18031346 THREE POINT HITCH ARCH 414.54$       
18031347 PIN Ø20X325 28.48$         
18031348 FOOT STAND 48.23$         
18031349 FOOT SUPPORT BRACKET 55.28$         
18031350 SAFETY RELEASE W/ SLOT 74.94$         
18031351 TIE ROD BRACKET 43.72$         
18031352 FRAME, COMPLETE 428.06$       
18031353 PROTECTION GUARD, INNER 74.71$         
18031354 PROTECTION GUARD, OUTER 132.24$       
18031359 BLADE PROTECTION 5' (S/B)#2 43.81$         
18031363 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER SUPPORT 116.15$       
18031364 HINGE PLATE 32.38$         
18031365 HINGE BRACKET 16.68$         
18031366 SUPPORT PROTECTION 5' (S/B)#2 60.46$         
18031370 SAFETY RELEASE 41.16$         
18031371 SAFETY ATTACHMENT (NS) 130.11$       
18031372 SLIDING TIE ROD 130.11$       
18031374 EXTERNAL SHOE 136.91$       
18031375 STOP (NS) 49.72$         
18031384 BAR NOTCHED END;BSB-005 346.37$       
18031386 BAR NOTCHED END;BSB-006 359.69$       
18031387 BAR NOTCHED END;BSB-007 399.66$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 103

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

103 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

18031388 LATERAL SKID 68.69$         
1804000C FRICTION DISC 21.92$         
1805010C FRICTION DISC, SC 23.37$         
180-608E SPLINED SHAFT (E80 PH) 186.39$       
180-609E SPLINED SHAFT MALE 275.07$       
180-610E SPLINED SHAFT - 40 CUNA MALE 402.93$       
181-110E *OUTER TUBE SHIELD 33.27$         
181-184E FEMALE SHIELD 5.49$           
181-210E *INNER TUBE SHIELD 30.69$         
181-282E MALE SHIELD 5.08$           
183570W OUTER PROTECTION 92.76$         
185530W OUTER PROTECTION 92.76$         
185836W CLUTCH HOUSING 2380 221.16$       
1872023C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 230 22.32$         
1872032C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 320 22.32$         
1872032CA SHIELD, INNER TUBE 330 17.44$         
1872033C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 330 22.32$         
1872034C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 340 22.32$         
1872035C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 350 22.32$         
1872036C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 360 22.32$         
1872038C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 380 22.32$         
1872039C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 390 22.32$         
1872040C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 400 22.32$         
1872041C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 410 22.32$         
1872042C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 420 22.32$         
1872043C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 430 22.32$         
1872045C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 450 22.32$         
1872047C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 470 22.32$         
1872049C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 490 22.32$         
1872050C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 500 22.32$         
1872053C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 530 22.32$         
1872056C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 560 22.32$         
1872058C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 580 22.32$         
1872060C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 600 22.32$         
1872064C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 640 22.32$         
1872067C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 670 22.32$         
1872068C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 680 22.32$         
1872070C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 700 39.85$         
1872071C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 710 39.85$         
1872073C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 730 39.85$         
1872075C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 750 39.85$         
1872077C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 770 39.85$         
1872082C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 820 39.85$         
1872085C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 850 39.85$         
1872105C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 1050 39.85$         
1872150C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 1500 34.47$         
1874040C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 400 25.91$         
1874073C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 730 25.91$         
1877031C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 310 25.91$         
1877038C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 380 25.91$         
1877071C SHIELD, INNER TUBE 710 25.91$         
1881709C SAFETY SLEEVE 4.58$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 104

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

104 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

1885709C SAFETY SLEEVE 9.58$           
190-1106 MAIN FRAME,ENGINE CHIPPER 586.23$       
190-1110 THREADED ROD SET 103.78$       
190-1115 HANDLE 17.35$         
190-1120 SHROUD 180.86$       
190-1126 BACK PLATE COVER 14.63$         
190-1127 BACK PLATE W/OUT MULCHER 141.79$       
190-1130 MULCHER HOPPER EXTENTION 102.35$       
190-1131 BUSHMASTER FLAP (NEW STYLE) 23.41$         
190-1132 CHIPPER HOPPER WEAR PLATE(NEW) 74.57$         
190-1135 18 GAUGE SHIMS 25.46$         
190-1136 BOLT HH 1/2"-13x4.00" G5 Z P 1.26$           
190-1137 WASHER FLAT NYLON 3/4" 0.55$           
190-1140 SKID 16.72$         
190-1146 BOLT HH 1/2"-13x3.50" G5 Z P 2.01$           
190-1205 MAIN SHAFT 462.45$       
190-1210 FLY WHEEL 800.02$       
190-1220 MULCHER SHAFT 108.76$       
190-1226 NUT PT 1/4"-20 Z 0.08$           
190-1227 BOLT HH 1/4"-20x2.00" G5 Z P 0.23$           
190-1228 BOLT HH 5/8"-11x7.00" G5 Z P 5.37$           
190-1231 GREASE FITTING 1/8"-27 45 DEG. 1.03$           
190-1805 LINKAGE FRAME 83.31$         
190-1810 GAS TANK ENGINE CHIPPER 225.09$       
190-1900 HOPPER & COVER 778.68$       
190-1905 BASE PLATES CHIPPER 194.63$       
190-1910 DISCHARGE/ELBOWS 78.11$         
190-2004 SHEAVE 3B 9.4 142.04$       
190-2005 BUSHING SH 1 7/16" 20.18$         
190-2006 BUSHING SK 1 15/16" 28.60$         
190-2007 IDLER BUSHING SHBB 155.27$       
190-2008 IDLER 3BK 40 149.55$       
190-2009 SHEAVE W/BUSHING 3B3.8 68.84$         
190-2010 SHEAVE MA 120X 1 3/8" 93.37$         
1902010A YOKE, OUTER TUBE 28.19$         
1902012A YOKE, INNER TUBE 28.19$         
190-2025 ENGINE 25HP 4,126.08$    
190-2026 CHIPPER TRAILER 1,130.69$    
190-2028 CHIPPER TRAILER AXLE 410.03$       
190-2029 THREADED ROD 1/4" 0.49$           
190-2030 NUT WING 1/4"-20 Z 0.23$           
190-2032 KEY 1/2x1/2x1-1/2" 3.85$           
190-2033 BOLT CR 1/2"-13x2.50" Z F 0.76$           
190-2035 SET SCREW 1/4"-20x1.00" N 0.38$           
190-2036 BATTERY TERMINAL SMALL HOLE 1.67$           
190-2037 BATTERY TERMINAL LARGE HOLE 9.65$           
190-2038 BLACK BATTERY WIRE 3.29$           
190-2039 RED BATTERY WIRE 5.08$           
190-2040 12 VOLT BATTERIES 112.21$       
190-2041 CHIPPER CHUTE 844.04$       
190-2042 CHIPPER SKIRT 23.40$         
190-2043 SKIRT MOUNT 16.72$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 105

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

105 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

190-2044 CHUTE WEAR PAD (20"WIDE) 55.93$         
190-2045 ENG. ENGAGE HANDLE 16.72$         
190-2046 ROD BRACKET 6.29$           
190-2051 THREADED ROD 4.37$           
190-2054 SPRING 26.78$         
190-2055 TRAILER TONGUE 167.07$       
190-2057 IDLER PULLEY BRACKET 15.81$         
190-2059 GAS CAP 6.87$           
190-2063 TRANSPORT TIRE & RIM 20.5x8x10 194.09$       
190-2065 TRAILER HITCH 33.42$         
190-2066 OIL SEAL 1.5x.987x188 5.77$           
190-2070 MA 3.4L SHEAVE 28.80$         
190-2071 3BK 40X1 SHEAVE 212.91$       
190-2073 BOLT HH 5/16"-18x2.00" G5 Z P 0.41$           
190-2074 BOLT HH 1/2"-13x4.00" G5 Z P 1.47$           
190-2076 BELT A44 10.99$         
190-2078 BOLT HH 1/4"-20x1.25" G5 Z P 0.15$           
190-2079 COTTER PIN 1/8x1-3/4" 0.55$           
190-2080 COTTER PIN 1/8x1" 0.40$           
190-2081 1 3/8" BORED SHEAVES 39.71$         
190-2082 SAFETY CHAIN HOOKS 4.56$           
190-2084 BRASS ADAPTORS 12.38$         
190-2085 MAL 22 SHEAVE 80.38$         
190-2086 HANDLE GRIPS 4.61$           
190-2087 FOAM GRIP 14-1/4" LONG 32.73$         
190-2088 SCREENS 78.58$         
190-2089 MUFFLERS 189.95$       
190-2090 BRASS NIPPLES 9.29$           
190-2091 BELT IDLERS 34.26$         
190-2092 SHEAVES 3BK 4.0 229.13$       
190-2093 BEARING 5/8" BORE 17.07$         
190-2094 BELT BB62 55.69$         
190-2095 INNER SPACER 4.39$           
190-2096 SHEAVE COMPLETE 284.77$       
190-2098 BELT A57 19.48$         
190-2101 BOLT 1/4"x1.00" G8 0.20$           
190-2102 1/8" x 2" COTTER PIN 0.08$           
190-2103 3/32" X 1 3 /4"COTTER PIN 0.07$           
190-2111 GAS TANK SHUT-OFF VALVE ASSY. 17.66$         
190-2198 1/4" CHAIN 2.40$           
1902C001B STANDARD CONE 7.33$           
1903010A YOKE, OUTER TUBE 31.46$         
1903012A YOKE, INNER TUBE 34.23$         
190-309E SPLINED SHAFT 140.43$       
1904C001B STANDARD CONE 11.06$         
1906022WC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 43.63$         
190-610E SPLINED SHAFT 359.53$       
1941035NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 350 36.73$         
1941038C OUTER TUBE & YOKE 380 36.73$         
1941045NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 450 36.73$         
1941048NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 480 36.73$         
1941049C OUTER TUBE & YOKE 490 36.73$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 106

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

106 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

1941069C OUTER TUBE & YOKE 690 36.73$         
1942035NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 350 61.61$         
1942045NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 450 61.61$         
1942055NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 550 61.61$         
1942070NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 700 61.61$         
1943042NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 420 61.61$         
1943043NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 430 61.61$         
1943045NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 450 61.61$         
1943055NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 550 61.61$         
1943070NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 700 61.61$         
1943087NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 870 78.15$         
1944025NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 250 61.61$         
1944038NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 380 61.61$         
1944041NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 410 61.61$         
1944044NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 440 61.61$         
1944045NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 450 61.61$         
1944052NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 520 61.61$         
1944058NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 580 61.61$         
1944062NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 620 61.61$         
1944070NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 700 61.61$         
1944072NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 720 61.61$         
1944073NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 730 61.61$         
1944077NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 770 61.61$         
1951036NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 360 39.07$         
1951039NC INNER TUBE W/YOKE 390 39.07$         
1951040C INNER TUBE & YOKE 400 39.07$         
1951046NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 460 39.07$         
1951049NC INNER TUBE W/YOKE 490 39.07$         
1951051C INNER TUBE & YOKE 510 39.07$         
1951071C INNER TUBE & YOKE 710 39.07$         
1952037NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 370 50.56$         
1952047NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 470 50.56$         
1952053NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 530 50.56$         
1952057NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 570 50.56$         
1952072NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 720 71.68$         
1953044NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 440 50.56$         
1953045NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 450 50.56$         
1953047NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 470 50.56$         
1953057NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 570 50.56$         
1953072NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 720 50.56$         
1953089NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 890 82.11$         
1954027NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 270 54.43$         
1954040NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 400 54.43$         
1954043NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 430 54.43$         
1954046NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 460 54.43$         
1954047NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 470 54.43$         
1954054NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 540 75.47$         
1954060NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 600 75.47$         
1954064NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 640 75.47$         
1954072NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 720 75.47$         
1954074NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 740 75.47$         
1954075NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 750 75.47$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 107

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

107 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

1954079NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 790 75.47$         
1981034NC OUTER TUBE & YOKE 340 41.52$         
1991035NC INNER TUBE & YOKE 360 41.52$         
1B020641B INNER TUBE W/YOKE 640 49.69$         
1B020642B OUTER TUBE W/YOKE 640 49.69$         
1B020741B INNER TUBE W/YOKE 740 52.29$         
1B020742B OUTER TUBE W/YOKE 740 52.29$         
1B020891B INNER TUBE W/YOKE 890 54.85$         
1B020892B OUTER TUBE W/YOKE 890 54.85$         
1B021031B INNER TUBE W/ YOKE 910 58.07$         
1B021032B OUTER TUBE W/ YOKE 910 59.47$         
1B031251B INNER TUBE W/ YOKE 1251 64.21$         
1B031252B OUTER TUBE W/YOKE 1251 67.72$         
200-2018 SET SCREW M10-1.50X20 0.35$           
200-3001 NUT SERRATED M06-1.00 Z 0.16$           
2030114 DRIVE PULLEY 300X2 SPB 60.69$         
2030115 DRIVE PULLEY 120X2 SPB 36.96$         
209-7431E MALE TUBE SHIELD (TLD) 13.83$         
210-217E SHIELD COMPLETE 95.68$         
210-231E SHIELD COMPLETE 64.95$         
210-272E SHIELD COMPLETE SS 560 64.95$         
210-908E MALE TUBE & YOKE 800mm 39.07$         
210-909E MALE TUBE & YOKE 39.07$         
210-910E INNER TUBE & YOKE 1000mm 39.07$         
210-912E INNER TUBE & YOKE (M2) 63.40$         
210-917E INNER TUBE & YOKE 39.07$         
210-918E MALE TUBE & YOKE 39.07$         
211-010E OUTER TUBE & YOKE 1000mm 41.04$         
211-017E OUTER TUBE & YOKE (M2) 45.58$         
211-022E FEMALE TUBE & YOKE 40.94$         
211-023E FEMALE TUBE & YOKE 40.94$         
211-024E FEMALE TUBE & YOKE 40.94$         
211-027E FEMALE TUBE & YOKE 40.94$         
216-011E RATCHET CLUTCH COMPLETE 266.29$       
220-033E MALE TUBE & YOKE 48.07$         
220-208E SHIELD COMPLETE 96.52$         
220-214E SHIELD COMPLETE 1110mm 60.35$         
220-233E SHIELD COMPLETE C16 59.57$         
220-908E MALE TUBE & YOKE C14 67.29$         
220-931E *INNER TUBE & YOKE 67.29$         
220-933E INNER TUBE & YOKE 67.29$         
221-008E FEMALE TUBE & YOKE C14 78.15$         
221-009E FEMALE TUBE & YOKE C15 78.15$         
221-024E OUTER TUBE & YOKE C16 78.15$         
221-034E *OUTER TUBE & YOKE 78.15$         
230-013E *INNER TUBE & YOKE 1250mm 82.11$         
230-022E *INNER TUBE & YOKE C24 82.11$         
230-023E *INNER TUBE & YOKE C26 82.11$         
230-024E INNER TUBE & YOKE 82.11$         
230-209E SHIELD COMPLETE 101.83$       
230-809E SHIELD COMPLETE M3 68.05$         
230-814E SHIELD COMPLETE C25 (900MM) 84.13$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 108

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

108 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

230-815E SHIELD COMPLETE C26 (1050MM) 102.81$       
230-816E SHIELD COMPLETE C26 54.91$         
231-001E SLIP CLCH YOKE COMP 1 3/8" 6SP 245.14$       
231-002E SLIP CLTCH YOKE COMP 21 SPLINE 348.83$       
231-018E *OUTER TUBE & YOKE C24 89.04$         
231-023E OUTER TUBE & YOKE 1250mm 78.15$         
231-029E *OUTER TUBE & YOKE C26 78.15$         
231-030E *OUTER TUBE & YOKE C25 78.15$         
240-210E SHIELD COMPLETE 106.03$       
240-285E SHIELD COMPLETE 111.53$       
240-295E SHIELD COMPLETE 111.53$       
240-908E MALE TUBE & YOKE 75.47$         
240-931JR MALE TUBE YOKE C25 75.47$         
240-940E MALE TUBE & YOKE C24 75.47$         
240-940JF MALE TUBE & YOKE C24) 75.47$         
240-944E *INNER TUBE & YOKE C25 75.47$         
240-946E *INNER TUBE & YOKE C24 75.47$         
241-001E SLIP CLUTCH YOKE COMPLETE (RC) 302.61$       
241-008E FEMALE TUBE & YOKE 60.91$         
241-011E FEMALE TUBE & YOKE 60.91$         
241-035JR FEMALE TUBE & YOKE C25 60.91$         
241-047JF FEMALE TUBE & YOKE C24 60.91$         
241-050E *OUTER TUBE & YOKE C26 60.91$         
241-051E *OUTER TUBE YOKE C25 60.91$         
241-052E *OUTER TUBE & YOKE C24 60.91$         
245-011E OVERRUNNING CLUTCH COMP. (DM7) 328.32$       
250-001E YOKE SPLINE 1-3/8 Z6 159.64$       
250-209E SHIELD COMPLETE 101.79$       
250-273E SHIELD COMPLETE 95.94$         
250-287E SHIELD COMPLETE 97.13$         
251-001E SLIP CLUTCH T -50 376.85$       
251-265R PLUG 2.79$           
255-011E OVERRUNNING CLUTCH COMP. 283.44$       
256-035R RING 1.66$           
258-103R KEY 12x8x36 4.64$           
260-001E YOKE IMPLEMENT END 1 3/8" 6 279.26$       
260-909E INNER TUBE & YOKE 100.14$       
261-009E OUTER TUBE & YOKE 108.00$       
263-709R EYEBOLT THREADED 8.23$           
264-3621E INNER TUBE SHIELD (CV-EG) 10.87$         
265-032R THREADED ROD M16x110 8.49$           
270-001E YOKE SPLINE 1-3/8 Z6 364.97$       
270-209E SHIELD COMPLETE 135.23$       
270-406E INNER SHAFT & YOKE COMP. 201.49$       
270-509E OUTER SHAFT & YOKE COMP. 170.55$       
274-001E CLUTCH COMPLETE 1 3/8" 6 SPLIN 426.28$       
274-002E SLIP CLUTCH COMP. 1 3/4-6 437.72$       
280-002E YOKE COMP S/PIN 1 3/4" 6 SPLIN 332.83$       
280-209E SHIELD COMPLETE (FLEX) 76.03$         
280-210E SHIELD COMPLETE 203.72$       
280-709E INNER SHAFT & YOKE 196.13$       
280-710E INNER SHAFT & YOKE 372.73$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 109

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

109 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

280-808E OUTER SHAFT & YOKE 200.62$       
280-809E OUTER SHAFT & YOKE 214.08$       
280-810E OUTER SHAFT & YOKE 238.76$       
282-001E 1 3/8" 6 SPLINE SLIP CLUTCH 506.43$       
284-002E SLIP CLTCH COMP 1 3/4" 6 SPLIN 476.95$       
285-7430E SHIELD COMPLETE (TLD) 107.08$       
290-209E SHIELD COMPLETE 172.57$       
290-409E YOKE WITH SPLINED SHAFT 237.20$       
290-508E OUTER TUBE & YOKE P100 173.96$       
290-509E OUTER SHAFT & YOKE 173.96$       
290-510E OUTER TUBE & YOKE P100 173.96$       
290-810E YOKE TUBE ASSY. FEMALE 314.15$       
294-002E SLIP CLUTCH COMP. 1-3/4-6 520.32$       
30000031S BOLT "U" M12-1.75 14.99$         
300-001F BOLT HH M2-1.75x55 C8.8 N P 1.39$           
3000028D JOINT PIN 88.47$         
3000060D HOOK DRO-DRP 480 23.81$         
3000071D FLANGE DIA.400 347.47$       
300-008F BOLT FLANGE M06-1.00x13 Z F 1.03$           
3000120D SUPPORT BAR DRP480 444.03$       
3000121D SUPPORT BAR DRP 480 444.03$       
3000202D HANDLE DRP-330 146.13$       
3000212D ADJUSTMENT TUBE DRP-330 70.36$         
3000252D PULL TYPE TONGUE DRP-330 460.03$       
300-029F BOLT SC M08-1.25x15 C8.8 N F 0.55$           
3000320D SAFETY GUARD SUPPORT 330-480 45.94$         
3010123 BOLT CR M08-1.25x70 C4.6 Z 0.94$           
3010213 BOLT HH M10-1.50x40 C8.8 Z P 0.48$           
3010275 BOLT HH M08-1.25x120 C8.8 Z P 1.47$           
3010910 BOLT CS M10-1.50x50 C10.9 Z F 1.51$           
3011208 BOLT HH M12-1.75x40 C8.8 Z P 1.00$           
3011244 BOLT HH M12-1.75x50 C8.8 Z P 1.16$           
3011639 BOLT SP M12-1.75x150 C8.8 Z P 4.25$           
3011640 BOLT HH M14-1.50x60 C8.8 Z P 2.67$           
3011668 BOLT HH M14-1.50x45 C8.8 Z P 1.77$           
3020209 NUT ES M08-1.25 Z TN 0.14$           
3020213 NUT ES M06-1.00 Z TN 0.08$           
3020512A OUTER TUBE 512 37.65$         
3020612A OUTER TUBE 612 37.65$         
3020762A OUTER TUBE 762 37.65$         
3020902A OUTER TUBE 902 37.23$         
302527W CLUTCH HOUSING 194.39$       
3031106A OUTER TUBE 1106 39.20$         
304-003F RUBBER GRIP 4.12$           
3040117 COTTER PIN Ø8x80 1.47$           
304149W SNAP RING, OUTER Ø50 1.84$           
306-002F GREASE FITTING M08-1.25 STR Z 1.67$           
307-000F NUT WING M06-1.00 C5 Z 0.55$           
3090103 GREASE FITTING M06-1.00 THREAD 3.00$           
310-505R INPUT SHAFT, BORED 299.45$       
31112094S BOLT HH M06-1.00x65 C8.8 Z P 0.38$           
31112154S BOLT HH M08-1.25x40 C8.8 Z F 1.05$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 110

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

110 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

31112165S BOLT HH FLANGE M08-1.25x35 Z P 0.61$           
31112167S BOLT HH FLANGE M08-1.25x30 Z P 0.49$           
31112500S BOLT HH M20-1.50x70 C8.8 Z P 4.35$           
31112520S BOLT HH M20-2.50x280 C8.8 Z P 15.71$         
31113098S BOLT HH M10-1.25x16 C10.9 Z F 1.09$           
31121603S BOLT CR M10-1.50x40 C4.8 Z 0.61$           
31134060S BOLT CS M08-1.00x12 C10.9 Z F 0.47$           
312-004F SUPPORT INDICATOR 3.40$           
3120134 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø65 2.12$           
3120138 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø14 0.08$           
3120512A INNER TUBE 512 39.56$         
3120612A INNER TUBE 612 39.56$         
3120762A INNER TUBE 762 39.56$         
3120902A INNER TUBE 902 39.56$         
31211123S NUT HH M12-1.25 C6 Z MD 0.56$           
312410W CROSS & BEARING 94.42$         
31241104S NUT PT FLANGE M10-1.50 Z TK 0.44$           
31241123S NUT ES FLANGE M12-1.75 Z TK 0.98$           
313-010F LOCK RING 1.03$           
3131106A INNER TUBE 1106 44.28$         
31312100S BOLT STUD M10-1.50x40x20x16 8G 3.23$           
31421060S WASHER CONICAL SPRING Ø20 Z 4.62$           
31421130S WASHER CONICAL SPRING Ø12 Z 1.09$           
31423084S WASHER WAVE SPRING Ø8 Z 0.49$           
31423105S WASHER WAVE SPRING Ø10 Z 0.13$           
3150107 CHAIN (S/B)#3 19.85$         
3170103 HOLD FAST CLIP Ø8 2.26$           
3170105 "S" HOOK (S/B)#3 1.87$           
317189W COMPLETE SLIP CLUTCH 2380 598.09$       
318851 SLIP CLUTCH COMP. 2380 (1350NM 796.47$       
320527W CLUTCH HOUSING 263.26$       
320528 SLIP CLUTCH COMP. 2380 (1050NM 1,020.00$    
321166W COMP. SLIP CLUTCH 815.74$       
321714W COMPLETE SLIP CLUTCH 614.81$       
321715W CLUTCH HOUSING 201.74$       
3220101 RIVET 6x19 (S/B)#2 0.20$           
326-002F KEY 8x7x17 1.39$           
329-011F SPACER 19.22$         
330-0101 HOUSING G/BOX CENTER FILL HOLE 88.89$         
330-0322 GEARBOX HOUSING NO HOLE 91.22$         
330-0322F GEARBOX HOUSING W/HOLE 78.78$         
331-000F ENTRAINER 80.40$         
33125314S RIVET, FLAT HEAD 5.3x14 0.11$           
338531W BACK UP RING 8.93$           
339107 PUSH PIN SET (CV PTO) 4.08$           
34110061S COTTER PIN Ø6x50 0.28$           
341953W QUICK DISCONNECTING LOCK 33.09$         
34211126S ROLL PIN Ø14x50 2.83$           
34230008S LYNCH PIN Ø8X70 3.97$           
351045W COMP SLIP CLUTCH SR# 739197&UP 829.00$       
35111052S SNAP RING, INNER Ø52 0.79$           
35121080S SNAP RING, OUTER Ø80 1.69$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 111

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

111 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

352-005R YOKE W/2 PINS 94.47$         
359471 BLACK COLLAR 15.93$         
36220021S BELT B102 44.61$         
365305W SCREW SHEET METAL M04x10 Z 0.60$           
365370 RIB CONE 26.72$         
365715W PROTECTION 2380 32.29$         
365717W BEARING RING 2380 19.96$         
365722W DOUBLE YOKE 2480 527.65$       
366-042R TOP MOUNTING BRKT FOR CYLINDER 46.63$         
366-044R BOTTOM MOUNTING BRKT FOR CYL. 97.06$         
366862W YOKE, INNER TUBE 2380 218.47$       
368508W INNER PROTECTION 90.55$         
370-209R FRAME 301-350 885.97$       
370-211R FRAME 302-404 1,613.80$    
370-215R FRAME 303 1,814.37$    
37112105S BEARING 6301-2RS 11.74$         
37112204S BEARING 6304-2RS 15.45$         
37112550S BEARING 6211-2RS-C3 57.74$         
373-010R LEVER 301 25.45$         
37331256S BUSHING 14.72$         
373-405R TIE ROD 302 49.22$         
373-407R TIE ROD 303 81.40$         
373-461R ROD 301 31.94$         
375620W INNER PROTECTION 130.09$       
376105W SLIP COLLAR KIT (TRACTOR YOKE) 36.08$         
38110448S OIL RING 2018 0.07$           
381495W THRUST PLATE 69.95$         
381957W NUT 2.44$           
38203010S OIL SEAL 20.28.4 TC 6.13$           
38215502S OIL SEAL 55.70.8 TC 3.69$           
382206 CLUTCH TOOL 70.29$         
382710 TRACTOR YOKE W S/COLLAR 2380 259.75$       
384517W DOUBLE YOKE 2380 412.81$       
3CE01052B SHIELD COMPLETE SS 520 71.85$         
3CE01063B SHIELD COMPLETE SS 630 71.85$         
3CE01071B SHIELD COMPLETE SS 710 71.85$         
3CE02064B SHIELD COMPLETE SS 640 45.71$         
3CE02074B SHIELD COMPLETE SS 740 47.72$         
3CE02089B SHIELD COMPLETE SS 890 49.74$         
3CE02103B SHIELD COMPLETE SS 1030 52.13$         
3CE03125B SHIELD COMPLETE SS 1251 83.84$         
4010702 CLAMP 90-100 (S/B)#1 8.14$           
4010710 CLAMP 25-40 (S/B)#3 4.08$           
4010711 CLAMP 4.6-120 (NS) 2.88$           
404-613E CUTTER BAR 6,043.33$    
4100030D SHAFT W/FLANGE480 195.79$       
411-005R GEARBOX HOUSING 637.87$       
412-005R YOKE 327.44$       
413-005R FLY WHEEL 467.20$       
416-005R HOUSING, SHOCK ABSORBER 115.65$       
4B020641B SHIELD, INNER TUBE W/CONE 450 16.19$         
4B020642B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE W/CONE 450 20.98$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 112

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

112 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

4B020741B SHIELD, INNER TUBE W/CONE 550 17.72$         
4B020742B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE W/CONE 550 22.51$         
4B020891B SHIELD, INNER TUBE W/CONE 700 19.16$         
4B020892B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE W/CONE 700 24.05$         
4B021031B SHIELD, INNER TUBE W/CONE 840 17.28$         
4B021032B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE W/CONE 840 22.19$         
4B031261B SHIELD, INNER TUBE W/CONE 1048 29.87$         
4B031262B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE W/CONE 1048 35.09$         
4L010521B SHIELD, INNER TUBE W/CONE 380 14.21$         
4L010522B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE W/CONE 380 19.00$         
4L010631B SHIELD, INNER TUBE W/CONE 490 16.21$         
4L010632B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE W/CONE 490 20.99$         
500-533B FLANGE PLASTIC 22.42$         
500-641B TICKLER TOOTH 3.49$           
500-679B BRACKET JACK STAND 49.53$         
500-680B BRACKET JACK STAND LH 49.53$         
500-703B JACK STAND 36.81$         
500-738B BOLT SPADE 2.62$           
500-814B HOPPER HINGE LEFT 14.79$         
500-815B HOPPER HINGE RIGHT 14.79$         
500-827B BOLT "V" 7/16"-20x1.00x2.00 Z 2.34$           
500-888B ROTOR 4" SPACING 350 1,154.38$    
500-891B ROTOR 4" SPACING 358 1,292.89$    
500-894B ROTOR 4" SPACING 366 1,431.42$    
500-895B ROTOR 4" SPACING 374 1,570.55$    
500-896B ROTOR 4" SPACING 384 1,709.72$    
500-987B WIRE RING CLAMP 1.37$           
501-033B SIDE SHIELD LH 125.55$       
501-105B CALIBRATION PLATE 35.81$         
501-106B BAFFLE 22.42$         
501-123B STATIONARY STIRRER 26.37$         
501-145B SIDE SHIELD EXTENSION 32.25$         
501-268B GRI roller arm - right 78.52$         
501-269B ROLLER ARM 78.52$         
501-270B INNER SHIELD DEFLECTOR 11.82$         
501-289B HOPPER MT ASSY RIGHT 112.11$       
501-298B IDLER BRACKET 37.60$         
501-302B CROSSBAR BRACE 350 239.57$       
501-303B CROSSBAR BRACE 358 252.97$       
501-304B CROSSBAR BRACE 366 266.37$       
501-307B SEED DEFLECTOR 350 409.16$       
501-308B SEED DEFLECTOR 358 436.25$       
501-309B SEED DEFLECTOR 366 463.57$       
501-313B FERTILIZER DEFLECTOR 350 70.05$         
501-314B FERTILIZER DEFLECTOR 358 81.25$         
501-315B FERTILIZER DEFLECTOR 366 92.01$         
501-322B HOPPER LID 350 92.01$         
501-323B HOPPER LID 358 97.07$         
501-324B HOPPER LID 366 105.37$       
501-327B HOPPER LID 084 112.11$       
501-331B SCARIFIER BAR 052 502.26$       
501-332B SCARIFIER BAR 068 584.23$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 113

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

113 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

501-333B SCARIFIER BAR 084 665.88$       
501-334B ROLLER ASSY 052 629.08$       
501-335B ROLLER ASSY 068 709.36$       
501-336B ROLLER ASSY 084 749.49$       
501-337B ROLLER ASSY 350 628.43$       
501-338B ROLLER ASSY 358 668.56$       
501-339B ROLLER ASSY 366 708.60$       
501-341B CROSSBAR ASSY 052 56.89$         
501-342B CROSSBAR ASSY 068 61.89$         
501-343B CROSSBAR ASSY 084 66.94$         
501-344B REAR CROSSBAR ASSY 350 243.60$       
501-345B REAR CROSSBAR ASSY 358 259.63$       
501-346B REAR CROSSBAR ASSY 366 269.04$       
501-349B SCARIFIER POINTS 15.00$         
501-351B DRIVE ROD 052 27.04$         
501-352B DRIVE ROD 068 33.78$         
501-353B DRIVE ROD 084 40.40$         
501-354B BRACKET DEFLECTOR 16.26$         
501-357B BEARING HOUSING 65.88$         
501-360B EYEBOLT 0.24$           
501-367B AUGER SHAFT 350 139.89$       
501-368B AUGER SHAFT 358 158.71$       
501-369B AUGER SHAFT 366 177.53$       
501-373B DRIVE ROD 350 50.12$         
501-374B DRIVE ROD 358 40.49$         
501-375B DRIVE ROD 366 46.56$         
501-385B HOPPER MOUNT ASSY LEFT 112.11$       
501-388B ROLLER ARM 79.64$         
501-404B PLATE REAR SUPPORT LH 117.12$       
501-405B PLATE REAR SUPPORT RH 117.12$       
501-406B TICKLER BAR FRONT 358 44.49$         
501-407B TICKLER BAR REAR 358 44.49$         
501-408B TICKLER BAR FRONT 350 41.78$         
501-409B TICKLER BAR REAR 350 41.78$         
501-410B TICKLER BAR FRONT 366 46.56$         
501-411B TICKLER BAR REAR 366 46.56$         
501-414B PIVOT ASSEMBLY 32.74$         
501-420B COUPLER BAR 52.73$         
501-422B CALIBRATION HANDLE 16.37$         
501-423B INDICATOR 5.64$           
501-424B BRACKET IDLER 7.87$           
501-425B IDLER ARM 27.44$         
501-426B SPACER .625x.875x1.375 LONG 5.52$           
501-427B SPACER .5625x.875x3.8125 LONG 6.52$           
501-428B SPACER .875x1.125x2.531 LONG 5.86$           
501-429B SPACER .875x1.125x.875 LONG 5.34$           
501-432B HOPPER MOUNT RIGHT 44.73$         
501-433B HOPPER MOUNT LEFT 44.73$         
501-434B SPROCKET 42.36$         
501-435B KEY 4.22$           
501-436B END RING 77.65$         
501-439B BUSHING 3/4 ID 1 OD X 5/8 4.19$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 114

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

114 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

501-440B REAR DEFLECTOR TOP 350 59.57$         
501-441B REAR DEFLECTOR TOP 358 59.57$         
501-442B REAR DEFLECTOR TOP 366 59.57$         
501-443B REAR DEFLECTOR BOTTOM 350 59.57$         
501-444B REAR DEFLECTOR BOTTOM 358 59.57$         
501-445B REAR DEFLECTOR BOTTOM 366 59.57$         
501-446B PIN JACK STAND 3.98$           
501-447B U BOLT 5.64$           
501-448B A FRAME ASSEMBLY 309.16$       
501-449B BUSHING 3/4 OD 5/8 ID X 5/8 1.59$           
501-450B TURNBUCKLE 78.95$         
501-451B COUPLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 7.38$           
501-453B SPRING HOPPER HINGE 8.34$           
501-456B SPROCKET SEED HOPPER 81.68$         
501-457B SPACER 6.81$           
501-458B LOCKING COLLAR 5.49$           
501-459B IDLER SPROCKET 51.58$         
501-460B SPRING IDLER 14.72$         
501-461B BOLT EYE 3/8"-16 Z 5.64$           
501-467B THUMBSCREW 1.48$           
501-468B DRIVE SPROCKET HOPPER 40.12$         
501-469B SPACER 1.0x 1.375x1.25 LONG 7.38$           
501-470B COTTER PIN 3/16"x1" 0.24$           
501-471B OFFSET LINK # 50 2.00$           
501-472B CONNECTING LINK # 50 2.24$           
501-473B CHAIN # 50 39.13$         
501-474B HOPPER SEED 350 635.76$       
501-475B HOPPER SEED 358 675.91$       
501-476B HOPPER SEED 366 716.02$       
501-477B HOPPER ASSY FERT 350 635.76$       
501-478B HOPPER ASSY FERT 358 675.91$       
501-479B HOPPER ASSY FERT 366 716.02$       
501-480B CONNECTING LINK # 40 1.46$           
501-481B OFFSET LINK 1.89$           
501-482B CHAIN # 40 26.87$         
501-483B ROLL PIN 1/4"x2.25" 0.44$           
501-484B SPROCKET AUGER SHAFT 130.18$       
501-485B SPROCKET ASSY 108.76$       
501-486B SPACER 8.34$           
501-487B SPROCKET IDLER 56.43$         
501-488B SPACER 7.72$           
501-492B SIDE SHIELD RH 125.55$       
501-496B HOPPER SEED 052 615.91$       
501-497B HOPPER SEED 068 647.84$       
501-498B HOPPER SEED 084 697.51$       
501-499B SEED EDFLECTOR 052 169.61$       
501-500B SEED DEFLECTOR 068 174.75$       
501-501B SEED DEFLECTOR 084 189.59$       
501-502B ROLL PIN 3/8"x2.00" 1.48$           
501-534B BOOM ASSEMBLY 200 551.95$       
501-535B YOKE 200 330.74$       
501-536B HITCH BLOCK EXTENSION 70.96$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 115

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

115 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

501-537B T25 REAR DEFLECTOR 54.08$         
501-538B T25 FRONT DEFLECTOR 81.03$         
501-540B KNIFE, AUGER 6.49$           
501-541B AUGER POINT STANDARD 20.38$         
501-545B CUTTING TEETH (6"AUGER) 6.14$           
501-547B 3/4" x 6 1/2" PIN 38.63$         
501-549B BOLT SC M08-1.25x22 C8.8 N F 1.42$           
501-551B COVER (M2-511) 180.62$       
501-552B GASKET (M2-511) 2.87$           
501-553B SHIM 40.3x51.5 (M2-511) 4.98$           
501-554B BEVEL GEAR Z30 (M2-511) 365.66$       
501-555B PARALLEL KEY 10x8x30 (M2-511) 2.04$           
501-556B OUTPUT SHAFT (M2-511) 319.03$       
501-557B OIL SEAL 40.62.7 SC 7.37$           
501-558B CASING (M2-511) 328.95$       
501-559B DRAIN PLUG 1/4" (M2-511) 4.42$           
501-560B PINION GEAR 210 (M2-511) 345.89$       
501-562B SPACER (M2-511) 18.86$         
501-563B SHIM 60.3 x 71.7 (M2-511) 13.27$         
501-566B GUARD, PTO (M2-511) 25.07$         
501-567B GEARBOX COMP. (M2-511) 538.79$       
501-568B SET SCREW 1/4"-20x0.75" N 0.89$           
501-574B WHEEL HUB (GRII) 34.61$         
501-582B HAND GRIP 2.62$           
501-583B LEVER 17.04$         
501-584B LEVER BRACKET 21.28$         
501-585B WASHER FLAT NYLON Ø12 2.63$           
501-586B SPRING 5.68$           
501-587B SHUTTER 209,212 19.63$         
501-588B SHUTTER ARM 5.01$           
501-589B ADJUSTMENT KNOB M8x16 4.51$           
501-590B LEVER STOPPER 14.20$         
501-591B SCALED ROD 17.68$         
501-592B 209 & 212 FRAME 391.32$       
501-593B 209 & 212 GUARD 22.71$         
501-596B ROLL PIN Ø5x40 5.09$           
501-597B STATIONARY STIRRER 32.28$         
501-598B SPREADER WING STEEL 209, 212 13.20$         
501-599B SPREADER DISC 209, 212 60.88$         
501-601B OUTGOING SHAFT 209,212 170.93$       
501-603B NUT HH M06-1.00 C6 Z TK 0.08$           
501-604B OIL SEAL 25.47.7 6.99$           
501-605B Z16 GEAR 85.09$         
501-606B M25 LOCKING RING 0.71$           
501-607B SHIM 1.67$           
501-608B O-RING 0.44$           
501-609B OIL CAP 4.46$           
501-610B GEARBOX HOUSING ALUMINUM 56.11$         
501-611B OIL SEAL 35.47.7 SC 7.93$           
501-612B INGOING SHAFT 209,212 222.19$       
501-613B TUMBLING AGITATOR (OPTIONAL) 73.74$         
501-614B SEED CUP ADJ. HANDLE GRII 9.19$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 116

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

116 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

501-615B BOLT&NUT HH 5/16"-18x2.50" G2 0.82$           
501-616B 101-120 SEAT (optional) 392.53$       
501-618B HOPPER STEEL 103-130 166.63$       
501-619B STATIONARY STIRRER 20.99$         
501-620B BOLT HH M06-1.00x30 C8.8 Z P 0.19$           
501-622B THREADED BUSHING M20 6.97$           
501-623B BOLT CR M08-1.25x40 C4.6 Z 0.44$           
501-624B FRAME 103-130 164.91$       
501-625B GUARD 20.74$         
501-626B BOLT HH M08-1.25x40 C8.8 Z P 0.40$           
501-628B HITCH ADJ., RIGHT 22.29$         
501-629B HITCH ADJ., LEFT 22.29$         
501-630B FLOW CONTROL ASSEMBLY 58.89$         
501-631B ADJ. KNOB M6x16 3.71$           
501-632B HITCH CONNECTION, RIGHT 26.22$         
501-633B HITCH CONNECTION, LEFT 26.22$         
501-634B WHEEL 82.25$         
501-635B WHEEL BUSHING 2.68$           
501-636B BOLT HH M06-1.00x90 C8.8 N P 1.26$           
501-639B ADJ. KNOB 4.42$           
501-640B GEARBOX CASING 130.43$       
501-641B GEARBOX COVER 36.87$         
501-642B Z64 GEAR 119.09$       
501-643B GEAR Z16 31.37$         
501-644B ROLL PIN Ø5x20 5.09$           
501-645B BEARING 6202-ZZ 8.27$           
501-647B SNAP RING,INNER Ø35 0.55$           
501-648B OIL SEAL 16.35.7 5.20$           
501-650B SPREADER DISC, NYLON 28.20$         
501-651B NUT HH M30-2.00 C6 Z TN 4.92$           
501-652B MOBILE SHUTTER 29.36$         
501-653B DEFLECTOR SHIELD 64.26$         
501-654B BOLT CR M08-1.25x20 C8.8 Z 1.08$           
501-655B TOWING HITCH 90.13$         
501-656B DEFLECTOR CONNECTION 31.21$         
501-658B GUARD, STIRRER 24.56$         
501-661B HOPPER, STEEL 203 166.63$       
501-663B BOLT CR M08-1.25x25 C4.6 Z 0.39$           
501-665B OUTGOING GEAR & SHAFT 665.54$       
501-666B BOLT SC M08-1.25x45 C8.8 N P 0.94$           
501-667B GEARBOX HOUSING ALUMINUM 103.42$       
501-668B GUARD 28.58$         
501-669B INGOING GEAR & SHAFT 192.86$       
501-670B GEARBOX COMPLETE 242.88$       
501-671B GEARBOX COMP. 209,212 296.25$       
501-674B T24 FRONT DEFLECTOR 70.05$         
501-675B T24 REAR DEFLECTOR 46.66$         
501-676B T26 FRONT DEFLECTOR 91.92$         
501-677B T26 REAR DEFLECTOR 61.34$         
501-680B KILL SWITCH BRACKET (CE4,5-E42 24.42$         
501-681B KILL SWITCH & KEY 29.77$         
501-682B THROTTLE (LOCAL) 30.99$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 117

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

117 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

501-686B GEARBOX COMP.W/OUT GOING SHAFT 279.47$       
501-699B BOLT&NUT HH 3/8"-16x3.50" G2 0.74$           
501-700B BOOM ASSEMBLY 300 722.43$       
501-701B YOKE 300, 400 450.19$       
501-702B HITCH PIN CAT. 1 & 2 50.18$         
501-703B 18" AUGER (WHOLEGOODS) 487.60$       
501-704B 24" AUGER (WHOLEGOODS) 661.11$       
501-705B GEARBOX HOUSING (M3-511) 340.28$       
501-706B BEARING CUP LM104911 (M3-511) 20.12$         
501-707B BEARING CONE LM104949 (M3-511) 10.09$         
501-708B OIL SEAL 50.66.8 9.09$           
501-709B SHAFT (OUTPUT)(M3-511) 208.41$       
501-710B WOODRUFF KEY (M3-511) 3.93$           
501-711B GEAR 35T (M3-511) 197.79$       
501-712B TOP CAP (M3-511) 131.84$       
501-713B PIPE PLUG SQ.1/2"HD (M3-511) 1.78$           
501-714B SHAFT MOUNTING (M3-511) 9.92$           
501-715B COTTER PIN (M3-511) 1.78$           
501-716B BEARING CUP LM11910 (M3-511) 9.95$           
501-717B BEARING CONE LM11949 (M3-511) 5.02$           
501-718B GASKET 0.10MM (M3-511) 2.14$           
501-719B GASKET 0.15MM (M3-511) 2.14$           
501-720B GASKET 0.50MM (M3-511) 2.14$           
501-723B INPUT SHAFT PINION 11T(M3-511) 83.69$         
501-724B OIL SEAL 32.45.8 6.39$           
501-725B CAP (INPUT)(M3-511) 86.14$         
501-726B GASKET 0.50 (M3-511) 3.54$           
501-729B I.D. TAG (M3-511) 7.81$           
501-730B RIVET (M3-511) 0.27$           
501-731B GASKET 0.15MM (M3-511) 3.54$           
501-732B GASKET 0.10MM (M3-511) 3.54$           
501-733B PIPE PLUG 1/2" S/HEAD (M3-511) 1.78$           
501-734B GEARBOX COMP. (M3-511) 673.45$       
501-742B AUGER BUSHING 2" 41.15$         
501-743B HITCH BLOCK EXT. PLATE 99.83$         
501-746B LINKAGE FRAME 262.61$       
501-748B PIN 26.26$         
501-749B TOP LINK SUPPORT 105.02$       
501-751B SPRING 78.78$         
501-752B BUSHING 26.26$         
501-755B SHAFT 26.26$         
501-756B SPLIT PIN 5x45 2.64$           
501-758B AXLE BRACKET RS-3 577.64$       
501-760B AXLE BRACKET RS-5 682.68$       
501-761B LOCK 15.77$         
501-763B PIN 7.88$           
501-764B SPLIT PIN 5x40 2.64$           
501-765B SINGLE WHEEL SUPPORT 157.13$       
501-773B AXLE 31.53$         
501-774B SPLIT PIN 2.64$           
501-776B HUB 52.51$         
501-781B FRAME 2,258.06$    

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 118

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

118 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

501-782B STAND LOCK 10.52$         
501-783B STAND 26.26$         
501-784B CLAMP LOWER 105.02$       
501-785B CLAMP UPPER 105.02$       
501-786B DUAL CAT. PIN 42.02$         
501-792B "L" PIN (SCAIFIER LEG) 2.88$           
501-793B GEARBOX COMPLETE 270 TEDDER 1,243.25$    
501-794B GEARBOX COMPLETE 320 TEDDER 1,243.25$    
501-795B SCARIFIER LEG 47.08$         
501-796B FERTILIZER HOPPER COMP.366-460 1,421.03$    
501-797B SPANNER SOCKET 30mm 160.80$       
501-799B BOLT SC M08-125x25 C12.9 N F 0.55$           
501-800B SPANNER W. 52-55MM SR3 TILLER 38.79$         
501-801B SPANNER W.58-62MM SR2 PH 41.79$         
501-802B SPANNER W. 68-75MM SR5-6 PH 41.79$         
501-803B SOCKET 67.93$         
501-804B SPANNER W 45-50 47.01$         
501-805B WRENCH C14,15 5.66$           
501-806B SPANNER SOCKET 35mm 158.83$       
501-807B SPANNER SOCKET 40mm 160.82$       
501-808B SPANNER SOCKET 45mm 137.72$       
501-809B HEX DIE 18mm 45.25$         
501-810B SPANNER SOCKET 25mm 119.33$       
501-811B HAIR PIN COTTER 2.19$           
501-812B HITCH PIN 30.69$         
501-813B "A" FRAME 1,043.29$    
501-814B BOLT "U" M16-2.00x75x100 Z 10.27$         
501-815B SAFETY FRAME 153.96$       
501-816B SUPPORT BAR 270 15.34$         
501-817B SUPPORT BAR 320 15.34$         
501-818B WHEEL YOKE RIGHT 131.04$       
501-819B WHEEL YOKE LEFT 131.04$       
501-822B DISC-INNER 12.38$         
501-823B COVER 66.82$         
501-824B INNER TUBE 41.07$         
501-826B DISC-OUTER 15.62$         
501-827B WHEEL COMPLETE 63.60$         
501-828B BUSHING 3.04$           
501-829B WASHER FENDER Ø10 Z 0.32$           
501-832B DRIVE TUBE RIGHT 270 329.77$       
501-833B DRIVE TUBE RIGHT 320 329.77$       
501-834B PIN 10x85 2.42$           
501-835B HAIR PIN COTTER 2.19$           
501-836B BOLT WING M12-1.75x30 N F 0.64$           
501-837B TINE ARM 270 72.78$         
501-840B WASHER FLAT Ø12 Z 4.61$           
501-841B TEDDER SPRING TINE 16.68$         
501-842B NUT M12 HEX 0.40$           
501-844B WHEEL SUPPORT RIGHT 221.23$       
501-845B PIN CLIP 3.86$           
501-847B BUSHING 17.52$         
501-848C GEAR Z21 (W/FLANGE 271,321) 320.18$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 119

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

119 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

501-850B SIDE GEARBOX RIGHT 402.54$       
501-851B SIDE GEARBOX LEFT 402.54$       
501-852B ROLL PIN Ø5x28 0.42$           
501-853B HAIR PIN COTTER 2.19$           
501-854B BLOCK PIN 3.04$           
501-855B BEARING 6007-ZZ 23.59$         
501-856B SHIM 35x48 2.19$           
501-859B PINION SHAFT 237.78$       
501-860B SPACER 11.31$         
501-861B WASHER INT LOCK Ø10 Z 0.08$           
501-862B SNAP RING, OUTER Ø32 1.13$           
501-864B COVER 86.14$         
501-865B GASKET 0.64$           
501-866B BOLT HH M08-1.25x22 C8.8 Z F 0.24$           
501-867B OIL PLUG 3.04$           
501-868B THRU-SHAFT 270 (1050) 547.75$       
501-869B KEY 8x10x30 2.72$           
501-871B COVER 267.57$       
501-872B WASHER INT LOCK Ø08 Z 0.44$           
501-873B GASKET 1.23$           
501-874B RING GEAR 264.65$       
501-875B SPACER 15.81$         
501-876B CAP 3.04$           
501-877B BOLT M08x10 0.24$           
501-878B SPACER 2.42$           
501-879B SPACER 3.23$           
501-881B SPACER 8.88$           
501-882B SHIM 2.19$           
501-883B THRU-SHAFT 320 (1250mm) 547.75$       
501-884B OIL SEAL 35.45.7 TC 6.57$           
501-885B DRIVE TUBE LEFT 270 329.77$       
501-886B DRIVE TUBE LEFT 320 329.77$       
501-887B WHEEL SUPPORT LEFT 221.23$       
501-888B TIRE 13x500x6 53.79$         
501-888C TIRE (W RIB 3.50-6) 53.79$         
501-889B INNER TUBE (13x500-6) 19.31$         
501-889C INNER TUBE (3.50-6) 19.31$         
501-890B SPACER (RIM) 9.62$           
501-892B "A" FRAME (270,320) 1,043.29$    
501-893B SAFETY FRAME RIGHT/LEFT 153.96$       
501-894B LOWER HITH PIN 11.31$         
501-899B THREADED PIN 12.55$         
501-900B FRAME 1,242.65$    
501-902B HOPPER RING 456.83$       
501-903B NUT M12 2.13$           
501-907B EXTENSION 906 (335) 1,014.72$    
501-908B EXTENTION 706 (325) 828.77$       
501-909B EXTENTION 506 (320) 460.43$       
501-910B HOPPER 1,302.73$    
501-911B AGITATOR 138.16$       
501-912B AGITATOR FIXING PLATE(V BLOCK) 27.63$         
501-914B WASHER FOR HOPPER FIXING 4.65$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 120

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

120 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

501-915B AGITATOR BUSH-GUIDE 38.60$         
501-916B DOSING DISC 250.25$       
501-917B ADJUSTING RING 8.47$           
501-919B ADJUSTMENT LEVER 31.86$         
501-920B HAIRPIN COTTER Ø2.0 Z 2.13$           
501-921B WASHER SHIM Ø12 4.65$           
501-922B GUARD 268.97$       
501-924B COUPLING FLANGE 65.62$         
501-925B BOLT HH M10-1.50x50 C8.8 Z P 0.60$           
501-926B PENDULUM SPOUT 180.08$       
501-927B CUP (FULL WIDTH SPREADING) 31.86$         
501-928B BUSHING (RT.& LF. SPREADING) 28.74$         
501-929B SPOUT MOUNTING 798.94$       
501-930B DUST FENDER 34.04$         
501-931B WASHER SPACER Ø13 9.38$           
501-932B FORK GUARD 11.96$         
501-933B RING BR62 6.11$           
501-934B BOLT M12x80 1.31$           
501-936B SHAFT COVER 11.96$         
501-938B SPREAD-UNIT MOUNTING 976.48$       
501-940B BEARING 6011-Z 56.22$         
501-941B SNAP RING, OUTER Ø55 3.23$           
501-942B FRONT COVER 11.96$         
501-943B WASHER FLAT Ø35 Z 3.49$           
501-944B FIXING PLATE 19.88$         
501-945B FLYWHEEL 710.11$       
501-946B BOLT SP M12-1.75x55 Z P 10.36$         
501-948B COUPLING SHAFT (SPLINED) 189.45$       
501-949B CUP 152.02$       
501-950B FORK GUARD 11.96$         
501-951B FORK 443.94$       
501-952B RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER 88.89$         
501-953B WASHER FLAT Ø38 Z 3.59$           
501-954B RING OR 2350 9.68$           
501-955B STROKE ADJUSTER 180.55$       
501-956B BOLT M10x65 4.92$           
501-957B BAKELITE DISC 20.15$         
501-958B ADJUSTMENT LEVER 35.55$         
501-959B HAND GRIP 9.83$           
501-960B COMPRESSION SPRING 9.83$           
501-961B STROKE STOP PIN 11.43$         
501-962B SELECTOR 62.20$         
501-965B COUPLING PIN 41.66$         
501-966B RIGHT TIE ROD 59.20$         
501-967B VERTICAL SUPPORT 62.20$         
501-968B LEFT TIE ROD 59.20$         
501-969B ADJUSTMENT WRENCH 74.16$         
501-970B SAND SPOUT 358.59$       
501-971B AGITATER RIM 223.29$       
501-972B AGITATOR FIXING RING 29.76$         
501-973B CYLINDER (TURBO HOP) 482.66$       
501-974B SLIDER 24.42$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 121

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

121 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

501-975B KNOB 8x20 6.14$           
501-976B ROLL PIN Ø5x16 1.03$           
501-979B FIXED SLIDER 25.53$         
501-980B BRACKET FOR TURBO HOP 31.34$         
501-981B OIL DUCT 74.41$         
501-982B HYDRAULIC REMOTE CONTROL 695.80$       
501-984B OIL DUCT 74.41$         
501-985B HYD. CYLINDER (2x10 PR.) 218.63$       
501-986B HOPPER WITH PLATE (P406) 1,487.52$    
501-987B STAINLESS STEEL PLATE 268.97$       
501-988B HYD. CYLINDER (2-1/2x10 PR) 218.63$       
501-991B BELT TENSIONER ASSY(NEW STYLE) 57.05$         
501-994F FRONT HALF (4' MULCHING KIT) 104.42$       
501-994R REAR HALF (4' MULCHING KIT) 104.42$       
501-995B MULCHING KIT 5' CYCLONE 264.85$       
501-995F FRONT HALF (5' MULCHING KIT) 104.42$       
501-995R REAR HALF (5' MULCHING KIT) 104.42$       
501-996B MULCHING KIT 6' CYCLONE 300.51$       
501-996F FRONT HALF (6' MULCHING KIT) 116.95$       
501-996R REAR HALF (6' MULCHING KIT) 116.95$       
501-999B WHEEL 13"x6" 108.60$       
502-000B BOLT M10x50 0.67$           
502-001B LEVER 34.76$         
502-003B SHUTTER, LEFT 209, 212 21.67$         
502-007B BEAM, TUMBLING AGITATOR 34.04$         
502-008B LEVER STOP 16.15$         
502-009B SHUTTER, RIGHT 209, 212 21.67$         
502-010B SCALED ROD 22.76$         
502-012B FRAME 212 420.05$       
502-013B PROTECTION 209, 212 35.51$         
502-014B HOPPER STEEL 209 295.41$       
502-015B HOPPER STEEL 212 349.47$       
502-016B OUTGOING SHAFT 195.91$       
502-017B OIL SEAL 25.37.5 TC 12.69$         
502-018B NUT M8 0.32$           
502-019B STIRRER, TUMBLING AGITATOR 61.14$         
502-020B RUBBER CAP Ø60 3.61$           
502-023B INGOING SHAFT 275.14$       
502-024B SPRING 4.60$           
502-026 GEARBOX COMPLETE 333.14$       
502-028B THREADED BUSHING Ø16 2.63$           
502-029B NYLON BUSHING Ø21 3.68$           
502-030B WHEEL HARDTIRE RH, COMPLETE 76.23$         
502-031B BOLT HH M06-1.00x50 C8.8 Z P 0.47$           
502-032B AXLE 60.44$         
502-034B ROLL PIN Ø3x20 4.07$           
502-035B SELF TAPPIN SCREW PN M3.9x25 Z 0.08$           
502-036B SELF TAPPIN SCREW PN M3.9x16 Z 0.08$           
502-037B GEARBOX HOUSING 22.92$         
502-038B GEARBOX COVER 11.65$         
502-039B BEVEL GEAR 102.64$       
502-040B PINION GEAR 33.17$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 122

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

122 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-041B SPACER 1.26$           
502-042B GEARBOX TOP COVER 4.55$           
502-043B OUTGOING SHAFT 20.47$         
502-044B SPREADER DISC, NYLON 28.20$         
502-045B DEFLECTOR CONNECTION, RIGHT 21.74$         
502-046B DEFLECTOR CONNECTION, LEFT 21.74$         
502-049B WHEEL HARDTIRE LH, COMPLETE 76.23$         
502-051B GEARBOX 261.32$       
502-052B CASTING (FLEX) 487.54$       
502-053B PARALLEL KEY 10x8x25 2.89$           
502-055B GEAR Z18 M5 178.92$       
502-057B BOLT M12x25 C8.8 1.45$           
502-058B SHIM KIT 3.76$           
502-059B SHAFT 1 3/8" 173.47$       
502-060B EXTENSION 189.77$       
502-062B COVER 88.31$         
502-064B SHAFT 1 3/8-1 3/8" 358.59$       
502-066B COVER (SUPER FLEX) 366.40$       
502-067B GASKET (SUPER FLEX) 1.45$           
502-068B EXTENSION 202.99$       
502-071B GEAR Z14 M6.5 218.33$       
502-073B OIL SEAL 35.56.8 SC 13.53$         
502-074B OIL FILLER PLUG 3.18$           
502-075B PLATE 4.00$           
502-076B CASTING (SUPER FLEX) 531.55$       
502-077B COVER (SUPER FLEX) 412.00$       
502-078B SHAFT 1 3/8" 407.71$       
502-079B WASHER COPPER SEALING Ø08 0.60$           
502-080B BOLT M08x10 C4.8 0.56$           
502-081B PARALLEL KEY 10x8x35 1.73$           
502-084B ARM TINE 5.07$           
502-085B WINDROWER TINE ARM 288 77.81$         
502-086B WINDROWER TINE ARM 328 110.67$       
502-087B RAKE ARM (WINDROWER) 99.85$         
502-088B SHAFT 1 3/8" 205.82$       
502-090B DOUBLE YOKE ASSEMBLY T60(FLEX) 157.31$       
502-091B DOUBLE YOKE ASSEMBLY T40(FLEX) 111.21$       
502-093B BUSHING (PNEUMATIC TIRE) 10.20$         
502-094B PILLOW BLOCK BEARING (SERIES 2 208.13$       
502-095B TURNBUCKLE (FLEX) 66.82$         
502-096B THREADED ROD FOR TURNBUCKLE 14.35$         
502-097B OIL SEAL 12192TB 10.65$         
502-098B JACK STAND 80.87$         
502-099B FRAME TONGUE (FLEX) 1,554.42$    
502-101B HUB CAP 3.77$           
502-102B BEARING (L44610,L44649) 16.98$         
502-103B INPUT SHAFT ADAPTER (RC) 52.04$         
502-112B BEARING & RETAINER (PNEUMATIC) 16.06$         
502-113B HYDRAULIC CYL. KIT (2"C) 96.25$         
502-114B HYDRAULIC CYL. KIT (2 1/2" C) 68.29$         
502-115B HYDRAULIC CYL. KIT (2" P) 44.21$         
502-116B HYDRAULIC CYL. KIT (2 1/2" P) 35.01$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 123

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

123 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-117B WHEEL COMPLETE 247.29$       
502-118B STRAIGHT COUPLING 66.46$         
502-119B WHEEL YOKE (PNEUMATIC TIRE 090 203.09$       
502-122B BOLT HH 3/4"-10x9.50" G5 Z P 9.24$           
502-123B NUT ES 3/4-10 Z 0.97$           
502-124B HOUSING (CURTIS) 589.67$       
502-125B BOLT SP 5/16"-18x1.00 N F 6.61$           
502-129B GEAR 323.24$       
502-130B GASKET (.015) 6.81$           
502-131B GASKET (.005) 4.23$           
502-132B GASKET (.003) 4.12$           
502-133B SHIM (.005) 2.45$           
502-138B COLLAR 25.84$         
502-139B OIL SEAL 13203TA (470522 N#) 8.55$           
502-141B RELIEF VALVE 24.15$         
502-144B PIPE PLUG (SOLID) 2.65$           
502-145B REDUCER BUSHING 12.77$         
502-148B PIVOT BRACKET 97.87$         
502-149B BENT PULL PIN 1/2"x3" 2.97$           
502-152B REAR DRAW BAR 12' 236.00$       
502-153B FRONT DRAW BAR 12' 236.00$       
502-154B LIFT ARM LEFT 12' 157.66$       
502-155B LIFT ARM RIGHT 12' 157.66$       
502-157B LYNCH PIN 2.00$           
502-158B REAR MOWER TRANSPORT HOOK 54.81$         
502-159B BOLT HH M18-2.50x80 C8.8 Z P 3.04$           
502-160B REAR MOWER BRACKET 469.85$       
502-162B REAR MOWER STRAPS 64.38$         
502-163B ELBOW 90 3/8"FNPT-3/4"MORB 11.39$         
502-164B ADAPTOR 3/8" NPT w1/16" RES 8.51$           
502-165B CROSS 3/8" FNPT w/M12X80 BOLT 24.62$         
502-166B HYD HOSE 3/8"MPx3/8"MPx87.00" 48.68$         
502-167B HYD HOSE 3/8"MPx3/8"MPx60.00" 41.01$         
502-168B HYD HOSE 3/8"MPx3/8"MPx39.00" 37.71$         
502-169B REDUCER 3/8"FNPT-1/2"MNPT 2.38$           
502-170B 1/2" MALE QUICK COUPLER 1/2"FP 14.42$         
502-171B PIN HYD CYL 1.00"X3.40" Z 17.40$         
502-172B CLIP HAIRPIN 0.105"X2.00" Z 5.95$           
502-173B TRANSPORT SPDL. ASSY.RT.4 HOLE 214.15$       
502-174B TRANSPORT SPDL.ASSY. LT.4 HOLE 214.15$       
502-175B SPINDLE ASSY. BACK PLATE 34.20$         
502-176B CASTLE NUT 3.62$           
502-177B RIM (TRANSPORT WHEEL) 28.19$         
502-179B BOLT LUG 1/2"-20x1.63" G5 Z 1.82$           
502-181B REAR DRAW BAR 15' 334.12$       
502-182B REAR DRAW BAR 17' 334.12$       
502-183B FRONT DRAW BAR 15' 240.76$       
502-184B FRONT DRAW BAR 17' 265.44$       
502-185B LIFT ARM LEFT 15' 271.48$       
502-186B LIFT ARM LEFT 17' 175.78$       
502-187B LIFT ARM RIGHT 15' 271.48$       
502-188B LIFT ARM RIGHT 17' 219.65$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 124

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

124 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-189B JACK SHAFT (SUPER FLEX 18 1/2" 216.87$       
502-190B DOUBLE YOKE ASSY.E80 S/FLEX 187.39$       
502-191B WEARPLATE W/HOLE 20.42$         
502-192B WEARPLATE 21.25$         
502-194B BRG. & RETAINERS .75x1.37x4" 15.11$         
502-197B LCG KIT (FLEX MOWER) 254.72$       
502-198B TRANSPORT SPDL.ASSY.RT. 8 HOLE 200.60$       
502-199B TRANSPORT SPDL.ASSY.LT. 8 HOLE 200.60$       
502-200B LYNCH PIN 1.16$           
502-201B LINKAGE FRAME 238.06$       
502-203B BOLT M10x85 1.31$           
502-204B NUT M10 HEX 0.27$           
502-205B SPRING PIN 0.68$           
502-206B LOCKING PIN 4.46$           
502-207B CONNECTING PIN 9.55$           
502-208B LOCK BRACKET 23.80$         
502-209B LOWER SPRING CLIP 21.73$         
502-211B PIN 4.58$           
502-212B NUT CA M18-1.50 N TK 4.58$           
502-214B TOP LINK SUPPORT 57.14$         
502-215B UPPER SPRING CLIP 21.98$         
502-218B DUST SEAL RING 7.71$           
502-221B TINE CLIP 5.52$           
502-223B HUB RAKE WHEEL 104.63$       
502-224B BEARING 30204 21.89$         
502-225B DUST COVER 17.87$         
502-226B INNER WHEEL HAY RAKE 51.45$         
502-227B OUTER WHEEL HAY RAKE 59.67$         
502-228B RAKE TOOTH 2.34$           
502-229B AXLE BRACKET 4 STAR 287.63$       
502-233B SINGLE WHEEL SUPPORT 71.41$         
502-237B TOP HITCH BRACKET 86.86$         
502-241B TOP HITCH SUPPORT PLATE 34.20$         
502-242B LOWER HITCH BRACKET 75.17$         
502-243B LOWER HITCH SUPPORT PLATE 26.06$         
502-245B COTTER PIN 0.68$           
502-248B HOUSING, GEARBOX 300 179.27$       
502-249B OUTPUT SHAFT 300 112.78$       
502-250B SPACER, OUTPUT BEARING 300 17.57$         
502-251B SHIM Ø51X63X0.3 3.25$           
502-252B SHIM Ø51X63X0.5 3.25$           
502-253B OUTPUT GEAR Z38, 300 187.95$       
502-254B GASKET, HANGER CAP 0.10 (300) 6.76$           
502-255B GASKET, HANGER CAP 0.25 (300) 6.76$           
502-256B BOLT SP M10-1.50x30 N F 1.25$           
502-257B FILL PLUG 1/2" 6.76$           
502-258B HANGER SHAFT 200,300,400 24.42$         
502-260B HANGER CAP 300 113.29$       
502-263B SEAL ADAPTER ITG (M3-512) 12.91$         
502-265B PINION GEAR W/SHAFT Z11 (300) 146.19$       
502-266B SPACER 15.86$         
502-269B SNAP RING, OUTER 046 6.52$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 125

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

125 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-270B OIL SEAL 50.70.12 TC 10.46$         
502-271B GEARBOX COMPLETE (300-512) 390.89$       
502-272B HOUSING, GEARBOX 200 167.07$       
502-273B OUTPUT SHAFT 200 121.65$       
502-274B SPACER, OUTPUT BEARING 200 15.86$         
502-275B OUTPUT GEAR Z33, 200 169.51$       
502-276B GASKET, HANGER CAP 0.10 (200) 6.76$           
502-277B GASKET, HANGER CAP 0.25 (200) 6.76$           
502-278B HANGER CAP 200 79.36$         
502-280B OIL SEAL 35.72.12 10.67$         
502-281B PINION GEAR W/SHAFT Z11 (200) 146.19$       
502-282B GEARBOX COMPLETE (200-512) 321.16$       
502-286B GREASE FITTING M8-1.00 THREAD. 3.18$           
502-293B YOKE IMPLEMENT END (W) 114.43$       
502-294B GUARD CONE & BEARING ASSY. (W) 65.93$         
502-313B LOCK COLLAR FEMALE 8.14$           
502-314B GUARD CONE FEMALE 48.40$         
502-315B TUBE SHIELD FEMALE 42.60$         
502-316B TUBE SHIELD MALE 32.51$         
502-317B GUARD CONE MALE 34.57$         
502-318B LOCK COLLAR MALE 7.74$           
502-319B PUSH PIN SET 7.21$           
502-320B PIN FOR TWIST COLLAR YOKE 7.51$           
502-321B COLLAR FOR TWIST YOKE 8.94$           
502-322B SHIELD COMPLETE 137.81$       
502-323B THREE POINT HITCH (400-480) 574.09$       
502-324B PIN 15.23$         
502-325B STAND (400-480) 52.31$         
502-326B LYNCH PIN 7.44$           
502-327B GEARBOX HOUSING 392.61$       
502-328B PINION SHAFT 133.15$       
502-329B SHIM 35x53x1 3.17$           
502-330B SPACER 66x70x30 12.68$         
502-333B PROTECTION (BOLT ON) 115.33$       
502-334B INNER DRIVE TUBE RIGHT 400 206.03$       
502-335B INNER DRIVE TUBE RIGHT 480 233.88$       
502-336B DRIVE TUBE LEFT 400 223.25$       
502-337B INNER DRIVE TUBE LEFT 480 233.88$       
502-338B GASKET (400-480) 6.89$           
502-341B INPUT SHAFT 400 238.56$       
502-343B KEY 10x8x30 2.47$           
502-345B BEVEL GEAR 180.12$       
502-346B OIL SEAL 40.70.10TC 12.69$         
502-347B LATERAL GEAR 122.71$       
502-348B BEARING 6207-ZZ 21.93$         
502-350B SHAFT 400 154.05$       
502-353B LOCK PIN A 446.52$       
502-354B LOCK PIN B 359.32$       
502-355B WASHER EXT LOCK Ø12 Z 0.41$           
502-357B PIN (400-480) 20x110 16.92$         
502-360B SPACER 30x42x21 9.21$           
502-361B FLANGE & GEAR (400-480) 264.37$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 126

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

126 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-362B TINE ARM 400 38.27$         
502-363B TINE ARM 480 69.67$         
502-364B WASHER FLAT Ø30 N 3.06$           
502-367B WASHER FLAT Ø12 0.41$           
502-369B WHEEL SUPPORT BLOCK DRP 480 123.31$       
502-370B WHEEL YOKE 113.52$       
502-371B WHEEL YOKE 113.52$       
502-372B BOLT M10x10 1.02$           
502-373B COVER, INNER 8.89$           
502-374B COVER, OUTER 8.89$           
502-375B WHEEL COMPLETE 15x600-6 179.67$       
502-377B DRIVE TUBE 400 167.61$       
502-378B OUTER DRIVE TUBE 480 (LEFT) 212.63$       
502-379B LATERAL GEARBOX HOUSING 316.74$       
502-380B PIN 10x10 1.32$           
502-382B WHEEL SUPPORT SHAFT (400-480) 130.09$       
502-385B ATTACHING BRACKETS (PULL TYPE) 20.81$         
502-388B ADJUSTING SCREW 33.42$         
502-389B STAND 52.31$         
502-390B PIN 4.16$           
502-391B PULL TYPE TONGUE 561.33$       
502-392B CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH (E42) 190.27$       
502-394B THROTTLE CONTROL (E42) 7.38$           
502-395B THROTTLE CONTROL BRACKET (E42) 35.28$         
502-396B IDLER PULLEY (E42) 11.83$         
502-397B BOLT HH M06-1.00x45 C8.8 Z F 0.43$           
502-398B BOLT HH 7/16"-20x1.00" G5 Z F 0.89$           
502-399B WASHER LOCK 7/16" Z 0.09$           
502-400B BOLT HH 1/2"-13x2.00" G5 Z P 1.07$           
502-403B REINFORCMENT STRAP (E42) 21.25$         
502-408B WHEEL YOKE (ANTI SWIVEL 715) 76.39$         
502-409B GAUGE WHEEL SPINDLE GRII LEFT 117.99$       
502-410B GAUGE WHEEL SPINDLE GRII RIGHT 125.08$       
502-411B WHEEL SUPPORT BLOCK DRO 480 50.26$         
502-414B ELBOW 90° 3/4" ORB 3/8" FNPT 9.38$           
502-417B TONGUE RAKE CART 159.08$       
502-418B NUT HH 1/2"-13 G2 Z 0.25$           
502-420B BOLT HH 1/2"-13x4.50" G5 Z P 1.47$           
502-421B MAIN FRAME RAKE CART 283.34$       
502-422B HUB, WHEEL 49.98$         
502-423B NUT CA 1"-14 Z 3.39$           
502-426B RIM HAY CART 67.00$         
502-427B COLLAR 2.5" HOLDER HITCH SPT 19.13$         
502-430B PIN TRANSPORT 1/2"X4.44" Z 5.28$           
502-432B BACKING PLATE HYD SUPPORT 26.68$         
502-433B R CLIP 1.19$           
502-434B CONNECTING PIN 8.29$           
502-435B SUPPORT FRAME HOLDER HITCH RH 214.48$       
502-436B SUPPORT FRAME HOLDER HITCH LH 214.48$       
502-437B HYDRAULIC SUPPORT BRACKET RH 185.35$       
502-438B HYDRAULIC SUPPORT BRACKET LH 185.35$       
502-441B SPINDLE ARM RH 248.94$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 127

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

127 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-442B SPINDLE ARM LH 248.94$       
502-443B BOLT HH 5/8"-11x6.00" G5 Z P 2.61$           
502-444B COLLAR 1.5" HOLDER HITCH SPT 17.73$         
502-445B HYDRAULIC HOSE 160" 74.24$         
502-446B HYDRAULIC HOSE 26" 21.33$         
502-447B GREASE FITTING 1/4" PR STR Z 1.02$           
502-448B HYD TEE 3/8" FNPT W/BOLT 19.89$         
502-449B TOP HITCH PIN 9.09$           
502-450B CONNECTING SHAFT 288 111.94$       
502-451B CONNECTING SHAFT 328 117.13$       
502-452B A FRAME 288 1,257.01$    
502-453B A FRAME 328 1,334.72$    
502-454B POSITIONING HANDLE 62.65$         
502-455B PROTECTIVE BAR LEFT 288 139.97$       
502-456B PROTECTIVE BAR LEFT 328 179.65$       
502-457B PROTECTIVE BAR RIGHT 288 147.74$       
502-458B PROTECTIVE BAR RIGHT 328 187.42$       
502-459B PIN 3.23$           
502-460B TELESCOPIC ARM 159.13$       
502-461B PIN 3.23$           
502-462B PLATE 4.37$           
502-463B LOCKING PIN 3.47$           
502-464B STAND 4.77$           
502-466B FRAME WHEEL SUPPORT 349.89$       
502-467B KEY 8x10x110 3.89$           
502-468B HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT 86.31$         
502-469B LOCKING LEVER 9.99$           
502-470B WASHER FLAT Ø16 0.08$           
502-471B WHEEL YOKE LEFT 113.41$       
502-472B WHEEL YOKE RIGHT 113.41$       
502-473B WHEEL (RIM) 59.20$         
502-474B SPACER 5.63$           
502-475B INNER TUBE 35.64$         
502-476B TIRE 58.18$         
502-477B DUST COVER 4.71$           
502-479B HANDLE COVER 2.25$           
502-480B LOCK PIN 4.37$           
502-481B WASHER FLAT Ø13 Z 2.20$           
502-482B HOUSING, GEARBOX 961.15$       
502-483B RING GEAR Z68 (C) 533.40$       
502-484B BOLT SC M10-1.50x18 C8.8 N F 1.05$           
502-486B SPACER Ø70.3x50.3x2.5 (C) 6.75$           
502-487B KEY 10x8x50 (C) 2.61$           
502-488B SPACER Ø50.3x70.3 (C) 3.23$           
502-490B BUSHING (C) 65.27$         
502-491B UPPER COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING 383.34$       
502-492B NEDDLE BEARING 20x26x16 (C) 29.04$         
502-494B SPACER WASCHER Ø49x71.7x0.2(C) 1.26$           
502-495B PINION GEAR Z10 (C) 209.47$       
502-498B SPACER WASCHER Ø71x109.7x0.2 1.82$           
502-499B CAM (C) 175.60$       
502-500B BOTTOM COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING 154.87$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 128

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

128 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-501B OIL SEAL 50.72.8 TC 10.59$         
502-502B CENTER SHAFT (C) 425.07$       
502-503B FILL PLUG 1/2"(C) 2.81$           
502-504B CONNECTING ROD (C) 159.63$       
502-505B SPACER (C) 2.81$           
502-509B LOWER HITCH PIN 9.99$           
502-511B SAFETY FRAME RT/LEFT (271,321) 153.96$       
502-512B LOCK PIN (271,321) 3.04$           
502-513B A FRAME (271,321) 1,043.29$    
502-514B A FRAME SUPPORT (271,321) 28.14$         
502-515B SUPPORT BAR 271 15.34$         
502-516B SUPPORT BAR 321 15.34$         
502-517B WHEEL YOKE RIGHT (271,321) 131.04$       
502-518B WHEEL YOKE LEFT (271,321) 131.04$       
502-519B DISC-INNER (271,321) 12.38$         
502-520B TIRE 15x6.00x6 (271,321) 81.46$         
502-521B INNER TUBE (271,321) 33.03$         
502-522B SPACER (271,321) 9.62$           
502-523B DISC-OUTER (271-321) 20.89$         
502-524B RIM (271,321) 71.21$         
502-525B KEY 8x7x30 (271,321) 0.95$           
502-526B DRIVE TUBE RIGHT (271) 329.77$       
502-527B DRIVE TUBE LEFT (271) 329.77$       
502-528B DRIVE TUBE RIGHT (321) 329.77$       
502-529B DRIVE TUBE LEFT (321) 329.77$       
502-530B ARM (271) 72.78$         
502-531B ARM (321) 57.81$         
502-532B BUSHING (271,321) 3.49$           
502-533B SIDE GEARBOX RIGHT (271,321) 402.54$       
502-534B SIDE GEARBOX LEFT (271,321) 402.54$       
502-535B THRU SHAFT (271) 187.77$       
502-536B THRU SHAFT (321) 187.77$       
502-537B COUPLING SHAFT (ROUND BORE) 194.95$       
502-538B GREASE FITTING 1/4"-28 THREAD 1.59$           
502-539B PLATE (8 HOLE TRANSPORT ASSY.) 34.20$         
502-540B NUT SP M06-1.00 6.11$           
502-541B SCREW M6x11 13.05$         
502-543B TOP HITCH PIN (CAT.1, CAT.2) 62.54$         
502-544B ANTI SWIVEL BRACKETS 6.93$           
502-545B REINFORCEMENT PLATE 8.36$           
502-547B LATERAL COVER 481 233.88$       
502-549B RUBBER COVER 22.93$         
502-551B CENTRAL COVER 481 315.74$       
502-552B PLASTIC KNOB 13.17$         
502-553B HANDLE 24.47$         
502-554B SNAP RING, INNER Ø30 2.36$           
502-555B WASHER FLAT Ø22 Z 1.83$           
502-556B SPRING 4.41$           
502-557B LOCK PIN 43.32$         
502-558B PIN 64.99$         
502-561B LOCK PIN 29.38$         
502-562B GASKET 3.89$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 129

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

129 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-565B BUSHING 6.95$           
502-566B HINGE (LEFT/RIGHT) 151.61$       
502-570B OIL CAP 3/4 14.08$         
502-571B WASHER PLASTIC Ø26 13.86$         
502-575B BUSHING 40 x 35 2.57$           
502-576B SPACER 43.32$         
502-581B LOWER HITCH PIN (CAT 1-2) 35.32$         
502-582B HAIRPIN COTTER Ø8 Z 5.43$           
502-583B SUPPORT 54.15$         
502-587B SAFETY GUARD LEFT/RIGHT 401 176.61$       
502-588B SAFETY GUARD LEFT/RIGHT 481 270.77$       
502-589B SNAP RING, INNER Ø25 1.83$           
502-590B HANDLE 22.93$         
502-592B WASHER FLAT Ø16 N 1.83$           
502-593B SPRING 3.89$           
502-595B EXTERNAL TUBE 401 81.25$         
502-597B SPRING (401) 102.59$       
502-599B INTERNAL TUBE 481 81.25$         
502-600B PINION SHAFT 395.29$       
502-601B SUPPORT 243.66$       
502-604B PTO GUARD 36.86$         
502-605B KEY 8x7x45 2.36$           
502-607B SUPPORT 59.57$         
502-608B LATERAL SHAFT 401 259.91$       
502-609B LATERAL SHAFT 481 253.34$       
502-610B YOKE 401 324.92$       
502-611B YOKE 481 324.92$       
502-612B KEY 8x7x32 2.45$           
502-613B RUBBER COVER 30.41$         
502-617B OIL SEAL 30.62.7 TC 8.89$           
502-619B SPACER 23.40$         
502-620B MAIN BOX 379.04$       
502-621B MAIN SHAFT 401 232.87$       
502-622B MAIN SHAFT 481 226.14$       
502-623B TINE ARM 401 58.28$         
502-625B ROLL PIN Ø6x50 2.36$           
502-627B WASHER PLATE 5.74$           
502-628B HANDLE 22.93$         
502-632B SPRING 3.89$           
502-634B GEAR 541.52$       
502-635B FLANGE 401 119.84$       
502-638B BUSHING 36 x 30 6.17$           
502-639B BRACKET 401 108.27$       
502-640B BRACKET 481 108.27$       
502-642B RIGHT WHEEL YOKE 401 194.95$       
502-643B RIGHT WHEEL YOKE 481 194.95$       
502-644B LEFT WHEEL YOKE 401 194.95$       
502-645B LEFT WHEEL YOKE 481 194.95$       
502-646B INNER WHEEL COVER 18.03$         
502-647B WHEEL 15x600x6 (LONG HUB) 164.48$       
502-648B OUTER WHEEL COVER 18.03$         
502-651B GREASE CAP 8.47$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 130

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

130 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-652B WASHER CONICAL Ø12 N 1.83$           
502-653B PTO SHAFT (KEYED) 167.28$       
502-655B PULLEY 325 SPB 4 (KEYED) 419.68$       
502-656B LOCKING COLLAR (KEYED) 63.98$         
502-657B KEY 12x8x63 1.96$           
502-658B PIN 46.06$         
502-666B LINKING BRACKET 58.47$         
502-672B U CLAMP 11.68$         
502-676B LIFTING PIPES BRACKET 29.24$         
502-677B 90 DEGREE FITTING 28.05$         
502-685B CLUTCH DISC 87.72$         
502-688B BUSHING 31.33$         
502-690B WHEEL FORK 286.13$       
502-691B SPACER 5.66$           
502-692B WASHER SPACER 14.64$         
502-693B CAP NUT 29.24$         
502-694B WHEEL HUB 104.63$       
502-695B WHEEL PIN 98.16$         
502-698B WHEEL STOP PLATE 11.68$         
502-699B WHEEL STOP PIN 0.15$           
502-702B WHEEL FORK 319.24$       
502-704B ARM SPRING 16.96$         
502-705B WHEEL ARM CHAIN 11.68$         
502-712B GREASE FITTING Ø10 PRESS IN 2.55$           
502-713B SPACER (400,480 WHEEL) 9.62$           
502-714B FLAT BED 1,357.38$    
502-715B MOUNT FRAME 401.17$       
502-716B FRONT DRIVE GUARD 68.44$         
502-717B REAR DRIVE GUARD 59.04$         
502-718B REAR SHROUD 292.37$       
502-719B IDLER BRACKET 14.16$         
502-720B BOLT HH M06-1.00x25 C8.8 Z F 0.23$           
502-722B BOLT "U" 1/2"-13x4.00" Z 10.46$         
502-727B FUEL TANK COVER 59.04$         
502-728B SHAFT 1-1/8"x 34" 142.00$       
502-729B SHAFT 1"x 8-1/4" 81.89$         
502-730B PILLOW BLOCK BRG 1-1/8" 59.73$         
502-731B PILLOW BLOCK BRG. 1" 35.46$         
502-732B CLUTCH 697.86$       
502-733B SHEAVE BK 72x3-7/8" 284.02$       
502-734B SHEAVE BK 36x1" 75.60$         
502-735B SHEAVE BK 105x30MM 126.66$       
502-736B SHEAVE BK 34x1-1/8" 52.75$         
502-737B FLAT IDLER 43.77$         
502-738B IDLER BRACKET 18.89$         
502-739B BELT B49 19.20$         
502-740B BELT 5L320 11.32$         
502-741B KEY 1/4 x 4" 2.60$           
502-742B KEY 1/4x1-1/2" 2.34$           
502-743B BOLT HH 1/2-13x2.50" G5 Z P 0.51$           
502-745B BOLT SC 1/2"-13x2.00" Z 0.60$           
502-749B SPACER 4.19$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 131

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

131 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-750B PIN 2.84$           
502-751B PTO SHAFT 297.16$       
502-752B SPLIT LOCKING RING 29.82$         
502-753B CLUTCH POWER WIRING HARNESS 47.21$         
502-754B BOLT SC M06-1.00x20 C12.9 N F 0.23$           
502-755B PTO SWITCH & WIRING HARNESS 68.44$         
502-756B HYD CYL REBUILD KIT 21.75$         
502-757B REPAIR KIT HYD. CYL. 23.80$         
502-758B BREATHER HYD. CYL. 3/8NPT 18.39$         
502-763B SPACER (1.98) 4.61$           
502-765B TWIST COLLAR ASSY. (NEAPCO) 39.71$         
502-766B CROSS & BEARING (NEAPCO) 61.67$         
502-768B BLADE (CHIPPER) 92.74$         
502-769B ANVIL 85.29$         
502-770B PULLEY B110 SF 350.80$       
502-771B PULLEY Bx4-1/2 147.07$       
502-772B PULLEY B 12" OD 39.51$         
502-773B PULLEY 2-1/2" OD 24.48$         
502-774B PULLEY 4" OD 42.62$         
502-775B PULLEY B 8-1/4" OD 88.47$         
502-776B BUSHING 1-3/8" 57.99$         
502-777B BUSHING SD 1-15/16" 35.42$         
502-778B SHAFT 1x7 1/2" 32.25$         
502-779B SHAFT 1-3/8x19 185.89$       
502-780B SHAFT 1-15/16x46 781.69$       
502-781B FEED ROLLER x1 C.R.R.B. SHAFT 167.07$       
502-782B KEY 5/16x3 4.55$           
502-783B KEY 1/2"X5/16"X1.75" 5.81$           
502-784B KEY 1/4x3 4.16$           
502-785B BELT AP56 11.98$         
502-786B BELT BX42 25.69$         
502-787B BELT BX67 37.19$         
502-788B PULLEY TAKE UP 13.36$         
502-789B LINKAGE (LONG) 11.52$         
502-790B LINKAGE (SHORT) 6.69$           
502-791B PIVOT BRACKET 16.72$         
502-792B TAKE UP BRACKET 14.79$         
502-793B BELT BRACKET 12.54$         
502-794B SUPPORT FB160URX1 42.36$         
502-795B SUPPORT PB221URX 1 3/8" 67.35$         
502-796B SUPPORT PB220URX 1 15/16" 123.23$       
502-797B LOCK COLLAR FOR 502-795B 27.93$         
502-798B LOCK COLLAR FOR 502-796B 27.93$         
502-799B SPRING / SMALL TAKE UP 28.68$         
502-801B SPRING - FEED ROLLER 10.05$         
502-802B COTTER PIN 5/32"x2" 0.23$           
502-804B DUAL IDLER BRACKET 14.63$         
502-805B MOUNT PLATE 8.36$           
502-806B STUD 5/8"-11x6" N 11.83$         
502-807B NUT PT 5/8"-18 Z 1.82$           
502-808B WASHER FLAT 5/8" USS Z 0.29$           
502-809B BOLT HH 5/8"-18x2.50" G8 Z P 1.00$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 132

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

132 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-810B BOLT SP 1/2"-20x9.094" G8 N P 39.52$         
502-811B BOLT HH 1/2"-13x3.00" G5 Z P 0.67$           
502-812B BOLT HH 1/2"-13x2.00" G5 Z F 0.93$           
502-814B BOLT CR 1/2"-13x3.00" Z F 0.86$           
502-815B NUT ES 3/8"-16 Z 0.20$           
502-816B BOLT HH 3/8"-16x2.00" G5 Z P 0.38$           
502-817B WASHER FLAT 3/8" USS Z 0.08$           
502-820B BOLT HH 1/4"-20x1.50" G5 Z P 0.15$           
502-822B MAIN FRAME 742.46$       
502-823B LEFT SIDE GUARD 50.12$         
502-824B FRONT GUARD, LOWER 38.41$         
502-825B RIGHT SIDE GUARD 83.53$         
502-826B CHIPPER DRUM 1,644.32$    
502-827B CHIPPER CHUTE 865.11$       
502-829B SKIRT MOUNT 16.72$         
502-831B FEED ROLLER ENGAGEMENT HANDLE 22.77$         
502-832B CHIPPER CHUTE TOP COVER 87.79$         
502-833B DRUM SHROUD TOP SECTION 96.48$         
502-834B DRUM SHROUD MID SECTION 96.48$         
502-835B DRUM SHIELD BOTTOM SECTION 162.04$       
502-836B DIVIDER PLATE 141.60$       
502-837B FAN 365.56$       
502-838B FAN SHROUD 178.78$       
502-839B DISCHARGE TRANSITION 140.46$       
502-840B MOUNT CLAMP 81.99$         
502-841B DISCHARGE PIPE 114.74$       
502-842B DEFLECTOR SCREW HANDLE 15.81$         
502-843B DEFLECTOR 53.06$         
502-844B MULCHER BODY 939.18$       
502-845B MULCHER SCREEN 136.86$       
502-846B MULCHER CLEAN OUT DOOR 18.42$         
502-847B MULCHER BLADE ACCESS PANEL 106.78$       
502-848B MULCHER BLADE ANVIL 49.57$         
502-849B MULCHER SHROUD 93.59$         
502-850B MULCHER CHUTE 214.75$       
502-851B BLADE SHAFT 625.47$       
502-853B MULCHER BODY END PLATE 84.94$         
502-854B SUPPORT FB260URX 1-1/4S 51.75$         
502-855B STUD 5/8"-11x16.5" N 15.37$         
502-856B NUT PT 5/8"-11 G2 Z 1.06$           
502-857B BOLT HH 5/8"-11x6.50" G5 Z P 2.88$           
502-858B HITCH PIN 7/8"-14X3.00" Z 7.37$           
502-859B WASHER LOCK 7/8" Z 0.68$           
502-860B NUT HH 7/8"-14 G2 Z 1.58$           
502-863B WASHER FLAT 1/2" USS Z 0.20$           
502-864B BOLT HH 5/8"-11x1.50" G5 Z F 1.01$           
502-865B NUT HH 5/8"-11 G2 Z 0.38$           
502-866B WASHER LOCK 5/8" Z 0.22$           
502-868B NUT ES 5/16"-18 Z 0.29$           
502-869B BOLT HH 1/4"-20x0.75" G5 Z F 0.16$           
502-871B WASHER LOCK 1/4" Z 0.11$           
502-872B WASHER FLAT 1/4" USS Z 0.11$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 133

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

133 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-873B NUT ES 1/4"-20 G2 Z 0.11$           
502-874B RIM (SUPER FLEX) 161.16$       
502-875B AGITATOR FIXING PLATE 40.28$         
502-876B BOLT HH M14-2.00x80 C8.8 Z F 1.96$           
502-883B GUARD CONE INNER (209) 20.86$         
502-884B LOCK COLLAR (209) 5.07$           
502-886B INNER TUBE (209) 21.56$         
502-887B OUTER TUBE (209) 26.66$         
502-888B GUARD CONE OUTER (209) 18.42$         
502-890B BOLT CR M12-1.75x60 C4.6 Z 2.52$           
502-891B SHIELDING (SIDE) 47.21$         
502-893B REAR MOWER BRACKET 811.31$       
502-894B REAR MOWER TRANSPORT HOOK 425.38$       
502-899B LIFT ARM RIGHT 212.38$       
502-900B LIFT ARM LEFT 212.38$       
502-903B OIL SEAL 16289 (SUPERFLEX) 10.89$         
502-908B BOLT LUG 4.39$           
502-909B HUB 125.01$       
502-912B HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 271.48$       
502-914B R CLIP 0.68$           
502-915B TURNBUCKLE 117.99$       
502-921B HITCH BRACKET 137.83$       
502-925B STAND 3 POINT HITCH RS2 29.72$         
502-926B BASE 3 PT HITCH RS2 225.82$       
502-927B FRAME HOLDER HITCH 243.01$       
502-928B PIN LOCKING Ø16X178 Z 20.22$         
502-933B PIN HITCH Ø19X140 Z 15.53$         
502-934B TOP LINK SUPPORT 57.71$         
502-935B UPPER SPRING CLIP 21.98$         
502-936B SPRING EXT .35X1.78X12.00 PA 37.02$         
502-937B LOWER SPRING CLIP 28.53$         
502-939B PIN FRAME HOLDER Ø25X165 Z 19.34$         
502-940B PIVOT HOUSING 118.65$       
502-941B LOCK PLATE FRAME HOLDER HITCH 17.84$         
502-942B SUPPORT ARM 2 WHEEL 235.97$       
502-943B SUPPORT ARM 4 WHEEL RC0/RS2 440.29$       
502-944B SUPPORT ARM 5 WHEEL RC0/RS2 465.69$       
502-945B SUPPORT ARM 6 WHEEL 1 PC 717.46$       
502-947B ARM W/HUB 2 WHEEL RH 250.05$       
502-948B ARM W/HUB 2 WHEEL LH 250.05$       
502-949B RAKE WHEEL COMPLETE RH 271.74$       
502-950B RAKE WHEEL COMPLETE LH 271.74$       
502-953B NUT CA M18-1.50 N MD 6.24$           
502-954B ARM W/HUB 1 WHEEL 187.07$       
502-955B MAIN FRAME RS2-08V,10V 943.92$       
502-956B LOWER BRACKET 45.60$         
502-957B LOWER BRACKET PLATE 19.88$         
502-958B STAND 3 PT HITCH RS2-08V, 10V 50.87$         
502-959B PIN LOCKING Ø15X170 Z 8.80$           
502-960B UPPER BRACKET PLATE 19.31$         
502-961B UPPER BRACKET 71.37$         
502-962B HITCH PIN CAT. 1-2 31.23$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 134

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

134 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

502-964B UPPER OIL PLUG 7.47$           
502-965B DRIVE TUBE RIGHT DRO, DRP-330 258.47$       
502-966B DRIVE TUBE LEFT DRO-DRP 330 258.47$       
502-967B CENTRAL SHAFT 244.68$       
502-968B SPACER 40x44x61 7.80$           
502-972B WASHER INT LOCK Ø12 0.44$           
502-974B LOWER OIL PLUG 6.32$           
502-976B FLANGE W/GEAR 263.65$       
502-977B BOLT SC M14-2.00x25 C8.8 Z F 2.27$           
502-979B WHEEL SUPPORT LEFT DRP 330 192.20$       
502-980B WHEEL SUPPORT RIGHT DRP 330 192.20$       
502-984B PROTECTION (CLAMP ON) 19.13$         
502-989B FIXED TINE ARM W/PIN DRO-P330 105.54$       
502-990B ADJ. TINE ARM DRO-DRP 330 96.67$         
502-992B WHEEL SUPPORT DRO 330 133.29$       
502-995B TINE ARM WRENCH 34.02$         
502-996B THREE POINT HITCH 475.17$       
502-997B LOCKING HANDLE 12.42$         
502-998B SAFETY FRAME 70.36$         
502-999B BOLT "U" M12-1.75x85x125 Z 21.13$         
503-001B PULL TYPE FRAME 68.04$         
503-002B ADJUSTING SCREW 29.76$         
503-003B PULL TYPE TONGUE DRP-330 607.87$       
503-004B CENTRAL SHAFT W/P.T.GROOVE 480 253.01$       
503-005B JOINT W/P.T. GROVE 175.37$       
503-006B LATERAL SHAFT W/P.T.GROOVE 480 123.80$       
503-007B TRANSPORT BRACKET RIGHT 38.04$         
503-008B TRANSPORT BRACKET LEFT 38.04$         
503-009B SPINDLE (ONLY) 59.88$         
503-017B LOCK COLLAR FEMALE 5.43$           
503-018B GUARD CONE FEMALE 24.77$         
503-019B TUBE SHIELD FEMALE 49.28$         
503-020B TUBE SHIELD MALE 38.92$         
503-021B GUARD CONE MALE 24.18$         
503-022B LOCK COLLAR MALE 5.34$           
503-023B PUSH PIN SET 6.84$           
503-024B SHIELD COMPLETE 148.49$       
503-025B SNAP RING, INNER Ø83 4.00$           
503-026B SEALING RING 21.93$         
503-027B HUB WITH Q.D. 141.37$       
503-028B RATCHET 6.81$           
503-029B HOUSING WITH YOKE 204.09$       
503-031B SHIELD COMPLETE 133.58$       
503-032B TORQUE LIMITER COMPLETE 417.92$       
503-033B HYD CYLINDER 1.13RX2.00BX8.00S 172.46$       
503-035B COUPLING PIN 17.44$         
503-036B WASHER FLAT Ø35 Z 2.55$           
503-041B CONNECTING SHAFT 288 162.02$       
503-042B CONNECTING SHAFT 328 173.03$       
503-047B PIN 8.29$           
503-048B PIN 8.29$           
503-051B SUPPORT -SIDE RAKE FRAME 100.01$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 135

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

135 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-053B SIDE RAKE TOP PLATE 9.47$           
503-054B SIDE RAKE FRAME 94.42$         
503-055B SPRING TINE - SIDE RAKE 7.87$           
503-056B TINE 31.79$         
503-057B TINE ARM 288 96.31$         
503-058B TINE ARM 328 108.14$       
503-059B SPACER 9.76$           
503-060B THREADED ROD 22MM 133.65$       
503-061B SET SCREW 1.89$           
503-062B WASHER FLAT Ø36 N 0.44$           
503-063B FRAME WHEEL SUPPORT 268.34$       
503-064B WASHER FLAT Ø17 Z 0.44$           
503-066B WHEEL YOKE RIGHT 112.68$       
503-067B WHEEL YOKE LEFT 112.68$       
503-068B RAKE ARM SUPPORT 388.61$       
503-070B RAKE ARM 159.47$       
503-071B TINE, RAKE ARM 10.25$         
503-072B SAFETY FRAME LEFT 191.37$       
503-073B SPACER BLOCK 0.82$           
503-074B SUPPORT UCFL 207 89.42$         
503-075B HITCH BLOCK 78.59$         
503-076B STAND DR0-308 40.05$         
503-078B WHEEL YOKE RIGHT 98.47$         
503-079B WHEEL YOKE LEFT 98.47$         
503-081B SAFETY FRAME RIGHT 191.37$       
503-082B AXLE, WHEEL SUPPORT 765.46$       
503-083B SPRING CLIP 5.26$           
503-084B TINE (#3 W/R) 25.56$         
503-085B TINE ARM 95.68$         
503-086B CENTRAL SHAFT 191.35$       
503-087B HOUSING W/YOKE 196.83$       
503-090B CENTRAL SHAFT W/P.T.GROOVE 400 144.16$       
503-091B LATERAL SHAFT W/P.T.GROOVE 400 128.94$       
503-093B ROLL PIN Ø10x60 2.54$           
503-094B BRAKE DISC 95.38$         
503-095B BRAKE SPRING 12.98$         
503-096B PLATE 18.69$         
503-097B BUSHING 5.36$           
503-098B WASHER FLAT Ø40 Z 8.97$           
503-099B WHEEL YOKE 214.84$       
503-100B WHEEL COMPLETE 245.38$       
503-105B BUSHING 23.45$         
503-106B WHEEL YOKE 231.05$       
503-108B WHEEL PIN 29.46$         
503-109B SPACER 7.99$           
503-110B SPACER 6.60$           
503-111B SPACER 7.42$           
503-112B STOP PLATE 14.48$         
503-115B HUB 94.88$         
503-117B NUT 3.89$           
503-118B RIM 128.36$       
503-120B TIRE 155.56$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 136

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

136 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-121B WASHER FLAT Ø31 Z 1.66$           
503-124B SPRING 24.84$         
503-125B BUSHING W/CHAIN 31.57$         
503-126B HUB COMPLETE 77.32$         
503-127B WHEEL ARM COMPLETE 166.41$       
503-130B PIN 50.26$         
503-133B BUSHING 3.89$           
503-134B SPRING 10.51$         
503-135B LOCK PIN 24.00$         
503-136B ROLL PIN Ø6x80 1.21$           
503-142B PIN 12.98$         
503-143B HYDRAULIC STAND 53.01$         
503-146B COUPLING 13.41$         
503-147B SHAFT 130" 89.89$         
503-148B HYDRAULIC SUPPORT SHAFT 57.63$         
503-150B CYLINDER HEAD 45.02$         
503-151B GASKET 47.99$         
503-152B GUIDE 62.18$         
503-153B SCRAPER WRM 078110 24.94$         
503-154B SHAFT 116.68$       
503-157B HYDRAULIC HOSE 200.29$       
503-158B PIN 22.66$         
503-159B GASKET 3.62$           
503-160B BOLT HOLLOW 3/8"x1.25" Z 11.14$         
503-161B HYDRAULIC CYLINDER COMPLETE 355.64$       
503-162B MULCHER SHAFT BUSHING 22.25$         
503-163B TONGUE 207.45$       
503-164B TRANSPORT LOCK BRACKET 19.28$         
503-165B BOLT SC M10-1.50x50 C8.8 Z P 2.99$           
503-168B SHORT ARM FOR 3 WHEEL RAKE 1,121.68$    
503-169B BRACKET ONLY FOR NOSE ROLLER 45.95$         
503-173B STAND (320) 49.42$         
503-174B GASKET (320) 3.53$           
503-175B MAIN RING GEAR (320) 367.62$       
503-176B SUPPORT BEARING (320) 54.20$         
503-177B MAIN DRIVE SHAFT (320) 211.20$       
503-180B GEARBOX (320) 343.19$       
503-181B ROTOR SUPPORT (320) 294.37$       
503-183B OIL PLUG (320) 7.99$           
503-184B GASKET (320) 1.83$           
503-185B SAFETY FRAME (320) 245.43$       
503-188B RING GEAR - ROTOR (320) 490.40$       
503-191B WHEEL ARM SUPPORT (320) 98.24$         
503-192B WHEEL ARM LEFT (320) 176.49$       
503-193B WHEEL ARM LEFT (320) 176.49$       
503-196B PINION SHAFT (320) 357.93$       
503-197B BEARING 6207-2RS 22.92$         
503-198B SUPPORT (320) 221.02$       
503-200B COVER (320) 19.97$         
503-202B SPACER (320) 21.79$         
503-203B BOLT HH 3/8"x5.50" 1.39$           
503-204B AGITATOR FIXING PLATE (N/S) 15.21$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 137

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

137 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-206B RETAINING WASHER EU 320 17.16$         
503-207B RETAINING WASHER EU 320 1.71$           
503-208B HUB 1-3/8-6 (EU) (320) 60.52$         
503-209B RATCHET TOOTH (EU) (320) 3.79$           
503-210B OUTER SPRING (EU) (320) 1.76$           
503-211B INNER SPRING (EU) (320) 1.76$           
503-212B OUTER CASTING W/YOKE (EU) (320 82.64$         
503-217B COMP. TORQUE LIMITER (EU) (320 163.94$       
503-218B LOCKING COLLAR FEMALE (EU)(320 2.54$           
503-219B GUARD CONE OUTER (EU) (320) 12.58$         
503-220B TUBE SHIELD FEMALE (EU) (320) 144.99$       
503-221B TUBE SHIELD MALE (EU) (320) 171.14$       
503-222B GUARD CONE MALE (EU) (320) 12.58$         
503-223B LOCKING COLLAR MALE (EU) (320) 7.74$           
503-224B SHIELD COMPLETE (EU)(320) 93.93$         
503-226B TIRE & RIM COMPLETE (S/FLEX) 353.98$       
503-228B HUB & SPINDLE (KICKER WHEEL) 209.82$       
503-229B HYDRAULIC HOSE 35" 60.73$         
503-230B BEARING 7207 105.49$       
503-231B ROLLER PIN (ANTI SCALP ROLLER) 13.63$         
503-232B CHIPPER HOPPER EXTENSION 75.52$         
503-233B HITCH BLOCK 33.42$         
503-234B SKID RISER (FOR D/M GEARBOX) 17.86$         
503-235B SKID RISER (FOR D/M PAN) 26.63$         
503-240B OUTER CASTING W/ YOKE 93.17$         
503-241B BREATHER PLUG (PRINCE) 10.36$         
503-243B FLEX MOWER REAR ASSY. 1,336.55$    
503-245B RETAINER-ONLY (FOR 502-193B) 5.03$           
503-246B BEARING-ONLY (FOR 502-193B) 6.11$           
503-247B FRONT WEIGHT BRACKET J.D.P/BED 462.53$       
503-248B BOLT SC M10-1.50x50 C12.9 N P 0.78$           
503-250B FLANGE SET (FOR 004-6541) 7.31$           
503-251B BOLT HH 3/8"-16x0.75" Z F 0.18$           
503-254B BOLT&NUT HH 3/8"-16x3.00" G2 0.98$           
503-255B SETSCREW 1/4-20x1 (N/PLTD) 0.64$           
503-256B BEARING & RETAINER (2 1/4)LONG 8.07$           
503-257B BOLT HH 3/8"-16x6.00" N P 1.31$           
503-258B NUT PT 3/8"-16 Z 0.15$           
503-259B FRAME TURBO HOP 1,223.57$    
503-260B HOPPER RING (NEW STYLE) 532.55$       
503-261B HOPPER BRACE 44.64$         
503-262B FRAME TIE ROD LEFT 59.20$         
503-263B FRAME TIE ROD RIGHT 59.20$         
503-266B TOGGLE SWITCH 33.78$         
503-267B BOLT CR 3/8"-16x0.75" Z F 0.18$           
503-270B FRAME 3 PT HITCH RS2-02,03 347.95$       
503-271B SUPPORT ARM RS2-02,03,04V,06V 156.63$       
503-274B ARM W/HUB 2 WHEEL 251.79$       
503-275B ARM W/HUB 3 WHEEL RS2 566.55$       
503-279B 11 H.P. ENGINE (BASF) 2,088.27$    
503-280B LEFT FRAME 564.08$       
503-281B RIGHT FRAME 563.79$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 138

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

138 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-282B THREADED ROD 54.95$         
503-283B BOLT HH 5/16"-18x2.50" G5 Z P 0.27$           
503-284B 1/4-20X1" SETSCREW 0.34$           
503-285B ROLL PIN 3/16"x2.00" 0.27$           
503-286B BOLT HH 1/2"-13x1.25" G5 Z F 0.71$           
503-287B ROLLER CHAIN (GR) 9.24$           
503-288B CONNECTING LINKS (GR) 1.93$           
503-289B WASHER COPPER SEALING Ø17 3.53$           
503-291B LOCK DEVICE & HOOK INNER (209) 2.98$           
503-292B LOCK DEVICE & HOOK OUTER (209) 2.92$           
503-293B BEARING 1621-ZZ 16.17$         
503-294B BEARING 203KRRZ-LD (CHIPPER) 11.02$         
503-296B NUT PT 1/4"-20 Z 0.11$           
503-297B BOLT 9/16"-12x2.00" Z P 1.75$           
503-298B NUT ES 9/16"-12 Z 1.63$           
503-299B TIRE 090,110 (13/650x6) 48.39$         
503-300B BOLT HH M20-2.50x160 C8.8 Z P 7.82$           
503-301B BOLT SP HH5/8"-11x5.00" G5 Z P 3.01$           
503-302B BOLT SP 5/8"-11x4.00" G5 Z P 2.24$           
503-303B SLIP COLLAR (FOR CV PTO) 50.81$         
503-304B COVER (TURBO HOP) 187.97$       
503-305B COVER (PHD AUGER) 41.78$         
503-306B BASE (FOR HYD. CYL.)MONARCH 216.22$       
503-307B BREATHER PLUG (PRINCE CYL.) 3.85$           
503-308B BUSHING (308 WINDROWER) 95.68$         
503-309B SLIP CLUTCH (ROUND BORE 312) 225.93$       
503-310B DIE (30mm HEX) 143.09$       
503-311B SPINDLE ONLY (TRANS METRIC) 100.87$       
503-312B YOKE (HYD. CYL. ROD END) 38.63$         
503-314B BOLT&NUT HH 1/2"-13x3.50" G2 2.13$           
503-315B BOLT HH 3/8"-16x1.00" G5 Z F 0.28$           
503-316B OFFSET LINK #40 2.00$           
503-361B INPUT SHAFT (3/8 S/PIN HOLE) 106.41$       
503-362B GEARBOX COMP. (3/8" S/PIN HOLE 431.93$       
503-363B GEARBOX COMPLETE DM 1,094.02$    
503-364B SHIMS .003 THICK 2.55$           
503-365B SHIMS .005 THICK 1.86$           
503-368B SHIMS .047 THICK 2.86$           
503-369B SHIMS .062 THICK 2.86$           
503-370B SPACER (ENGINE ADJUSTMENT CE) 3.39$           
503-371B ADJUSTING RING (SPACER N/S) 4.92$           
503-372B WHEEL LOCK (400,480) 49.11$         
503-373B PULLEY 38.65$         
503-375B BOLT HH 9/16"-12x5.50" G5 Z P 2.65$           
503-376B BOLT HH 9/16"-12x6.00" G5 Z P 2.65$           
503-377B ADAPTER 1"-15 F/MALE-1-3/8-6 M 698.14$       
503-378B BUSHING 5/8IDx25MMx7-1/4L 15.24$         
503-379B GASKET, INPUT (0.13) 12.95$         
503-380B GASKET, OUTPUT (0.13) 12.95$         
503-382B SPRING (480 TEDDER) 55.26$         
503-383B BEARING ONLY (FLEX) 135.09$       
503-384B HUB ASSEMBLY (HUB,BRGS,SEALS) 196.87$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 139

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

139 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-387B WHEEL SUPPORT LEFT 135.77$       
503-388B ELECTRIC MOTOR (FOR WHEELS) 1,353.77$    
503-389B TINE ARM 480 (N/S) 62.29$         
503-393B NUT HH M22-1.50 C6 Z MD 2.52$           
503-394B NUT PT M14-1.50 Z 6.28$           
503-396B HANDLE LEVER 9.71$           
503-397B PTO COVER 24.47$         
503-398B BRACKET (FOR PTO COVER) 9.71$           
503-399B NYLON HANDLE 18.32$         
503-400B BOLT SC M10-1.50x110 C8.8 Z P 2.07$           
503-401B HOUSING COVER 2.26$           
503-403B SOFT CONE 12.58$         
503-406B TIRE 11/4.00-5 32.16$         
503-407B RIM (ONLY) 24.65$         
503-408B PLATE (FOR TELESCOPIC SHIELD) 11.89$         
503-410B ROTOR 566 ( 4" SPACING) 1,552.35$    
503-415B SPACER 36.96$         
503-417B HITCH BLOCK RIGHT 50.12$         
503-418B HITCH BLOCK LEFT 50.12$         
503-419B TOP HITCH ARM 18.82$         
503-420B TOP HITCH SUPPORT 26.82$         
503-421B SPACER 8.36$           
503-422B HITCH PIN (CAT.0) 11.99$         
503-423B SKID 815 FLAIL 52.04$         
503-424B BOLT CR 1/4"-20x0.75" 0.20$           
503-425B NUT HH 1/4"-20 G2 Z 0.34$           
503-426B BUSHING 3.09IDx3.5ODx1.6875L 16.72$         
503-427B FILL PLUG RSD (L) 5.99$           
503-428B CHECK PLUG HH 1/8" 4.49$           
503-429B HOUSING, GEARBOX 158.71$       
503-430B SNAP RING, OUTER Ø36 2.12$           
503-431B RING GEAR 60", 72" 133.65$       
503-432B INPUT SHAFT 116.95$       
503-433B GASKET, INPUT (.30) 12.95$         
503-434B COVER, GEARBOX 46.99$         
503-435B OIL SEAL 35.54.8 TC 8.89$           
503-436B PINION GEAR 60", 72" 152.07$       
503-437B SPACER 20.67$         
503-438B GASKET, OUTPUT (.030) 12.95$         
503-439B OIL SEAL 40.54.7 TC 9.75$           
503-440B COVER, OUTPUT SHAFT 65.42$         
503-441B NUT CA FLANGED 1"-14 22.31$         
503-443B PTO SHIELDING RSD (L) 21.29$         
503-445B REAR AXLE (W/5" S/FRAME TUBES) 588.47$       
503-446B SIDE ROW DISCHARGE CHUTE 31.35$         
503-447B DRAWBAR DRP 308 501.67$       
503-448B SUPPORT STAND 62.36$         
503-449B TURNBUCKLE DRP-308 97.24$         
503-450B THREADED SWIVEL DRP-308 28.05$         
503-451B PIN Ø25X90 DRP 308 14.71$         
503-452B WHEEL SUPPORT DRP-308 312.86$       
503-455B BOLT HH M10-1.50x130 C8.8 Z P 2.26$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 140

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

140 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-456B BOLT TS 1/4"x1.00" Z 0.21$           
503-457B SAFETY FRAME RIGHT 480 85.05$         
503-458B SAFETY FRAME LEFT 480 85.05$         
503-463B SET SCREW M06-1.00x6 N 0.20$           
503-464B NUT ES M12-1.50 Z 0.42$           
503-465B *RATCHET KIT W/SPRINGS 9.49$           
503-467B OIL SEAL 60.90.10 TC 13.98$         
503-468B HITCH PIN CAT.0 10.68$         
503-469B BOLT HH M14-2.00x180 C8.8 Z P 8.65$           
503-470B TONGUE EXTENSION 116.95$       
503-471B GEARBOX COMPLETE 3,047.55$    
503-472B CUPHEAD SCREW (NEW STYLE) 3.80$           
503-473B TOP PLATE 16.25$         
503-474B BOTTOM PLATE 16.25$         
503-476B WHEEL COMPLETE 75.17$         
503-477B HYD HOSE 3/8"MPx3/8"MPx79.00" 42.75$         
503-479B GREASE CAP, WHEEL 3.95$           
503-480B OIL SEAL TCM 15262 VH 4.61$           
503-481B BEARING LM48548, LM48510 30.69$         
503-482B BEARING LM67048, LM67010 23.74$         
503-483B WASHER FLAT Ø24 Z 1.05$           
503-484B NUT CA 7/8"-14 Z 7.21$           
503-485B PIN COTTER 5/32"X1.50 N 0.42$           
503-486B BOLT LUG 1/2"-20x1.50" G5 Z 3.37$           
503-491B HOUSING, GEARBOX 204.65$       
503-492B UPPER COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING 154.87$       
503-493B BOTTOM COVER, GEARBOX HOUSING 100.27$       
503-494B CAM 266.33$       
503-495B CENTER SHAFT 563.51$       
503-496B CONNECTING ROD 64.47$         
503-497B PINION GEAR Z10 319.43$       
503-498B RING GEAR 498.75$       
503-499B ROLLER 12.40$         
503-500B GREASE FITTING M10-1.50 THREAD 1.03$           
503-502B SPACER WASCHER Ø50-62-3 10.09$         
503-508B BEARING 6310-ZZ 61.17$         
503-510B KEY 10x8x45 1.73$           
503-512B BUSHING 29.08$         
503-513B BOLT M10x30 0.69$           
503-516B WHEEL YOKE RIGHT 219.29$       
503-520B HANDLE PLATE. 31.13$         
503-521B PIVOT 19.24$         
503-523B THREADED ROD (PULL TYPE) 121.65$       
503-525B BRACKET (PULL TYPE 480) 50.69$         
503-545B SUPPORT UCFT 208 103.07$       
503-548B GEARBOX COMPLETE DR0, DRP-308 3,508.29$    
503-551B POWER BED GAS TANK COVER 286.13$       
503-552B SHIELD COMPLETE (SIZE 3&4) 74.57$         
503-553B SHIELD COMPLETE (SIZE 1&2) 52.24$         
503-554B KEY 10x8x100 4.03$           
503-555B GUARD CONE FEMALE (SIZE 1) 14.09$         
503-556B LOCK COLLAR FEMALE (SIZE 1) 5.55$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 141

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

141 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-557B TUBE SHIELD FEMALE (SIZE 1) 14.08$         
503-558B TUBE SHIELD MALE (SIZE 1) 14.08$         
503-559B LOCK COLLAR MALE (SIZE 1) 5.55$           
503-560B GUARD CONE MALE (SIZE 1) 14.09$         
503-561B GUARD CONE FEMALE (SIZE 3) 15.53$         
503-562B LOCK COLLAR FEMALE (SIZE 3&4) 5.86$           
503-563B TUBE SHIELD FEMALE (SIZE 3&4) 16.49$         
503-564B TUBE SHIELD MALE (SIZE 3) 16.49$         
503-565B LOCK COLLAR MALE (SIZE 3) 5.86$           
503-566B GUARD CONE MALE (SIZE 3) 15.53$         
503-567B LEFT PROTECTION DRO-DRP 330 85.07$         
503-568B RIGHT PROTECTION DRO-DRP 330 85.07$         
503-569B SHAFT W/THREADS 159.47$       
503-570B SPANNER NUT (N/S SHAFT) 25.52$         
503-571B WASHER CONICAL Ø40 17.02$         
503-574B TINE ARM (NEW STYLE) 77.77$         
503-575B BUSHING, TINE ARM 121.20$       
503-576B FRAME DR0-308 1,148.17$    
503-577B SUPPORT PROTECTION 31.86$         
503-578B PROTECTION, PTO SHAFT 17.05$         
503-579B BENT PIN 10mm (75x85) 7.44$           
503-580B SAFETY GUARD (RIGHT/LEFT) 127.58$       
503-581B LOCK PIN 8.76$           
503-584B RAKE ARM (N/STYLE) 159.47$       
503-585B SHOCK ABSORBER 17.01$         
503-586B GUARD RETAINER 47.58$         
503-587B SPACER 3.78$           
503-588B SPRING 4.65$           
503-589B SAFETY GUARD (LEFT/RIGHT) 159.47$       
503-590B FRAME DRP-308 1,445.95$    
503-591B LYNCH PIN (10x70) 9.05$           
503-593B KICKER WHEEL ARM 125.29$       
503-594B SPROCKET Z12 25.95$         
503-595B FERTILIZER TUBE (25') 233.88$       
503-596B BUSHING (AIR TIRE) 3.72$           
503-601B TUBE (ONLY) 7.95$           
503-603B YOKE SIZE 6 1-3/4-20 185.77$       
503-604B KICKER WHEEL BRACKET LH 41.78$         
503-605B KICKER WHEEL BRACKET RH 41.78$         
503-606B HITCH BLOCK (330 TEDDER) 57.86$         
503-607B REAR AXLE SECTION (STRICKLAND 1,461.79$    
503-608B SPACER (INNER SPACER 000-6923Y 4.82$           
503-609B FRONT COVER (PUMP G/BOX) 626.48$       
503-610B GEARBOX COVER (HYD FLEX) 481.57$       
503-611B GASKET (HYD FLEX) 5.02$           
503-612B CHIPPER SAFETY SHIELD 146.25$       
503-613B INNER SPACER (090 HARD TIRE) 8.98$           
503-614B PUMP ADAPTER PLATE 576.35$       
503-615B BUSHING (SPREADER WHEEL) 25.07$         
503-616B INNER SPACER (090 AIR TIRE) 15.79$         
503-617B SHAFT 175.49$       
503-618B PUMP INPUT END PLATE 365.11$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 142

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

142 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-619B PUMP SEAL KIT 125.29$       
503-620B PUMP INPUT SEAL 50.12$         
503-621B OUTER DRIVE TUBE 480 (RIGHT) 212.63$       
503-623B ADJUSTMENT TUBE 26.08$         
503-624B INNER SPACER (WHEEL) 4.08$           
503-625B GEARBOX COMPLETE 792.25$       
503-626B INPUT HOUSING (FRONT) 358.82$       
503-627B BREATHER PLUG 38.40$         
503-628B WASHER ALUMINUM SEALING Ø17 1.45$           
503-629B SIGHT PLUG 33.01$         
503-630B MAGNETIC PLUG 23.92$         
503-631B OIL SEAL 50.65.8 8.89$           
503-632B KEY 12x8x28 4.59$           
503-633B SHAFT 282.66$       
503-634B INPUT GEAR 287.62$       
503-635B OUTPUT GEAR 193.49$       
503-637B OIL SEAL 12411(CR) 8.42$           
503-638B RUBBER COUPLER 27.60$         
503-639B BENT PIN 5/8"x 4.00" 3.45$           
503-643B BOLT SC M10-1.50x60 C8.8 N P 7.44$           
503-650B BOLT PB 5/8"-11x2.00" G5 Z 1.05$           
503-651B BOLT PB 5/8"-11x1.75" G5 Z 1.56$           
503-652B WHEEL ARM 58.47$         
503-653B WHEEL YOKE 47.80$         
503-655B GREASE FITTING 5/16" PR STR Z 0.86$           
503-656B BENT PIN 21.34$         
503-658B KILL SWITCH W/KEY & BRACKET 72.35$         
503-659B RING GEAR 42", 48" 133.65$       
503-660B PINION GEAR 42", 48" 146.19$       
503-662B BACKING PLATE KICKER WHEEL 12.54$         
503-663B HYD CYLINDER BRACKET 33.42$         
503-664B HYDRAULIC MOTOR SEAL KIT 163.88$       
503-665B SET SCREW 8x1.0x10MM 1.16$           
503-668B OIL SEAL 45.60.7 8.03$           
503-670B INPUT HOUSING (REAR) 276.32$       
503-671B HD HITCH A FRAME 471.38$       
503-672B HD REAR HITCH FRAME 482.55$       
503-673B SWIVEL BOX 215.53$       
503-674B CAP, SWIVEL BOX 20.82$         
503-675B ADJUSTABLE BRACE, INNER 82.26$         
503-676B ADJUSTABLE BRACE, OUTER 93.51$         
503-679B JACKSTAND (H/D) 20.89$         
503-680B SMV BRACKET 13.01$         
503-681B SHAFT (PUMP) 405.73$       
503-682B AXLE 67.35$         
503-684B PIVOT PIN 56.94$         
503-685B SET SCREW M08-1.25x20 N 0.34$           
503-686B PIN W/PLATE 56.94$         
503-687B HOSE 108" 113.84$       
503-688B FRONT SAFETY SHIELD (4') 102.95$       
503-689B REAR SAFETY SHIELD (4') 57.44$         
503-690B RIGHT SAFETY SHIELD (4') 57.44$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 143

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

143 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-691B LEFT SAFETY SHIELD (4') 57.44$         
503-694B SPRING CLIP (FOR ACCESS DOOR) 10.46$         
503-698B BOLT HH 5/16"-18x2.25" G5 Z P 0.60$           
503-699B SET SCREW 1/4"-20x1/2" 0.24$           
503-700B BOLT HH 1/2"-13x1.75" G5 Z F 0.63$           
503-701B HALF CONVEYOR, LEFT 251.13$       
503-702B HALF CONVEYOR, RIGHT 240.29$       
503-703B BAFFLE PLATE 78.51$         
503-704B CONVEYOR ATTACHMENT 22.98$         
503-705B CONVEYOR BRACKET 25.45$         
503-706B BRACKET ATTACHMENT PLATE,RIGHT 24.32$         
503-707B BRACKET ATTACHMENT PLATE, LEFT 24.32$         
503-708B WHEEL HUB (RSD) 19.33$         
503-709B PHD STAND 274.51$       
503-714B HYD HOSE 3/8"MPx1/2"MPx72.00" 57.47$         
503-715B SHIELD, SLIP CLUTCH 39.71$         
503-716B U BOLT 26.53$         
503-717B BEARING 62205 2RS 12.40$         
503-719B WHEEL ARM 42" 155.56$       
503-720B WHEEL ARM 48", 60", 72" 155.56$       
503-721B SPACER, WHEEL ARM 42" 7.81$           
503-722B MANUAL LIFT KIT (BSB) 259.44$       
503-723B BEARING 6204-Z 11.03$         
503-724B GEARBOX COMPLETE (400-512) 509.55$       
503-725B HOUSING, GEARBOX 400 182.92$       
503-727B HANGER CAP 400 125.03$       
503-728B GASKET, HANGER CAP 0.10 (400) 6.76$           
503-729B GASKET, HANGER CAP 0.25 (400) 6.76$           
503-731B PINION GEAR W/SHAFT Z11 (400) 158.83$       
503-733B OUTPUT SHAFT 400 116.95$       
503-735B SPACER, OUTPUT BEARING 400 24.49$         
503-736B OUTPUT GEAR Z44, 400 187.97$       
503-737B I D TAG RIVET 0.27$           
503-739B BOOM ASSEMBLY 400 834.54$       
503-742B CLUTCH SHOE 30.08$         
503-743B CLUTCH SPRING 8.14$           
503-744B SPACER 35.53$         
503-745B GEARBOX COMPLETE (100-512) 257.77$       
503-746B STAND BASE 87.72$         
503-747B LOWER HITCH PLATE 33.41$         
503-748B LINK BAR 41.76$         
503-749B AUGER BAR 71.00$         
503-750B RESTRICTOR 3/32" 12.09$         
503-751B BOLT HH 1/2"-13x5.00" G5 Z P 2.11$           
503-753B A FRAME SUPPORT QHA 204.65$       
503-754B FLOATING CLEVIS QHA 91.03$         
503-755B SPACER 1 3/8" QHA 27.89$         
503-756B SPACER 1 1/8" QHA 8.40$           
503-757B BUSHING FOR QHA 16.60$         
503-758B BOLT&NUT HH 1/4"-20x2.50" G2 0.37$           
503-759B BLADE SET 50" ROTOMEC 247.32$       
503-760B BLADE SET 58" ROTOMEC 288.53$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 144

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

144 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-761B BLADE SET 66" ROTOMEC 329.75$       
503-762B VERTICAL SUPPORT 4' RH 27.18$         
503-763B VERTICAL SUPPORT 4' LH 27.18$         
503-764B VERTICAL SUPPORT 5,6,7' RH 31.34$         
503-765B VERTICAL SUPPORT 5,6,7' LH 31.34$         
503-766B WHEEL & YOKE ASSY. COMPLETE 123.23$       
503-768B HOUSING, GEARBOX 100 137.83$       
503-769B PINION GEAR W/SHAFT Z10 (100) 171.72$       
503-780B OUTPUT SHAFT 100 108.59$       
503-781B SHIM .20 2.52$           
503-782B BEVEL GEAR Z30 162.89$       
503-783B GASKET, HANGER CAP 0.10 (100) 7.51$           
503-784B GASKET, HANGER CAP 0.25 (100) 7.51$           
503-785B WASHER COPPER SEALING Ø18 2.47$           
503-786B FILL PLGU HH M18-1.25 5.98$           
503-787B KEY 10X10X22 3.39$           
503-788B HANGER SHAFT 100 20.46$         
503-789B HANGER CAP 100 62.65$         
503-790B SPACER, OUTPUT SHAFT 100 15.86$         
503-802B NUT PT 1"-8 Z 4.79$           
503-803B FRAME RRB 48" 1,526.23$    
503-804B FRAME RRB 60" 1,791.14$    
503-805B FRAME RRB 72" 1,932.98$    
503-807B BOOM ASSEMBLY 100 310.36$       
503-812B BOLT HH 1/2"-13x2.75" G5 Z P 1.00$           
503-814B SPACER (A FRAME) 7.34$           
503-815B FLOATING YOKE (QUICK HITCH) 126.03$       
503-816B A FRAME SUPPORT (QUICK HITCH) 147.01$       
503-817B FLOATING TOP HITCH (Q/HITCH) 65.40$         
503-818B BOLT HH 5/8"-11x2.50" G5 Z P 1.61$           
503-819B BOLT HH 5/8"-11x4.00" G5 Z P 2.54$           
503-820B BOLT HH 7/8"-9x6.50" G5 Z P 10.69$         
503-821B NUT PT 7/8"-9 Z 2.11$           
503-823B RELIEF VALVE 107.47$       
503-825B HYD HOSE1/4"x40" 1/2"MPx1/2"MP 41.68$         
503-826B HYD HOSE3/8"x40" 1/2"MPX1/2"MP 39.22$         
503-828B ELBOW 90 1/2"MNPT-1/2"MNPT 12.64$         
503-829B BUSHING 1/2"FNPT-3/4"MORB 5.34$           
503-830B HYDRAULIC PLUG 1/2"(D/FORCE) 9.61$           
503-832B PIN 1.00"x 9.75" Z 20.89$         
503-833B PIN 0.75"x3.00" Z 3.85$           
503-834B HAIRPIN COTTER 0.13"x2.50" Z 0.32$           
503-835B PIN 0.75"x3.88" Z 3.01$           
503-836B STEEL SHIM .20 2.12$           
503-837B CAP SCREW 3/8"-16x1.00" 1.25$           
503-841B BOLT HH 7/8"-9x2.25" G5 Z F 7.89$           
503-845B MOUNTING PLATE LEFT & RIGHT 29.74$         
503-847B END CAP 10.40$         
503-848B NUT M50 x 1.5 (SLOTTED ROUND) 30.38$         
503-849B NUT HH M22-1.5 N TN 2.00$           
503-850B BAFFLE KIT (C30-RD5) 236.41$       
503-851B WASHER CONICAL Ø14 N 1.87$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 145

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

145 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-852B SAFETY CHAIN 58.17$         
503-853B MANUAL HOLDER Ø3.25"x12.50 10.96$         
503-854B LIGHT KIT, COMPLETE 355.24$       
503-856B CENTER SHAFT (NEW STYLE) 462.63$       
503-857B HUB ONLY RSD 22.46$         
503-859B TOP LINK END 18.66$         
503-863B SUPPORT 311.16$       
503-865B KNOB 22.31$         
503-868B BRACKET SMV 6.87$           
503-869B BOLT HH 5/16"-18x0.75" G5 Z F 0.21$           
503-870B NUT HH M16-1.00 C6 N MD 1.16$           
503-871B WASHER INT LOCK Ø16 Z 0.40$           
503-872B STAND BASE (PHD 100) 87.72$         
503-873B LOWER HITCH PLATES (PHD 100) 33.41$         
503-874B LINK BAR (PHD 100) 41.76$         
503-875B AUGER BAR (PHD 100) 71.00$         
503-876B HANDLE GRIP 9.21$           
503-877B WASHER FLAT 5/8" SAE Z 0.29$           
503-878B NUT ES 5/8"-18 Z 1.82$           
503-880B ELBOW 90° 3/8"MNPT-3/8"FNPT SW 7.80$           
503-881B GEARBOX HOUSING BOTH HALVES 131.08$       
503-882B HOPPER STEEL 106-130 208.95$       
503-883B FRAME 106-130, 230 181.21$       
503-884B WHEEL 16"X8" 140.01$       
503-888B DECAL, SAFETY SET FLEX -$             
503-889B DECAL, SAFETY SET AERATOR -$             
503-891B THROTTLE STAND (VER. A) 42.80$         
503-892B KEY 1/4 x 2 (C30-CE5) 2.80$           
503-894B TOP LINK EXTENSIONS (C70) 48.49$         
503-903B JACK STAND (SIDE WIND) 87.11$         
503-905B ROLLER 2 3/4 " LONG (EZ FLEX) 12.83$         
503-907B WASHER FLAT LUG BOLT RSD 0.37$           
503-909B NUT CA M24-2.00 Z 7.83$           
503-912B BOLT SP M24-2.00x185 Z P 26.03$         
503-913B BUSHING 5.21$           
503-914B WHEEL HUB RSD 27.80$         
503-915B WASHER FLAT Ø33 Z 5.03$           
503-918B ROTOR SR 5 17 FLANGES 2,105.23$    
503-919B ROTOR SR 5 19 FLANGES 2,215.20$    
503-920B ROTOR SR 5 21 FLANGES 2,391.03$    
503-921B BOLT HH 3/4"-10x5.00" G8 Z P 5.17$           
503-922B WASHER FLAT 3/4" USS Z 0.53$           
503-923B 3/4" X 4 1/4" PIN 5.56$           
503-924B BOLT CR 3/8"-16x1.00" G2 Z 0.24$           
503-925B RAKE TINES (ONE HOLE) 8.68$           
503-926B RESTRICTOR (BLANK) 7.64$           
503-927B BOLT&NUT HH 1/4"-20x3.00" G2 0.37$           
503-928B AUGER POINT FISH TAIL 26.48$         
503-929B LOCK LEVER PIVOT HOUSING 16.92$         
503-932B PLATE (FOR SPROCKET GRT) 7.05$           
503-933B HUB (H/D R/CUTTER) 156.13$       
503-934B FRAME SUB-COMPACT 48" 417.65$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 146

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

146 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

503-935B VERTICAL SUPPORT 48" 44.26$         
503-937B INNER SPACER 6.29$           
503-938B BOLT HH 3/8"x1.50" F 0.53$           
503-939B HOSE SET 109.15$       
503-940B PIPE ADAPTER 3/8" 7.37$           
503-943B HUB ASSY AFTER SR # 267736 67.56$         
503-945B BEARING JL69310,JL69349 34.56$         
503-947B OIL SEAL TCM 162564VHY 8.53$           
503-948B HUB, WHEEL CAST #H35-660E 46.95$         
503-951B WHEEL ARM (SUB/COMP) 89.98$         
503-952B WHEEL YOKE (SUB COMP) 84.40$         
503-953B BREATHER PLUG 3/4"-16 MORB 6.43$           
503-954B MOUNTING PLATE 200 21.32$         
503-955B KEY 8x10x50 2.12$           
503-956B NUT LUG 1/2"-20X60° Z 0.88$           
503-958B BELT B75 17x1905 L1 24.98$         
503-959B BOLT HH 3/8"-16x1.50" G5 Z P 0.42$           
503-960B WASHER FENDER 3/8" Z 0.09$           
503-961B WHEEL LAMINATED, COMPLETE 76.61$         
503-962B NUT ES M16-1.00 C8 Z TK 1.16$           
503-969B POSITION HANDLE (PHD) 35.74$         
503-970B POSITION HANDLE BRACKET (PHD) 96.97$         
503-971B HYDRAULIC REMOTE CONTROL KIT 757.82$       
503-972B STROKE CONTROL 24.00$         
503-973B BUSHING FOR ARM 250-300 140.31$       
503-974B HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 48" 44.26$         
503-975B REINFORCEMENT, FRAME 27.06$         
503-976B PROTECTION ATTACHMENT PLATE RH 30.03$         
503-977B PROTECTION ATTACHMENT PLATE LH 30.03$         
503-978B FLYWHEEL PROTECTION 66.61$         
503-979B INSULATOR (FOR ENGINE) 12.95$         
503-980B SWITCH STOP (FOR ENGINE) 6.11$           
503-981B NUT 8-32 HEX (FOR ENGINE) 0.03$           
503-982B WASHER EXT LOCK #8 0.05$           
503-983B ADAPTER 3/4"ORING x 1/2" PIPE 9.45$           
503-984B SAFETY NUT 20x1 NYLOCK 11.89$         
503-985B HITCH PIN (LOWER) 25.42$         
503-986B ADAPTER 3/4"ORB x 1/2" NPT 5.19$           
503-987B ELBOW 1/2"NPT x 1/2"FPT 90 DEG 9.45$           
503-988B WIRE BUTT CONNECTOR 0.37$           
503-989B TERMINAL GROUND LUG 0.51$           
503-990B NUT ES 7/8"-9 Z 1.05$           
503-991B SHIM 56x71.5x.45 1.86$           
503-992B BOLT HH 3/8"-16x1.75" G5 Z P 0.44$           
503-993B BOLT HH 3/8"-16x1.25" G5 Z F 0.32$           
503-994B BOLT HH 3/4"-10x9.00" G5 Z P 10.98$         
503-995B BOLT SC M06-1.00x45 C8.8 N P 0.21$           
503-996B WASHER FLAT 7/8" Z USS Z 1.03$           
503-997B SHIM 1" x 1- 1/2" x .045" 1.86$           
503-998B BOLT CS 3/8"-16x1.25" G5 Z F 0.68$           
503-999B BOLT HH 7/16"-14x1.25" G5 Z F 0.66$           
504-000B NUT PT 7/16"-14 G2 Z 0.31$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 147

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

147 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

504-001B WASHER EXT LOCK Ø50 Z 3.73$           
504-007B SET SCREW 5/16-24x3/8 0.16$           
504-008B SET SCREW 5/16-24 x 5/16 0.16$           
504-009B SET SCREW 1/4-28 x 1/4 0.14$           
504-010B BOLT CR 3/8"-16x2.50" G2 Z P 0.42$           
504-011B BOLT CS 1/2"-13x1.75" G8 N P 1.16$           
504-012B BOLT HH 1/2"-13x1.50" G5 Z P 0.53$           
504-013B WASHER LOCK 1" Z 0.61$           
504-014B WASHER FIBER Ø08 2.98$           
504-016B RING GEAR Z72 M3.55 (C) 599.74$       
504-017B PINION GEAR Z10 M3.55 (C) 310.58$       
504-018B CAM WITH HOLE 170.06$       
504-019B CENTER SHAFT (C) 292.05$       
504-020B CONNECTING ROD 159.63$       
504-021B SHIM Ø35.2X43.8X1 0.47$           
504-022B SHIM Ø50.2X57.5X0.5 3.73$           
504-023B CURVED PLATE AND NUT 14.87$         
504-024B ROLL PIN 3/8"x1.25" 2.38$           
515-00E U JOINT FOR INNER TUBE (CV-EG) 173.82$       
52000001B CHAIN, ANTI-ROTATION 3.86$           
5200085D DRIVE TUBE LEFT DRP-330 218.65$       
5200095D DRIVE TUBE RIGHT DRP-330 218.65$       
5200205D OUTER DRIVE TUBE RIGHT 190.05$       
5200215D OUTER DRIVE TUBE LEFT 203.64$       
52158589S LOWER GUIDE 30.74$         
52428706S TEETH HEAD 91.44$         
52428729S BLADE HEAD 85.97$         
52428866S CONTROL SHAFT 273.68$       
53028971S CONNECTING ROD 166.47$       
53127149S COVER 65.72$         
53127174S COVER, CONNECTING ROD 72.75$         
53227939S PULLEY B366 389.77$       
5402C001B RIGID CONE, OUTER TUBE 6.61$           
5402C002B RIGID CONE, INNER TUBE 6.61$           
5404C001B RIDGED CONE, OUTER TUBE 9.62$           
5404C002B RIGID CONE, INNER TUBE 9.62$           
5501C001B LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 6.09$           
5501C002B LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 6.09$           
5502C001B LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 5.09$           
5502C002B LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 5.09$           
5504C001B LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 7.24$           
5504C002B LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 7.24$           
56127173ZS SHIM (2.5 MM.), RIGHT 2.60$           
56127236NS FIXING PLATE 9.88$           
56127255NS SKID 39.04$         
56127277NS ROLLER 19.83$         
56127278S SPACER 5.13$           
56127395NS PLATE, TRACTOR COUPLING 12.60$         
56127505ZS WASHER SP Ø40 3.56$           
56127724ZS SHIM (2.5 MM.) 1.84$           
56127940S PULLEY B1301 145.51$       
56128165S SHIM (0.5 MM.) 2.46$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 148

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

148 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

56128255NS INTERNAL SKID 23.97$         
56128716NS SHIM (3 MM.) 2.46$           
56128775NS YOKE, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 16.55$         
56128797ZS SPACER, SHAFT SUPPORT 19.37$         
56128812S SHAFT 58.76$         
56128825NS ROD 34.34$         
56128829NS ROD, TRANSPORT LOCK 32.11$         
56128831ZS CLAMP 14.92$         
56128833NS SUPPORT, NYLON ROLLER 10.40$         
56128836ZS CUP 4.87$           
56128851AS BELT SHILED, OUTER 136.18$       
56128853NS PLATE, BELT TENSIONER 18.03$         
56129798S FLOW VALVE M12-1.75FxM14-1.50M 12.79$         
56131457YS INDICATOR 6.20$           
56131476ZS SHAFT FLANGE 4.76$           
5630040D SUPPORT PLATE, SAFETY GUARD 12.18$         
56327169TS BLADE GUIDE, LOWER 10.98$         
56327226XS NUT CONIC SP Ø17 M08-1.25 5.57$           
56327227ZS CONE 4.18$           
56327723TS BLADE GUIDE, UPPER 5.48$           
56328658S CONTROL SHAFT 132.47$       
56328701S TOOTH ROD 72" 39.02$         
56328703S TOOTH ROD 84" 43.63$         
56328704S TOOTH ROD 96" 55.79$         
56328713TS LOWER BLADE GUIDE, RIGHT 7.75$           
56328715TS UPPER BLADE GUIDE, RIGHT 6.43$           
56328732S WEAR PLATE 72" 19.54$         
56328733S WEAR PLATE 84" 21.72$         
56328734S WEAR PLATE 96" 25.11$         
56328757TS LEAF SPRING 2.72$           
56328798ZS PIN 15.61$         
56328869ZS PIN 9.09$           
56328898NS BAR 96" 908.40$       
56328908NS BAR 72" 799.48$       
56328909NS BAR 84" 862.57$       
56328923S PIN 4.93$           
56328972TS UPPER BLADE GUIDE, LEFT 8.49$           
56329799S ADJSTMNT SCREW M12-1.75, FLOW 13.32$         
56332234S PIN 8.86$           
56336449ZS BUSHING CAT. 1-2 13.64$         
56427225S BUSHING 25.55$         
56427878S PIN 47.79$         
56428758S SLIDING BUSHING 2.48$           
56528756ZS BLANK HOLDER 19.02$         
57127397S SLEEVE 18.21$         
580-019R HOPPER 301-350 605.99$       
58002430NS SPRING 5.62$           
58002463S DEFLECTOR STICK 6.26$           
58027119S 1/2" MALE QUICK COUPLER 15.71$         
58027164S DUST CAP 4.76$           
58027230S DUST SEAL SP 4.87$           
58027235S CHAIN 58.57$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 149

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

149 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

58027286RS SPRING 8.31$           
58027318S BOLT STUD M20-1.50x62 10K2 7.92$           
58027391ZS TOP LINK 17.07$         
58027501S SLEEVE 11.81$         
58027944S TENSIONER M14 32.80$         
58027985S RING 0.19$           
58028070S BOLT STUD M20-1.50x56 10K1 7.49$           
58028096S BLADE SECTION 2.16$           
58028125S RUBBER CABLE 2.54$           
58028131S DECAL "LIFTING LOCATION" 3.35$           
58028132S DECAL "54 RPM" 3.76$           
58028198S BOLT SP M10-1.25x14 C10.9 Z F 3.27$           
58028664S DECAL "PERIODICALLY CHECH BELT 3.00$           
58028748NS GUARD, UPPER 45.69$         
58028760S SCREW SP 7.34$           
58028772NS SPRING 72.67$         
58028834S ROLLER, NYLON 12.87$         
58028885S CABLE 10.12$         
58028888S HYD. HOSE 5/16"x1700MM.Ø14 BAN 76.55$         
58028910TS BLADE SECTION 72", COMPLETE 101.23$       
58028912TS BLADE SECTION 84", COMPLETE 118.48$       
58028914TS BLADE SECTION 96", COMPLETE 151.67$       
58028941S DECAL "LUBRICATION" 5.53$           
58028942S DECAL "WORK AND TRANSPORT POSI 6.92$           
58031458NS SPRING 14.45$         
58032489S CABLE W/SHEETH 14.11$         
58032530S PULL CORD 8.24$           
58036548S DECAL "WORK POSTION" 7.24$           
58039274S DECAL "MAX PRESSURE" 2.09$           
58047438S STOPPER 7.26$           
58057724S DECAL "READ OPERATOR'S MANAUAL 4.93$           
58058659S BOLT SP FLANGE M08-1.00x12 C10 0.91$           
58128661YS WASHER FLAT Ø16 Y 0.88$           
58128675S SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 52.86$         
58128770S HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 416.09$       
58128867S SHIM  Ø30 1.86$           
5820452EA SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 452 17.44$         
5820452IA SHIELD, INNER TUBE 452 17.44$         
5820552EA SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 552 17.44$         
5820552IA SHIELD, INNER TUBE 552 17.44$         
5820702EA SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 702 17.44$         
5820702IA SHIELD, INNER TUBE 702 17.44$         
5820842EA SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 842 14.25$         
5820842IA SHIELD, INNER TUBE 842 14.25$         
583-053R PLUG 0.73$           
583-057R PLASTIC CAP RECTANGLE 3.82$           
5831046EA SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 1046 16.57$         
5831046IA SHIELD, INNER TUBE 1046 16.57$         
583-890R WASHER SP 5.86$           
586-077R HANDLE CAP 2.32$           
588-005R SHOCK ABSORBER 19.42$         
59027155ZS BLADE REMOVAL TOOL 17.59$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 150

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

150 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

59027298NS STICK HOLDER 25.17$         
59027873NS ARM, BLADE BAR 259.39$       
59027900NS ARM, TOOTH BAR 255.22$       
59027935NS SAFTEY RELEASE LATCH 272.78$       
59028146RS BLADE GUARD 72" 51.26$         
59028147RS BLADE GUARD 84" 53.44$         
59028510RS BLADE GUARD 96" 85.36$         
59028650NS SUPPORT, SHAFT 255.15$       
59028745NS GUARD, LOWER 110.83$       
59028766NS CONNECTION 74.69$         
59028776NS SUPPORT 38.37$         
59028800NS LIFTING ARM 504.49$       
59028813NS TOP LINK 74.69$         
59028815NS COMPLETE ROD 18.61$         
59028818ZS TOP HITCH PIN 57.62$         
59028849AS BELT SHIELD, INNER 147.01$       
59028852ZS BRACKET, BELT SHIELD 19.31$         
59028856YS FLOAT LOCK 16.55$         
59028862NS SUPPORT 490.62$       
59028870NS LEVER 118.83$       
59028876NS STOP BAR 22.41$         
59028890NS SUPPORT STAND 83.41$         
59028925NS SWATH BOARD, COMPLETE 126.21$       
59028927NS SUPPORT, OUTER BAR 186.26$       
59028930TS LAST TOOTH (3" TOOTH SPACING) 36.91$         
59028932TS TOOTH (2" TOOTH SPACING) 46.48$         
59028934TS FIRST TOOTH (3" TOOTH SPACING) 75.06$         
59028980AS HITCH, THREE POINT 900.80$       
59029728ZS NUT WING SP M16-2.00 9.52$           
59030421S GREASE GUN 39.23$         
59228875S CYLINDER STOP 50.73$         
6002010A LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE C2 3.93$           
6002012A LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE C2 3.93$           
6004010A LOCKING RING, OUTER TUBE 4.17$           
6004012A LOCKING RING, INNER TUBE 4.17$           
6014010A STANDARD CONE, OUTER TUBE 12.58$         
6014012A STANDARD CONE, INNER TUBE 10.65$         
6014025A LONG CONE, INNER TUBE 14.42$         
608-007F UPPER AGITATOR 42.98$         
610-444R SPRING 25.36$         
616-000F INDICATOR 1.42$           
623-002R GEARBOX COMPLETE 2,104.35$    
649-00E WIDE ANGLE CV-JOINT (CV-EG) 782.13$       
6500005D LATERAL SHAFT (FOR DOUBLE YOKE 325.74$       
6500045D INPUT SHAFT (FOR DOUBLE YOKE) 477.80$       
6500371D PIN Ø28X200 21.93$         
6500375D PIN Ø25X180 21.13$         
65120006B RING, OUTER SHIELD 5.51$           
652-055R HYDRAULIC HOSE 108.17$       
65210006B RING, INNER SHIELD 5.51$           
653-405R HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 315.46$       
6690640C BOLT & NUT HH M06-1.00x40 C8.8 5.80$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 151

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

151 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

6700012D JOINT BLOCK B 444.03$       
6700031D JOINT BLOCK A 444.03$       
6900090D SPRING 31.82$         
6900240D SPRING FOR HOOK 9.69$           
693275W SHIELD COMP. 265.05$       
693520W SHIELD COMP. 270.63$       
7300007 BEFCO PRIMER (SPRAY CAN) 21.03$         
7300008 BEFCO ORANGE (SPRAY CAN) 21.03$         
7300010 BEFCO BLACK (SPRAY CAN) 21.03$         
7300013 BEFCO ORANGE (QT, READY SPRAY) 59.77$         
7300015 BEFCO BLACK(QT, READY TO SPRAY 59.77$         
7300017 PRIMER GRAY(QT, READY TO SPRAY 59.77$         
7900000 ACCESS PLATE 48" 14.87$         
7900002 REAR LIGHT BRACKET ,LH 46.32$         
7900003 REAR LIGHT BRACKET, RH 46.32$         
7900004 TIRE, RAKE CART 175/80D13 86.24$         
7900005 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY, RAKE CART 129.36$       
7900006 GREASE FITTING 1/16"-27 STR 1.03$           
7900007 GREASE FITTING 1/16"-27 90 DEG 1.03$           
7900008 ELBOW 90° 1/2" FNPTx1/2" MNPT 6.69$           
7900009 ADAPTOR STR 1/2"MNPTx3/4"MORB 5.89$           
7900010 FRAME GRADING SCAPER BGS-060 801.39$       
7900011 BLADER HOLDER BGS-060 423.77$       
7900012 SKID SHOES BGS-060 & 072 29.81$         
7900020 FRAME GRADING SCAPER BGS-072 886.42$       
7900021 BLADE HOLDER BGS-072 460.40$       
7900030 FRAME GRADING SCRAPER 84" 939.13$       
7900031 BLADE HOLDER BGS-084 466.98$       
7900032 SKID SHOE BGS-084 38.28$         
7900040 FRAME GRADING SCRAPER BGS-C48 460.13$       
7900041 BLADE HOLDER BGS-C48 261.22$       
7900060 MANUAL HOLDER Ø2"x12.50" 6.63$           
7900080 MOLD BOARD 84" 724.73$       
7900081 HD HITCH A FRAME 471.38$       
7900082 HD REAR HITCH FRAME 482.55$       
7900083 ADJUSTABLE BRACE, INNER 82.26$         
7900084 ADJUSTABLE BRACE, OUTER 93.51$         
7900090 MOLD BOARD 96" 822.18$       
7900350 FLOATING YOKE 141.15$       
7900351 FLOATING TOP LINK 73.24$         
7900354 SAFETY GUARD, FRONT 42" 19.32$         
7900355 SAFETY GUARD, FRONT 48" 22.47$         
7900356 SAFETY SHIELD, FRONT 42" 27.64$         
7900357 SAFETY SHIELD, REAR 42" 27.77$         
7900358 SAFETY SHIELD, FRONT 48" 29.75$         
7900359 SAFETY SHIELD, REAR 48" 29.87$         
7900361 SAFETY SHIELD, REAR 60" 18.93$         
7900362 REAR SHIELD 72" 31.43$         
7900363 SAFETY SHIELD, FRONT 60" 33.78$         
7900364 SAFETY SHIELD, FRONT 72" 39.31$         
7900365 SAFETY GUARD, FRONT 60" 24.57$         
7900366 SAFETY GUARD, FRONT 72" 26.41$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 152

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

152 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

7900368 HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 42" 23.15$         
7900370 VERTICAL SUPPORT 42"-72" 24.98$         
7900371 HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 42"-60" 31.46$         
7900372 HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 72" 33.42$         
7900382 BRACKET, FRONT SHIELD 42" 43.51$         
7900383 BRACKET, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 42 26.19$         
7900384 BRACKET, REAR LEFT SHIELD 42" 26.06$         
7900385 BRACKET, REAR RIGHT SHIELD 42" 26.06$         
7900386 PLATE, FRONT SHIELD 42" 24.68$         
7900387 PLATE, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 42" 21.23$         
7900388 PLATE, REAR SIDE SHIELD 42" 12.12$         
7900389 BELT, FRONT SHIELD 42" 38.14$         
7900390 BELT, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 42" 26.27$         
7900391 BELT, REAR SIDE SHIELD 42" 14.95$         
7900392 BRACKET, FRONT SHIELD 48" 50.08$         
7900393 BRACKET, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 48 26.94$         
7900394 BRACKET, REAR LEFT SHIELD 48" 26.73$         
7900395 BRACKER, REAR RIGHT SHIELD 48" 26.73$         
7900396 PLATE, FRONT SHIELD 48" 26.43$         
7900397 PLATE, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 48" 21.53$         
7900398 PLATE,. REAR SIDE SHIELD 48" 12.74$         
7900399 BELT, FRONT SHIELD 48" 42.34$         
7900400 BELT, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 48" 27.11$         
7900401 BELT, REAR SIDE SHIELD 48" 14.61$         
7900402 BRACKET, FRONT SHIELD 60" 57.54$         
7900403 BRACKET, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 60 28.68$         
7900404 BRACKET, REAR LEFT SHIELD 60" 27.56$         
7900405 BRACKET, REAR RIGHT SHIELD 60" 27.56$         
7900406 PLAE, FRONT SHIELD 60" 28.77$         
7900407 PLATE, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 60" 22.68$         
7900408 PLATE, REAR SIDE SHIELD 60" 12.82$         
7900409 BELT, FRONT SHIELD 60" 50.29$         
7900410 BELT, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 60" 28.77$         
7900411 BELT, REAR SIDE SHIELD 60" 14.95$         
7900412 BRACKET, FRONT SHIELD 72" 63.44$         
7900413 BRACKET, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 72 29.11$         
7900414 BRACKET, REAR LEFT SHIELD 72" 28.81$         
7900415 PLATE, FRONT SHIELD 72" 29.77$         
7900416 PLATE, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 72" 23.19$         
7900417 PLATE, REAR SIDE SHIELD 72" 14.16$         
7900418 BELT, FRONT SHIELD 72" 57.66$         
7900419 BELT, REAR MIDDLE SHIELD 72" 35.35$         
7900420 BELT, REAR SIDE SHIELD 72" 18.03$         
7900421 REAR SHIELD 48" 30.60$         
7900422 BELT, REAR SHIELD 48" 26.43$         
7900423 BELFT, REAR SHIELD 60" 28.77$         
7900425 ACCESS PLATE 42" 12.24$         
7900426 WHEEL ARM 42" 138.63$       
7900428 OUTER SPACER, WHEEL 5.21$           
7900429 HUB, WHEEL 50.63$         
7900430 WHEEL YOKE 83.26$         
7900431 BOLT SP M25-3.00x205 C8.8 Z P 26.03$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 153

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

153 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

7900432 NUT CA M25-3.00 Z 7.83$           
7900434 BELT, REAR SHIELD 72" 29.77$         
7900500 BLOWER PIPE EXTENSION 15" 134.74$       
7900501 GUARD # 276114 & ABOVE 7.00$           
7900502 FRONT GUARD, UPPER 13.61$         
7900503 HITCH BLOCK, RIGHT QHC 45.00$         
7900504 HITCH BLOCK, LEFT QHC 45.00$         
7900649 FRAME 42" 1,025.85$    
7900650 FRAME 48" 1,331.49$    
7900651 FRAME 60" 1,596.20$    
7900652 FRAME 72" 1,873.42$    
8020539 BELT SPB 2580 77.39$         
8800005D SAFETY GUARD 110.95$       
8800035D SAFETY GUARD 480 113.29$       
8800240D GUARD SUPPORT DRO330-DRP330 70.36$         
8800385D SUPPORT RIGHT, SAFTY GUARD 35.18$         
8800386D SUPPORT LEFT, SAFETY GUARD 35.18$         
8800390D SAFTEY GUARD 56.37$         
8900204D BUSHING 5.95$           
8900205D BUSHING 8.57$           
8900405D PLASTIC CAP (FOR SAFETY FRAME 1.47$           
8900460D TEE ADAPTOR 0.35$           
8900471D HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4" x 900mm 116.95$       
8900472D HDRAULIC HOSE 1/4" x 2400mm 21.93$         
8900480D HYDRAULIC CYL. RIGHT 255.37$       
8900481D HYDRAULIC CYL. LEFT 255.37$       
8900482D ROD 25x530 146.19$       
8900483D ROD GUIDE 51.24$         
8900484D GASKET KIT 29.24$         
8900485D PISTON 0.35$           
8900486D ROD GASKET KIT 2.56$           
8907070A MANUAL AMA DRIVELINE (US) -$             
8909090A MANUAL AMA DRIVELINE (CE) -$             
8910007D WHEEL COMPLETE 16X650-8 179.67$       
9070105 GUARD (S/B)#3 62.22$         
90SC6038C SHIELD COMP. SC 380 77.56$         
90SC6040C SHIELD COMP. SC 400 77.56$         
90SC6071C SHIELD COMP. SC 710 77.56$         
90SC6073C SHIELD COMP. SC 730 77.56$         
90SS1047C SHIELD COMP. SS 470 71.43$         
90SS1067C SHIELD COMP. SS 670 71.43$         
90SS6031C SHIELD COMP. SS 310 77.56$         
9107002D RIVET 5 x 16 0.40$           
915-2105 WIRE ROPE, ROLL 100 m. 163.56$       
9160035D KEY 10x8x110 4.03$           
9170018D ADJUSTMENT WHEEL 29.98$         
9250002 BUSHING Ø40x60 20.07$         
9250003 BUSHING Ø8x100 30.99$         
92SS1033C SHIELD COMP. SS 330 71.43$         
930-0008 GREEN-RITE HOSE 12.11$         
937-0112 DECAL "CE 6 SAFETY ALERTS" -$             
937-0116 DECAL "SEED CALIBRATION SCALE" 2.74$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 154

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

154 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

937-0117 DECAL "FRONT GAUGE ROLLER HT" 2.74$           
937-0119 DECAL "CE DON'T STAND BETWEEN" -$             
937-0126 DECAL "ROTOMEC" 2.00$           
937-0131 DECAL "ROTOMEC" 2.92$           
937-0160 DECAL "SIDE- SHIFT" 2.00$           
937-0181 DECAL "CE KEEP AWAY" -$             
937-0192 DECAL "CE GLOVES & SHOES" -$             
937-0193 DECAL "CE SHIRT & EAR MUFFS" -$             
937-0217 DECAL "SPREAD CHART KG/HA" 10.20$         
937-0218 DECAL "SEED DISTR. KG/HA" 10.20$         
937-0219 DECAL "MADE IN ITALY" 2.00$           
943-008B HITCH PIN 7/8"x2" 5.78$           
943-016B CLIP PIN 1.66$           
948-000B PTO COMP. T10 203 211.33$       
948-002B PTO COMP. T10 (T/HOP SPLINE) 212.72$       
948-004B PTO COMP. W/ROWER #3 B/P 522.16$       
948-005B PTO COMP. T10 (T/HOP - R/BORE) 334.32$       
948-104B PTO COMP. T20 C14 220.53$       
948-105B PTO COMP. T20 C15 220.53$       
948-139B PTO COMP. T40 O/RUNNING CLUTCH 455.63$       
948-203B PTO COMP. T30 900mm NO PROT. 222.20$       
948-304B PTO COMP. T40 (T24-311) 309.45$       
948-305B PTO COMP. T40 (T25-311) 339.02$       
948-306B PTO COMP. T40 (T26-311) 383.37$       
948-307B PTO COMP. S40 S/FLEX REAR DECK 342.04$       
948-402B PTO COMP. T60 S/PIN 530.51$       
948-404JF PTO COMP.(T40 650MM) C24 363.79$       
948-406JR PTO COMP. (T40 940MM) C26 374.88$       
948-407B PTO COMP.T40 S/C (FLEX) 640.05$       
948-408B PTO COMPLETE T10 (BSB-005) 216.98$       
948-504B PTO COMP. T40 (T24-312) 248.11$       
948-505B PTO COMP. T40 (T25-312) 264.65$       
948-506B PTO COMP. T40 (T26-312) 281.06$       
948-539B PTO EXTENSION 54.71$         
948-601B PTO COMP. P70 S/PIN 1 3/8 6 1,141.11$    
948-602B PTO COMP.P70 S/CLUTCH 1 3/8 6 1,275.09$    
948-603B PTO COMP. P70 S/PIN 1 3/4 6 1,141.11$    
948-604B PTO COMP. P70 S/PIN 1 3/8 21 1,127.80$    
948-605B PTO COMP. P70 S/CLUTCH 1 3/4 6 1,275.09$    
948-606B PTO COMP.P70 S/CLUTCH 1-3/8 21 1,275.09$    
948-609B PTO COMP.P70 S/CLUTCH 1-3/4 20 1,275.09$    
948-611B PTO COMP. P70 S/PIN 1 3/4 20 1,141.11$    
948-612B T80 COMP. S/C 1 3/8-21 1 3/4-6 1,141.11$    
948-613B T80 COMP. S/C 1 3/8-6 1 3/8-6 1,141.11$    
948-700B E80 COMP. S/C 1 3/4-20 1 3/4-6 1,361.81$    
948-701B E80 COMP. S/P 1 3/8-21 1 3/4-6 1,054.36$    
948-702B E80 COMP. S/C 1 3/8-21 1 3/4 6 1,361.81$    
948-703B E80 COMP. S/C 1 3/8-6 1 3/4-6 1,361.81$    
948-704B E80 COMP. S/P 1 3/8-6 1 3/8-6 1,139.77$    
948-705B E80 COMP. S/P 1 3/8-6 1 3/4-6 1,139.77$    
948-706B E80 COMP. S/C 1 3/8-6 1 3/8-6 1,361.81$    
948-708B PTO COMPLETE B/P 246.83$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 155

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

155 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

948-709B PTO COMP. W/TORQUE LIMITER B/P 522.16$       
948-710B PTO COMPLETE E90 1,205.15$    
948-837B PTO COMP. T50 (DM5,6) 580.74$       
948-839B PTO COMP. T50 (DM7) 849.31$       
948-901B PTO COMP. CV ASSY (EG) 989.11$       
948-902B PTO COMP. P100 S/CLUTCH 1,813.80$    
948-904B PTO COMP. RTL (DRO-330) 470.05$       
948-905B PTO COMP. RTL (DRO, DRP-480) 289.55$       
948-906B PTO COMP. T10 (WINDROWER) 383.63$       
948-907B PTO COMP. T20 1110mm 401-481 516.98$       
948-909B PTO COMP. RTL (DRP-330) 426.02$       
948-910B PTO COMP. RTL (DR0-308) 539.11$       
9500060D CORD 3000mm 18.26$         
9500200D RUBBER GUARD 480 20.11$         
9500201D RUBBER GUARD 480 20.58$         
950-103B DECAL "B" (4.3X4.3) 2.00$           
950-103BB DECAL "B" (4.3X4.3) 2.00$           
950-104B DECAL "B" (5.75X5.75) 2.00$           
950-104BB DECAL "B" (5.75X5.75) 2.00$           
950-106B DECAL "BEFCO" (2.4X7.75) 2.00$           
950-106BB DECAL "BEFCO" (2.4X7.75) 2.00$           
950-107B DECAL "BEFCO" (3.75X12.1) 2.00$           
950-107BB DECAL "BEFCO " (3.75X12.1) 2.00$           
950-109B DECAL "DANGER PTO" -$             
950-109BFR DECAL "DANGER PTO" -$             
950-111B DECAL "CAUTION AVOID INJURY" -$             
950-111BFR DECAL "CAUTION AVOID INJURY" -$             
950-116B DECAL "DANGER CUTTER BLADES" -$             
950-145B DECAL "TORNADO" LARGE 2.00$           
950-161B DECAL "234" 2.00$           
950-169B DECAL "374" 2.00$           
950-170B DECAL "382" 2.00$           
950-184B DECAL "US PATENT #5,069,022" 2.00$           
950-186B DECAL "CYCLONE FLEX" 8.42$           
950-191B DECAL "WARNING KILL SWITCH" -$             
950-200B DECAL "BUSHMASTER CHIPPER" 7.41$           
950-201B DECAL "WARNING THROWN OBJECTS -$             
950-204B DECAL "REAR DISCHARGE" 2.00$           
950-209B DECAL "DANGER ROTATING BLADES" -$             
950-212B DECAL "DANGER ROTATING AUGER" -$             
950-212BFR DECAL "DANGER ROTATING AUGER" -$             
950-213B DECAL "DANGER REPLACE SHIELDS" -$             
950-213BFR DECAL "DANGER REPLACE SHIELDS" -$             
950-215B ROTOMEC/PP 2.00$           
950-222B DECAL "DANGER ROTATING PARTS" -$             
950-222BFR DECAL "DANGER ROTATING PARTS" -$             
950-223B DECAL"DANGER PREVENT INJURY 1" -$             
950-223BFR DECAL"DANGER PREVENT INJURY 1" -$             
950-224B DECAL"DANGER PREVENT INJURY 2" -$             
950-224BFR DECAL"DANGER PREVENT INJURY 2" -$             
950-226B DECAL "B" (3.1X3.1) 2.00$           
950-226BB DECAL "B" (3.1X3.1) 2.00$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 156

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

156 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

950-230B DECAL "T30" 2.00$           
950-231B DECAL "T40" 2.00$           
950-232B DECAL "T50" 2.00$           
950-233B DECAL "T60" 2.00$           
950-234B DECAL "C30" 2.00$           
950-235B DECAL "C50" 2.00$           
950-236B DECAL "142" 2.00$           
950-237B DECAL "150" 2.00$           
950-238B DECAL "158" 2.00$           
950-239B DECAL "242" 2.00$           
950-240B DECAL "250" 2.00$           
950-241B DECAL "258" 2.00$           
950-242B DECAL "266" 2.00$           
950-244B DECAL "148" 2.00$           
950-245B DECAL "160" 2.00$           
950-246B DECAL "172" 2.00$           
950-247B DECAL "272" 2.00$           
950-248B DECAL "284" 2.00$           
950-249B DECAL "RD4" 2.00$           
950-250B DECAL "RD5" 2.00$           
950-251B DECAL "RD6" 2.00$           
950-252B DECAL "RD7" 2.00$           
950-261B DECAL "RHD" 2.00$           
950-266B DECAL"BEFCO/ROTOMEC PATENTED" 2.00$           
950-267B DECAL "BEFCO PATENTED" 2.00$           
950-268B DECAL "RSD" 2.00$           
950-269B DECAL "RMD" 2.00$           
950-270B DECAL "260" 2.00$           
950-271B DECAL "372" 2.00$           
950-273B DECAL "C70" 2.00$           
950-274B DECAL "090" 2.00$           
950-275B DECAL "110" 2.00$           
950-279B DECAL "H40" 2.00$           
950-280B DECAL "H70" 2.00$           
950-281B DECAL "074" 2.00$           
950-282B DECAL "088" 2.00$           
950-283B DECAL "048" 2.00$           
950-284B DECAL "060" 2.00$           
950-285B DECAL "072" 2.00$           
950-286B DECAL "GRT" 2.00$           
950-287B DECAL "T70" 2.00$           
950-289B DECAL "282" 2.00$           
950-291B DECAL "GREEN-RITE" 2.00$           
950-293B DECAL "SEED DISTR. TABLE" 5.62$           
950-295B DECAL "542" 2.00$           
950-296B DECAL "550" 2.00$           
950-297B DECAL "134" 2.00$           
950-298B DECAL "CYCLONE" (2.00"x8.06") 2.00$           
950-299B DECAL "ROTOMEC" 2.00$           
950-302B DECAL "066" 2.00$           
950-304B DECAL "084" 2.00$           
950-305B DECAL "EZ4" 2.00$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 157

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

157 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

950-306B DECAL "EZ5" 2.00$           
950-307B DECAL "BBS" 2.00$           
950-308B DECAL "BSB" 2.00$           
950-310B DECAL "EZ6" 2.00$           
950-311B DECAL "FX4" 2.00$           
950-312B DECAL "FX5" 2.00$           
950-313B DECAL "FX6" 2.00$           
950-314B DECAL "C28" 2.00$           
950-315B DECAL "H80" 2.00$           
950-322B DECAL "WARNING PINCH POINT" -$             
950-323B DECAL "WARNING PIVOT BOLT" -$             
950-325B DECAL "SF4" 2.00$           
950-326B DECAL "SF5" 2.00$           
950-327B DECAL "300" 2.00$           
950-328B DECAL "200" 2.00$           
950-329B DECAL "BPL" 2.00$           
950-330B DECAL "534" 2.00$           
950-333B DECAL "SPREAD CHART LBS/ACRE" 5.62$           
950-335B DECAL "076" 2.00$           
950-336B DECAL "CE5" 2.00$           
950-337B DECAL "100" 2.00$           
950-338B DECAL "WARNING TOXIC CHEMICAL" -$             
950-339B DECAL "WARNING MOVING PARTS" -$             
950-341B DECAL "CAUTION LOAD HOPPER" -$             
950-342B DECAL "DANGER CRUSHING HAZ" -$             
950-343B DECAL "WARNING FALLING HAZARD" -$             
950-345B DECAL "296" 2.00$           
950-352B DECAL "SMV PLASTIC EMBLEM" 22.77$         
950-353B DECAL "SMV" 18.59$         
950-354B DECAL, SAFETY SET OVERSEEDER -$             
950-355B DECAL, SAFETY SET SPREADER -$             
950-356B DECAL, SAFETY SET PHD -$             
950-358B DECAL "MADE IN USA" 2.00$           
950-359B DECAL "ROTOMEC USA" 2.00$           
950-360B DECAL "DANGER ENTANGLEMENT" -$             
950-360BFR DECAL "DANGER ENTANGLEMENT" -$             
950-366B DECAL "RED REFLECTIVE" 2.23$           
950-367B DECAL, SAFETY SET MOWER -$             
950-369B DECAL"SPREAD CHART"TWO OPENING 2.63$           
950-371B DECAL "400" 2.00$           
950-373B DECAL "209" 2.00$           
950-374B DECAL "212" 2.00$           
950-375B DECAL "103" 2.00$           
950-376B DECAL "106" 2.00$           
950-377B DECAL "203" 2.00$           
950-379B TAG "CHECK OIL" 2.00$           
950-380B DECAL "YELLOW REFLECTIVE" 2.23$           
950-382B DECAL "RCO" 2.00$           
950-383B DECAL "QH1" 2.00$           
950-384B DECAL "KWO" 2.00$           
950-385B DECAL "RRB" 2.00$           
950-386B DECAL "366" 2.00$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 158

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

158 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

950-387B DECAL "358" 2.00$           
950-388B DECAL "350" 2.00$           
950-389B DECAL "DRO" 2.00$           
950-390B DECAL "DRP" 2.00$           
950-391B DECAL "301" 2.00$           
950-392B DECAL "303" 2.00$           
950-393B DECAL "999" 2.00$           
950-394B DECAL "600" 2.00$           
950-395B DECAL "CYCLONE SUPER-FLEX" 9.04$           
950-405B DECAL "YELLOW REFLECTIVE" 2.00$           
950-406B DECAL "WARNING FALLING & ROPS" -$             
950-406BFR DECAL "WARNING FALLING & ROPS" -$             
950-407B DECAL "WARNING CRUSH & PINCH" -$             
950-407BFR DECAL "WARNING CRUSH & PINCH" -$             
950-408B DECAL "WARNING HIGH PRESSURE" -$             
950-409B DECAL "WARNING REAR RAISED" -$             
950-410B DECAL "WARNING SIDE RAISED" -$             
950-417B DECAL "CAUTION AVOID INJURY" -$             
950-417BFR DECAL "CAUTION AVOID INJURY" -$             
950-419B DECAL "WARNING FALLING HAZARD" -$             
950-439B DECAL "SELECTOR 1-10" LG 2.00$           
950-440B DECAL "SELECTOR 1-10" SM 2.00$           
950-441B DECAL "206" 2.00$           
950-443B DECAL "472" 2.00$           
950-444B DECAL "484" 2.00$           
950-463B DECAL "DANGER ROTATING PTO" -$             
950-463BFR DECAL "DANGER ROTATING PTO' -$             
950-464B DECAL "DANGER GUARD MISSING" -$             
950-464BFR DECAL "DANGER GUARD MISSING" -$             
950-471B DECAL "BGS" 2.00$           
950-472B DECAL "SRT" 2.00$           
950-473B DECAL "2HR" 2.00$           
950-474B DECAL "330" 2.00$           
950-475B DECAL "480" 2.00$           
950-476B DECAL "308" 2.00$           
950-477B DECAL "RS2" 2.00$           
950-478B DECAL "02R" 2.00$           
950-479B DECAL "03R" 2.00$           
950-480B DECAL "04R" 2.00$           
950-481B DECAL "05R" 2.00$           
950-482B DECAL "06R" 2.00$           
950-483B DECAL "08V" 2.00$           
950-484B DECAL "10V" 2.00$           
950-485B DECAL "12V" 2.00$           
950-486B DECAL "DANGER MOVING PARTS" -$             
950-487B DECAL "DANGER FEED ROLLERS" -$             
950-488B DECAL "CAUTION AVOID INJURY" -$             
950-489B DECAL "CAUTION 540 RPM PTO" -$             
950-490B DECAL "CAUTION 1000 RPM PTO" -$             
950-491B DECAL "CAUTION 2000 RPM PTO" -$             
950-492B DECAL "WARNING THROWN OBJECTS" -$             
950-493B DECAL "WARNING CRUSHING HAZ." -$             

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 159

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

159 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

950-494B DECAL "WARNING ROTATING PARTS" -$             
950-495B DECAL "D90" 2.00$           
950-496B DECAL "248" 1.68$           
950-811B BOLT HH 3/8"-16x2.50" G8 Z P 0.44$           
950-812B DECAL "BLR" 2.00$           
950-813B DECAL "BRB" 2.00$           
950-814B DECAL "096" 2.00$           
950-816B DECAL "SF6" 2.00$           
950-817B DECAL "SF7" 2.00$           
950-818B DECAL "DANGER ROTATING BLADES -$             
950-818BFR DECAL "DANGER ROTATING BLADES" -$             
950-821B DECAL "BM6" 2.00$           
950-822B DECAL "800" 2.00$           
950-823B DECAL "PHD" 2.00$           
950-824B DECAL "BCA" 2.00$           
950-940B DECAL "QUICK HITCH COMPATIBLE" 2.00$           
950-942B DECAL"SPREAD CHART"ONE OPENING 2.63$           
950-946B DECAL "ECO" 2.00$           
950-947B DECAL "R60" 2.00$           
950-948B DECAL "R48" 2.00$           
950-949B DECAL "R72" 2.00$           
950-950B DECAL "C48" 2.00$           
950-951B DECAL "C60" 2.00$           
950-952B DECAL "166" 2.00$           
950-953B DECAL "231" 2.00$           
950-954B DECAL "PHD LOGO SET" 5.67$           
950-955B DECAL "DANGER SHARP BLADES" -$             
950-957B DECAL, SAFETY SET PULVERIZER -$             
950-962B DECAL"811 CALL BEFORE YOU DIG" -$             
950-963B DECAL "512" 2.00$           
950-964B DECAL "BRC" 2.00$           
950-965B DECAL "HRC" 2.00$           
950-966B DECAL "04V" 2.00$           
950-967B DECAL "06V" 2.00$           
950-968B DECAL "HURRICANE" 2.00$           
950-969B DECAL "DANGER ROTATING PARTS" -$             
950-969BFR DECAL "DANGER ROTATING PARTS" -$             
950-970B DECAL "DANGER ENTANGLEMENT GUA -$             
950-970BFR DECAL "DANGER ENTANGLEMENT GUA -$             
952-812B BOLT HH 3/4"-10x2.75" G5 Z P 2.47$           
955NB064B SHIELD, INNER TUBE 450 14.62$         
955NB074B SHIELD, INNER TUBE 550 17.27$         
955NB089B SHIELD, INNER TUBE 700 19.92$         
955NB103B SHIELD, INNER TUBE 840 10.31$         
955NL052B SHIELD, INNER TUBE 380 4.07$           
955NL063B SHIELD, INNER TUBE 490 5.23$           
956-043B NUT HH 7/16"-14 G2 Z 0.67$           
9600020D JOINT ASSY (FOR DOUBLE YOKE 274.05$       
960-100B MANUAL BF TILLER SR G -$             
960-101B MANUAL BF TILLER SR 1 -$             
960-101T MANUAL BF SERIES 1 TILLER (TSC -$             
960-102B MANUAL BF TILLER SR 2 -$             

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 160

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

160 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

960-103B MANUAL BF TILLER SR 3 "3XX-232 -$             
960-104B MANUAL BF TILLER SR 3 "3XX-412 -$             
960-105B MANUAL BF SERIES "4" TILLER -$             
960-106B MANUAL BF SERIES "5" TILLER -$             
960-107B MANUAL BF SERIES "7" TILLER -$             
960-108B MANUAL BF SERIES "8" TILLER -$             
960-109B MANUAL BF RC T24, T25, T26 -$             
960-110B MANUAL BF C30-CE5 -$             
960-111B MANUAL BF C24,25,26- -$             
960-112B MANUAL BF 048,060,072 -$             
960-113B MANUAL BF H24,25,26 -$             
960-114B MANUAL BF 101,103 -$             
960-115B MANUAL BF 203 -$             
960-116B MANUAL BF 203,206,209,212 OPER -$             
960-117B MANUAL BF SR "2'" POWER HARROW -$             
960-118B MANUAL BF SR "5" POWER HARROW -$             
960-119B MANUAL BF SR "6" POWER HARROW -$             
960-120B MANUAL BF GREEN-RITE i -$             
960-121B MANUAL BF GREEN-RITE ii -$             
960-122B MANUAL BF IRC SERIES "2 & 3" -$             
960-123B MANUAL BF IRC SERIES "4 & 5" -$             
960-124B MANUAL BF "DITCHER" -$             
960-125B MANUAL BF PHD (OPERATOR) -$             
960-126B MANUAL BF BOLENS SR 1 -$             
960-127B MANUAL BF 090,110-711 -$             
960-128B MANUAL GREEN-RITE III -$             
960-129B MANUAL 314, 320, 325, 335 -$             
960-134B MANUAL BF 103, 106 -$             
960-135B MANUAL BF 301, 303 #304099- -$             
960-136B MAN DISC MOWER -$             
960-138B MAN CYCLONE 090,110-712 -$             
960-155B MAN CYCLONE C24,25,26 715 -$             
960-158B MANUAL BF TILLER SR E -$             
960-171B MANUAL BF RCO-XXV , RS2-XXV -$             
960-172B MANUAL BF TEDDER 480 -$             
960-174B MAN. CYCLONE C24,25,26 RD6-R16 -$             
960-176B MANUAL BF WINDROWER 308 -$             
960-178B MAN 3 WHEEL -$             
960-179B MAN TEDDER 320-500 -$             
960-180B MAN H24,H25,H26-814 (N/STYLE) -$             
960-183B MANUAL BF KWO -$             
960-184B MANUAL BF FWR RS2-04, 05, 06 -$             
960-207B MANUAL BF FLX (PARTS) -$             
960-208B MANUAL BF SFL (412,415 PARTS) -$             
960-209B MANUAL BF SFL (417,420 PARTS) -$             
960-372B MANUAL BF BSB-00X -$             
960-388B MANUAL BF BSB-0XX #289768- -$             
960-389B MANUAL BF MOLE ACCESSORIES -$             
960-390B MANUAL BF TEDDER 330 -$             
960-391B MANUAL BF BSB-0XX #289769+ -$             
960-392B MANUAL BF RS2-02, 03, 04V, 06V -$             
960-393B MANUAL BF FINGER WHEEL HRC-XXV -$             

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 161

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

161 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

960-394B MANUAL BF BSB-2XX -$             
961-116B MANUAL BF SPREADER 2xx (PARTS) -$             
961-125B MANUAL BF PHD (PARTS) -$             
961-159B MANUAL BF 2XX-706 (OPERATOR) -$             
961-166B OPERATORS MANUAL "DM" 114 -$             
961-205B RMD OPERATOR MANUAL -$             
961-207B MANUAL BF FLX (OPERATOR) -$             
961-208B MANUAL BF SFL (OPERATOR) -$             
961-393B MANUAL BF HRC-XXV(PARTS) -$             
961NB064B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 450 6.75$           
961NB074B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 550 7.97$           
961NB089B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 700 9.19$           
961NB103B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 840 10.91$         
961NB125B SHIELD, INNER TUBE 1048 13.79$         
961NL052B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 380 4.28$           
961NL063B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 490 5.53$           
966NB125B SHIELD, OUTER TUBE 1048 13.87$         
96SC1032C SHIELD COMP. SC 320 73.57$         
96SC1035C SHIELD, COMPLETE SC 350 73.57$         
96SC1042C SHIELD COMP. SC 420 73.57$         
96SC1045C SHIELD, COMPLETE SC 450 73.57$         
96SC4070C SHIELD COMP. SC 700 73.57$         
96SE4036C SHIELD COMP. SE 360 TX3-TX4 73.57$         
96SE4041C SHIELD COMP. SE 410 73.57$         
96SE4056C SHIELD COMP. SE 560 73.57$         
96SE4071C SHIELD COMP. SE 710 73.57$         
96SL4023C SHIELD COMP. SL 230 73.57$         
96SL4040C SHIELD COMP. SL 400 73.57$         
96SL4050C SHIELD COMP. SL 500 73.57$         
96SL4053C SHIELD COMP. SL 530 73.57$         
96SL4060C SHIELD COMP. SL 600 73.57$         
96SL4068C SHIELD COMP. SL 680 73.57$         
96SL4075C SHIELD COMP. SL 750 73.57$         
96SL4085C SHIELD COMP. SL 850 73.57$         
96SS2033C SHIELD COMP. SS 330 73.57$         
96SS4039C SHIELD COMP. SS 390 73.57$         
96SS4043C SHIELD COMP. SS 430 73.57$         
96SS4049C SHIELD, COMPLETE SS 490 76.79$         
971-100B MANUAL BF T30 -$             
971-101B MANUAL BF T40 -$             
971-102B MANUAL BF T50 -$             
971-103B MANUAL BF T60 -$             
971-104B MANUAL BF T70 -$             
971-124B MANUAL RO USA TILLER SR 1 -$             
971-128B MANUAL BF GRT (PARTS) -$             
971-129B PARTS MAN GRT 282 -$             
971-130B MANUAL BF GRT (OPERATOR) -$             
971-131B MANUAL BF FLAIR MOWER H40 -$             
971-132B MANUAL BF H70 # 251882-279835 -$             
971-133B MANUAL BF H80 # 256964-277107 -$             
971-134B MANUAL BF RSD, RRB -$             
971-138B MANUAL BF C70 -$             

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 162

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

162 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

971-159B MANUAL BF 212-217-706 (PARTS) -$             
971-160B MANUAL BF 220-706 (PARTS) -$             
971-168B MANUAL BF BM6-800 -$             
971-169B MANUAL BF BM6-2HR -$             
971-173B MANUAL BF MOWER C30 (OPERATOR) -$             
971-174B MANUAL BF C50 (OPERATOR) -$             
971-175B MANUAL BF EZF (OPERATOR) -$             
971-176B MANUAL BF EZF (PARTS) -$             
971-205B MANUAL BF RMD-2XX -$             
971-206B MANUAL BF RHD-2XX -$             
971-207B MANUAL BF BBS -$             
971-208B MANUAL BF BLR -$             
971-209B MANUAL BF BRB-CXX & 0XX -$             
971-210B MANUAL BF BRB-2XX -$             
971-211B MANUAL BF BPL -$             
971-212B MANUAL BF BCA -$             
971-212BFR MANUAL BF BCA (FRENCH) -$             
971-213B MANUAL BF QHA-C30 -$             
971-214B MANUAL BF QHA C50, C70 -$             
971-381B MANUAL BF PENDULAR ACCESSORIES -$             
971-391B MANUAL BF H70 # 251881 & < -$             
971-392B MANUAL BF SPREADER ACCESSORIES -$             
971-393B MANUAL BF H80-076,090,100 VERA -$             
971-394B MANAUL BF H80 #256963 & < -$             
971-395B MANUAL BF SRT-074 -$             
971-396B MANUAL BF RMD-3XX -$             
971-397B MANUAL BF RHD-4XX -$             
971-398B MANUAL BF BGS -$             
971-399B MANUAL H80 # 277108 & ABOVE -$             
971-400B MANUAL BF H70 #279836+ -$             
971-401B MANUAL BF D90 -$             
971-402B MANUAL BF QHA; RSD, RRB -$             
971-403B MANUAL BF QH1, QH2 -$             
971-404B MANUAL BF BRC -$             
971-407B MANUAL BF PENDULAR SPREADER -$             
971-408B MANUAL BF PENDULAR SPREADER -$             
971-411B MANUAL BF 301-300,400 OPERATOR -$             
971-412B MANUAL BF 301-300,400 (PARTS) -$             
971-415B MANUAL BF FLAIL MOWER H40 -$             
972-173B MANUAL BF MOWER C30 (PARTS) -$             
972-174B MANUAL BF C50 (PARTS) -$             
980100617 Q D COUPLER (D4-I25) 96.28$         
980100618 PLUG (D4-I26) 4.77$           
980100619 BOLT HOLLOW 3/8"x1.25" Z 5.27$           
980100710 ADAPTOR (D4-I23) 6.42$           
980200005 CHAIN (D1-I32) 41.84$         
980200030 KEY 8x7x55 (D3-I11) 2.88$           
980200117 KEY (D3-I15) 1.81$           
980200740 SHIM (D3-I16) 3.21$           
980206005 LYNCH PIN (D1-I26) 8.15$           
980206030 COTTER PIN (D2-I6) 0.88$           
980206041 SET SCREW (D3-I6) 0.76$           

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 163

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

163 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

980206093 BOLT 0.88$           
980206115 BOLT 2.81$           
980206161 NUT 4.20$           
980206431 BOLT HH M20-2.50x240 C8.8 Z P 11.29$         
980206631 NUT 5,6,7 DISC 2.24$           
980206632 NUT 8.19$           
980206643 CLAMP (D4-I28) 0.88$           
980206655 BOLT 1.37$           
98052242B SELF TAPPING SCREW PN M4.8x22Z 0.19$           
980900260 CYL SEAL KIT 5,6 DISC (D4-I1) 97.28$         
980900270 CYL SEAL KIT 4 DISC (D4-I1) 96.66$         
980900275 CYL. SEAL KIT 7 DISC (D4-I1) 103.54$       
981013300 HYDRAULIC HOSE (D4-I22) 95.81$         
981108004 ROLL PIN 8x40 (D2-I13) 1.22$           
981108210 ROLL PIN 6x40 (D1-I28) 1.03$           
981400505 GUARD (D3-I4) 57.21$         
BRE000-1039 SERRATED ADJ ARM 70.27$         
BRE000-1040 SERRATED LOCKING PLATE 14.03$         
BRE000-1045 ROTOR SCRAPPER 8.74$           
BRE000-1096 CHAIN CASE COVER 246.13$       
BRE000-1100 GASKET 28.14$         
BRE000-1234 SPACER 4.91$           
BRE000-2019 BOLT WING M10x75 8.14$           
BRE000-2110 LOCKING RING M48 E 1.48$           
BRE000-2119 GASKET 31.60$         
BRE000-2185 PLATE 19.33$         
BRE000-2262 PIN FOR SPRING 15.47$         
BRE000-2288 DUST COVER 24.94$         
BRE000-2313 PIN FOR TURNBUCKLE 19.33$         
BRE000-2381 HOOD CLEANER BAR 52.73$         
BRE000-2418 LIFT HOOK 32.71$         
BRE000-2430 SKID 147.64$       
BRE000-2434 SKID WEAR PLATE 42.24$         
BRE000-2447 CHAIN 21.07$         
BRE000-2508 GASKET 19.68$         
BRE000-2522 LIFTING HOOK 29.51$         
BRE000-3054 DIRT SHIELD - OUTER (OLD SR S 38.68$         
BRE000-3072 SNAP RING, INNER Ø120 8.40$           
BRE000-3077 SHAFT (OLD SR 5) 243.78$       
BRE000-3198 DIPSTICK 21.07$         
BRE000-3218 SMALL CLUTCH PLATE SR.8 (B16) 25.84$         
BRE000-3228 DIRT SHIELD SERIES 8 25.84$         
BRE000-3297 ROLLER PIN 122.40$       
BRE000-3301 COVER 11.93$         
BRE000-3311 TURNBUCKLE COMPLETE 527.44$       
BRE000-3313 SPACER 28.14$         
BRE000-3316 HUB TURNBUCKLE 49.19$         
BRE000-3323 LEAD SCREW 123.05$       
BRE000-3373 SPACER 9.12$           
BRE000-3404 CHAIN LINK ASA 140 56.25$         
BRE000-3405 CHAIN LINK INNER ASA 140 52.45$         
BRE000-3406 FALSE CHAIN LINK ASA 140 91.39$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 164

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

164 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE000-6198 GEARBOX COVER SR7 339.03$       
BRE000-6404 PRONG 32.73$         
BRE000-6492 REGULATING SCREW 773.59$       
BRE000-6505 LEAD SCREW 210.97$       
BRE000-7065 DIRT SHIELD 35.15$         
BRE000-7067 ROTOR SUPPORT FLANGE 123.05$       
BRE000-7068 OUTER COVER RIGHT 29.98$         
BRE000-7073 DIRT SHIELD - INNER RIGHT 58.71$         
BRE000-7078 FLANGED PIVOT 316.45$       
BRE000-7092 ROTOR - SUPPORT FLANGE - LEFT 203.88$       
BRE000-7095 PLATE SPACER 26.35$         
BRE000-7096 DIRT SHIELD 65.18$         
BRE000-7163 GEARBOX 1,125.17$    
BRE000-7164 SHAFT INPUT ( OLD SR 4 ) 386.81$       
BRE000-7168 REAR GEARBOX SUPPORT 52.73$         
BRE000-7176 GEAR BOX BRACKET SR 4 49.19$         
BRE000-7178 GEARBOX COVER 63.27$         
BRE000-8021 FRONT SHIFT SUPPORT 708.57$       
BRE000-8031 SHIFTER ARM 44.49$         
BRE000-8127 SPACER 87.87$         
BRE000-8131 SHAFT SUPPORT 221.55$       
BRE000-8135 COVER 11.25$         
BRE000-8139 SPACER 19.33$         
BRE000-8147 GEARBOX HOUSING SR 5 SS 1,054.84$    
BRE000-8148 GEARBOX COVER 263.67$       
BRE000-8157 HUB BEVEL GEAR 386.81$       
BRE000-8186 SHAFT SUPPORT 225.00$       
BRE001-3040 RIGHT COVER 75.26$         
BRE001-3197 INPUT SHAFT 457.07$       
BRE001-3327 CHAIN HITCH 63.27$         
BRE001-3429 EXCHANGE GEAR Z 15 184.00$       
BRE001-3430 EXCHANGE GEAR Z20 241.89$       
BRE001-3515 CLEVIS ARM HALF 21.07$         
BRE001-3646 SPROCKET Z12 334.72$       
BRE001-3647 SPROCKET Z13 260.20$       
BRE001-3654 SUPPORT BEARING 189.87$       
BRE001-3694 BEVEL GEAR 879.08$       
BRE001-3698 SPACER 32.47$         
BRE001-3700 SUPPORT BEARING 386.81$       
BRE001-3706 FLANGE COVER 87.87$         
BRE001-4016 BOLT "U" 35.15$         
BRE001-4065 GASKET OR 620 1.37$           
BRE001-4423 SKID SR 8 109.72$       
BRE001-5004 FRAME SIDE 47.47$         
BRE001-5013 THREE POINT HITCH 949.36$       
BRE001-5041 WHEEL SUPPORT 369.16$       
BRE001-5056 SPRING - HOLD DOWN CLIP 14.03$         
BRE001-5057 SPRING PIN M6 X 30 0.68$           
BRE001-5075 GROUND GUARD COVER 11.25$         
BRE001-5093 GEARBOX HOUSING 703.24$       
BRE001-5094 BEVEL GEAR 474.64$       
BRE001-5097 SIDE COVER 117.40$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 165

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

165 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE001-5099 OIL PLUG 8.79$           
BRE001-5100 PINION GEAR 386.81$       
BRE001-5109 FRONT COVER 94.92$         
BRE001-5113 GEARBOX SUPPORT 175.77$       
BRE001-5144 COMPONENT SUPPORT 182.86$       
BRE001-5168 CHAIN CASE LEFT 421.93$       
BRE001-5176 CHAIN CASE RIGHT 421.93$       
BRE001-5187 SPRING 12.95$         
BRE001-5191 CHAIN 80.84$         
BRE001-5203 3" EXTENSION 80.84$         
BRE001-5206 CHAIN LINK 27.73$         
BRE001-5210 PLUG 3.84$           
BRE001-5211 COVER CAP 20.02$         
BRE001-5212 SPACER 21.07$         
BRE001-5233 ADJUSTMENT BLADE 161.74$       
BRE001-5241 SPRING ROD 47.69$         
BRE001-5244 ROD GUIDE 4.49$           
BRE001-5246 SPRING 19.33$         
BRE001-5247 HANDLE 22.83$         
BRE001-5250 4" EXTENSION 94.92$         
BRE001-5251 FURROWING ARM 168.77$       
BRE001-5260 SPRING ROD 30.24$         
BRE001-5266 SPRING 16.17$         
BRE001-5272 FURROWING UNIT 204.92$       
BRE001-5620 PULLEY HEX SHAFT 80.84$         
BRE001-5623 PULLEY INTERMEDIATE 239.09$       
BRE001-6385 CHAIN HITCH 22.83$         
BRE001-6397 SKID WEAR PLATE 42.16$         
BRE001-6501 FRAME CM 225 4,395.32$    
BRE001-6521 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 668.04$       
BRE001-6565 TOP HITCH ARM 73.83$         
BRE001-6567 LEFT SIDE PANEL 59.73$         
BRE001-7022 SPACER 8.36$           
BRE001-7025 U BOLT 20.02$         
BRE001-7181 SPROCKET Z15 492.28$       
BRE001-7182 NUT M42 14.48$         
BRE001-7186 SPOCKET Z11 312.92$       
BRE001-7205 CHAIN CASE COVER SR 7 TIL 492.28$       
BRE001-7215 GASKET SR 7 TILLER 22.26$         
BRE001-7267 GEARBOX HIUSING 2,531.69$    
BRE001-7359 PLATE 15.81$         
BRE001-7364 SPRING ROD 62.45$         
BRE001-7365 COVER 12.28$         
BRE001-7369 SPRING 11.98$         
BRE001-7370 SPRING 7.49$           
BRE001-7461 TURNBUCKLE COMPLETE 386.81$       
BRE001-7463 HANDLE 49.19$         
BRE001-7477 TURNBUCKLE 87.87$         
BRE001-7483 LEAD SCREW 123.05$       
BRE001-7492 SHIELD TUBE 126.55$       
BRE001-7551 A FRAME 1,652.65$    
BRE001-7633 ROLLER SCRAPER 42.16$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 166

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

166 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE001-7705 PLATE 49.19$         
BRE001-7721 PLATE 21.41$         
BRE001-7735 ROLLER FRAME 790 597.75$       
BRE001-8033 FLANGED PIVOT RIGHT 218.00$       
BRE001-8060 SPACER 74.94$         
BRE001-8062 ROTOR SUPPORT LEFT 297.25$       
BRE001-8078 SNAP RING, OUTER Ø60 1.76$           
BRE001-8108 BEARING NJ 2212 287.26$       
BRE001-8140 GASKET 2.05$           
BRE001-8267 TOP HITCH ARM 80.84$         
BRE001-8275 CLEVIS ARM HALF 123.05$       
BRE002-0018 SPACER 7.04$           
BRE002-0029 SPACER 6.26$           
BRE002-0031 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 773.59$       
BRE002-0042 LEFT SIDE PANEL 808.72$       
BRE002-0081 ROTOR 300 5,801.84$    
BRE002-0091 ROTOR 250 6,547.71$    
BRE002-0205 CHAIN CASE COVER 527.44$       
BRE002-0211 CHAIN PAN PROTECTION 38.68$         
BRE002-0215 GASKET 38.68$         
BRE002-0263 BEVEL GEAR Z 35 ( SR8 TILLER) 843.86$       
BRE002-0264 PINION GEAR Z 14 ( SR8 TILLER) 457.07$       
BRE002-0267 GEARBOX (SR,8) 2,657.81$    
BRE002-0268 PINION COVER 126.55$       
BRE002-0275 SHAFT PINION 351.61$       
BRE002-0278 SHAFT-LATERAL-RIGHT 484.59$       
BRE002-0280 SHAFT INPUT 260.68$       
BRE002-0281 COVER INPUT SHAFT 91.39$         
BRE002-0294 GASKET (SR.8 G/E) 21.28$         
BRE002-0296 COVER GEAR HOUSING 122.79$       
BRE002-0351 HITCH BLOCK 182.86$       
BRE002-0361 PIN HITCH 49.19$         
BRE002-5177 FLANGE FRONT COVER 108.96$       
BRE002-5391 GEARBOX HOUSING 2,250.40$    
BRE002-5397 SHAFT LATERAL RIGHT 246.13$       
BRE002-5401 EXCHANGE GEAR Z17 288.32$       
BRE002-5402 EXCHANGE GEAR Z18 305.88$       
BRE002-5426 COVER GEAR HOUSING 281.25$       
BRE002-6132 HOUSING CENTER G/BOX (TYPE A 2,338.32$    
BRE002-6142 LOWER SHAFT (TYPE "A") 344.57$       
BRE002-8081 SR6 PH TINE ( OLD STYLE ) 32.25$         
BRE002-9028 WASHER FLAT Ø50 N 4.04$           
BRE002-9278 ROLL PIN Ø6x24 0.68$           
BRE003-1273 PIN 7/8 X 3 1/2 ( T40V ) 18.59$         
BRE003-1309 HOLD DOWN GREASE CAP 14.03$         
BRE003-1687 FRAME CONNECTOR N/S 53.16$         
BRE003-1705 OUTER TUBE N/S 63.82$         
BRE003-1711 REGISTER SCREW N/S 27.63$         
BRE003-1757 FIXING PLATE 8.47$           
BRE003-1765 LEAD SCREW N/S 51.02$         
BRE003-2174 CLUTCH GUARD COMPLETE 98.41$         
BRE003-2175 CLUTCH GUARD 87.87$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 167

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

167 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE003-2176 GUARD SUPPORT 42.16$         
BRE003-2181 BASE SHIELD 30.24$         
BRE003-2271 A FRAME LEFT HALF 773.59$       
BRE003-2287 SPACER 11.59$         
BRE003-2298 DEFLECTOR MOUNTING TAB 17.58$         
BRE003-2375 PLATE FOR ARM HALF 14.72$         
BRE003-2499 BUSHING 82.79$         
BRE003-2738 SUPPORT BRE 320 1,406.46$    
BRE003-2895 "L" SHAPED CONNECTOR N/S 95.68$         
BRE003-2902 HITCH BAR N/S 102.04$       
BRE003-2914 PLATE N/S 12.74$         
BRE003-2935 HOOK 9/16" N/S 17.45$         
BRE003-3111 SHAFT 284.79$       
BRE003-3344 PINION GEAR COVER 94.92$         
BRE003-3362 CLUTCH COVER 94.92$         
BRE003-5067 GEARBOX SUPPORT 596 597.75$       
BRE003-5161 ROLLER SUPPORT PLATE 172.28$       
BRE003-6122 SHAFT 386.81$       
BRE003-6181 CHAIN BOX DIRT SHIELD ( O/S ) 180.52$       
BRE003-6196 GASKET 2.47$           
BRE003-6206 GASKET 8.79$           
BRE003-6211 HOSE 66.81$         
BRE003-6213 PUMP HALF SIDE COUPLING 133.60$       
BRE003-6217 HOSE WITH FITTINGS 186.33$       
BRE003-6221 HOLLOW BOLT M18-1.50x36 Z 14.03$         
BRE003-6223 HOLLOW BOLT M20-1.80x40 7.72$           
BRE003-6229 VALVE PUSH ROD 112.51$       
BRE003-6235 OIL CAP 59.73$         
BRE003-6237 OIL PLUG 11.25$         
BRE003-6242 ACTUATOR ROD 91.39$         
BRE003-6248 CLAMP PLATE HALF 56.25$         
BRE003-6249 CLAMP 38.68$         
BRE003-6302 LOCK PIN 42.16$         
BRE003-6317 BUSHING 20.40$         
BRE003-6318 CAP 12.28$         
BRE003-6327 MANUAL ARM SET 84.38$         
BRE003-6336 HOSE WITH FITTINGS 186.33$       
BRE003-6345 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT 94.91$         
BRE003-6361 BUSHING 158.21$       
BRE003-6364 GASKET 11.93$         
BRE003-6371 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER COMPLE 979.87$       
BRE003-6375 GASKET DBM157118 35.15$         
BRE003-6377 GASKET OIL RING 126 2.14$           
BRE003-6378 JAM NUT 72.05$         
BRE003-6379 GASKET B129098/1 45.69$         
BRE003-6380 GASKET WRM098129 11.93$         
BRE003-6385 COTTER PIN 1.72$           
BRE003-6420 COTTER PIN 1.72$           
BRE003-6521 OIL RESERVOR OIL COMPLETE 773.59$       
BRE003-6531 PLUG 1/2" 5.94$           
BRE003-6536 FILLER INLET FILTER 20.73$         
BRE003-6539 OIL FILTER FBO 165.23$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 168

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

168 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE003-6541 FLEXIBLE SUCTION HOSE 21.07$         
BRE003-6542 HOSE CLAMP 11.59$         
BRE003-6545 SLEEVE 1" 24.94$         
BRE003-6548 SUCTION PUMP APH63SB3 1,801.12$    
BRE003-6555 PUMP SUPPORT PLATE 221.55$       
BRE003-6558 COUPLING 140.63$       
BRE003-6568 WASHER SEALING 3/4" 2.47$           
BRE003-6569 ADAPTOR 3/4" - 1/2" 28.14$         
BRE003-6572 FLEXIBLE DISCHARGE HOSE 154.73$       
BRE003-6578 DISTRIBUTION BOX 949.36$       
BRE003-6579 DISTRIBUTION BOX SPRING 31.60$         
BRE003-6580 SPRING COVER 26.35$         
BRE003-6584 WASHER COPPER SEALING 1" 2.47$           
BRE003-6585 ADAPTOR 1" - 1/2" 33.03$         
BRE003-6586 LIQUID RETURN PIPE 126.55$       
BRE003-6587 NIPPLE 1"-11x2.375" GROOVED 28.14$         
BRE003-6593 FLEXIBLE RIGHT HOSE 200.42$       
BRE003-6594 FLEXIBLE LEFT HOSE 101.96$       
BRE003-6601 CYLINDER LINER 1,019.68$    
BRE003-6607 PISTON 228.53$       
BRE003-6621 LOCK PIN 9.47$           
BRE003-6622 COTTER PIN 1.72$           
BRE003-6631 GEARBOX HITCH 246.13$       
BRE003-6645 PIVOT CONNECTION 267.24$       
BRE003-6671 PIN HITCH SHOULDER 35.15$         
BRE003-6676 PIN TOP HITCH SHOULDER 35.15$         
BRE003-6681 SKID 386.81$       
BRE003-6685 PIN REGULATING 35.15$         
BRE003-6701 BUSHING 126.55$       
BRE003-6702 GASKET OIL RING 139 2.14$           
BRE003-6704 GASKET 11.93$         
BRE003-6705 RING 14.03$         
BRE003-6715 COMMAND LEVER 59.73$         
BRE003-6722 FORK 21.79$         
BRE003-6724 LOCK PIN 12.62$         
BRE003-6728 SAFETY PLATE 84.38$         
BRE003-6731 MANUAL CONTROL ARM 70.27$         
BRE003-6741 LEVER SUPPORT 421.93$       
BRE003-6751 PIVOT 77.36$         
BRE003-6757 WASHER NOTCHED 2.80$           
BRE003-6758 WASHER BUSHING 2.80$           
BRE003-6765 SUPPORT FORK 112.41$       
BRE003-6770 CLAMP PLATE HALF 109.91$       
BRE003-6781 THREADED ROD 63.27$         
BRE003-6805 RETAINER PIN WITH CHAIN 35.15$         
BRE003-6821 RIGHT SUPPORT SHIELD 80.84$         
BRE003-8512 BOLT "U" M14-1.50x77x108 N 11.25$         
BRE004-1027 GASKET 2.05$           
BRE004-1113 FLANGE CENTER G/BOX (TYPE "A") 1,090.03$    
BRE004-1121 GEAR Z27 ( TYPE "A") 1,424.04$    
BRE004-1137 SHAFT - INPUT THROUGH DRIVE 808.72$       
BRE004-1180 FRONT PROCTECTION (TYPE"A") 59.73$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 169

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

169 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE004-1240 PLATE-REINFORCEMENT (N/S) 35.15$         
BRE004-1241 A FRAME RIGHT HALF 738.39$       
BRE004-1249 TOLLS- SUPPORT PLATE 123.05$       
BRE004-1251 A FRAME LEFT HALF 738.39$       
BRE004-1281 HITCH BLOCK 167.61$       
BRE004-1312 DEFLECTOR SHIELD (OLD PH) 84.38$         
BRE004-1313 DEFLECTOR SHIELD (OLD PH) 36.93$         
BRE004-1320 DEF. MOUNTING TAB (OLD PH) 11.25$         
BRE004-1321 PIPE PAN REINFORCING 1,793.26$    
BRE004-1345 CENTER LUG - DEF. PIPE(OLD PH) 20.73$         
BRE004-1347 END CAP - DEFLECTOR CAP 33.72$         
BRE004-1355 ARM FRONT CLEVIS SUPPORT 56.25$         
BRE004-1356 CLEVIS ARM HALF (OLD PH) 20.73$         
BRE004-1371 PLATE ROLLER SUPPORT 134.03$       
BRE004-1406 BRACE 26.35$         
BRE004-1487 FLANGE CENTER GEARBOX 1,019.68$    
BRE004-1502 PINION GEAR COVER 105.51$       
BRE004-1506 PINION SHAFT 421.93$       
BRE004-1524 SHAFT UPPER 457.07$       
BRE004-1574 TURNBUCKLE CLEVIS END 203.88$       
BRE004-1755 HITCH PIN N/S 31.86$         
BRE004-1779 HITCH PIN - TURNBUCKLE N/S 34.97$         
BRE004-2021 THREE POINT HITCH 984.55$       
BRE004-2051 WHEEL SUPPORT 469.27$       
BRE004-2073 WHEEL SUPPORT FORK 330.51$       
BRE004-2091 GEAR BOX SUPPORT 175.77$       
BRE004-2103 GEARBOX HOUSING 843.86$       
BRE004-2104 BEVEL GEAR 369.16$       
BRE004-2105 PINION GEAR 457.07$       
BRE004-2109 SIDE COVER 201.11$       
BRE004-2115 SHAFT COUPLING 189.87$       
BRE004-2118 SPACER INNER 68.73$         
BRE004-2119 SPACER OUTER 27.38$         
BRE004-2121 FRONT SPACER 23.17$         
BRE004-2144 SUPPORT BRACKET 158.21$       
BRE004-2155 COMPONENT SUPPORT 75.41$         
BRE004-2163 RIGHT HALF GUARD 239.09$       
BRE004-2171 LEFT HALF GUARD 239.09$       
BRE004-2177 PLUG 3.49$           
BRE004-2196 CHAIN #60x50 77.36$         
BRE004-2251 ADJUSTMENT BLADE 16.72$         
BRE004-2264 SPRING ROD 24.59$         
BRE004-9055 SPACER (N/S) 13.76$         
BRE004-9058 DEFLECTOR MOUNTING TAB (N/S) 14.45$         
BRE004-9169 BEARING PROTECTION 5.60$           
BRE004-9186 BEARING PROTECTION 5.60$           
BRE004-9232 MAIN SHAFT 575.99$       
BRE004-9342 TUREBUCKLE HITCH PLATE (N/S) 56.25$         
BRE004-9622 GEARBOX SUPPORT 1,041.83$    
BRE004-9923 HITCH BRACKET 133.97$       
BRE006-0085 HOOK - PTO SHAFT SUPPORT 21.63$         
BRE006-0086 HOOK ATTACHMENT 12.73$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 170

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

170 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE006-4031 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 527.44$       
BRE006-4042 LEFT SIDE PANEL 597.75$       
BRE006-4091 ROTOR 700 5,267.14$    
BRE006-4101 ROTOR 720 6,233.59$    
BRE006-4205 CHAIN CASE COVER 386.81$       
BRE006-4273 TOP HITCH SUPPORT (OLD SR8) 43.77$         
BRE006-4465 ROLLER ARM 158.21$       
BRE006-4469 SPACER 4.76$           
BRE006-4482 TURNBUCKLE HITCH 17.58$         
BRE006-4484 PLATE 12.62$         
BRE006-4551 SIDE SHIELD 63.27$         
BRE006-4675 U BOLT 7.38$           
BRE006-4747 WASHER THREADED Ø12 Z 10.97$         
BRE006-5086 FALSE CHAIN LINK ASA 160 123.05$       
BRE006-5089 CHAIN LINK ASA 160 87.87$         
BRE006-5090 CHAIN LINK INNER ASA 160 77.36$         
BRE006-5196 EXCHANGE GEAR Z 14 386.81$       
BRE006-5197 EXCHANGE GEAR Z 23 632.91$       
BRE006-5200 EXCHANGE GEAR Z 12 319.91$       
BRE006-5201 EXCHANGE GEAR Z 25 668.04$       
BRE006-6019 "U" BOLT 38.68$         
BRE006-6022 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 527.44$       
BRE006-6028 SUPPORT RIGHT 227.31$       
BRE006-6031 SPACER 36.02$         
BRE006-6033 FLANGED PIVOT RIGHT 312.92$       
BRE006-6035 COVER INNER 47.46$         
BRE006-6046D C KNIFE RIGHT SR 8-3 HOLE 17.48$         
BRE006-6046S C KNIFE LEFT SR 8-3 HOLE 17.48$         
BRE006-6058 FLANGED PIVOT LEFT 527.44$       
BRE006-6059 COVER 25.28$         
BRE006-6060 SPACER 77.43$         
BRE006-6062 SUPPORT LEFT 284.79$       
BRE006-6072 SPROCKET Z 12 732.72$       
BRE006-6073 SPROCKET Z 15 738.39$       
BRE006-6077 CHAIN SR-8 TILLER 843.86$       
BRE006-6097 CHAIN CASE COVER 492.28$       
BRE006-6102 GASKET SR-8 38.68$         
BRE006-6104 CHAIN PAN PROTECTION 246.13$       
BRE006-6129 GASKET 4.99$           
BRE006-6133 BEVEL GEAR Z 27 ( SR8 TILER) 1,582.32$    
BRE006-6134 PINION GEAR Z13 720.81$       
BRE006-6136 GEARBOX 3,041.56$    
BRE006-6138 PINION COVER 151.19$       
BRE006-6140 GASKET 3/10 2.49$           
BRE006-6142 WASHER FLAT Ø75 Z 18.26$         
BRE006-6143 PINION SHAFT 562.57$       
BRE006-6145 EXCHANGE GEAR Z16 337.57$       
BRE006-6146 EXCHANGE GEAR Z17 386.81$       
BRE006-6147 EXCHANGE GEAR Z18 386.81$       
BRE006-6148 EXCHANGE GEAR Z19 421.93$       
BRE006-6149 EXCHANGE GEAR Z20 421.93$       
BRE006-6150 EXCHANGE GEAR Z21 457.07$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 171

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

171 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE006-6153 SHAFT UPPER 597.75$       
BRE006-6155 FLANGE 101.96$       
BRE006-6158 GASKET 2/10 1.66$           
BRE006-6162 COVER REAR HOUSING 239.12$       
BRE006-6163 GASKET 20.40$         
BRE006-6173 EXCHANGE GEAR Z22 392.93$       
BRE006-6180 EXCHANGE GEAR Z15 343.80$       
BRE006-6183 FLANGE COMPLETE SR.8 (B16) 139.48$       
BRE006-6188 DISK SR.8 (B16) 62.14$         
BRE006-6197 YOKE SR.8 ( B16V ) 285.81$       
BRE006-6255 HITCH BLOCK 228.53$       
BRE006-6266 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 84.38$         
BRE006-6283 TOP HITCH 101.96$       
BRE006-6421 SKID ( OLD SR 8 ) 295.36$       
BRE006-6441 GEARBOX 2,953.62$    
BRE006-6448 SHAFT INPUT 703.24$       
BRE007-0011 SIDE PANEL RIGHT 227.05$       
BRE007-0021 LEFT SIDE PANEL 632.91$       
BRE007-0031 CHAIN CASE COVER 242.64$       
BRE007-0048 WASHER THREADED Ø12 Z 14.99$         
BRE007-0056 LOCKING PLATE 14.34$         
BRE007-0061 CHAIN PAN PROTECTION 42.46$         
BRE007-0203 GEARBOX HOUSING ( SR5 4 SP ) 1,541.48$    
BRE007-0249 GEARBOX COVER 129.89$       
BRE007-0250 GASKET ( EXCHANGE GEAR COVER ) 17.80$         
BRE007-0275 HITCH PLATE 16.83$         
BRE007-0320 GEARBOX SUPPORT 334.04$       
BRE007-0324 GEARBOX SUPPORT SR.5 , 4 SP 42.52$         
BRE007-0341 TOP HITCH ARM SR-5 45.69$         
BRE007-0342 TOP HITCH SUPPORT SR-5 42.16$         
BRE007-0371 SPACER 5.25$           
BRE007-0411 CHAIN COMPLETE 28.82$         
BRE007-0505 PLATE 17.48$         
BRE007-0517 PLATE ROLLER RIGHT 73.83$         
BRE007-0522 PLATE ROLLER LEFT 80.84$         
BRE007-0567 ROLLER SCRAPER 42.16$         
BRE007-0571 PLATE 16.17$         
BRE007-0576 TURNBUCKLE HITCH 77.36$         
BRE007-0581 PLATE 17.58$         
BRE007-0593 TUNRBUCKLE 246.13$       
BRE007-0598 SHIELD TUBE 38.68$         
BRE007-1011 SIDE PANEL RIGHT 596 562.57$       
BRE007-1114 ROTOR 596 3,832.72$    
BRE007-2011 SIDE PANEL RIGHT 457.07$       
BRE007-2021 LEFT SIDE PANEL 738.39$       
BRE007-2229 BEVEL GEAR (FINE SPLINE) 442.02$       
BRE007-2230 PINION GEAR (NEW STYLE) 445.47$       
BRE007-2233 HUB BEVEL GEAR (FINE SPLINE) 312.24$       
BRE007-3031 CHAIN CASE COVER 312.97$       
BRE007-3176 CHAIN 120X34 559.37$       
BRE007-3496 GEAR HOUSING 2,074.58$    
BRE007-4003 FRAME 4,430.46$    

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 172

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

172 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE007-4050 GASKET 4.58$           
BRE007-4107 DIPSTICK 24.59$         
BRE007-4169 CUTTING WHEEL 808.72$       
BRE007-4193 BLADE SCRAPER 28.14$         
BRE007-4212 TINE HOLDER 20.73$         
BRE007-4220 WASHER FLAT Ø43 Z 24.23$         
BRE007-4266 HITCH PIN 42.16$         
BRE007-4275 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 94.92$         
BRE007-4312 HOOD LEFT 239.09$       
BRE007-4317 SHIELD HITCH 40.40$         
BRE007-4319 HITCH PLATE 49.19$         
BRE007-4336 DIRT SHIELD REAR 232.08$       
BRE007-4343 DIRT SHIELD FRONT 210.97$       
BRE007-4355 RIGHT HOOD 457.07$       
BRE007-4358 ROD 30.24$         
BRE007-4361 BASE PLATE 140.63$       
BRE007-4366 PLATE REGULATING 91.39$         
BRE007-4372 HINGE PIN 15.12$         
BRE007-4375 NUT WING M12-1.75 C5 Z 2.49$           
BRE007-4378 FRAME HITCH 35.15$         
BRE007-4379 HITCH TO GEARBOX 34.46$         
BRE007-4443 CYLINDER LINER 733.49$       
BRE007-4445 NUT M24 6.26$           
BRE007-4446 GASKET OR 214 4.58$           
BRE007-4447 GASKET DAS 70-60 70.27$         
BRE007-4448 PISTON 228.53$       
BRE007-4450 GASKET 5.60$           
BRE007-4451 GASKET T.S. 35.15$         
BRE007-4453 CYLINDER HEAD 288.32$       
BRE007-4455 GASKET P.V. 35 10.89$         
BRE007-4457 ROD 457.07$       
BRE007-4460 HOSE FLEXIBLE 242.55$       
BRE007-4461 QUICK CONNECTOR 98.41$         
BRE007-4462 WASHER COPPER SEALING Ø21 2.47$           
BRE007-4464 ADAPTOR, 3/8" MBSP x 3/8" MBSP 98.41$         
BRE007-5003 FRAME 3,973.40$    
BRE007-5275 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 41.25$         
BRE007-5317 SHIELD HITCH 16.17$         
BRE007-5331 HOOD TOP RIGHT 214.46$       
BRE007-5336 DIRT SHIELD REAR 200.42$       
BRE007-5343 DIRT SHIELD FRONT 210.97$       
BRE007-5355 PLATE RIGHT HOOD 457.07$       
BRE007-5358 HINGE PIN 15.12$         
BRE007-5361 BASE PLATE 137.11$       
BRE007-5379 HITCH TO GEARBOX 15.81$         
BRE007-6003 FRAME 5,063.40$    
BRE007-6031 CUTTING WHEEL 914.21$       
BRE007-6096 PROTECTION WHEEL LEFT 239.09$       
BRE007-6101 SHIELD HITCH 40.40$         
BRE007-6107 RIGHT HOOD 457.07$       
BRE007-6110 DIRT SHIELD REAR 281.25$       
BRE007-6114 DIRT SHIELD FRONT 344.57$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 173

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

173 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE007-6118 HITCH TO GEARBOX 40.40$         
BRE007-6119 HITCH TO FRAME 40.40$         
BRE007-6126 BASE PLATE 97.26$         
BRE007-6135 RIGHT HOOD COVER 228.53$       
BRE007-6140 HINGE PIN 38.68$         
BRE007-6142 PLATE REGULATING 91.39$         
BRE007-6146 HINGE PIN 17.92$         
BRE007-6171 TOP HITCH SUPPORT 94.92$         
BRE007-6178 TOP HITCH ARM 87.87$         
BRE007-6180 STAND 56.25$         
BRE007-6185 CONNECTING PIN 15.35$         
BRE007-6190 GUIDE 77.36$         
BRE007-7013 ROLL PIN Ø8x16 (N/S) 0.68$           
BRE007-7131 CLUTCH GUARD COMPLETE 91.39$         
BRE007-7132 SHIELD 63.27$         
BRE007-7133 GUARD SUPPORT 42.16$         
BRE007-7139 FRONT SHIELD 26.69$         
BRE007-7201 HITCH BLOCK PIN CAT II 94.92$         
BRE007-7207 A FRAME HALF 738.39$       
BRE007-7222 SPRING PIVOT (N/S) 7.04$           
BRE007-7224 SPRING ANGLE CONNECTOR (N/S) 12.49$         
BRE007-7225 TOOLS SUPPORT PLATE 63.27$         
BRE007-7256 TURNBUCKLE HITCH 66.81$         
BRE007-7441 CYLINDER COMPLETE DITCHER 1,076.98$    
BRE007-8004 SHAFT (N/S) 361.48$       
BRE007-8005 CAST IRON HEAD (N/S) 233.88$       
BRE007-8006 GASKET (N/S) 13.41$         
BRE007-8007 GASKET (N/S) 40.42$         
BRE007-8008 GASKET (N/S) 9.79$           
BRE007-8009 GASKET (N/S) 1.31$           
BRE007-8011 GASKET (N/S) 12.11$         
BRE007-8013 TUBE (N/S) 829.24$       
BRE007-8041 PIN ( N/S) 29.76$         
BRE007-8061 "A" FRAME BASE (N/S) 318.95$       
BRE007-8065 SPACING PLATE (N/S) 72.28$         
BRE007-8182 LINKING ARM (N/S) 112.71$       
BRE008-9021 THREE POINT HITCH 949.36$       
BRE008-9029 PLATE 28.19$         
BRE008-9036 SHAFT STOP 24.23$         
BRE008-9042 WHEEL SUPPORT 302.37$       
BRE008-9067 WHEEL SUPPORT FORK 284.79$       
BRE008-9077 WHEEL 273.85$       
BRE008-9105 GEARBOX 1,265.86$    
BRE008-9106 SIDE COVER 242.55$       
BRE008-9112 SHAFT COUPLING 281.25$       
BRE008-9113 RING GEAR 351.61$       
BRE008-9114 PINION GEAR 615.34$       
BRE008-9116 PINION SUPPORT 421.93$       
BRE008-9123 COVER - PINION 98.41$         
BRE008-9197 COMPONENT SUPPORT 179.32$       
BRE008-9213 CHAIN CASE COVER RIGHT 421.93$       
BRE008-9221 CHAIN CASE COVER LEFT 421.93$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 174

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

174 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE008-9231 SPROCKET 421.93$       
BRE008-9243 OIL PLUG 8.79$           
BRE008-9244 COMPONENT SUPPORT 105.51$       
BRE008-9261 SPACER 23.17$         
BRE008-9262 COVER 15.81$         
BRE008-9265 DRIVE FLANGE 175.77$       
BRE008-9302 PLANT PROTECTOR 63.27$         
BRE008-9323 SPACER (SR 7 IRC ) 9.82$           
BRE008-9341 7.5 CM DRUM 172.28$       
BRE008-9346 10 CM DRUM 175.77$       
BRE008-9376 DRUM CM 10 115.77$       
BRE008-9559 CATCH FOR SHAFT 22.48$         
BRE008-9571 THREE POINT HITCH 1,035.11$    
BRE009-0008 LOCKING COLLAR 17.92$         
BRE009-0011 THREE POINT HITCH 879.08$       
BRE009-0031 WHEEL SUPPORT SERIES 4 IRC 369.16$       
BRE009-0086 SIDE COVER 175.77$       
BRE009-0141 SPROCKET SR 4 IRC (MB) 309.44$       
BRE009-0288 GROUND SPLITTING TIP 58.04$         
BRE009-1006 FRAME SIDE END PLATE 49.19$         
BRE009-1006D FRAME SIDE END PLATE 49.19$         
BRE009-1006S FRAME SIDE END PLATE 49.19$         
BRE009-1040 PIN 32.47$         
BRE009-1041 DEPTH CONTROL WHEEL COMPLETE 667.05$       
BRE009-1071 WHEEL HOLDER FORK 191.98$       
BRE009-1084 WHEEL 111.67$       
BRE009-1091 GEARBOX BRACKET 182.86$       
BRE009-1104 GEARBOX 703.24$       
BRE009-1111 BEVEL GEAR 668.04$       
BRE009-1112 PINION GEAR 527.44$       
BRE009-1115 PINION COVER 130.08$       
BRE009-1116 SPACER INNER 31.60$         
BRE009-1119 WASHER LOCK MB 10 Z 2.05$           
BRE009-1121 NUT LOCKING KM 10 13.01$         
BRE009-1123 SPACER OUTER 38.68$         
BRE009-1153 CLUTCH GUARD 63.27$         
BRE009-1154 GUARD CONNECTION 42.16$         
BRE009-1165 COMPONENT SUPPORT 144.16$       
BRE009-1183 RIGHT HALF GUARD 406.00$       
BRE009-1191 LEFT HALF GUARD 406.00$       
BRE009-1203 CHAIN TENSIONER SPRING 9.82$           
BRE009-1207 CHAIN TENSIONER 29.84$         
BRE009-1213 COMPOMENT SUPPORT 94.92$         
BRE009-1232 SPACER 15.12$         
BRE009-1233 OUTER DUST COVER 9.47$           
BRE009-1237 DRIVE FLANGE 118.78$       
BRE009-1272 PLANT PROTECTOR 56.25$         
BRE009-1278 SPRING 18.94$         
BRE009-1291 BRACE / STABILIZER BAR 42.16$         
BRE009-1299 SPACER 9.82$           
BRE009-1304 PIN ADJUSTMENT 18.59$         
BRE009-1311 EXTENSION 3" 105.51$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 175

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

175 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE009-1316 EXTENSION 4" 90.96$         
BRE009-1427 PLATE PULLEY SUPPORT 80.84$         
BRE009-1438 PULLEY FERTILIZER SPEED 172.28$       
BRE009-1445 PULLEY HEX SHAFT 66.81$         
BRE009-1458 HOSE HOOK 14.99$         
BRE009-1461 RUBBER HOSE 28.14$         
BRE009-1468 PULLEY HEXAGONAL SHAFT 98.41$         
BRE009-1470 PLATE 18.74$         
BRE009-1661 BEVEL GEAR SR 4,5 IRC Z19 288.32$       
BRE009-1662 PINION GEAR SR 4,5 IRC Z13 421.93$       
BRE009-1665 SHAFT COUPLING SR4,5 IRC 272.27$       
BRE009-1668 PINION SPACER SR .4,5 IRC 113.44$       
BRE009-1669 PINION SPACER SR.4,5 IRC 38.68$         
BRE009-1670 PINION SPACER SR.4,5 IRC 17.58$         
BRE009-1671 NUT LOCKING KM12 17.58$         
BRE009-1672 WASHER LOCK MB 60 Z 9.99$           
BRE009-3051 WHEEL UNIT 494.58$       
BRE009-3245 CENTER HOOD - NARROW 182.00$       
BRE009-3336 ELEMENT SPRING 8.85$           
BRE009-4013 A FRAME HITCH 657.09$       
BRE009-4229 DUST COVER 15.18$         
BRE009-4233 FLANGE 123.05$       
BRE009-4326 SPACER 7.38$           
BRE010-7023 HITCH BLOCK RIGHT (O/S) 170.86$       
BRE010-7145 DRIVE SHAFT 458 421.93$       
BRE010-7147 DRIVE TUBE 458 94.92$         
BRE010-7653 SUPPORT RIGHT 39.76$         
BRE010-8174 SUPPORT BRACKET RIGHT 116.04$       
BRE011-3031 ROTOR 556 1,898.77$    
BRE011-3141 DRIVE TUBE 564 632.91$       
BRE011-3151 DRIVE SHAFT 564 356.85$       
BRE011-3285 HITCH BLOCK RIGHT 126.55$       
BRE011-3661 COUNTER SHAFT 556 720.81$       
BRE011-4242 RIGHT HITCH BLOCK 168.77$       
BRE011-4312 ROLLER SUPPORT PLATE RIGHT 105.51$       
BRE011-5034 RIGHT PLATE CONNECTION 119.53$       
BRE011-5058 REGULATING SCREW SR 5 IRC 58.41$         
BRE011-5161 COMPONENT SUPPORT RIGHT 70.27$         
BRE011-5221 CENTER HOOD EXTRA NARROW 334.04$       
BRE011-5225 RIGHT HOODS SIDE ( 2 -1/2") 133.60$       
BRE011-5231D REAR SHIELD EXTRA NARROW 20.02$         
BRE011-5231S REAR SHIELD EXTRA NARROW 20.02$         
BRE011-6391 RIGHT SKID 203.88$       
BRE011-7371 PLATE ROD GUIDE RIGHT 15.12$         
BRE011-7715 PLATE ROLLER RIGHT 228.53$       
BRE011-8140 GASKET 2.05$           
BRE011-8352 ROLLER SUPPORT RIGHT 105.51$       
BRE011-8382 SAFETY PLATE 884 1,125.17$    
BRE011-8397 HINGE PIN 884 63.27$         
BRE012-0002 MAIN FRAME 250 5,098.54$    
BRE012-0131 ROTOR 250 3,551.40$    
BRE012-0235 DRIVE TUBE 250 843.85$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 176

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

176 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE012-0252 DRIVE SHAFT 250 1,056.61$    
BRE012-0341 GEARBOX SUPPORT 250 632.91$       
BRE012-0411 SAFETY SHIELD RIGHT 250 843.86$       
BRE012-0421 GUIDE ROLLER ARM RIGHT 119.53$       
BRE013-2231 A FRAME BASE RIGHT 562.57$       
BRE013-2295 FRONT SHIELD 080 228.53$       
BRE013-2351 ROLLER ARM RIGHT 288.32$       
BRE013-2871 ATTACHMENT PLATE RIGHT (N/S) 61.67$         
BRE013-2906 PLATE - SUPPORT RIGHT (N/S) 95.68$         
BRE013-3171 FRONT SHIELD 052 161.74$       
BRE013-6174 REAR SHIELD 442 668.04$       
BRE013-6655 SHIFTING HITCH 442 3,059.12$    
BRE013-6691 HITCH SHIFTING GUIDE 442 1,301.00$    
BRE013-7505 TOOTHED ROLLER 366-564 713.97$       
BRE014-1002 FLAT PAN COMPLETE 160 6,962.21$    
BRE014-1231 A FRAME BASE RIGHT 1,054.84$    
BRE014-1371 PLATE ROLLER 134.03$       
BRE014-1509 SHAFT THRU DRIVE 1 3/8"(N/S) 632.91$       
BRE014-1785 HITCH PLATE - RIGHT (N/S) 102.04$       
BRE014-9021 FRONT BAR 120 (N/S) 527.47$       
BRE014-9031 3 PT. ARM RIGHT (N/S) 949.39$       
BRE014-9071 TURNBUCKLE 120/140 (N/S) 119.57$       
BRE014-9077 TIE ROD HITCH (N/S) 23.92$         
BRE014-9091 RIGHT SHIELD PLATE (N/S) 309.44$       
BRE014-9121 TRACTOR LINKAGE - RIGHT (N/S) 330.54$       
BRE014-9455 ROLLER HOLDER FRAME 120 (N/S) 562.61$       
BRE014-9465 SPIKED ROLLER 120 (N/S) 2,144.92$    
BRE016-4002 FRAME 700 4,746.98$    
BRE016-4145 ROTOR 700 3,375.56$    
BRE016-4241 DRIVE TUBE 700 773.59$       
BRE016-4251 DRIVE SHAFT 700 666.94$       
BRE016-4341 GEARBOX SUPPORT 700 492.28$       
BRE016-4411 ROLLER ARM GUIDE RIGHT 105.51$       
BRE016-4425 SAFETY SHIELD RIGHT 700 530.55$       
BRE016-4435 RIGHT REGULATING PLATE 80.84$         
BRE016-4451 SHIELD BAR 700 RIGHT 281.25$       
BRE016-4565 ROLLER SUPPORT RIGHT 214.46$       
BRE016-4585 FRAME FOR ROLLER 700 738.39$       
BRE016-4665 SPIKED ROLLER 700 2,215.20$    
BRE016-4711 REAR SHIELD RIGHT 700 949.36$       
BRE016-4771 SHIELD SUPPORT RIGHT 80.84$         
BRE016-6042 ROTOR SHAFT 884 4,887.60$    
BRE016-6115 DRIVE TUBE 884-896 1,793.26$    
BRE016-6122 DRIVE SHAFT 884-896 1,406.46$    
BRE016-6140 GASKET 5/10 2.47$           
BRE016-6158 GASKET \5/10 1.72$           
BRE016-6244 SUPPORT 896 984.55$       
BRE016-6331 FRAME FOR ROLLER 884 1,301.00$    
BRE016-6343 PLATE RIGHT 218.00$       
BRE016-6401 ROLLER CLEANER CM 884 668.04$       
BRE017-0002 MAIN FRAME 564 3,445.93$    
BRE017-0361 HITCH BLOCK RT .SR .5 CAT.2 98.24$         

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 177

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

177 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE017-0361B HITCH BLOCK RT.SR.5 CAT.1 98.24$         
BRE017-0381 REAR SHIELD 984.55$       
BRE017-0391 HINGE PIN 564 45.69$         
BRE017-0551 FRAME FOR ROLLER 564 421.93$       
BRE017-0561 ROLLER SCRAPER 564 562.57$       
BRE017-0638 SAFETY SHIELD 556 492.28$       
BRE017-1051 ROTOR 580 FLASH 2,918.49$    
BRE017-2002 MAIN FRAME 556 2,531.69$    
BRE017-3426 ROLLER SUPPORT RIGHT 91.39$         
BRE017-7002 FLAT PAN COMPLETE 052 1,567.04$    
BRE017-7012 GASKET 052 8.06$           
BRE017-7191 A FRAME BASE RIGHT 263.67$       
BRE017-7251 FRAME FOR ROLLER 068 404.35$       
BRE018-9002 FRAME 180 CM ( 72" ) 1,336.16$    
BRE018-9005 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 180 CM ( 72") 597.75$       
BRE018-9011 FRAME RIGHT SIDE 50.95$         
BRE018-9283 HOOD CENTER NARROW 386.81$       
BRE018-9291 RIGHT HOOD - SIDE 260.20$       
BRE018-9296 REAR SHIELD RT. EX . WIDE 31.28$         
BRE018-9321 ADJUSTMENT BLADE 50.95$         
BRE019-0001 FRAME 066 843.86$       
BRE019-0005 HEX SHAFT 066 351.61$       
BRE019-0024 HITCH BLOCK RIGHT 119.53$       
BRE019-0031 WHEEL SUPPORT SR 5 IRC 319.91$       
BRE019-0130 GASKET SR 5 IRC 56.25$         
BRE019-1031 A FRAME HITCH 1,126.47$    
BRE019-1183 CHAIN GUARD RIGHT 439.51$       
BRE019-1191 CHAIN GUARD LEFT 439.51$       
BRE019-1205 CHAIN 221.55$       
BRE019-1253 CENTER HOOD NARROW 263.67$       
BRE019-1261 RIGHT HOOD SIDE 161.74$       
BRE019-1265 REAR SHIELD NARROW RIGHT 22.47$         
BRE019-1291 ADJUSTMENT BLADE 39.97$         
BRE019-1341 CONTAINER 100 CM 538.15$       
BRE019-1361 COVER 100 CM 210.97$       
BRE019-1371 SHAFT MIXING 100 CM 123.05$       
BRE019-1391 PERFORATED PLATE 100 CM 200.42$       
BRE019-1417 FRAME ATTACHMENT (M21) 45.07$         
BRE019-4266 RIGHT HOOD SIDE EX.NARROW 137.16$       
BRE020-1263 HINGE SHIFTING GUIDE 442 38.68$         
BRE020-3319 SCREW NUT BALL SPRING 31.95$         
BRE020-6402 TOOTHED ROLLER CM 884 1,582.32$    
BRE020-7023 HITCH BLOCK LEFT ( O/S ) 170.18$       
BRE020-7061 ROTOR SHAFT 442 (W/O SHAFT) 1,177.93$    
BRE020-7145 DRIVE SHAFT 466-474 457.07$       
BRE020-7147 DRIVE TUBE 466 474 98.41$         
BRE020-8174 SUPPORT BRACET LEFT 116.04$       
BRE021-3031 ROTOR 564 2,039.44$    
BRE021-3141 DRIVE TUBE 572 668.04$       
BRE021-3151 DRIVE SHAFT 572 545.00$       
BRE021-3285 HITCH BLOCK LEFT 126.55$       
BRE021-3661 COUNTER SHAFT 564 755.96$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 178

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

178 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE021-4242 LEFT HITCH BLOCK 168.77$       
BRE021-4312 ROLLER SUPPORT PLATE LEFT 105.51$       
BRE021-4344S SAFETY SHIELD LEFT 527.44$       
BRE021-5001 FRAME 112 1,019.68$    
BRE021-5008 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 439.51$       
BRE021-5034 LEFT HITCH BLOCK 119.53$       
BRE021-5161 COMPONENT SUPPORT LEFT 70.27$         
BRE021-5221 CENTER HOOD NARROW 291.65$       
BRE021-5225 LEFT HOOD SIDE (2 -1/2") 133.60$       
BRE021-5231D REAR SHIELD NARROW RIGHT 22.13$         
BRE021-5231S REAR SHIELD NARROW LEFT 22.13$         
BRE021-6391 SKID LEFT 203.88$       
BRE021-7371 PLATE ROD GUIDE LEFT 15.12$         
BRE021-7715 PLATE ROLLER LEFT 228.53$       
BRE021-8352 ROLLER SUPPORT LEFT 105.51$       
BRE021-8382 SAFETY PLATE 896 597.75$       
BRE021-8397 HINGE PIN 896 98.41$         
BRE022-0002 MAIN FRAME 300 5,450.20$    
BRE022-0131 ROTOR 300 4,149.15$    
BRE022-0235 DRIVE TUBE 300 984.55$       
BRE022-0252 DRIVE SHAFT 300 1,166.52$    
BRE022-0341 GEARBOX SUPPORT 300 703.24$       
BRE022-0411 SAFETY SHIELD LEFT 250 843.86$       
BRE022-0421 ROLLER ARM GUIDE LEFT 119.53$       
BRE023-1753 REAR SHIELD 92 (N/S) 616.58$       
BRE023-2002 FLAT PAN CPMPLETE 100 3,621.73$    
BRE023-2231 A FRAME BASE LEFT 562.57$       
BRE023-2295 FRONT SHIELD 100 291.81$       
BRE023-2351 ROLLER ARM LEFT 288.32$       
BRE023-2770 PACKER ROLLER 700 3,242.20$    
BRE023-2804 SCRAPER SUPPORT BAR 700 492.28$       
BRE023-2871 ATTACHMENT PLATE LEFT (N/S) 61.67$         
BRE023-2906 PLATE - SUPPORT LEFT (N/S) 95.68$         
BRE023-3171 FRONT SHIELD 068 196.87$       
BRE023-6174 REAR SHIELD 450 738.39$       
BRE023-6691 HITCH SHIFTING GUIDE 450-474 1,301.00$    
BRE023-7505 TOOTHED ROLLER 372-572 768.85$       
BRE024-1002 FLAT PAN COMPLETE 180 7,384.15$    
BRE024-1191 GASKET 180 24.59$         
BRE024-1231 A FRAME BASE LEFT 1,054.84$    
BRE024-1342 DEFLECTOR PIPE (OLD P/H 180) 808.72$       
BRE024-9021 FRONT BAR 140 (N/S) 597.75$       
BRE024-9031 3 PT. ARM LEFT (N/S) 949.39$       
BRE024-9071 TURNBUCKLE 160/180 (N/S) 130.08$       
BRE024-9077 TIE ROD HITCH LEFT (N/S) 23.92$         
BRE024-9091 LEFT SHIELD PLATE (N/S) 309.44$       
BRE024-9121 TRACTOR LINKAGE - LEFT (N/S) 330.54$       
BRE024-9455 ROLLER FRAME 140 (N/S) 597.75$       
BRE024-9465 SPIKED ROLLER 140 (N/S) 2,566.84$    
BRE024-9505 SCRAPER - HOLDER 140 632.91$       
BRE024-9955 FRONT BAR (N/S) 195.60$       
BRE026-4002 FRAME 720 5,098.54$    

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 179

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

179 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

Part Number Description List Price

BRE026-4145 ROTOR 720 3,973.40$    
BRE026-4241 DRIVE TUBE 720 843.86$       
BRE026-4251 DRIVE SHAFT 720 776.84$       
BRE026-4341 GEARBOX SUPPORT 720 527.44$       
BRE026-4411 ROLLER ARM GUIDE LEFT 105.51$       
BRE026-4425 SAFETY SHIELD LEFT 530.55$       
BRE026-4435 REGULATING PLATE LEFT 80.84$         
BRE026-4451 SHIELD BAR LEFT 700 281.25$       
BRE026-4565 ROLLER SUPPORT LEFT 214.46$       
BRE026-4665 SPIKED ROLLER 720 2,777.80$    
BRE026-4711 SHIELD SUPPORT LEFT 949.36$       
BRE026-4771 SHIELD SUPPORT LEFT 80.84$         
BRE026-6042 ROTOR SHAFT 896 5,344.72$    
BRE026-6115 DRIVE TUBE 810 1,898.77$    
BRE026-6122 DRIVE SHAFT 812 1,476.83$    
BRE026-6244 SUPPORT 810 1,054.84$    
BRE026-6331 FRAME FOR ROLLER 896 1,371.33$    
BRE026-6343 PLATE LEFT 218.00$       
BRE026-6401 ROLLER CLEANER CM 896 738.39$       
BRE027-0002 MAIN FRAME 572 3,551.40$    
BRE027-0361 HITCH BLOCK LT.SR.5 CAT.2 98.24$         
BRE027-0361B HITCH BLOCK LT.SR.5 CAT .1 98.24$         
BRE027-0381 REAR SHIELD 564 1,002.12$    
BRE027-0391 HINGE PIN 572 49.19$         
BRE027-0551 FRAME FOR ROLLER 572 457.07$       
BRE027-0561 ROLLER SCRAPPER 572 597.75$       
BRE027-0638 SAFETY SHIELD 564 562.57$       
BRE027-1002 MAIN FRAME 596 4,219.49$    
BRE027-1051 ROTOR 240 CM 4,324.95$    
BRE027-2002 MAIN FRAME 564 2,637.20$    
BRE027-3426 ROLLER SUPPORT PLATE LEFT 91.39$         
BRE027-7012 GASKET 068 9.82$           
BRE027-7191 A FRAME BASE LEFT 263.67$       
BRE027-7251 FRAME FOR ROLLER 084 439.51$       
BRE028-8261 CENTER HOOD - MEDIUM 369.53$       
BRE028-9002 FRAME 220 CM ( 88" ) 1,406.46$    
BRE028-9005 HEXAGONAL SHAFT CM ( 88" ) 773.59$       
BRE028-9011 FRAME LEFT SIDE 50.95$         
BRE028-9283 HOOD CENTER MEDIUM 421.93$       

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice. 180

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

180 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



BEFCO Parts Price List - February 2018

All prices are FOB Rocky Mount, NC and are subject to change without notice.

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

181 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



P
a

rt
s 

P
ric

e
 L

is
t 

0
2

_
0

1
_

1
8

.lw
p 

P
rin

te
d

 in
 t

h
e

 U
S

A
, 

Ja
n

u
a

ry
 2

4
, 

2
0

1
8

P.O. Box 6036
Rocky Mount, NC 27802-6036
Tel.: 252.977.9920 - Fax: 252.977.9718
www.befco.com

®

®

Befco Parts Pricing 2020
The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25 

182 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21




